02V009B GASKET 16 REAR 2P S

02V023A GASKET 36 FRONT 12-PASS $

02V023B  GASKET36REAR12-PASS s 2,461.32
04V131A GASKET 14 FRONT HEAD 2-PASS CONDENSER $ 628.49
04V131B GASKET 14 REAR HEAD 2-PASS CONDENSER $ 628.49
05V011A  GASKET6FRONT s 74727
05V011B GASKET 6 REAR $ 747.17
070-0011-01 SIGHTGLASS PRIMARY SEPARATOR $ 148.00
074-0999-03 | BRACKET COMPRESSOR SPECIAL $  516.88
1017F CAP 1 PIPE STEEL 3000# $ 14.83
1020 BOLT 3/8-16NCX4 CARRIAGE $ 6.40
1022BF COUPLING 1/2X1/4REDUCING SCRDSTL s 15.60
1022€ COUPLING 1/2X3/8 REDUCING SCRD STL $ 21.42
1031ASP PURGER GAS AMMONIA SNGL PNT $ 16,330.08
1031BSP | PURGER GAS R12R22R502R134 s 15,969.20
1032A VALVE 1/4 CHECK $ 223.51
1032B VALVE 1/4 CHECK SPRING LOADED $ 1,253.51
1047BX  SCREW5/16-18NC2X5/8 CAPHEXHDGR8 $ 952
1047sS SCREW 5/16-18NCX1 CAP HEX HD 304SS $ 7.49
1047W  SCREW5/16-18NCX1CAP HEXHDBLACK i s 317
107111A | BOX FOR 717 OIL5 GALLON CONTAINER $ 416
10745C FLANGE 3-1/2 SO MALE $ 1,529.84
107450 FLANGE 3-1/2 SO FEMALE s 1,733.68
10746C FLANGE 4 SO MALE $ 511.68
10746D FLANGE 4 SO FEM $ 804.96
10978 ELBOW 1/4 90DEG SCRD 2000# CARBSTL s 17.11
1097D ELBOW 1/2 90DEG SCRD 2000# CARB STL $ 14.98
1097ES ELBOW 3/4 90DEG SCRD 3000# STN STL $ 45.40
10988 0 TEE 1/4 SCRD STLFORGED 20004 $ 2288




1098C TEE 3/8 SCRD STL FORGED 2000# S 19.24
11098D TEE 1/2 SCRD STL FORGED 2000# 'S 19.24
1098  TEE3/4SCRDSTLFORGED 20004 $ 3848
1099F ELBOW 1 45DEG SCRD 2000# STL S 27.04
1100D 'CROSS 1/2 FPT STEEL FRGD 2000# S 76.96
11006 CROSS3/4 FPTSTEELFRGD 20004 $ 6968
1100F (CROSS 1 FPT STEEL FRGD 2000# 3 101.92
11006 'CROSS 1-1/4 FPT STEEL FRGD 2000# 'S 133.12
1101A  BUSHING 1/4X1/8 HEXAGON#600 § 2896
1101C BUSHING 3/8X1/4 HEXAGON #600 S 23.92
1101E BUSHING 1/2X1/4 HEXAGON #600 3 22.88
1100F  BUSHING 1/2X3/8 HEXAGON#600 § 2288
1101K 'BUSHING 3/4X1/2 HEXAGON #600 $ 22.88
o BUSHING 1X1/8 HEXAGON #600 $ 3744
101N BUSHING 1X3/8 HEXAGON#600 s 11.44
1101P BUSHING 1X1/2 HEXAGON #600 $ 12.79
1101 BUSHING 1X3/4 HEXAGON #600 s 10.66
11015 BUSHING 1-1/4X1/4 HEXAGON #600 E 16.07
1101V BUSHING 1-1/4X1/2 HEXAGON #600 $ 14.98
1100w BUSHING 1-1/4X1 HEXAGON#600 s 12.79
1102G §BUSHING 1-1/2X1-1/4 HEXAGON #600 S 17.11
1102z BUSHING 2-1/2X2 HEXAGON #600 & 71.76
11031  BUSHING 3X2 HEXAGON#60O0 ¢ 9880
11065A FLANGE 5 SO MALE STYLE E 871.52
110658 FLANGES5SOFEMSTYLEE & 192296
11066A  FLANGE6SOMALESTYLEE & 2.787.20
11066B FLANGE 6 SO FEM STYLE E 1,016.08
111378 GLAND 3-1/2&4 VALVE AMM 4.26
111388  GLANDS&6VALVEAMMONIA & 17264
1117D [ELBOW 3/4 90DEG SW 3000# 20.28
1117E [ELBOW 1 90DEG SW 3000# 23.92
11176 ELBOW1-1/290DEGSW3000# $  a788




1117H ELBOW 2 90DEG SW 3000# $ 69.68
1117K [ELBOW 3 90DEG SW 3000# S 236.08
11188  TEE1SOCKWELD300O¥ & 3848
11186 TEE 1-1/2 SOCK WELD 30004 45.76
1118H TEE 2 SOCK WELD 3000# 69.68
1119  ELBOW145DEGSw3o00# & 4888
11196 [ELBOW 1-1/2 45DEG SW 3000# 37.44
11201A (CAP 1/2-1 VALVE HALO 180.25
11203A  CAP1-1/4&1-1/2VALVEHALO & 2,020.86
11204A CAP 2,2-1/2&3 VALVE HALO 222.48
11205A CAP 3-1/284 VALVE HALO 100.94
11206A  CAPS&VALVEHALO & 8317
1121V ‘COUPLING 7/8X5/8 REDUCING COPPER 5.56
11322A  GASKET1.6250DVALVE3/8&1/2 & 2374
11322AA GASKET7.6880DVALVE6 & 14.86
11322B \GASKET 2.3750D VALVE 3/48&1 13.42
11322BB  GASKET9.6880DVALVER & 4747
11322CC 'GASKET 20D VALVE 1-1/2 STOP/CHECK 11.35
11322D ‘GASKET 3.7500D VALVE 2 24.77
113220D  GASKET3.1400D VALVE 56&8STOP/CHK . & 13.42
11322€ ‘GASKET 4.1870D VALVE 2-1/2 23.74
1132266 GASKET 1.2500D GLASS 3/8&1/2GA & 6.55 |
11322FF GASKET3.5000D VALVE FLOATEO ¢ 851
1132266 ‘GASKET 1.8570D 205MM COMPRESSOR 2.37
11322H  GASKET6.3120DVALVE4 &  gs1
11322) GASKET7.3750DVALVES & 16.00
11322K (GASKET 8.1250D VALVE 6 13.42
11322pP (GASKET 2.2500D VALVE 3/4&1 3.15
11322R GASKET2.5620D VALVE 1-1/4&1-12 $& 423
113221 ‘GASKET 3.7500D VALVE 2&2-1/2 6.35
11322W (GASKET 4.4370D VALVE 3 6.35
11322X  GASKET54370DVALVE4 s 846




113227 GASKET 6.8120D VALVE 5 $ 14.86
11323A ‘GASKET 1-11/16X15/16 FLANGE 3/8 S 3.41
113238 GASKET1-7/8X1-1/8 FLANGE1/2 ¢ 635
11323C (GASKET 2-1/16X1-5/16 FLANGE 3/4 4.23
11323D \GASKET 2-3/8X1-5/8 FLANGE 1 3.41
113238 GASKET2-3/4X2FLANGE1-1/4 & 341
11323F ‘GASKET 3X2-1/4 FLANGE 1-1/2 4.23
11323G \GASKET 3-1/4X2-1/2 FLANGE 2 4.23
113234  GASKET4-3/16X3-5/16 FLANGE2-1/2 ¢ 635
11323) (GASKET 4-13/16X3-15/16 FLANGE 3 5.52
11323K ‘GASKET 5-5/16X4-7/16 FLANGE 3-1/2 8.46
11323L GASKET5-3/4X4-7/8FLANGE4 & 769
11323M \GASKET 6-7/8X6 FLANGE 5 9.80
11323 GASKET7-7/8X7FLANGEE & 14.86
11323F  GASKETIOX9FLANGE8 & 2374
11323Q \GASKET 12-3/4X11-1/2 FLANGE 10 33.02
11323R GASKET15-1/8X13-5/8FLANGE12 & 7327
11323$ \GASKET 2-3/8X1-7/8 FLANGE 1 SPECIAL 6.35
113237 ‘GASKET 5-7/8X4-1/2 FLANGE 22.70
13230 GASKETG-7/8Xs-3/8FLANGE e 12.38
11323W \GASKET 6X4-1/2 FLG SPECIAL 4.0-300# 11.35
11323x GASKET 1.5 IN40IMM OILFLANGE & 30.00
11325A  GASKET1-1/8X7/8 CAP COPPERB152 & 769
113258 'GASKET 1-1/4X1 CAP COPPER B152

132s5¢ GASKET 1-11/16X1-1/4 CAPCOPPER ¢ 2786
113250  GASKET1-15/16X1-1/2CAPCOPPER & & 60
11325E 'GASKET 2-1/4X1-3/4 CAP COPPER B152 23.74
111325F 'GASKET 2-1/2X1-7/8 CAP COPPER B152 23.74
11325H  GASKET 25/32X9/16 CAP COPPERBIS2 & 14.86
11325M \GASKET 22-1/2&3 CAP VALVE 35.09
11325N (GASKET 4 CAP VALVE 38.18
11325P  GASKET56&CAPVALVE $ 4644




11325R ‘GASKET 1.625X1.406 CAP COPPER $ 66.05
11325T 'GASKET 1.895X1.530 CAP COPPER 'S 23.74
11338A  GLAND1/4VALVE9/I6NFHALO&AMM  $ 1248
11345A 'CAP 1/4 VALVE 320 VMC OIL

113968 'BOLT 1/2-13NC-2AX1-1/4 HEX HVY HD

113960  BOLT1/2-13NC-2AX1-3/4HEXHVYWD & 879
11396H 'BOLT 1/2-13NC-2AX2-3/4 HEX HVY HD

113978 BOLT 5/8-11NC-2AX1-1/4 HEX HVY GRB

11397 BOLT5/8-1INC-2AX2 HEXHWGRB & 317
11397) BOLT 5/8-11NC-2AX3 HEX HVY GR-B

11397K BOLT 5/8-11NC-2AX3-1/4 HEX HVY GR-B

11397  BOLT5/8-1INC-2AX3-1/2HEXHVYGRB & 666
11397s BOLT 5/8-11NC-2AX5 HEX HVY GR-B

11398 BOLT 3/4-10NC-2X3 HEXHVYGRB. & 530
11398k  BOLT3/4-10NC-2X3-1/2HEXHVYGRB ¢  10.66
11398M BOLT 3/4-10NC-2X4 HEX HVY GR-B

113982 BOLT3/41ONC2Xa-12HEXHWYGRE s iim
11398T BOLT 3/4-10NC-2X5-1/2 HEX HVY GR-B

11399Q BOLT 7/8-9NC-2X5 HEX HVY GR-B

114228 UNIONYANPTSTEELPETRO e e g
11459A BALL 2-1/2X7 FLOAT

114TH TUBING 1/4X20GAHYD & 426
1153€C  ADAPTER3/4STEELTO7/8COPTUBE & 271872
11536D ADAPTER 1 STEEL TO 1-1/8 COP TUBE

11536 ADAPTER 1-1/4STLTO 1-3/8COPTUBE & 31824
1153F  ADAPTER1-1/2STLTO1-5/8COPTUBE ¢ 4224
115366 /ADAPTER 2 STEEL TO 2-1/8 COP TUBE

11536H /ADAPTER 2-1/2 STLTO 2-5/8 COP TUBE

11536)  ADAPTER3STEELTO3-1/8COPTUBE  $ 38376
11536L ADAPTER 4 STEEL TO 4-1/8 COP TUBE

11554A STEM 3/8&1/2 VALVE AMM STN .
1158A  VALVE1/23-WAYSHUT-OFFDUALHALO $ 25338




11588 VALVE 3/4 3-WAY SHUT-OFF DUAL S 301.79
1158C VVALVE 1 3-WAY SHUT-OFF DUAL K 495.43
1158  VALVE1/23-WAYSHUT-OFFDUAL $ 29046
1158F 'VALVE 1-1/4 3-WAY SHUT-OFF DUAL s 677.74
1158GB 'GAUGE 2 PRESSURE 'S 203.45
1158GE SWITCH1/8PRESSURE '$ 48858
1158RBC DISK 1/2 X 1/2 RUPTURE 300 PSI s 382.13
'1158RBK DISK 1/2 RUPTURE 250 PS| S 531.48
1158RBL  DISK1/2RUPTURE300PSI $ 52427
1158RCK DISK 3/4 RUPTURE 250 PS| s 657.14
1158RCL DISK 3/4 RUPTURE 300 PS| s 649.93
1158RCM  DISK3/4RUPTURE350PSI '$  639.63
1158RDK DISK 1 RUPTURE 250 PS| s 802.37
1158RDL | DISK1RUPTURE300PSI s 814.73
1158RDM  DISK1RUPTURE350PSI s 81473
1158REL DISK 1-1/4 RUPTURE 300 PS| 'S 933.18
1158REM  DISK1-1/4RUPTURE350PSI $ 94348
11599C RING 1-1/4&1-1/2 STOP STY G 'S 3.17
1171X 'REDUCER 3X2-1/2 CONCENTRIC SCH40 s 83.20
1172 REDUCER5X3 CONCENTRICSCH40 WELD $ 15288
11725 'REDUCER 6X3 CONCENTRIC SCH40 WELD 'S 251.68
a7y REDUCER 6X5 CONCENTRIC SCH&OWELD s 92.56
11938  PIN.O62X11/16ROLL s 317
1193AA PIN .250X3 ROLL s 4.26
1193C PIN .187X2 ROLL s 3.17
1193D PIN .187X1 ROLL s 3.17
1193E PIN .125X1/2 ROLL S 3.17
1193k PIN.3I2XS/8ROLL $ a5
1193LL PIN .187X2-1/4 ROLL 'S 2.39
11193MM PIN .187X3 ROLL E 2.13
1193PP  PIN.25X3/4ROLL $ 317




1193Q PIN .125X1-1/2 ROLL s 3.17
1193RR PIN .187X3/8 ROLL 'S 3.43
1193  PIN.125X7/16ROLL ¢ 452
1193TT PIN .187X3-1/4 ROLL 6.40
1193V PIN .187X2-1/2 ROLL 4.26
119X  PIN375Xs/8ROLL & 452
11V006A 'GASKET 16 CONDENSER 6-PASS FRONT HEAD 1,624.37
111v006B 'GASKET 16 CONDENSER 6-PASS REAR HEAD 1,624.37
120  GAUGE2-1/2PRESS30-150AMM & 6124
1204AE (GAUGE 4-1/2 PRESS 760-10.5KGS A&H 649.79
1204AF 'GAUGE 4-1/2 PRESS 760-21KGS A&H 649.79
120AL  GAUGE2-1/2PRESS30-150AMMLQFL & 28960
12048 \GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 30-300 AMM 61.24
1204BL  GAUGE2-1/2PRESS30-300AMMLQFL &  280.26
1204c  GAUGE3-1/2PRESS30-150AMM & 6228
1204CL 'GAUGE 3-1/2 PRESS 30-150 AMM LIQ FL 325.93
12040  GAUGE4-1/2 PRESS30-150AMM & 39340
1204DF 'GAUGE 4-1/2 SURFACE MTG KIT FOR D&F 430.77
1204E ‘GAUGE 3-1/2 PRESS 30-300 AMM 62.28
1204EL  GAUGE3-1/2 PRESS30-300AMMLQFL & 33735
1204F ‘GAUGE 4-1/2 PRESS 30-300 AMM 393.40
1208PL GAUGE 4-1/2 PRESS 30-300 AMM LQFL & 104319
1204  GAUGE6PRESS30-150AMM & 39340
1204)K 'GAUGE 6 SURFACE MTG KIT FOR J&K 752.55
1208k GAUGE 6 PRESS 30-300AMM & 39340
12103A  NUT1/23/4&1BONNETVALVEAMM ¢ 6032
121038 'NUT 3/411-1/4&1-1/2 BONNET VALVE 192.40
112103C 'NUT 2&3 BONNET VALVE AMM 201.76
121030  NUT3-1/2&4BONNETVALVEAMM & 28392
12103E 'NUT 5&8 BONNET VALVE AMM 251.68
112270E [ELBOW 2 90DEG FLGD W/1/4FPT 1,079.52
12270  ELBOW?2-1/290DEG FLGD W/ONE 1/4FPT . $ 73320




12271 [ELBOW 3 90DEG FLGD W/TWO 1/4 FPT E 1,264.64
1227HA VVALVE 17/32 SOL 120V/50-60HZ $ 999,999,999.00
1227  VALVE1SOL120v/50-60HZ & 78074
122708 'VALVE 1 SOL 208-240V/50-60HZ 780.74
1227SA VVALVE 1-1/2 SOL 120V/50-60HZ

12284  WELL3/4NPTINSERTSEPARABLESTEEL ~ $ 15466
12288 'WELL 1-1/4NPT INSERT SEPARABLE STL

1228D 'WELL INPT INSERT SEPARABLE STEEL

12286  WELLINPTINSERTA17309ASEPSTEEL . $ 15051
1228G 'MASTIC THERMAL TUBE

12386A [FLANGE 1/2 BLIND MALE

12387A  FLANGE 3/4BLIND MALE (TORCHCUT) & 39312
123878 [FLANGE 3/4 BLIND FEMALE (TORCH CUT)

123884 FLANGE 1BLNDMALE & 20176
12389A°  FLANGE1-1/4BUNDMALE & 79352
123898 FLANGE 1-1/4 BLIND FEM

12390A  FLANGE1-1/2BUNDMALE & 82368
12391A [FLANGE 2 BLIND MALE

12391B FLANGE 2 BLIND FEM

1239261 FLANGE2-1/2BLINDFEM(TORCHCUT) ¢ 39416
12393A FLANGE 3 BLIND MALE

123938 FLANGE 3BLINDFEM & 137072
12395A  FLANGE4BLIND MALE (TORCHCUT) ¢ 112008
123958 [FLANGE 4 BLIND FEMALE (TORCH CUT)

12420 LOCKNUT 1/2CONDUIT & 211
124288 LOCKNUT3/4CONDUT ¢ 314
12473A [FLANGE 1/2FPT MALE

12473C [FLANGE 1/2 SW MALE

12474A FLANGE3/4FPTMALE '$ 99840
124748 FLANGE 3/4FPT FEM

12474C [FLANGE 3/4 SW MALE

12475A  FLANGEISCREWEDMALE s e9a72




12475C FFLANGE 1 WELDING MALE E 221.52
12475D FFLANGE 1 WELDING FEMALE S 280.80
12476 FLANGE1-1/4SWMALE ¢ 35672
12476D FLANGE 1-1/4 SW FEM 294.32
124778 FLANGE 1-1/2FPT FEM 502.32
12477¢  FLANGE1-12SWMALE & 31720
12477D FLANGE 1-1/2 SW FEM 526.24
1124788 [FLANGE 2FPT FEM 444.08
12478c  FLANGE2SW MALE (OBSOLETEUSE12478N) & 999,999,999.00
12478D FLANGE 2 SW FEM (OBSOLETE USE 12478P) 999,999,999.00
12478N FLANGE 2 WELDING MALE

12478  FLANGE2WELDINGFEMALE & 76544
124798 [FLANGE 2-1/2FPT FEM

124796 FLANGE 2-1/2SOMALE (USE12479N) & 999,999,999.00
12479F  FLANGE2-1/2SOFEM(USE12479P) §  999,999,999.00
12479N FLANGE 2-1/2 SO MALE SA516 GR70

12479¢  FLANGE21/2SOFEMSAsl6GR0 & 58136
1247FA SEAL PUMP DOUBLE

12482B FLANGE 4FPT FEM STYLE E

12492F  FLANGE3SOFEM(USE12492P) & 999,999,999.00
12492N FLANGE 3 WELDING MALE AMM

12492p FLANGE 3 WELDING FEMALEAMM & 69160
1253A CUPI/ANFRY $§ 2288
12598 TUBE 3/4X9-0 COPPER

130006 HANDWHEEL 7-1/4 DIAVALLE & 22557
130006  HANDWHEEL9-1/2DIAVALVE .8125HOLE ¢ 35020
13000P 'HANDWHEEL 9-1/2DIA VALVE .9375 HOLE

1302A PUMP OIL W/1/3HP NEMA 1

1302 PUMPOILW/1/3HPDNVIXP s 5,069.66
1302 SEAL MECHANICAL 374.62
1302K "PUMP OIL RECOVERY 2,601.78
132N SEALMECHANICALFOR(OBSOLETE) $  999,999,999.00




13126E RING .315ID STOP C&E VALVE B 3.43 |
13149A 'SCREW 3/8-16NC-2X3/4 CAP HEX HD S 4.26
131490  SCREW3/8-16NC-2X1-1/4HEXHD ¢ 317
13149E 'SCREW 3/8-16NC-2X1-1/2 CAP HEX HD 6.40
13150G RING 2 JOINT FEMALE 301.60
131500 RING3JOINTFEMALE & 1,882.40
13150L 'RING 4 JOINT FEMALE 1,578.72
113151E RING 1-1/4 JOINT MALE 202.80
131516 RING2JOINTMALE & 30160
13151H §RING 2-1/2 JOINT MALE 420.16
13151 RING 3 JOINT MALE 663.52
13155K RING3-1/2JOINTMALE & 91000
13151L jRING 4 JOINT MALE 486.72
13155m RING5JOINTMALE & 451.36
13152 SCREW5/8-1INC-2X1-1/2CAPHEXHD & 426
13152D 'SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X1-3/4 CAP HEX HD 5.30
131526 SCREW5/8-1INC-2X2CAPHEXHD & 5.30
13152G 'SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X2-1/2 CAP HEX HD 6.40
13152) 'SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X3 CAP HEX HD 6.40
13152K  SCREW5/8-1INC-2X3-1/4CAPHEXWD & 749
13152L 'SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X3-1/2 CAP HEX HD 7.49
13152m SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X3-3/4 CAPHEXHD ¢ 7.49
13152N SCREW5/8-1INC-2X4CAPHEXHD ¢ 832
13152p 'SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X4-1/2 CAP HEX HD 5.30
13152 SCREW 5/8-1INC-2X5 CAPHEXHD & 640
13152R SCREW5/8-1INC-2X5-1/2CAPHEXHD ¢ 962
131525 'SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X6 CAP HEX HD 21.32
113152V 'SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X7-1/2 CAP HEX HD 14.98
131534 SCREW1/2-13NCX4 CAP (USE2796EV) e 999,999,999.00
13155K BALL 5/8 STEEL A331 GR-E 52100 4.22
13156D STUD 5/8-11UNC-2AX3 DOUBLE END 52.00
13156E STUD5/8-11UNC-2AX3-1/4DOUBLEEND . $ 2708




13156F STUD 5/8-11UNC-2AX3-1/4 DOUBLE END B 23.92
131565 STUD 5/8-11UNC-2AX6 DOUBLE END S 58.24
131570 STUD3/4-10UNC-2AX3-1/4 DOUBLEEND ¢ 3744
13157E 'STUD 3/4-10UNC-2AX3-1/2 DOUBLE END 128.96
13157F STUD 3/4-10UNC-2AX3-3/4 (USE 2074A) 999,999,999.00
13157H  STUD3/4-10UNC-2AX4 DOUBLEEND §  366.08
13157L 'STUD 3/4-10UNC-2AX8-1/2 DOUBLE END 109.20
113159 'SCREW 5/8-11NCX4 SOCKET HD 12.79
13160B SCREW5/16-24NF-3X1-1/4SOCKETHD & 2028
13160C SCREW 3/8-24NF-3X1 SOCKET HD 13.52
13160D 'SCREW 5/16-24NF-3X1 SOCKET HEAD 16.07
13160F  SCREW5/16-24NF-3X1-3/16SOCKETHD & 2496
13160P 'SCREW 10-32NF-3X1 SOCKET HD 4.26
13162x PIN1/4X1 DOWELSTEEL & 452
13163A  PLUG1/8PIPESOCKETHEX & 426
13165A 'WASHER 3/16 LOCK CARB STL 2.39
131658 WASHER1/4LOCKCARBSTL & 317
13165C 'WASHER 5/16 LOCK CARB STEEL 3.17
13165D 'WASHER 3/8 LOCK 327
131656 WASHER7/16LOCKBLK & 317
13165F \WASHER 1/2 LOCK CARB STL 3.17
13165 WASHER 5/8 LOCKCARBSTL & 2.13 |
13165k  WASHER3/4LOCKCARBSTL ¢ 317
13165L 'WASHER 7/8 LOCK MED

131730  TEE1/2SCRD MIGALV A7 & 962
13177T NIPPLE1/8X1-5/8 PIPESCH8OSMLS ¢ 10816
13177W NNIPPLE 1/8X1-1/4 PIPE SCH80 SMLS 7.75
13177X NNIPPLE 1/8X1-3/8 PIPE SCH80 SMLS 18.20
13181A  NIPPLE1/4X7/8PIPESCH8&OSMLS & 640
13181B NNIPPLE 1/4X1-1/2 PIPE SCH80 SMLS 19.24
13181C NNIPPLE 1/4X2 PIPE SCH80 SMLS 12.79
13181D  NIPPLE1/4X2-1/2 PIPESCH8OSMLS s 14.98




13181E NNIPPLE 1/4X3 PIPE SCH80 SMLS E

13181G NNIPPLE 1/4X4 PIPE SCH80 SMLS 8

131884  NIPPLE1/4X4-1/2SCHgosmMis & 1872
13181 NNIPPLE 1/4X5 PIPE SCH80 SMLS

13181L NNIPPLE 1/4X6 PIPE SCH80 SMLS

13188M  NIPPLE1/4X7PIPESCHgOSMLIS & 2406
131817 NNIPPLE 1/4X1 PIPE SCH80 SMLS

113185A NNIPPLE 3/8X1 PIPE SCH80

13188 NIPPLE3/sxi-1/2pEScHEO ¢ 135
13185C NIPPLE 3/8X2 PIPE SCH80

13185D NNIPPLE 3/8X2-1/2 PIPE SCH80

13185T  NIPPLE3/SX1-1/4PPESCHO & 1248
13189A NNIPPLE 1/2X1-1/8 PIPE SCH80 SMLS

131888 NIPPLE 1/2X1-1/2 PIPESCH8OSMLS & 640
s NPREL/2X2PIPESCHsOSMLs e e
13189D NNIPPLE 1/2X2-1/2 PIPE SCH80 SMLS

1318  NIPPLE1/2X3PIPESCHgosMis & 572
13189F NNIPPLE 1/2X3-1/2 PIPE SCH80 SMLS

13189G NNIPPLE 1/2X4 PIPE SCH80 SMLS

13191C  NIPPLE1/2X2PIPESCHO ¢ 853
131925 NNIPPLE 1/2X12 PIPE SCH40 GALV

131934 NIPPLE 3/4X1-3/8 PIPESCH80SA106 & 832
131938 NPPLE3/axzPpEscHsosAlosGRE s g0
13193C NNIPPLE 3/4X2-1/2 PIPE SCH80 SA106

13197¢ NIPPLE 1X2-1/2PIPESCHSO & 1498
w970 NPPED@PRESCHSO e sy
13201B NIPPLE 1-1/4X2-1/2 PIPE SCH80

13201K NIPPLE 1-1/4X7 PIPE SCH80

1321*  VALVESOLSELECTVOLTAGE s 999,999,999.00
13213D [ELBOW 1/2 90DEG STREET MI ASTM A197 4.26
13213R [ELBOW 1/2 90DEG STREET M| GALV 8.53
13288 cowpLNG1/4FulL300OHSTL S 1456




13214D (COUPLING 1/2 FULL 3000# STL E 8.53
13211 'VALVE 240V/50 (OBSOLETE USE KT783D) $ 999,999,999.00
1321Mm 'VALVE 120V/50 (OBSOLETE USE KT783C) 999,999,999.00
1321MC COIL SOL 120V 100.94
13221A  GLAND1/2VALVEGAUGEGLASS & 127.92
13221B PPLUG 1/2 VALVE GAUGE GLASS 33.28
113228F NUT 5/16-18NC HEX STEEL 4.26
13229C (CONNECTOR 1/40DTX1/8MPT COMPRESSION 19.06
13229D 'CONNECTOR 1/40DTX1/4MPT COMPRESSION 20.09
13229F 'CONNECTOR 3/80DTX1/4MPT COMPRESSION 23.69
132296 CONNECTOR3/8ODTX3/8MPTCOMPRESSION & 2575
13229) 'CONNECTOR 1/20DTX1/2MPT COMPRESSION 38.11
13220  CONNECTOR 1/20DTX1/4MPT COMPRESSON & 3811
132291 'CONNECTOR 1/40DTX1/2MPT COMPRESSION 35.02
13229M 'CONNECTOR 3/40DTX1/2MPT COMPRESSION 49.44
13229  CONNECTOR10DTXIMPTCOMPRESSON ¢ 8343
132297 'CONNECTOR 10DTX3/4MPT COMPRESSION 82.40
132290 00 CONNECTOR 5/80DTX3/8MPT COMPRESSION & 80.34 |
13229X 'CONNECTOR 5/80DTX1/2MPT COMPRESSION 44.29
1329y CONNECTOR 3/40DTXIMPTCOMPRESSON ¢ 18849
13230A 'SCREW 10-24NC-2X3/8 MACHINE RD HD 3.17
1132308 'SCREW 10-24NC-2X1/2 MACHINE RD HD 2.13
1323100 BUSHING /2x1/4FLUSHSTEEL e 13.52
132348 PIN 3/16X5/8 DOWEL HANDWHEEL CRS 2.39
13234 PIN 1/4X1-1/8 DOWEL HANDWHEEL CRS 4.52
132398 TEE3/16UNIONTUBE I T, 73




13239C TEE 1/4 UNION TUBE $

13239E TEE 3/8 UNION TUBE s

132396 TEES5/8UNIONTUBE & 12272
132538 'NUT 5/16-24NF HEX

13253F 'NUT 9/16-18NF HEX

132558 SCREW 1/4-20NCX1/4SETCUPPOINT & 317
13255D 'SCREW 1/4-20NCX2 SET CUP POINT SOCK

113255TT 'SCREW 10-32NCX1/2 SET CUP POINT SKT

13264A  PLUG1/8 HEXHDB16.11SA205 & 556
132648 PLUG 1/4 HEX HD B16.11 SA105

13264C PPLUG 3/8 HEX HD B16.11 SA105

132640  PLUG1/2HEXHDB1611SA105 & 666
13264E PPLUG 3/4 HEX HD B16.11 SA105

13264F PLUG 1HEXHD B16.11SA05 & 1144
1326F  PLUG3HEXHDBeI1SAlOS s 0908
13265A 'WASHER 3/16 FLAT ZINC PLATED

132658 WASHER3/16FLATBLACKK ¢ 317
13265D 'WASHER 5/16 FLAT BLACK

13265E 'WASHER 3/8 FLAT BLACK

132656 WASHERI/2FLATBLACGK ¢ 317
13265) \WASHER 5/8 FLAT BLACK

13265k WASHER 3/4 FLATBLACK & 530
13283A  NUT1/4-20NC-2JAMHEX ¢ 239
13285D 'UNION 1/2NPT STEEL

132856 UNION 3/4NPTSTEEL & 22776
13285  UNIONANPTSTEEL ¢ 34736
13285M 'UNION 1SW STEEL

113285T 'GASKET 1 UNION REPLACEMENT

132986 SCREW 7/16-14NC-2X1/2SETCUPPOINT $ T am
13299C 'SCREW 1/2-13NC-2X1 SET CUP POINT SK

113308 'NUT 1-14NF-3 LOCK FLEXLOC

13311D  WASHER3/4BEVELEDMI § 7 gss




13311F \WASHER 7/8 BEVELED MI $ 6.40
133238 V-BELT C128 C-SECTION S 163.77
13323¢  V-BELTCI44C-SECTON ¢ 13287
13328A 'SCREW 4X1/4 DRIVE SELF TAP CAD PLT 3.17
1332¢C 'SCREW 10-32NFX3/8 MACHINE RD HD ZNC 3.17
13344  KEYGWOODRUFF & 2392
13375D [ELBOW 1/40DTX1/4MPT 90DEG MALE 49.92
113375F [ELBOW 3/8 ODX 1/4MPT 90DEG MALE 55.12
133756 ELBOW3/80DTX3/8MPT9ODEGMALE & 6136
13375H ELBOW 1/20DTX3/8MPT 90DEG MALE 59.28
13375 [ELBOW 1/20DTX1/2MPT 90DEG MALE 78.00
13375k [ELBOWS5/80DTX1/2MPT9ODEGMALE & 8320
133755 [ELBOW 1/20DTX1/4MPT 90DEG MALE 53.04
33757 ELBOW 5/80DTX3/8MPT90DEGMALE & 5720
13375X  [ELBOW 10DTX3/4MPT90DEGMALE & 18616
133752 [ELBOW 3/80DTX1/2MPT 90DEG MALE 64.48
133760  TEE 1/A0DTX1/40DTX1/4MPTBRANCHMLE . $ 7800
13386B 'UNION 5/80DTX1/2MPT BRASS 22.88
13387B [ELBOW 5/80DTX1/2MPT BRASS 44.72
133068  KEY1/AX11/8SQUARE & 4576
13396D KEY 1/4X1-5/8 SQUARE

13396P KEY1/2X1-7/8SQUARE & 3328
1339%6R  KEV1/2X2-1/4SQUARE ¢ 5512
134008 (GLASS 1/2X17 TUBE GAUGE

13400c GLASS 1/2X19 TUBEGAUGE ¢  19.20
ey e ¥ 999,999,999.00
13400E (GLASS 1/2X27 TUBE GAUGE 68.51
1134018 'GUARD 5/8X14-3/4 GAUGE GLASS 629.33
13401C  GUARD5/8X16-3/4GAUGEGLASS & 45629
13401E ‘GUARD 5/8X24-3/4 GAUGE GLASS 855.93
1341B V-BELT 106.8 B-SECTION STD 71.07
13416 V-BELT10L.8B-SECTIONSTD $ 4738




1341H V-BELT 98.8 B-SECTION STD E 60.77
13523A TEE 5/80DTX1/2FPT BRANCH FEM S 333.84
13520 SCREW3/816NCXIHEXNYLOK $ 42
13547A 'HANDWHEEL 3-1/2 DIA VALVE .437 s 172.01
113547B 'HANDWHEEL 3-1/2 DIA VALVE .375 'S 60.77
13549A  RING3/4&1PACKING MALEADAPTER s 10.40
135498 RING 3/4&1 PACKING VALVE STY G E 10.40
113556A SPRING VSA VALVE HELICAL DAMPED S 65.52
1361PA  BUSHING IDLER FORA40803ABPUMP $ 48048
1361PB HEATER 50W 240V FOR A40803A&B PUMP S 2,099.76
1361PC SHAFT 60GPM PUMP 717 ASSY W/ROTOR 3 3,090.00
1361PD  RING60GPMPUMP 717 SAFETYLIPSEAL s 164
1361PE (O-RING 60GPM PUMP 717 PIPE FLANGE $ 29.93
1361PF O-RING 60GPM PUMP 717 COVERPLATE s 14.86
1361PG  BRACKETBUSHING A40803A%BPUMP $ 75400
13706A \COVER 3 CHECK&SUCTION TEE $ 358.80
13738 VALVE 1/4 SOL(USE 1373AAOR1373AB) '$  999,999,999.00
1373FA \VALVE 1/2 SOL 120V/50-60H 5/80DF $ 247.20
1373KA VALVE 3/4 SOL 120V/50-60H 7/80DF $

1373LA VALVE1SOL120V/50-60H1-1/80DF & 64478
1373NA VALVE 1-1/4 SOL 120/50-60 1-5/80DF

137z STRAINER 1/2 REFRAMMCIBODY ¢ 6386
13774  coOlLl20v/so6OHSOL & 12875
1377D COIL 240V/50-60H SOL (OBSOLETE)

1378 MOTOR 2HP 1160RPM TEFC184T3/60H & 1384782
1379¢  VALVE3/4REGPRESSWATER $ 90949
1379D 'VALVE 1 REG PRESS WATER s 1,393.59
11379F VVALVE 1-1/2 REG PRESS WATER S 1,617.10
13796 WALVE2REGPRESSWATER s 2,449.34
1379H VALVE 2-1/2 REG PRESS WATER E 3,815.12
11379L VVALVE 3/4 REG PRESS WATER E 372.86
1379T  WALVE2REGPRESSWATER s 1,377.11




1379V VALVE 2 REG PRESS WATER FLGD s 2,475.09 |
1379V VALVE 2-1/2 REG PRESS WATER S 2,255.70
1379W  VALVE2-1/2REGPRESSWATER & 2,053.82
1379X VALVE 1 REG PRESS WATER 626.24
1379y 'VALVE 1-1/4 REG PRESS WATER 1,081.50
13828  CONTROLPRESSRANGE9S & 1,356.51
1382C 'CONTROL PRESS RANGE 95 2,023.95
11382K 'CONTROL PRESS RANGE 255 1,130.94
1348  CONTROL-30/90FTEMP & 35329
1386A HEATER 300W/120V IMMERSION 1MPT 406.64
1386B 'HEATER 300W/240V IMMERSION 1MPT 406.64
13885C  RING7/8PACKINGVALVESTEM & 15080
13885) RING 1-5/8 PACKING VALVE STEM 18.72
13885 RING 1-3/4 PACKING VALVESTEM & 16.07
1397A  THERMOSTAT-100/400F IMMERSION100F & 91155
1402qQ VALVE 1-1/4 FLOAT 283.25
1405A  BONNET3VALVEAMMO & 1,137.76
14094A NNIPPLE 3/4 PIPE OIL RECOV VENTURI 209.04
14095C BEND 1X6-8 PIPE 45DEG 360.88
14095  BEND1-1/2X5PIPE9ODEG &  2409.76
14095N BEND 1-1/2X6-8 PIPE 45DEG 725.92
14128BBJEAKA FLAT1/4X1-1/2X9 s 463.84
14200  TOOL400PISTONRING COMPRESSOR . $ 5100
1444E RELAY 120V/50-60H COMPLETE DPDT 35.02
1448A FILTER OIL 1R W/MOUNTING-COVER & 100631
14488  GASKETOILFILTERTANK & 19 .09
1448C FILTER OIL RECHARGE TRI-MICRO W/GASKET 244.11
1448G FILTER OIL & TANK ASSY 632.42
14484  SEALSPOOLENDOILFILTER & 18.06
1448) SPOOL OIL FILTER W/40# BYPASS 267.80
1448K TUBE STRAINER OIL FILTER 84.24
1448L.  RINGRETAINING OILFILTERTUBE $ 170




1448M PLATE PRESSURE ASSY OIL FILTER S 128.75
1448N PLATE PRESSURE $ 73.13
1448  SEALORNG s 2012
1448Q 'SPRING PRESSURE PLATE

1448R SHELL FILTER W/BOLT RING

1448T  FILTEROILW/40#BYPASSASSYY & 59534
1448U 'SPOOL OIL FILTER ASSY 40# BYPASS

1454E 'NOZZLE 3/8MPT SPRAY POLYPROPYLENE

1454F  NOZZLE3/8FPTSPRAYPOLYPROPYLENE . $  90.48
1458C 'UNION 1/40D TUBING

1458E 'UNION 3/80D TUBING

1458F  UNION1/20DTUBING & 4680
1458G 'UNION 5/80D TUBING

1467B THERMOMETER -80/120F BI-METAL1/2 & 5204
1467D  \WELL3/4X1/2X6STEELLAGEXT & 8667
1467E 'WELL 3/4X1/2X4 STEEL

1467F THERMOMETER 50/400F BI-METAL1/2MPT & 5204
1467G THERMOMETER 0/200F BI-METAL 1/2MPT

1467H 'WELL 3/4X1/2X6 STN STL 304 LAG EXT

14673  WELL3/4X1/2X6STNSTL316 LAGEXT . $ 15051
1467K \WELL 3/4X1/2X4 STN STL 304

1460 0 WELL 3/4X1/2X4 STNSTL316 ¢ 13494
1467M  THERMOMETER 0/200F BI-METAL1/4MPT ¢ 12145
1467PA THERMOMETER 0 TO 200 DEG 5 DIAL ADJ 4

146778 THERMOMETER-80 TO 120 DEG5 DIALADJ6 & 39963
1467PC  THERMOMETER 50 TO 400 DEG5DIALADI4 $ 39963
1467PD THERMOMETER -40 TO 160 DEG 5 DIAL ADJ 6

1467PF THERMOMETER 50 TO 300 DEG 5 DIAL ADJ 4

14676 THERMOMETER-20TO 120 DEG5DIALADI6 . $ 32489
1467P) THERMOMETER 0 TO 250 DEG 5 DIAL ADJ 4

1468A 'CONNECTOR 1/40DTX1/4FPT FEMALE

wn
W
o<
Y
H

1468C (CONNECTOR 1/20DTX1/4FPT FEMALE




1468D 'CONNECTOR 5/80DTX1/2FPT FEMALE $ 58.71
1469A 'VALVE 2-1/8 STOP 300VMC COPPER $ 690.10
14698 VALVE 2-5/8STOP 300VMCCOPPER & 1,056.78
1469BG (GASKET 2-1/2&2-5/8 FLG STOP VALVE 12.00
1469C 'VALVE 3-1/8 STOP 300VMC COPPER 1,137.12
1469CCG  CAP&GASKET3-1/80DKIT & 9270
1469CG ‘GASKET 3&3-1/8 FLG STOP VALVE 24.77
11469CUG 'GASKET 3-1/8 COUPLING UNION COPPER 15.94
14690  VALVE4-1/8STOP300VMCCOPPER & 1,133.00
1469DG GASKET 4&4-1/8 FLG STOP VALVE 21.16
1469DU 'COUPLING 4-1/8 UNION COPPER

1469  VALVE3-5/8STOP300VMCCOPPER $ 119171
14718 TTUBE 3/8X8-0 STEEL 20GA ASTM-A214

14738 VALVES/8ODMX3/8F ANGPACKEDBRASS & 09373
1478**  FUSESPECBYENGR & 1906
1478D [FUSE 10A/250V

14788 FUsElsA/L2sv ¢ 3193
1478M [FUSE 0.5A/300V

1478W [FUSE 10A/500V

1478  FUSEISA/2sov & 3090
1478Y FUSE 20A/250V

1479¢c GAUGE 3-1/230-150 LP TRIPLEHALO & 17127
14790  GAUGE3-1/230-420HPTRIPLEHALO ¢ 17127
1484A (GLASS 2 SIGHT BULLS-EYE

1484 CONTROL 200/425F TEMP 195/330F &  605.64 |
14858  CONTROLO/6OF TEMPDS ¢ 82503
1485C 'CONTROL 200/425F TEMP 195/330F

1485E 'CONTROL 0/225F TEMP 80/220F

1485F  WELL1/2NPTSTNSTL s 21694
1485G 'CONTROL 80/220F TEMP CUTOUT 1/2MPT

1485) 'CONTROL TEMP REMOTE 1485A OR C APPL

1486*  VALVETXSPECBYENGINEERING s 30282




14868 VALVE 5TR TX 1/2FPT INTEQR12 C K 238.96
14865 VVALVE 7TR TX 1/2FPT INTEQR22 C K 735.42
1486T  VALVE16TRTX1/2FPTINTEQR22C & 31415
1486Y VVALVE 15TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ R502 C 474.83
14888 FLANGE & GASKET 2 COMP KIT 411.84
1488C  FLANGE & GASKET 2-1/2COMPKIT & 39000
1489A VALVE 75/135F REG WTR 3/8NPT 803.40
1489B 'VALVE 75/135F REG WTR 1/2NPT 426.42
1489F  VALVE75/135FREGWTR1-1/2 & 1,645.94
1489G VALVE 75/115F REG WTR 2NPT 1,969.36
1489) 'VALVE 75/135F REG WTR 3/4NPT
1489K  VALVE75/135FREGWTRINPT & 148114
1492G 'HEATER 300W/120V SHEATH STEEL
1492 HEATER 300W/240V SHEATHSTEEL & 82472
1498AD  \VALVE1/2X3/4RELIEF150#H5600A & 25029
1498AE VVALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF 150# H5601
1498AH  VALVE3/4X1RELIEF150#HS602 & 37286
1498AS VALVE 1-1/4X1-1/2 RELIEF 150# H5604
1498BA 'VALVE1/2X1 RELIEF 175# H5601
1498CA  VALVE1/2X1RELIEF200#HS601 & 27707
1498DA 'VALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF 225# H5601
1498Dc VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF 225#H5600A & 266797
1498EA  VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF 250# H5600R $ 27810
1498EB VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF 250# H5600A
1498EC VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF 250#5340N1/2 & 22145
14986E VALVE1/2X1RELIEF250#HS601 . $§ 28737
1498E) 'VALVE 3/4 X1 RELIEF 250# H5602
11498EK 'VALVE 3/4X1 RELIEF 250# H5602R
1498EKA  \VALVE3/AX1RELIEF250#H5632R $ 39037
1498EN VVALVE 1X1 RELIEF 250# 5344N1
1498EQ VVALVE 1X1-1/4 RELIEF 250# H5613

$

1498ES 'VALVE 1-1/4X1-1/2 RELIEF 250# H5604 1,118.58




1498FA VALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF 275# H5601 E

1498GA 'VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF 300# H5600R E

14986D  VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF 300# H5600A s 27295
1498GG VVALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF 300# H5601 3

1498G) 'VALVE 3/4X1 RELIEF 300# H5602R s

1498GK  VALVE 3/4X1RELIEF300#HS602 $ 39655
1498GKA 'VALVE 3/4X1 RELIEF 300# H5632R $

11498GN 'VALVE 1X1 RELIEF 300# 5344N1 S

14986Q  VALVE 1X1-1/4 RELIEF 300# H5613 s 62127
1498GT VALVE 1-1/4X1-1/2 RELIEF 300# H5604 $

149818 'VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF 350# H5600R $

1498IC  VALVE1/2X3/4RELIEF350#H5600A s 20252
1498E \VALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF 350# H5601 s

1498IF  VALVE3/4XLRELIEF350#HS602R $ 39037
1498)L  VALVEIX1-1/4RELIEF350#H5613 $ 1491
1498)M 'VALVE 1-1/4X1-1/2 RELIEF 350# H5604 s

1498P  VALVE 3/4X1RELIEF350#HS632R $ 4406
14981Q \VALVE 3/4X1 RELIEF 350# H5602 $

14981U 'VALVE 1-1/4X2 RELIEF 350# 901-D 3

150184  BODY6STRT $ 282776
15041A RING 5, 6 & 8 LOCKING VECTOR STOP CHECK $

15042 RING 2, 2-1/2 & 3 LOCKING VECTORSTPCHK $ 14560
15043A  NUTA4GLANDVECTORSTOP CHECK s 19240
15043B RING 4 LOCKING VECTOR STOP CHECK $

1509 TEE 1/4ODX1/AMPTRUNMALE & §9.68
1521A°  SPRING EO&HP VALVE FLOAT19GA ¢ 858
15256A 'BONNET 3 VALVE CAST IRON

15257A 'BONNET 4 VALVE CAST IRON

15259A  BONNETG6VALVECASTMACH & 1,305.20
15261H RETAINER 8 DISC VALVE 230.88
15262H DISC 8 VALVE WELD-IN-LINE 1,723.08
152638 CAP22-1/2&3VALVEHALO $ 24926




15263C (CAP 4 VALVE HALO E

15263D CAP 5,6&8 VALVE HALO 3

15264A  HANDWHEEL11/4811/2VAWE s 9064
152648 'HANDWHEEL 22-1/2&3 VALVE

15264C 'HANDWHEEL 4 VALVE

152640 HANDWHEELS6&SVAWE e asge
15265A 'NUT 1-1/4&1-1/2 GLAND VALVE

115265B 'NUT 2&2-1/2 GLAND VALVE

15265C  NUT3GLANDVALVE & 262,08
15265D NNUT 4 GLAND VALVE

15265E 'NUT 5 GLAND VALVE

15265F  NUT6GLANDVAVE ¢ 35084
15265G jNUT 8 GLAND VALVE

15266H  STEM8VALVE & 093288
15274 SCREW1/2-20NFX1-3/4SKTHDRAT e g
15278 'SCREW 3/8-24NF-3X1-1/2 SOCKET HD

152854  RETAINERL-1/4&1-12RINGTEFON ¢ 2808
152858 RETAINER 2 RING TEFLON

15285C RETAINER 2-1/2 RING TEFLON

152850 RETAINER3RINGTEFON e 6656
15285E RETAINER 4 RING TEFLON

15285 RETAINER5RING TEFON & 4368
152856 RETANERGRINGTEFLON s 3328
15285H 'RETAINER 8 RING TEFLON

152964 FLANGE2 WN MALEW/(3)1/4NPT & 50176
15274 FLANGE2-12WNMALEW/G)1/aNeT s ess36
15298A 'FLANGE 3 WN MALE W/(3) 1/4NPT

115299A [FLANGE 4 WN MALE W/(3) 1/4NPT

153024  STEM3VALVESTOP/CHECK $ 40088
15304A 'STEM 5 VALVE STOP/CHECK

115305A 'STEM 6 VALVE STOP/CHECK

15306  STEM8VALVESTOP/CHECK $. . 84864




15311A DISC 5 VALVE STOP/CHECK S 527.30
15312A DISC 6 VALVE STOP/CHECK 'S 551.18
153134  DISC8VALVESTOP/CHECK s 72037
1532A "TUBE 3/4X9-0 INNER FIN LIGHT DRAWN s 126.88
115342A 'STEM 3 VALVE VECTOR 'S 325.52
153494  DISC3VALVEVECTOR $ 33735
15362C ‘CAP 11-1/4&1-1/2 VALVE HALOCARBON s 93.73
11537A RELAY 115V/60H OPEN SPDT S 168.92
1537C  RELAY115V/60HOPEN2PDT s 22042
1537E RELAY 115V/60H OPEN 4PDT S 548.99
15382A DISC 3 STOP/CHECK W/PIN s 448.42
15438 CONTROL-60/50F TEMP FLOATING s 1,814.86
1544A 'CONTROL 30IN/100# PRESS FLOATING 'S 2,829.41
15448 CONTROL30IN/100# PRESSFLOATING s 1,375.05
1544C  CONTROL6#/250# PRESSFLOATING s 3,965.50
1545A1B TIMER 15SEC CYCLE REPEAT 115/60 OPN 'S 453.20
1545A7B  TIMER1-HR CYCLE REPEAT 115/60ENCL $ 37698
1545C1B TIMER 15SEC CYCLE REPEAT 24/60 OPEN 'S 999,999,999.00
1545C8C TIMER 0-10HR MULTI FUNCTION 24V 'S 426.42
1548A  GASKET3-3/8X1-29/32 FLG150#ASME s 13.78
1548AA (GASKET 3-3/4X1-29/32 FLG 300# ASME s 3.41
15488 GASKET 4-1/8X2-3/8 FLANGE 1504 ASME s 15.94 |
1548BA  GASKET 4-3/8X2-3/8 FLANGE 300# ASME | $ 635
1548C (GASKET 5-3/8X3-1/2 FLANGE 150# ASME s 19.09
1548D 'GASKET 6-7/8X4-1/2 FLANGE 150# ASME 'S 23.74
1548DA 'GASKET 7-1/8X4-1/2 FLANGE 300# ASME s 15.94
11548E (GASKET 7-3/4X5-9/16 FLG 150# ASME S 27.86
1548EA  GASKET8-1/2X5-9/16 FLG300#ASME $ a3
1548F \GASKET 8-3/4X6-5/8 FLANGE 150# ASME S 28.90
11548FA ‘GASKET 9-7/8X6-5/8 FLG 300# ASME 'S 18.06
15486 GASKET 11X8-5/8 FLANGE 150#ASME $ 2185




1548GA (GASKET 12-1/8X8-5/8 FLG 300# ASME E 23.74
1548H 'GASKET 13-3/8X10-3/4 FLG 150# ASME S 71.21
1548HA  GASKET14-1/4X103/4FLG300#ASME & 14.86
1548) \GASKET 4-7/8X2-7/8 FLG 1504 ASME 6.60
1548JA \GASKET 5-1/8X2-7/8 FLANGE 300# ASME 3.41
1548KA  GASKET3-1/4X1-21/32 FLG300HASME & 423
15481LA ‘GASKET 2-7/8X1-5/16 FLG 300# ASME 3.10
1548MA \GASKET 2-5/8X1-1/16 FLG 300# ASME 12.38
1548NA GASKET2-1/8X27/32FLANGE3OOKASME & 1058
1548P (GASKET 12 ASME 16-1/8X12-3/4 FLG 150# 15.00
1548PA 'GASKET 16-5/8X12-3/4 FLG 300# ASME 27.86
15485 GASKET16ASME 20-1/4X16 FLANGE 1504 & 15.00
1548SA \GASKET 21-1/4X16 FLANGE 300# ASME 16 IN 252.84
15578 VALVE1-1/8GLOBEWINGCAP & 463.50
1559A  TEE5/8ODTX1/2MPTBRASSCOMPRESSON & 68,64
1561* VALVE TXV SPEC BY ENGINEERING 436.72
1562C HEATER400W/110V BLANKET WOVEN4Xed & 2,816.32
15638A (GASKET 1-1/4&1-1/2 GLAND NUT 4.49
15638C ‘GASKET 4 GLAND NUT
15638  GASKET2.3750DX1875DX062 & 660
15638F ‘GASKET 2.6250DX2.000IDX.062
156398 SEAL1-1/4&1-1/2 VALVETEFLON ¢ 2580
15639C  SEAL2VALVETEFLON & 2786
15639D 'SEAL 2-1/2 VALVE TEFLON
15639 SEAL3VALVETEFLON & 2786
15639F  SEAL4AVALVETEFLON & 8172
15639G SEAL 5 VALVE TEFLON
15639H SEAL 6 VALVE TEFLON
15639)  SEAL8VALVETEFLON $ 14035
15640C SEAL 1-1/4&1-1/2 TEFLON VALVE VECT
15646A 'NUT 11-1/4&1-1/2 GLAND VALVE VST

S

1564A NNUT 1/4-20NC HEX HVY GALV




1564F NUT 3/4-10NC HEX HVY GALV $ 4.26
15653B 'CAP 22-1/2&3 PROTECTION VECTOR SML S 6.33
15653C  CAP4PROTECTIONVECTORSMALL ¢ 659
15656A 'ADAPTER 2-1/2 STEEL BW MUELLER REPL 912.08
156568 /ADAPTER 3 STEEL BW 1,304.16
15656C ~ ADAPTER2STEELBW & 67184
15656E 'ADAPTER 4 STEEL BW 1,332.24
15657H FLANGE 32486 SHIPPING 99.84
15657K  FLANGE300SUCTIONSHIPPING & 10712
15658H (GASKET 3.187X2.500 324 EDPM 7.64
15658L (GASKET 5.625X7.000 300 SUCTION EDPM 19.09
15660A  BRACKETFLOATVALVESUPPORT & 10816
15661A [FLANGE 2 STEEL 300VMC 499.20
15661C | FLANGE 3 STEEL30OVMC & 39520
156616 FLANGE4STEEL3ooVvMC & 40352
1570C GASKET 1/4X2 RUBBER SPONGE SOFT DNS 7.64
1573 NUT1/2-13NCWINGBRASS & 18.20
1581A [EMBLEM 16X8 VILTER (USE 40680BV) 999,999,999.00
15891 TUBING 1/4X.035X5-0 WLD STEEL ANNEALED 22.88
1589M  TUBING 3/8X.035X5-0 WLD STEELANNEALED & 11440
1589N TUBING 5/8X.049X5-0 WLD STEEL ANNEALED 26.00
158p TUBING 1/2X.049X5-0 WLD STEELANNEALED & 57.20 |
1590  TIMER120/60H DEFROST & 1,211.28
15908 TIMER 220/60H DEFROST 1,418.31
1594A BEARING 1-7/16 BALLEVAP &  207.60
1603A  SCREW 1/4-20NC-2AX1/2 (USE 2796AC) & 999,999,999.00
1613) 'SWITCH LIMIT MICRO 999,999,999.00
1639A PPUSHBUTTON OILTIGHT GREEN 104.03
1639C  OPERATOR2-POSCAMA & 15759
16391 'BLOCK CONTACT SINGLE NO 64.89
1639Q SWITCH INTERLOGIC MOA 140.08
1639X  NAMEPLATELARGEBLACK s 18.20




1640G [FLANGE 2-1/2 WN 150# RF STD A181GR1 s 82.16
1640L FLANGE 5 WN 1504 RF STD A181 GR 1 'S 216.32
1640M  FLANGE6WN 150#RFSTDA181GR1 '$ 16120
1640N FLANGE 8 WN 1504 RF STD A181 GR 1 s 246.48
1643AB 'SWITCH 8-70# OIL FAILURE MANUAL AMM 'S 316.21
1643ABA  SWITCH 8-60# OILFAILUREAMM & HALO s 38419
1643C 'SWITCH 20-100# UNLD&HP CUTOUT AMM s 156.56
11643E SWITCH 20IN-100#/100-450% DUAL AMM S 286.34
1643F  SWITCH50-450# HP CUTOUTAUTOAMM s 16377
16431 SWITCH 50-450# HP CUTOUT MANUAL AMM s 213.21
1643K 'SWITCH 20IN-100# UNLD PRS SPDT AMM $ 225.57
1643LL SWITCH20IN-100# LP MANUALAMM '$ 20085
1643Q 'SWITCH 8-70# DIFF PRESS AUTO AMM S 357.41
1643T  SWITCH50-300# COND CONTRLAMM&HALO $ 18437
1643V SWITCHS8-70# DIFF PRESS MANUALAMM '$ 53869
1643W 'SWITCH 20IN-100# UNLOADER AMM&HALO 'S 182.31
1643WA  SWITCH20IN-100# LP CUTOUTHAO & 28943
1643X SWITCH 50-450# HP CUTOUT MANUAL 174.07
1643ZA 'SWITCH 50-300# LP CUTOUT SPST AMM 355.35
1653A  HEATER2.5KW/115-240VIMMERSIONNI & 1,347.84
1653B HEATER 2.5KW/115-240V IMMERSION N7 1,901.12
1653c120 HEATER 1.5KW/115V IMMERSIONNT & 3,106.48
16530  HEATER 1.5KW/115-240V IMMERSIONN7 & 1,978.08
1653DA 'HEATER 1.5KVA/480V IMMERSION N7 1,966.64
16536 HEATER 1500W/220VAC IMMERSIONN7 & 405392
1653H  HEATER120VAC1PHIMMERSIONNI ¢ 1,228.24
1656C "TUBE 3/4X.060X10-0 STEEL ELEC WELD 66.56
11668A 'HEATER 750W/120V BLANKET 8X18 432.64
1668C  HEATER300W/120VBLANKETW/TSTAT & 63544
1668E 'HEATER 300W/120V BLANKET W/O TSTAT 508.56
11668E1 'HEATER 300W/120V BLANKET W/O TSTAT 722.00
1668F  HEATER300W/230VBLANKETW/OTSTAT $ 41392




1668M ADHESIVE 3-0Z TUBE $ 65.00
1668N /ADHESIVE 12-0Z TUBE $ 196.00
1669DA  VALVE1/2SOL120V/50-60H WATER ¢ 35741
1669DB VVALVE 1/2 SOL 208-240V/50-60H WATER

1669FA 'VALVE 1 SOL 120V/50-60H WATER

1669GB  VALVE1-1/4SOL208-240V/50-60HWTR $ 23690
1669KA COIL 120V/50-60H REPLACEMENT AMC

11669KB (COIL 208-240V/50-60H REPLACE AMC

1669KD  COIL24VDCREPLACEMENT & 87114
1673A HEATER 150W/115V CARTRIDGE 3/8X6

16738 HEATER 150W/230V CARTRIDGE 3/8X6

1675A  CONTROL-60/SOFTEMP & 264401
1675WC \WELL 1/2X4 BRASS W/ZINC

16896 SCREW7/16-14NCX2CAPHEXPLAN & 640
17006  SWITCHFLOWNEMAIBRASS & 049646
17008 SWITCH FLOW NEMA4X BRASS

17124 PIN3/3Xs/grROLL & 317
1712D PIN 1/4X1-1/8 ROLL

1712F PIN 3/16X11/16 ROLL

1716DB INSULATION 3/4X18X9 ARMAFLEX & 4035
1717D3 BLOCK FUSE

171705 BLOCKFUSEPULLER & 659
171706 BLOCKFUSE e 1227
1721A 'VALVE 350# RELIEF INTERNAL 320/350

17218 VALVE 250# RELIEF INTERNAL440/450 & 31930
1721 \VALVE 300# RELIEF INTERNAL4SOXL ¢ 31930
1722A ‘GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 150 HALO TRIPLE

17228 'GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 420 HALO TRIPLE

1722Cc GAUGE3-1/2PRESS150HALOTRIPLE & 7266
1722D ‘GAUGE 3-1/2 PRESS 420 HALO TRIPLE

1722DL ‘GAUGE 4 PRESS 0-600 HALO LIQ FILLED .
1722DP GAUGE3-1/2PRESS300R290STANDARD . $ 24708




1722E ‘GAUGE 4-1/2 PRESS 150 HALO TRIPLE S 204.49
1722F 'GAUGE 4-1/2 PRESS 420 HALO TRIPLE S 204.49
17226 GAUGEG6PRESS150HALOTRIPLE '$ 28026
1722H 'GAUGE 6 PRESS 420 HALO TRIPLE s 280.26
117245A 'NUT 3/4 HEX CAP 'S 6.40
17263A  GLAND1-1/4&1-1/2VALVEHALO $ 11544
17264A ‘GLAND 1-1/4&1-1/2 VALVE AMMO s 11.44
11726A NUT 1/4-20NC-2B HEX HVY PLAIN S 3.17
17268 NUT5/16-18NC-2BHEXHVYPLAIN $ 239
1726C NNUT 3/8-16NC-2B HEX HVY PLAIN s 3.17
1726D 'NUT 7/16-14NC-2B HEX HVY PLAIN s 3.43
1726 NUT1/2-13NC-2BHEXHVYPLAN $ a5
1726G [NUT 5/8-11NC-2B HEX HVY PLAIN 'S 4.52
1726H NUT 3/4-10NC-2BHEXHVYPLAIN $ 42
17260 NUT7/89NC-2BHEXHVYPLAIN s 317
1726K 'NUT 1-8NC-2B HEX HVY PLAIN 'S 6.66
17278A  BUSHING SHAFTUNIMATIC s 33072
17285A STEM 2,2-1/2&3 VALVE AMM STN STL 'S 513.97
17289A ‘GLAND 22-1/28&3 PACKING VALVE HALO S 95.68
17290A  GLAND 22-1/2&3 PACKINGVALVEAMM $ 2028
17292A STEM 4 VALVE AMM STN STL 'S 516.88
172934 STEM5VALVEAMMSTNSTL s 854.88
172944  STEMG6VALVEGLOBEAMMSTNSTL s 1,779.44
17298A 'GLAND 4 VALVE HALOCARBON 'S 89.44
730c VALVE 3/8 CHECK 125#BRASS & 21100
173IN GAUGEIX7LEVELLQ® & 1,051.49
1731P 'GAUGE 1X8 LEVEL LIQ 1,042.15
1731Q ‘GAUGE 1X9 LEVEL LIQ 1,088.86
1731IR  GAUGE2XSLEVELLQ s 1,626.55
17315 ‘GAUGE 2X6 LEVEL LIQ 1,846.60
173171 (GAUGE 2X7 LEVEL LIQ 1,855.94
17310 GAUGE2X8LEVELLQ s 1,934.83




1731V 'GAUGE 2X9 LEVEL LIQ s 2,089.49 |
1731w 'GAUGE 3X6 LEVEL LIQ s 2,615.76
1731x  GAUGE3X8LEVELLG s 2,826.47
1731Y 'GAUGE 3X9 LEVEL LIQ s 3,046.53
17312 \GASKET LEVEL GAUGE UNION 'S 69.14
17321A°  RODVALVEFLOATGASPURGE $ 24289
17328 'VALVE GAUGE STEEL PAIR (TWO) s 962.02
117334A SEAT VALVE FLOAT V-PLUS 9/16UNF S 58.71
17335A  STEMVALVEFLOATV-PLUS $ 11440
17355A CCAP 300/400 VALVE OIL RELIEF s 44.29
1735¢C [ELBOW 1/2 90DEG STREET 3000# FORGED s 24.96
17356 ELBOW 1-1/4 90DEG STREET 3000#CS $ 7280
1736G 'SCREW 5/16-24NF-2AX1-1/2 HEX HD 'S 4.26
1738 STUDS5/8-1INCX3DOUBLEENDTYPEL $ 3640
1739L STUD5/8-1INCX4-1/2DOUBLEENDTYPL $ 13832
1740H RING 4 BACKING SCH40 SA414 GR.A 'S 13.52
17400 RING5BACKING SCH40SA414GRA s 2392
1740K RING 6 BACKING SCH40 SA414 GR.A 'S 21.32
17438 'VALVE 1/20DTX1/2MPT SHUT-OFF PTCOCK 'S 133.90
1746D  STRAINER1/2 WATERY-TYPEBRASS s 17784
17488 HOUSING 25 BLOWER MILL GALV s 1,383.20
17498 NIPPLE 1/2X3 PIPESCH160SMLS s 49.92
17548 HOUSING 18 BLOWER GALVANIZED | $ 64064
17558 'HOUSING 20X18 BLOWER MILL GALV 'S 1,100.32
7550 ELBOW 1X3/4 90DEGRED2000#STL &  126.88
1761A  PUMPOILFRAME & 77250
1761C 'REPAIR KIT OIL PUMP OBERDORFER 1,013.52
11765F 'WHEEL BLOWER HOT DIP GALV 2,648.13
17656 WHEELBLOWERMILLGALY $ 97644
1765H 'WHEEL BLOWER HOT DIP GALV 2,842.80
1765) 'WHEEL BLOWER MILL GALV 2,196.99
1765k  WHEELBLOWERHOTDIPGALV s 2,994.21




1765L 'WHEEL BLOWER MILL AIR COIL s 1,776.75 |
1765M 'WHEEL BLOWER HOT DIP GALV s 2,065.15 |
1765P WHEELBLOWERHOTDIPGALV K 4,745.21
1767B 'SHEAVE 5.4 MOTOR V-BELT s 347.11
1767F 'SHEAVE 18.4 MOTOR V-BELT 'S 574.74
17670  SHEAVE5.0MOTORV-BELT '$ 29458
1768B 'SHEAVE 4.8 MOTOR V-BELT s 511.91
11770AL SEAL PUMP E 602.69
17706 PUMP240GPM WATER CENTRIFUGALEVAP s 5,910.14
1770GEE 'MOTOR 1-1/2HP 1800RPM K 2,623.41 |
1770GS BRACKET 6 PUMP AURORA s 872.56
1774A  SCREWG5/8-1INCX2SOCKETHD FLAT '$ 3016
1776A INUT 5/8-11UNC LOCK $ 14.98
17768 NUT 3/8-24UNFLOCK $ 640
1776 NUT1/2-20UNFLOCK K 13.52
1782A 'CONTROL STEP REPLACEMENT (OBSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00
17828 CONTROLSTEP REPLACEMENT (OBSOLETE) K 999,999,999.00
1783A TRANSFORMER 120208240824V s 362.56
1784A RELAY 24V (NOT AVAILABLE USE 1784B) s 999,999,999.00
17848 RELAY24VRECYCLNG s 999,999,999.00
1785A SWITCH MICRO FOR UNIMATIC s 999,999,999.00
1786A MOTOR 24V 90RPH REVERSIBLESW/60H . $  1,591.35
1788  MOTOR 24V 45RPH REVERSIBLE 4W/60H S 49749
1787A 'MOTOR 24V 15RPH 1/8 SHAFT 5W/60H K 640.66
17878 'MOTOR 24V 15RPH(USE 1787A W/BUSHNG) s 999,999,999.00
17908 SWITCH 100W FLOAT LIQLVLCONTROL s 475.86
1792CA 'MOTOR 5HP 1800RPM TEFC 184T F1 s 1,404.92
1792DA 'MOTOR 7-1/2HP 1800RPM TEFC 213T F1 S 1,267.93
1792DE MOTOR7-1/2HP 1200RPM 230/460 TEFC s 2,489.51
1792FA 'MOTOR 15HP 1800RPM TEFC 254T F1 s 2,245.40
17938 TAPE 1/8X1-1/2 SYNTHETIC RUBBER W/STRING S 8.32
1797A  VALVE3/8CHECKDIFFERENTIALSPRING '$  166.86






17998 'VALVE 3/8 SOL 115V/60HZ 2WAY XPRF E 1,705.68
1800A NUT 1/4-20NC HEX STN STL $ 3.17
18008  NUT5/16-18NCHEXSTNSTL § T 383
1800C 'NUT 3/8-16NC HEX STN STL $ 4.26
1800G NUT 5/8-11NC HEX STN STL 8 4.52
1805A  V-BELT5V1250 WEDGE TYPESVHICAP '$ 26059
1805C V-BELT 5V1180 WEDGE TYPE 5V HI CAP 3 221.45
1805G V-BELT 5V600 WEDGE TYPE 5V HI CAP S 88.58
185.  V-BELTS5VII120WEDGETYPESVHICAP § 2145
1805M V-BELT 5V1320 WEDGE TYPE 5V HI CAP $ 199.82
1807B 'SCREW 1/4-20NCX3/8 SET SOCKET F-DOG s 8.53
1811AC10  HEATERIS0WPANEL S 3348
1811AC4 KIT 1811AL1&AL2 SWING OUT $ 313.12
1811AH | ENCLOSURE 8X8X4 SHEET METALJIC $  169.95
18124  TIMER1.8S-10MINRESETAD) § 56753
1813A RELAY 120VAC PLUG-IN 10A 8PIN OCTAL $ 999,999,999.00
1813¢  RELAY120VACPLUGAIN3PDT11PN $ 6386
1814G 'SOCKET 8-PIN SCREW UNITIZED $ 20.09
1814H SOCKET 11-PIN SCREW UNITIZED $ 39.14
18158 RELAYISDELAYTIMEFXED120vDPDT $ 21321
1815D RELAY 1-60 DELAY TIME ADJ 120V DPDT $ 311.06
181501 SOCKET ON DELAY TIMER (USE WITH 1815D) s 49.44
1815)F1  TIMER .6-60SEC 115V (USE 1815kF1) s 999,999,999.00
1815QF1 TIMER 1-60SEC 120V 8PIN 3 149.35
1817FF TUBING 1/4X0.035X5-0 316 STN STL ANNEAL S 305.76
1817G TUBING 3/8X0.035X5-0 304 STN STL ANNEAL S 75.92
1817GG TUBING 3/8X0.035X5-0 316 STN STL ANNEAL S 308.88
1817H  TUBING 1/2X0.035X5-0304 STNSTLANNEAL $ 28288
1822A BEARING 1-11/16 BALL PILLOW BLOCK $ 256.39
1824A 'PUMP VPGC40-70 WATER FLG MTD S 1,876.66
1828AE  SEALPUMP $ 11765




1824D PUMP VPGC80-90-100 WATER FLG MTD $ 3,001.42
1824DE SEAL PUMP $ 117.65
184F  PUMPVPGC120-360 WATERFLGMTD s 4,040.69
1824FA 'MOTOR PUMP STD 3 1,621.22
1824FD ADAPTER 160GPM PUMP E 561.60
1824FE  STUBSHAFTPUMP '$ 58298
1824FF SEAL PUMP 'S 285.86
1824FG (O-RING CASING PUMP S 31.99
1824FH  WASHERRETAININGPUMP s 3224
1824FK RETAINER IMPELLER PUMP $ 26.00
1824FQ 'SCREW SET PUMP 3 18.03
18310  SPRING.312X2.000 COMPRESSION $ 3536
1831E jSPRING .312X3.000 COMPRESSION S 13.88
1831F  SPRING.312XL.750COMPRESSION $ 640
8336 IELEMENT 10 MICRON FLTR OIL RECHRG WjGsT T s as0s
1833E PPLATE SPRING ASSEMBLY $ 159.65
18336 ELEMENT 12 MICRON METHANE RECHARGE $ 51088
1834AB VVALVE 3 CHECK IN-LINE 3 SW $ 1,259.38
1834AL 'VALVE 1-1/2 CHECK IN-LINE 1-1/2 SW S 550.02
1834C  VALVE2CHECKIN-LNEL-1/2PPT $ 66435
1834 VALVE 2-1/2 CHECK IN-LINE 2-1/2 FPT $ 1,358.57
1836 VALVE 1-1/4 CHECK IN-LINE 1-1/4SW s 448.05
1834)  VALVE2CHECKIN-LINE1-1/2sW '$  659.20
1834K 'VALVE 2 CHECK IN-LINE 2 SW 3 708.64
1834p VVALVE 1 CHECK IN-LINE 1 FPT 3 337.84
1834R 'VALVE 1 CHECK IN-LINE 1 SW 3 337.84
1834U VALVE 3/4 CHECK IN-LINE 3/4 SW S 250.29
1834W  VALVEL-1/2CHECKIN-LINE1-1/2FPT § 62933
1836A (GASKET 1/2X7/8X5-0 COVER MANHOLE 3 19.09
1838A TIMER 0-30MIN DELAY 115V E 462.47
18388  TIMERO-30MINDELAY115V $ 6351




1838C TIMER 0-30MIN DELAY 230V $ 746.75
18418 'METER 2-11/16 RUNNING TIME 120V/60H S 141.17
18438 ADHESIVE5OZRUBBERFASTDRY ¢ 7400
1857ALIQ 'CONDUIT 1/2 FLEXIBLE LIQUIDTIGHT 9.62
1858ZBA 'WIRE 14AWG COPPER STRNDD BLACK MTW 2.11
18582BB  WIRE 14AWG COPPERSTRNDDBLUETHWHN & 340
1858ZBCA 'WIRE 14AWG COPPER STRNDD GREEN THHN 4.22
11858ZBDC 'WIRE 14AWG COPPER STRNDD RED THHN 4.22
18582BFA  WIRE 14AWG COPPERSTRNDD WHITETHHN ¢ 422
1858ZBR \WIRE 14AWG COPPER STRND ORANGE THHN 3.40
1866E TUBING 5/16 VINYL FLEXIBLE 3.17
1884A  TEE1/4TX1/ATX1/AFPTFEMALEBRANCH & 6760
1890A 'HUB 1.883 TAPER BORE 201DBZB 431.57
18908 HUB 1.883 TAPER BORE 226DBZB.  $ 62624
1890C  HUB1.992TAPERBORE262AMR & 65302
1890D 'HUB 1.992 TAPER BORE 312AMR 835.33
sor  wumaasaTamsoresiave s 1,01043
1890F HUB 2.984 TAPER BORE 312AMR 814.73
1890H 'HUB 2.492 TAPER BORE 350AMR 1,144.33
a0 WB2s;aTAPRRBOREISOAMR g 1,366.81
1890K HUB 2.492 TAPER BORE 375AMR 1,430.67
180L HUB 2.992 TAPERBORE375AMR &  1,400.80
1890M  HUB2992TAPERBORE425AMR &  1,960.09
1891A 'MEMBER 201DBZB CENTER ASSY

18918 MEMBER 226DBZB CENTERASSY & 155942
1891BK  PARTS226DBZBCENTERMEMBER ¢ 99910
1891BL LINK 226DBZB FORGED 31.93
1891BLB BOLT 226DBZB LONG 52.00
1891BIN  NUT226DBZBLOCK e ss3
1891BSB BOLT 226DBZB SHORT 32.24
1891C 'MEMBER 262AMR CENTER ASSY 1,482.17
1891CB  BOLT262AMRHEXHD $ 3536




1891CBW 'WASHER 262AMR BEVEL $ 11.44
1891CLN NUT 262AMR LOCK $ 8.32
18910  MEMBER312AMRCENTERASSY & 1,810.74
1891DB BOLT 312AMR HEX HD 39.52
1891DBW 'WASHER 312AMR BEVEL

1891IDIN  NUT312AMRLOCK & 1248
1891F 'MEMBER 350AMR CENTER ASSY

1891EB BOLT 350AMR HEX HD

1891EBW ~ WASHER350AMRBEVEL ¢ 288
1891ELN NUT 350AMR LOCK

1891F 'MEMBER 375AMR CENTER ASSY

18919FB  BOLT375AMRHEXHD & 6240
1891FBW 'WASHER 375AMR BEVEL

1891FIN | NUT375AMRLOCK & 1924
189G MEMBER425AMRCENTERASSYY & 468547
1891GB BOLT 425AMR HEX HD

1891GBW  WASHER425AMRBEVEL & 2283
1891GLN NUT 425AMR LOCK

1891 'MEMBER 301DBZB CENTER ASSY

189K  PARTS263DBZB CENTERMEMBER & 127514
1891JL LINK 263DBZB FORGED

1891KK PARTS 351DBZB CENTERMEMBER & 279130
1891KLB  BOLT351DBZBLONG & 25792
1891KLN NNUT 351DBZB LOCK

1891ks8 BOLT351DBZBSHORT & 7176
18926  ELBOW 1/4ODTX1/4FPT9ODEGCOMPRESSN & 5304
1892E ELBOW 3/80DTX1/8FPT 90DEG COMPRESSN

1892F [ELBOW 3/80DTX1/4FPT 90DEG COMPRESSN

1892k  ELBOW1/20DTX1/2FPT90DEG COMPRESSN s 7696
18921 ELBOW 5/80DTX1/2FPT 90DEG COMPRESSN

1896A HUB 1.375 STRAIGHT BORE 201DBZB

BRAR T B Ao AMIR MMIOTOR CLANIBED SPLFF 3 88 s 1,868.42




1896AB 'HUB 425AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 3.375 s 2,307.20 |
1896AC 'HUB 375AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 2.4375 s 1,070.17
1896AD  HUB350AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT2.625 '$ 70452
1896AE 'HUB 425AMR MOTOR BLANK s 1,332.82
1896AG 'HUB 1.500 STRAIGHT BORE 312AMR 'S 685.98
18968  HUB1.625STRAIGHT BORE 201DB28. 'S 4242
1896BB 'HUB 312AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 1.875 s 1,114.46
1896C HUB 1.875 STRAIGHT BORE 201DBZB UNBAL S 357.41
1896CC HUB312AMRMOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT2.635 '$ 49440
1896D HUB MIN STRAIGHT BORE 201DBZB 241.02
1896DD 'HUB 375AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 3.625 1,244.24
1896E  HUB1.875STRAIGHTBORE226DBZB. & 47689
1896EE 'HUB 350AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 3.375 1,557.36
1896F HUB 2.125 STRAIGHT BORE 226DBZ8. & 465.56
1866 HUB2.375STRAIGHTBORE226DBZB. & 51706
1896H 'HUB MIN STRAIGHT BORE 226DBZB 313.12 |
1896  HUB262AMR MOTOR CLAMPEDSPLIT1875 &  466.59
1896K HUB 262AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 2.125 484.10
1896L 'HUB 262AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 2.375 524.27 |
1896lL  HUB2.625STRAIGHTBORE263DBZ2B. & 88477
1896M 'HUB 262AMR MOTOR BLANK 397.58
186MM HUB 2.375 STRT BORE 301DBZBBALANCE &  1,797.35
186N  HUB312AMRMOTORCLAMPEDSPIT2215 & 1,253.51
1896P 'HUB 312AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 2.375 1,223.64
18%6PP HUB 2.875 STRT BORE 301DBZB BALANCE ¢ 1,892.11
186Q @ HUB312AMRMOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT2.875 & 1,163.90
1896QQ HUB 2.875 STRT BORE 351DBZB BALANCE 1,779.84
1896R HUB 312AMR MOTOR BLANK 439.81
186S  HUB350AMRMOTORCLAMPEDSPLIT2.125 s 72924
1896T HUB 350AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 2.375 1,114.46 |
1896W HUB 375AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 2.375 1,200.98
186X  HUB375AMRMOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT2.875 . 1,074.29




1896Y 'HUB 375AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 3.375 B 1,596.50
18962 'HUB 375AMR MOTOR BLANK S
1897F  INDICATOR1-1/2 BW LEVELLIQCLEAR ¢ 15912
1897) INDICATOR 1-1/2 BW LEVEL LIQ REFLEX
1897K INDICATOR 1-1/2 BW LEVEL LIQ REFLEX
1897M  SHIELDFROST FOR1897FGJ&K & 7592
1897N INDICATOR 1-1/2 BW LEVEL LIQ REFLEX
1897P SHIELD FROST FOR 1897N
1897W  KITLENSREPLACEMENTK1OOAR &  156.00
18FG GUARD 18 FAN MOUNT
18FGS 'GUARD 18 FAN STN STL
18FGSB GUARD18FANMOUNTSSBASKET . & 57577
190FG 'GUARD 19033 FAN PMS
1917A  TOOLS5/32 HEXKEYT-HANDLE19209 & 1144
1927A GASKET 1-5/16X3/4COPPER1/16THK & 3199
11928DSW DRIER 2 REFR SHELL
1931H  FLANGE3WN300#RFSA105STO &  106.08
1931K [FLANGE 4WN 300# RF SA105 STD
1932G FLANGE 2-1/250 300# RF SA105
1932 FLANGE3SO300#RFSAl0S ¢ 1648
1932K 'FLANGE 4SO 300# RF SA105
192, FLANGE 550 300# RFSAT0S & 208.00 !
19346 FLANGE1-1/2sw300#SA05 . $ 7488
1934H 'FLANGE 2SW 300# SA105
19426 HEAD 20 ELLIPTICAL 2SF 1/2WwALL &  976.56
1946A  CORE84SCFILTERDRER ¢ 5150
19468 'CORE 810CM FILTER DRIER
1946C 'CORE 848CM FILTER DRIER 4.75 DIA
1949C  \VALVE1/4FPTX1/4FPTANGSTL7772 $ 7519
1954C 'COUPLING 1/4FX1/4MPT HALF UNION
1956A 'VALVE 1/2 BALL BRASS BODY

S

19568 'VALVE 1/2 BALL STEEL BODY




1956C VVALVE 1/2 BALL SST BODY W/VENT $

1956D 'VALVE 3/4 BALL STEEL BODY W/VENT S

1956H  VALVE1/2BALLSTEELBODYW/VENT ¢ 10712
1956P 'VALVE 1/2 BALL FULL PORT STEEL

1956R 'VALVE 1 BALL FULL PORT STEEL

1957A  STUD5/8-11X4 CONTTHRDSA193GRB7 $ 640
19578 STUD 5/8-11X4-1/2 CONT THRD A193 B7

1957D STUD 5/8-11X5-1/2 CONT THRD SA193 B7

1957E STUD5/8-11X6 CONTTHRDSA193GRB7 . $ 556
1957H STUD 5/8-11X3 CONT THRD SA193 B7

1957K STUD 5/8-11X6-1/2 CONT THRD SA193 B7

1958A  NUT5/8-11HEXSEMI-FINSA194GR2H & 426
19588 INUT 3/4-10 HEX SEMI-FIN SA194 GR2H

19708 VALVE1/ACHECKSTAINLESSSTEEL &  180.25
1970H  \VALVE1/ACHECKSTAINLESSSTEEL & 25544
1971A RING 4.839 RETAINING US500

1978A  CONTROL90/325F TEMPSPDTW/RESET & 21012
1978D 'CONTROL 100/240F TEMP SPST W/RESET

1978E 'CONTROL 100/240F TEMP SPDT W/WELL

1978F  CONTROLO/150F TEMP WEATHERPRFSPDT ¢ 372.86
1978FA \WELL 4-11/16 COPPER 1/2NPT (1978F)

19786 CONTROL 30/110F TEMP ADJDIFFSPDT & 173,04
19784  CONTROL-20/100F TEMPRTD120 ' $ 20085
1995F 'COUPLING 2 SW SA105 3000# SCH80

1990 WRENCH 2 TO 4-3/4 SPANNERADJHOOK & 20328
2005A  INDICATOR1/2uQuUIDL-481/2 & 26728
20058 INDICATOR 3/4 LIQUID LI-48-3/4

2005C INDICATOR 1 LIQUID LI-48-1

20055  INDICATOR1LIQUIDNPT316SS s 3477.76
2006A SWITCH 3/4 FLOAT SPDT -50/150F 1,580.02
2006C SWITCH 3/4 FLOAT SPDT -50/150F 1,717.01
20060 SWITCH3/4FLOATSPDT-50/150F s 1,335.91




2006G SWITCH HERMETICALLY SEALED E 760.14
2006H SWITCH 3/4NPT FLOAT SPDT X-PROOF S 3,970.65
20060  SWITCH3/4SW FLOATSPDT X-PROOF s 4,072.62
2011A 'PUSHBUTTON GO1RX3CN34 RESET W/BLOCK S 712.00
2011ESTP120V 'MANTAINED ILLUMINATED MUSHROOMED PUSH-PULL BUTTON S

20116 BLOCKCONTACT1NO1NCSEALED & 28737
2011N 'PUSH-PULL/TWIST RED 1 N.O.-1 N.C.

2011P 'SWITCH PUSH BUTTON OPERATED BLK 1NO-1NC

2011PBLWG120  MOMENRTART PUSHBUTTON, WHITE, ILLUMINATED, GUARDED, 120~ $  745.21
2011R SWITCH BLOCK 2 N.O. SEALED STACKABLE BLK

20117 'SWITCH BLK INO-1NC SEALED STACKABLE

2011Y  EXTRACONTACT FORSELECTORSWITCH1N.C.ANDINO.  $ 23628
2012A \VALVE 115V/60H SOL 2WAY

2012AA COIL120V/60HREPLACEMENT & 20870
20138  CLAMP.250SPUTTYPEL43 & 29016
2017A 'MATERIAL 1/8X48 GASKET RUBBER Cl

2027A NUT3/8-24UNF-3HEXSTEEL & 426
2028A 'NUT 3/8-24NF LOCK PALNUT RF3824

2029A 'VALVE 1/40DT 2-WAY 0.172 STL

2029  VALVEL/4ODT2-WAYOl72sTN ¢ 260.59
2029H 'VALVE 3/80DT 2-WAY 0.228 STL

2029 VALVE 3/80DT 2-WAY 0.228 SSIRS6STN. & 47071
2030A  VALVE1/40DT3-wAYO125 . $ 38522
2031C 'RELAY 0-400A LOAD LIMIT 21637 115V

203 TRANSFORMER 100/5 CURRENTLOWVOLT & 193,64
20348 TRANSFORMER 250/5 CURRENTLOWVOLT ¢  167.89
2034C "TRANSFORMER 400/5 CURRENT LOW VOLT

12034D "TRANSFORMER 600/5 CURRENT LOW VOLT

20346 TRANSFORMER800/5 CURRENTLOWVOLT ~  $ 31621
2034F TRANSFORMER 1000/5 CURRENT LOW VOLT

2039J [ELBOW 3/8FX1/4MPT 90DEG HALF UNION

wn
w
[y
N
N
o

2040A TOOL 9/16 PALNUT SOCKET WN280562




2046A 'SPOOL OIL FILTER ASSY NO-BYPASS B 105.06
2047A ‘GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 0-300 1/4 LIQ FL* S 158.81
20478 GAUGE2-1/2 PRESSO-300PSI/KPA1/4 &  280.26
2047¢C ‘GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 0-600 PSI 1/4NPT 121.45
2047D ‘GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 30 -0-200 PS| 1/4NPT 158.81
2047E  GAUGE2-1/2 PRESSO-100PSI1/4NPT & 23147
2051GC LIGHT XLG PILOT W/GREEN LENS NEMA-7 970.26
2057A (COUPLING 1/2X3/16 REDUCING C53P80P 301.60
2060  SCREW8-32NCX3/8SETCUPPOINTHEX & 640
2060F SCREW 10-32NFX1/4 SET CUP POINT HEX 5.30
2060H 'SCREW 10-32NFX3/16 SET CUP PNT HEX 4.26
20600  SCREW10-32NFX1/2SETCUPPOINTHEX ¢ 2426
20628 INUT 1/4 FLARE LONG TYPE FGD BRASS 6.40
2062F NUT 1/2 FLARE LONG TYPEFGDBRASS & = 11.44
267D  SCREEN 29-1/2X9-5/8SUCTION37&6 & 3,844.99
2069* HEATER 562W IMMERSION SPEC BY ENGR 870.48
2069A  HEATER562W/120VIMMERSIONNEMA7 & 97448
20698 'HEATER 562W/240V IMMERSION NEMA-7 981.76
2069) HEATER 535W/120V IMMERSION NEMA 4 848.64
2069K  HEATER535W/240VIMMERSIONNEMA4 & 84864
20695 THERMOSTAT 30/110F REPLACEMENT 210.12
2074n STUD 3/4-10X4 CONT THRD SA193GRB7 & 20.28
20748 STUD3/4-10X4-1/2CONTTHRDA19387 & = 10.66
2074F STUD 3/4-10X6-1/2 CONT THRD A193 B7 7.70
2076 STUD 3/4-10X7 CONT THRD SA193GRB7 & 770
2074  STUD3/4-10X7-1/2CONTTHRDA193B7 & 770
2074M STUD 3/4-10X3-1/2 CONT THRD A193 B7 6.40
20758 'VALVE 5 CHECK 300# (USE 2889BB) 999,999,999.00
20788  SCREW6-32NCX3/8 MACHINERDHDGALV $ 426
2080C 'WASHER #10 LOCK CAD PLTD 3.17
12080D 'WASHER #8 FLAT ZINC SAE 4.26
2082  SEALVRB-8-9 MECHANICALF-sp-718 | s 2,477.83




2084A TEE 3/80DTX1/4MPT BRANCH MALE $
2093A FERRULE 1/4 REPLACEMENT 5400 S
20938 FERRULE 3/8REPLACEMENTS6GOO s 640
2093C FERRULE 1/2 REPLACEMENT 5810 $
2093D FERRULE 5/8 REPLACEMENT 51010 S
2094A  NUT1/4TUBEFRACTIONALS4021 $ 530
20948 'NUT 3/8 FRACTIONAL TUBE 56021 $
2004C 'NUT 1/2 TUBE FRACTIONAL 58011 'S
204D  NUT5/8FRACTIONALTUBES10121 s 12488
2096A 'WASHER #10 LOCK STAR PLN(SEE 2096B) $
20968 'WASHER #10 LOCK STAR GALV S
2098A  UNION 1/40DTX1/4FPT BULKHEADFEM $ 3952
20988 'UNION 1/40DTX1/8FPT BULKHEAD FEM $
21000 HOUSING LAMP W/OLENS $  67.60
21006 LENSRED § a3
2100C LENS GREEN $
21000  LENSAMBER $ 8858
2107A (GEAR H2-44 SPUR PIC DESIGN $
21078 'GEAR H2-60 SPUR PIC DESIGN $
2115 FITEROILIMPROVEDTR-MICRO $ 58401
2118P 'CLAMP 2-1/2 PIPE 'S
2119¢ VALVE 1/4 SOL 110V/50-60H $ 23793
21190  VALVE1/4SOL220V/50-60H $ 7 3ss05
2119K COIL 110V/50-60H REPLACEMENT $
2119N 'VALVE 1/4 SOL 110V/50-60H XPRF S
2120C 'U-BOLT 1/2 PIPE 1/4-20 ROD $
2120E U-BOLT 1 PIPE 1/4-20 ROD S
21206 U-BOLT3PIPE3/8-16ROD $ 3120
21201 'U-BOLT 3-1/2 PIPE 3/8-16 RD $
2129A PPUMP 35GPM LIQ AMM MC-1044-H ASSY E
212F GEART6NSIDLERW/BUSHINGSPECIAL s 1,160.64




2129G 'BUSHING SHAFT AMM LIQ TRANSFER $ 111.28
2129H SEAL 41120 GREASE AMM LIQ TRANSFER $ 61.92
21299 SEALMCIOISPUMPAMMASSYLIQTRANS & . 4,197.14
2129K SEAL 622719 O-RING AMM LIQ TRANSFER 9.55
2129L INSERT FD35 FLEX COUPLING LIQ TRANS 127.92
2129M  COUPLING VC35FLEXCOMPLETELQTRN. ¢ 641.68
2129N SHAFT GEAR IDLER LIQ TRANS PUMP 1,756.15
2129P PPUMP 20GPM AMM BARE LIQ TRANSFER 17,876.68
2129 BUSHINGNH3GEARIDLERLIQTRANSFER & 15356
2141A 'MASK 44893B GAS COMPLETE TC14G101 1,951.85
21418 CCANISTER 448967 AMMONIA TC14G101 385.22
21436 COIL115V/60H REPLACEMENT(OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
2165E "THERMOMETER 30/300F ANGLE ADJ 3-1/2 202.41
2165F  THERMOMETER-40/110FANGLEADIE & 18476
21656 WELL3-1/2STEEL3/4NPT & 14636
2165H \WELL 6 STEEL 3/4NPT 223.17
2176A  ORING.424X.630NEOPRENE & 14644
2176AA (O-RING .362X.568 NEOPRENE 6.60
2176AB (O-RING .796X1.074 NEOPRENE 4.23
2176AC  O-RING4.859X5.137NEOPRENE & 1032
2176AE ©O-RING 2.859X3.137 NEOPRENE 5.26
21766 O-RING 2.609X2.887 NEOPRENE & 24.77
2176A) ORING4.234X4.512NEOPRENE & 660
2176AL (O-RING 3.109X3.387 NEOPRENE 10.58
2176AM  O-RING6.734X7.012NEOPRENE & 1858
2176AP ORING.546X.824NEOPRENE ¢ 872
2176AR (O-RING .671X.949 NEOPRENE 20.12
2176AU ©O-RING 1.359X1.637 NEOPRENE 4.49
2176AX  O-RING1484XL762NEOPRENE & 13.42
2176AY (O-RING 2.109X2.387 NEOPRENE 6.35
2176AZ (O-RING 1.725X2.145 NEOPRENE 58.82
21768 O-RING.549X.755NEOPRENE $ 2012




2176BA (O-RING 1.225X1.645 NEOPRENE S 12.38
2176BB (O-RING 1.046X1.324 NEOPRENE s 4.49
2176BD  O-RING 7.984X8.262 NEOPRENE s 2141
2176BF 'O-RING .609X.887 NEOPRENE s 5.52
2176BG (O-RING .421X.699 NEOPRENE S 6.35
2176BH  O-RING5.609X5.887 NEOPRENE s 18.58
2176BK (O-RING .614X.754 NEOPRENE s 5.26
12176BL ©O-RING 4.725X5.145 NEOPRENE S 20.12
2176BP  O-RING.145X.285NEOPRENE $ 449
2176BR O-RING 3.359X3.637 NEOPRENE S 6.60
2176BS (O-RING 2.362X2.568 NEOPRENE s 62.95
2176BT  O-RING4.609X4.887 NEOPRENE s 8mn
2176BU (O-RING 3.487X3.693 NEOPRENE S 6.35
2176BX O-RING 1.600X2.020 NEOPRENE s 16.98
2176BY ~ O-RING4.359X4.637NEOPRENE s 16.98
2176BZ 'O-RING 4.734X5.012 NEOPRENE 'S 44.38
2176  O-RING.737X.943NEOPRENE s 764
2176CA (O-RING 1.850X2.270 NEOPRENE 'S 27.86
2176CH (O-RING 2.739X2.945 NEOPRENE s 14.86
2176C)  O-RING19.955x20.375NEOPRENE $ 10010
2176€Q (O-RING 5.984X6.262 NEOPRENE 'S 36.12
2176cR O-RING .359X.637 NEOPRENE s 6.35 |
2176¢s  O-RING 1.046X1.255 NEOPRENE | $ 635
2176D (O-RING .984X1.262 NEOPRENE s 8.46
2176E (O-RING 3.984X4.262 NEOPRENE s 6.60
2176F (O-RING 4.984X5.265 NEOPRENE s 14.86
2176G (O-RING .734X1.012 NEOPRENE S 8.72
2176 O-RING.859X1.137NEOPRENE $ 846
2176} (O-RING 1.171X1.449 NEOPRENE S 12.38
2176L (O-RING 2.234X2.512 NEOPRENE E 5.26
2176M  O-RING2.984X3.262NEOPRENE $ 764




2176N (O-RING 3.609X3.887 NEOPRENE s 19.00 |
2176P 'O-RING 5.234X5.512 NEOPRENE 'S 16.98
2176R O-RING5.359X5.637 NEOPRENE K 16.98
21765 'O-RING .301X.441 NEOPRENE s 5.52
2176V (O-RING 4.484X4.762 NEOPRENE 'S 12.38
2176 O-RING6.234X6.512NEOPRENE E 16.98
2176W (O-RING .612X.818 NEOPRENE s 7.64
2176X ©O-RING 1.609X1.887 NEOPRENE S 11.35
2176 O-RING2.359X2.637 NEOPRENE s 38
2193AA RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 5% TOLERANCE s 6.33
21938 RESISTOR 1K 1/4W 5% s 6.33
21930  RESISTOR15K1/4W5% $ 633
2193E RESISTOR 6.2 OHM 1W 5% TOLERANCE S 20.09
2193k RESISTOR 2 OHM 1W 5% TOLERANCE . $ 2009
2193 RESISTOR470 OHM 1/2W 1% METALFILM s 211
2202A 'VALVE 3/32P SOLENOID 120V UNLD 'S 226.60
220268 VALVE3/32PSOLENOID 240VUNLD s 27192
2202G 'VALVE 3/32P SOLENOID 12VDC UNLD s 310.03
2202H COIL 12V DC REPLACEMENT 'S 134.93
2202k  VALVE3/32PSOLENOID 24VDCUNLD s 32136
2204C VALVE 120V/60H SOL 3WAY X-PRF s 1,185.53
2205 SEALANT 50CC BOTTLEBLUE s 102.00
2205fFF  SEALANTO.5CCCAPSULEBLUE K 16.45
22121 (CARTON 7-5/8X7-5/8X8 CYLINDER LINER s 9.27
22208 'PUMP 1/4HP OIL 3DM X-PRF 'S 6,967.95
2220D 'PUMP OIL RECOVERY s 1,545.00
22228 DRIER 1-1/80DF SHELL HALO (2 CORES) 'S 417.15
2222M  DRIER2NPTSHELLHALO(4CORES) s 2,238.00
2222MA ‘GASKET 6 ENDPLATE FILTER DRIER S 16.98
12222N DRIER 3/4NPT SHELL AMM (2 CORES) 'S 384.19
2225A  CORERC4864FILTERDRIER $ 5150




22258 (CORE RC10098 FILTER DRIER $ 146.26
2225¢C 'CORE RCW48 FILTER DRIER $ 65.92
22250  CORERWCIOOFILTERDRER ¢ 15553
2226A 'HEATER W/THERMOSTAT AND REG VALVE 4,745.52
2231H [FLANGE 3 BLIND 300# RF 105 GR1 STL 84.00
22478 INHIBITOR1-1/4X1X2 CORROSION & 4738
2248A VALVE 1/2 RELIEF FULFLO 426.42
2252AB BUSHING 1.375-5/16X5/32 SPLIT-TAPER 42.64
2252AL BUSHING 1.4375-3/8X3/16 SPLIT-TAPER & 7488
2252¢C BUSHING 1.875-1/2X1/4 TAPER-LOCK Q1 110.24
22521 BUSHING 2.875-3/4X3/8 TAPER-LOCK R1 372.86
2252  BUSHING3.375-7/8X7/16 TAPER-LOCK & 69422
2253D 'SHEAVE 2Q5V85 MOTOR Q1 FOR 2-5V 763.23
2255 SHEAVE4RSVI09 MOTORRLFOR4SV & 1,280.29
2257k SHEAVEGRSVII8 MOTORR1FOR65V ~  §¢ 52530
2258K 'SHEAVE 855V118 MOTOR S1 FOR 8-5V 1,536.76
26A STICKER 4X2-1/29 (USE40680BN) & 999,999,999.00
2264A HEATER 50W/120V CONDENSATE SCB-50 561.60
2265A SOCKET 660W/250V HEATER 657-BOX

22888 HOSE6AMMCHARGING3/8MP ¢ 397.28
2284C 'HOSE 8 AMM CHARGING 3/8MPT

2284F HOSE 6 AMM CHARGING 1/2MPT & 43888
22846 HOSE8AMMCHARGING1/2MPT ¢ 53560
2284H 'HOSE 10 AMM CHARGING 1/2MPT

284 HOSE 12 AMM CHARGING 1/2MPT & 75712
2287A°  TOOL19LB TORQUE ADAPTER#3B $ 40872
22878 TOOL 33LB TORQUE ADAPTER #12A

2289A FFAN 1-HP PROPELLER & RING MOTOR GRD

229788 O-RING127527DELEMENTNEOPRENE s 3818
2297C ELEMENT 24 DEFOGGER

2297D [ELEMENT 36 DEFOGGER

2297E ELEMENT30DEFOGGER s 1,037.21




2298E (CORE 48CI FILTER DRIER ACID/WATER s 61.80 |
2298K 'CORE 48Cl FILTER DRIER UNIVERSAL K 85.49
2299EVC  VALVES2TRTX 1-3/8X1-5/8 EXR22VC & 1,672.72
2299F VALVE 10TR TX 5/8X7/8 EXT EQ R22 V/C 422.30
2299FVC 'VALVE 100TR TX 1-3/8X1-5/8 EX 22 VC 1,401.83
22996 VALVEISTRTX7/8X1-1/8EXTR2vVC $§  409.94
2299H 'VALVE 20TR TX 7/8X1-3/8 EXT R22 VC 418.18
2299HVC VALVE 70TR TX 1-3/8X1-5/8 EXT R22 VC 1,405.95
22999 VALVE4OTRTX1-1/8X1-3/8EXR22VC & 37492
2299T VVALVE 30TR TX 1-1/8X1-3/8 EX R22 VC 382.13
2299VA VALVE 55TR TX 1-1/8X1-3/8 EX R22 VZ 726.15
23058 WELL1/2X4-15/16 WEL14A602 &~ 5450
23078 BOLT 5/8-11NCX2 HEX STRUCT STEEL 6.40
2307c BOLT 5/8-11NCX2-1/4 HEXSTRUCSTEEL ¢  6.40
2309F  PUMP1-1/2HP 1-1/2X1-1/4SCRCENTRIF & 2,155.79
2309L PPUMP 3HP 2-1/2X2SCR CENTRIF FE218 2,323.68
239N  PUMP7-1/2HP 2-1/2X2SCR CENTR FE218 & | 2,829.41
2310A (CONTROL 0/30# PRESS 836C3A 1,107.25
2317G PPUMP 240GPM WATER AURORA 3X3X6 SIZE 6,124.38
23196 COIL120V/50-60H REPLACEMENT ¢ 15862
2319H COIL 208-220V/50-60H REPLACEMENT

23199 VALVE 1/4PSOL120v3WAY & 35026
2319k VALVE1/4PSOL208-220v3wWAY $ 35226
2319L 'VALVE 1/4P SOL 24VDC 3WAY DIN CONN

2319m» VALVE 1/4P SOL 24VDC 3WAY 1/2NPTCONDUTT ~ §  346.08
2319WAC  COIL115V/50-60HSOLENOD ¢ 21939
23197 CARTRIDGE 85002136 REPLACEMENT 400#

2321A BEARING 1-15/16 PILLOW BLOCK VGC

23223  HEATER8.0KW/400-480V/3PHVEWC & 2,815.28
23225€3 HEATER 3.3KW/400-480V/3PH VEWC 2,208.96
2366A (GLASS 1/2 SIGHT CLEAR 3500# 20.24
2366B  GLASS3/4SIGHTCLEAR3000# $ 2595




2366C (GLASS 1 SIGHT CLEAR 2500# S 32.18
2366D (GLASS 1-1/4 SIGHT CLEAR 2000# 'S 257.42
2366E GLASS2SIGHTCLEAR1000# s 9342
2366F ‘GLASS 1-1/2 SIGHT CLEAR 1500# s 36.33
2366M \GLASS 3/4 SIGHT PRISM 3000# 'S 19.20
236N GLASS1SIGHTPRISM2500%# $ 3529
2366Q ‘GLASS 1-1/2 SIGHT PRISM 1500# s 40.48
12366R (GLASS 2 SIGHT PRISM 1000# (USE 1484A) S 999,999,999.00
2368A  INSTRUCTION 3X5CARD GEMSSWITCH $ 239
2374G AANGLE 2X2X3/16 HR SA-36 S 16.07
2391R SLIDEVALVE 255/1.10-3.6 VRS s 18,677.77
2391Xx  SLIDEVALVE321/1.65-36VRS s 26,097.40
2393A PPROPELLER 30 ALUMINUM 7 BLADE 'S 1,143.30
2393C  GUARDSAFETYFLATSPLITHDGD304700 s 1,665.51
2304A  MOTOR1HP 1200RPM TEFC145T3/60H s 1,204.07
24028 PPUMP 54GPM OIL 5HP AV479M 1200RPM s 17,095.94
2402C PUMP74GPM OILSHP AV459M 1200PM s 16,372.88
2402D PPUMP 116GPM OIL 10HP AV484M 1800RPM 'S 16,351.25
2402H PPUMP OIL BARE s 11,284.68
24021 PUMPOILBARE s 11,787.32
2402N PPUMP OIL BARE 'S 7,303.73
2402R PUMP 82GPM OIL 7-1/2HP 1800RPM & 16,828.14 |
2402RS  SEAL2-478-077-999SHAFT s 4,773.00
2402SS SEAL 2-475-005-999 SFT(USE KT 718D) S 999,999,999.00
24034 VALVE 3/4P REG 30#DIFF 100%PLUG & 93524
2403C  VALVE 1-1/4P REG 30#DIFF 100%PLUG & 2,055.88
2403E PLUG 17% V-PORT FOR 2403A 250.29
2403F \VALVE 3/4P REG 30#DIFF 50%PLUG 1,208.19
2403X  VALVE3/4PREG3O#DIFF17%PLUG '$ 93524
2407F SEAL H18CMN SHAFT PUMP OIL 361.20
2407N "PUMP 30GPM OIL 3HP BOOSTER 4,475.35
2408F  FLANGE1FPTRX136SETMALE $ 9984




2408V [FLANGE 1/4FPT RX264 SET MALE S 56.16
2412A [EXPANDER PRS8 PISTON RING 'S 106.91
2415¢  INSERT1X3/4 REDUCING 6000##1 $ 10192
2415F INSERT 1-1/4X1 REDUCING 3000# #1 s 27.04
2415) INSERT 1-1/2X1 REDUCING 3000# #2 S 36.40
2415 INSERT1-1/2X1-1/4 REDUCNG 3000##1 $ 3328
2415Q INSERT 2X1-1/2 REDUCING 3000# #2 'S 48.88
2415Y INSERT 3X2 REDUCING 30004 #2 S 316.16
24174  RINGFAN & MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET s 3,735.68
24178 RING FAN & MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET GALV 'S 2,201.68
2428AG PPAINT 160Z BLUE VILTER ACRYL ENML s 37.44
2428¢cD PAINT160Z3.5NEX GEN BLUEENAMELL/F s 3744
2428CE PPAINT 1GAL 3.5NEX GEN BLUE ENAMEL L/F 'S 203.84
2428R PAINT 1GAL BLUE VILTER GLOSSENAMEL $  204.88
24288  PAINT160ZCANBLUEVILTERGLOSS $  46.80
2428T PAINT 5GAL BLUE VILTER GLOSS ENAMEL 'S 912.08
24204  TAPER1/8X8SULFUREXTRALONG & 213
2433A RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE 214.24
24338 RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE 311.06
2433¢c RINGLAMINATEDCOMPDRVE & 35329
2433CS RING STN STL COMP DRIVE 262AMR 854.90
24330 RING LAMINATED COMPDRIVE & 448.05
24330 RINGSTNSTLCOMPDRIVE312AMR & 1,110.34
2433E RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE

2433k RING LAMINATED COMPDRIVE & 70246

2433FS RING STN STL COMP DRIVE 1,580.02
2433G RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE 986.74
2433H RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE 820.91
2433HS  RINGLAMINATEDSTNSTLCOMPDRIVE s 2,694.48
2433K RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE 468.65
2433KS RING 263-DBZ-B LAMINATED STN STL 2,488.48
2433L  RINGLAMINATEDCOMPDRIVE $ 46350




2433M RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE s 1,095.92 |
2433N RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE VRS500 'S 121.54
2433NS RINGSTNSTLCOMPDRIVEVRSs00 '$  138.02
2433pP 'RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE SCREW COMP s 189.52
2433PS RING STN STL COMP DRIVE SCREW COMP 'S 318.27
2433 RING LAMINATED COMP DRIVE VRS2700 K 1,447.15
2436A SPRING 2&2-1/2&3 VALVE DISC s 46.80
124368 SPRING 4 VALVE STN STL S 93.60
2436C  SPRINGS5&6VALVESTNSTEEL '$ 3016
2437A §VALVE 0/80 AUTOMATIC REGULATING s 933.18
2439A SHIM 6-1/4X6-1/32X.010 CYL LINER s 47.84
2456AC  CAPLUG 1/4#4INTERNALPIPETHRD s 5.56
2456EC jCAPLUG 1 #14 INTERNAL PIPE THRD 'S 9.36
2456KB CAPLUG 4 #1064 INTERNALPIPE s 10.40
2456MB CAPLUG6#1097 INTERNALPIPE '$ 2600
2460A \VALVE 1/2 SOL 120V/60H 4-WAY $ 3,899.58
2460c COIL120V/60-50H sOL691449 '$ 50367
2460H 'VALVE 3/8 SOL 120V/60H 4-WAY s 3,510.24
2466A TOOL 32929J/1 ASSY & WITHDRAWAL BRG 'S 3,438.24
24668  TOOL32928)/1ASSY & WITHDRAWALBRG s 1,826.24
2466C TOOL 32927J EXTRACTOR ACTUATOR PIST 'S 1,297.92
2066F SCREW 5/8-11UNC TEE EXTRACT 32924) s 2,362.88
2466H  SPANNER32922J/3LOCKNUTPISTON K 3,347.76
2466) 'SPANNER 32908J/6 LOCKNUT BRG THRUST 'S 5,482.88
2066k TOOL32921J/1SEALHSG & 207792
2466L  EXTRACTOR32920)/1PISTONBALM+F & 1,499.68
2466M 'PLATE 32919J/2 JACKING 2,251.60
12466N 'SPANNER 32995) LOCKNUT VRS2700-3700 4,934.80
2466P  SCREW 32994) JACKING VRS2700-3700 & 1,155.44
2466Q T-SCREW 32993J VRS270034008&3700 2,251.60
12466R TOOL 32949) SLEEVE VRS2700-3700 5,309.20
2487A°  SCREW3/8-16NC-2X1-1/4CAPHEXPLTD . s 530




2493A \VALVE 1/40DT CHECK IN-LINE STN STL s 279.13 |
24938 'VALVE 3/80DT CHECK IN LINE STN STL S 445.99
2494A  MOTORIHP 1800RPM 90VDCTEFCSeC & 2,380.33
24948 'MOTOR 2HP 1800RPM 180VDC TEFC 184C 4,614.40
2494F 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1800RPM 90VDC TENV 56C 1,973.48
24946 BRUSHMOTOR9OVDCREPLACEMENT ¢ 8652
2494) 'BRUSH MOTOR 90VDC REPLACEMENT (2)

24FG ‘GUARD 24 FAN MOUNT

20FGS  GUARD24FANNOTMOUNTSS & 276,04
24FGSB GUARD 24 FAN MOUNT SS BASKET

25000A RETAINER 240MM BALL BEARING IN V/SS

25001A  RETAINER240MMBEARINGOUTERVSs ¢ 10864
25001C RETAINER 240MM BEARING OUTER VSR

25004A  WASHERCOUPLNG s 324
25004C  WASHERCOUWPLNG & 21840
25004D 'WASHER LOCKING COUPLING VSM

25005A  TABLOCKNG s 1144
25005C TAB COUPLING

25006A [DAMPER 240MM GATEROTOR V/SS

25007A  WASHER240MMGATEROTORVSS ¢ 5512
25008A RETAINER 240MM BEARING BALL OUT GR

25000 RETAINER 240MM BEARINGBALLINRACE & 183.04
25010AA  SHIM240MM GATEROTOR.002VSS & 3328
25010AB SHIM 240MM GATEROTOR .003 VSS

25000 SHIM 240MM GATEROTOR.OOSVSS ¢ 1352
25010AD  SHIM240MM GATEROTOR.00VSS ¢ 2808
25017A PISTON 240MM SLIDEVALVE VSS

125017ACI PISTON 240MM SLIDEVALVE VSSH Cl

250178 PISTON205MM $ 27403
25018A SHAFT 240MM PISTON VR VSS

1250188 SHAFT 205MM PISTON CAP

25018C  SHAFT205MMPISTONVR $ 3016




25019A SHAFT 240MM PISTON CAP VSS $ 50.96
2501A PPUMP 20GPM LIQ AMM V-PLUS 1-1/2 $ 5,175.75
2501AA  BUSHING IDLER PUMPV-PLUSR717 . $ 24856
2501AB PIN IDLER & HEAD PUMP V-PLUS R717 539.76
2501C 'PUMP 20GPM LIQUID AMM V-PLUS BARE 3,619.42
25010  PUMP30GPMLIQUIDAMMV-PLUS1-1/2  $& 5,054.21
2501E 'PUMP 30 GPM LIQ AMM V-PLUS 1.5 hp 999,999,999.00
2501H PPUMP 11GPM LIQUID AMM V-PLUS 1 3,936.66
2501HA  SHAFT11GPMPUMPV-PLUSASSYW/RTR & 771272
2501 PUMP 11GPM LIQUID AMM V-PLUS BARE 2,344.28
2501K SEAL 247300999900 SFT (USE KT 718B) 999,999,999.00
2501M  PUMP11GPMLIQUID AMM V-PLUS143TCMTR & 4637.06
25020A 'SUPPORT 240MM PISTON SHAFT VSS

25021A  GASKETCOVERPSTON & 2580
25023AH  RACK240MM VRSLIDE VSS&VSRHARDENED ¢ 26520
25023BH "RACK 205MM CAPACITY HARDENED

25023cH  RACK205MM VOLUMERATIOHARDENED & 33176
25024AH RACK 240MM CAP SLIDE VSS&VSR HARDEN

25027A ‘GEAR 240MM VSS & VSR

250284  GEARSPURSLIDEVALVEVSS & 48672
25029A GEAR SPUR V5SS

25032A COUPLING 240 COMSHFTVSS(OLDSTYLE) ~ $  540.80
25033¢  SPACER280MMSLIDEVALVEVSS ¢ 11232
25039AA KEY 1/2X1/2X3

25039AC KEY 3/4X1/2x4 ¢  26.00
25039BC  KEY1/8X1/8X3/45Q194-350MMCRS . $ 2028
25040A SEAL 240MM OIL VSS 22325

25043A SEAL 2-1/4 SHAFT AMM

25043BSEAL21/ZSHAFTAMM """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 999,999,999.00
25045A GUIDE 1.5 VALVE 45.32
25058A FLANGE 1.00NPT VSS 2,884.96
25058AST  FLANGEL.OONPTVSSSTEEL $ 983.00




25058ASW [FLANGE 1SW 240-280VSS S 431.60
250588 FFLANGE 1.25NPT VSS S 842.40
250588SW  FLANGE1.25Sw3i0SS ¢ 53248
25062A 'RETAINER 280MM BRG BALL INNER VSS 133.12
250628 RETAINER 240MM BRG BALL INNER VSR 366.08
25064A SEAL 24875 OIL TYPE HM21 LIP (USE 2930F) 999,999,999.00
25068 'SCREW 8-32UNCX3/8 MACHINE ROUND HD 4.26
25075A  SUPPORT PISTON SHAFT280&310VSS ¢ 5512
25076A PISTON 280MM SLIDEVALVE VSS 196.18
25078A 'SHAFT 280MM PISTON CAP VSS 112.32
250788 SHAFT280MMPISTONVRVSS & 100.88
25078E 'SHAFT 310MM PISTON CAP V/SS 123.76
25078F  SHAFT31OMMPISTONVRVSS & 11232
250786 SHAFT310MMPISTONCAPNEW & 13312
25079A CYLINDER 280MM SLIDEVALVE 423.50
25080AH  RACK280MMSLIDEVALVEVSSHARDENED & 32344
25080BH "RACK 280MM SLIDEVALVE VSS HARDENED 249.60
25080CH RACK 310MM CAP SLIDE VSS HARD(USE25779B) 999,999,999.00
25080DH  RACK310MM VRSLIDEVSSHARDENED & 23920
25083A ‘GUIDE 280MM SLIDEVALVE VSS 69.01
25084A RETAINER 280MM BRG BALLOUTERVSS & 170.56
25085A  RETAINER 280MM BRG BALLINNERVSS ¢ 19032
25086A 'WASHER 280&310MM GR RETAINING VSS 226.72
25087A DAMPER 280MM GATEROTORVSS ¢  111.07
25088A  GASKET280MM GATEROTORCOVERVSS ~ $ 8256
25089AA 'SHIM 280&310MM GATEROTOR .002 VSS 6.66
125089AB SHIM 280&310MM GATEROTOR .003 VSS 8.79
25089AD 'SHIM 280&310MM GATEROTOR .010 VSS 22.88
250FG 'GUARD 25033 FAN PMS 163.77
25104A  DAMPER310MM GATEROTORVSS $ 12352




25123A 'COVER 280MM PISTON VSS E 384.80
25124A 'GASKET 280MM COVER PISTON VSS $ 19.09
251248 GASKET280MM COVERPISTONVSS & 19.09
25124C 'GASKET 310MM COVER PISTON VSS 37.15
25132A 'GASKET 310MM GATEROTOR COVER V5SS 106.30
25135AA  SHIM310MM SLIDEVALVE SPACERVSS & 11.44
25135AB SHIM 310MM SLIDEVALVE SPACER VSS 7.70
25138A PISTON 310MM SLIDEVALVE VSS 296.87
251382~ TUBES/8XI8STNSTL18GATP3O4 . $ 4888
25141A RETAINER BEARING OUTER 217.36
25157A PPULLER 1.875 SHOE 449.28
251578 PULLER2500SHOE & 73216
25157C iPULLER 2.188 SHOE 542.88
251570 PUSHER2.875SHOE & 997.36
25157€  PULLER2.875DIASHOE ¢ 5874
25157F 'PUSHER 3.500 DIA SHOE 1,272.13
25168 VALVE2CHECKMISWING100O# & 93730
25199A (GASKET 6-1/8X5X1/16 FLG VSS 50.57
251998 (GASKET 7-9/16X6-7/16X1/16 FLG VSS 30.96
25199C  GASKET85/8X7X1/16FlGvss ¢ 3406
25199D ‘GASKET 10-7/8X9-3/4X1/16 FLG VSS 47.47
25204A BARBEARINGPULLER & 83056
252048 BARBEARINGPULLR ¢ 85384
25204C BAR BEARING PULLER

25222 ORIFICE 240MM BLANK DUCTILE & 78208
25222AC  ORIFICE.375DIA240MMDUCTILE & 1,266.72
25222 (ORIFICE 240MM BLANK 313.04
25223CA ORIFICE 1/2 V55901 93.60
25223cB  ORIFICE15/32vss7s1 & 6147
25258A 'COVER 240MM BEARING HOUSING GR VSS 486.72
25259A 'GASKET 240MM GATEROTOR COVER 41.00
252598 GASKET205MM GATEROTORCOVER $ 3900




25259C 'GASKET GATEROTOR COVER E 43.00
25269A 'HOUSING 240MM SHAFT SEAL VSS(OBSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00
25269B  HOUSING 280&310MM SHAFTSEALVSS . $ 97032
25269C 'HOUSING 240MM SHAFT SEAL HP 3,499.60
25269F 'HOUSING SHAFT SEAL VSSH LOW PRESSURE 901.36
25273 SEAL28OMMSCREWVSS & 3.557.30
25281A 'HOUSING 280MM BRG RLR GATEROTOR VSS 561.60
25282A 'HOUSING 280MM BRG BALL GATEROTR VSS 913.12
25297A  SLIDEVALVE24OMM CAPACITYVSSMACH & 1,809.60
25298A SLIDEVALVE 240MM VOL RATIO VSS MACH 2,024.88
25302A SLIDEVALVE 280MM CAP VSS 1,971.84
25303A  SLUDEVALVE28OMMVRVSS & 2,022.80
25308A iFLANGE 5 SLIP-ON RF VSS 558.48
253080 FLANGE5SLIP-ONBLINDRFVSS & 975.52
25309A  FLANGEGSLIP-ONRFVSS & 75608
25309D 'FLANGE 6 BLIND RF VSS 1,924.00
2530A  DETECTOR110V/50-60H LEAKAMM g 3,460.69
2530C BOTTLE 100PPM TEST SOLUTION 86.52
2530D BOTTLE 200PPM TEST SOLUTION

2536 BOTEsoopPMTESTSOUTON & e
2530F SENSOR TEMPERATURE ONLY

2306 SENSOR AMMONIAREPLACEMENT & 36849
2530  BOTTLESOPPMTESTSOLUTION ¢ 8652
2530JA 'SENSOR 50FT AMMONIA REMOTE

2530k BOTTLE 300PPM TESTSOLUTION & 8601
2s30ka  DETECTOR120v/eOH LEAK/SMOKEAMM g 4,615.99
25313A 'HOUSING 310MM BEARING ROLLER VSS 604.24
125317A SLIDEVALVE 310MM VR VSS 2,031.12
2531A PROTECTOR3-1/2FLANGEVALVE § a2
253224 SEAL 310MM SCREW VSS 3,030.98
25324A ‘GASKET 310MM MANIFOLD DISCH VSS 326.11
25324 KITVRSA008500 FAST(SEE INSPECTKT) $ 999,999,999.00




253288 ©O-RING VRS400&500 COVER SEAL SHAFT s 83.59
2532¢C '0-RING VRS600&900 COVER SEAL MK4 s 94.94
2532DD  O-RING VRS1200-2200 COVER SEALSHFT $  164.09
2532E KIT VRS400&500 GSKT(SEE INSPECT KT) s 999,999,999.00
2532EE (O-RING VRS2700-3700 COVER SEAL SHFT S 115.58
2532fFF SWITCHVRSMICRO s 7828
2532HH 'O-RING VRS600-1000 COVER SEAL MK5 $ 141.38
12532) BEARING VRS400&500 THRUST S 1,093.01
2532K  BEARING VRS600-1000 THRUST s 1,101.32
25321 BEARING VRS1200-2200 THRUST 3 3,204.31
2532M BEARING VRS2700-3700 THRUST s 4,930.50
2532N  BEARING VRS400&500 INLETSLEEVE s 1,307.88
2532pP IBEARING VRS600&900 INLET SLEEVE MK4 s 3,961.01
2532PA BEARING VRS600-1000 INLT SLEEVEMKS s 1,450.09
25320 BEARINGVRS1200-2200 INLETSLEEVE s 2,415.43
2532R BEARING VRS2700-3700 INLET SLEEVE $ 3,549.96 |
25325  BEARING VRS400&500 OUTLETSLEEVE s 1,388.84
25327 BEARING VRS600&900 OUTLT SLEEVE MK4 s 4,460.29
2532TA BEARING VRS600-1000 OUTLT SLEEV MK5 $ 1,620.32
25320 BEARING VRS600&900 OUTLT SLEEVEMK4 s 4,350.26
2532V BEARING VRS1200-2200 OUTLET SLEEVE K 3,245.83
25320 BEARING VRS2700-3700 OUTLETSLEEVE ¢ 4,458.21
253334  HOUSING 310MM BRG BALL GATEROTOR s 1,553.76
25338A SEAL 280MM SCREW W/WIDE CLEARANCE s 8,755.49
2533 VARISTOR V130LA20A METALOXIDE &  19.06
25347A  SLIDEVALVE 310MM CAPACITYVSS & 2,114.32
25351A ‘COVER 350MM HOUSING BRG GATEROTOR 946.40
25354A ‘COVER 350MM GATEROTOR VSS 2,007.20
253584  SUPPORT350MM BEARING BALLVSS s 3,860.48
25359A SEAL 350MM SCREW V/SS 4,949.47
25362A RING 280MM&310 RETAINING SCREW VSS 576.09
25364A  HOUSING BRG COMMAND SFTALLVSS&SR s 32760




25367A CCOVER BOTTOM C-FLANGE $ 234.00
25369A SHAFT 350MM COMMAND VSS s 474.24 |
25374A BRACKETMTGMOTORVSS/\sSR & 21008
25375A SHAFT 240MM COMMAND VSS & VSR 309.92
253758 SHAFT 240MM VSS W/MANUAL SV CONTROL 640.64
25376A  SHAFT280MMCOMMANDVSS & 35603
25377A SHAFT 310MM COMMAND VSS 356.03
25378A SEAL 2-7/8 SHAFT AMM 999,999,999.00
253788 SEAL3-1/4SHAFTVSSAMM & 999,999,999.00
25378E SEAL 3-1/4 SHAFT VSG NAT GAS 999,999,999.00
25379A (GEARMOTOR W/BRAKE VOL RATIO 999,999,999.00
25380A  GEARMOTORW/BRAKECAPACITY & 999,999,999.00
25382A SHAFT 240MM COMMAND VSR 318.24
25384A  GASKET350MM COVERPISTONVSS & 13210
253854  SEAL350MMSCREW W/WIDECLEARANCE & 8,920.61
2538A SEAL ML1 SHAFT WRV163 VRS400&500 999,999,999.00
2538 SEAL MK4 SHAFT WRV255 (USEKTS99) & 999,999,999.00
2538D SEAL MK4 SHAFT WRV321 VRS2700-3700 4,249.78
25391A PLUG VSS1051 ECONOMIZER & 43264
25391AST  PLUG310MMECONOMIZERSTEEL ¢ 151112
253918 PLUG V551051 ECONOMIZER W/LIQ INJ

25391 PLUG VSS1201 ECONOMIZERW/LIQINN ¢ 61360
253910  PLUGVSSI201ECONOMIZR & 38168
25391E PLUG V551201 ECONOMIZER W/ LIQ INJ

25395 PLUG VSS751&901ECONOMIZER & 22152
253958 PLUGVSS901ECONOMIZERW/QNY & 72072
25395C PLUG VSS751 ECONOMIZER W/LIQ INJ

25395D PLUG V55901 ECONOMIZER W/ LIQ INJ

253974  PLUGVSR221/111ECONOMIZER $  386.88
25397AST PLUG VSS601 ECONOMIZER STEEL

1253978 PLUG V5451 ECONOMIZER

25397  PLUGVSR221ECONOMIZERW/LQINJ $ 33072




25397D PLUG VSS601 ECONOMIZER W/LIQ INJ B 854.88
25397E PLUG V55451 ECONOMIZER W/LIQ INJ $ 280.80
25397F PLUGVSR301/151ECONOMIZER F 1,103.44
25397G 'PLUG V55601 ECONOMIZER S 323.44
25397H PPLUG VSR301 ECONOMIZER W/LIQ INJ S 320.32
253977 pLUG240MMECONOMIZERVSMw/LQINI s 1,803.84
25397K 'PLUG 240MM ECONOMIZER VSM B 144.56
25397L PLUG 240MM ECONOMIZER VSM W/LIQ INJ S 1,000.48
25399A  COVER240MM BALANCE PISTON (0BSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00
25399D (COVER 240MM BALANCE PISTON VSSH S 241.28
2539A 'WIRE WJ2051502 THERMOCOUPLE 20GA 3 8.45
254014 COVER 310MM BALANCE PISTONBOREVSS $ 25480
25404A \GASKET 6 SUCTION TEE TO COMP VSS S 50.57
25404B GASKET8SUCTIONCOMPVSS $ 5470
254078 HOUSING GATEROTOR ROLLERBEARNG S 152
254088 'SUPPORT GATEROTOR BALL BEARING S 604.24
25409AA  SHIM.002THK $ 4368
25409AC SHIM .005 THK E 19.24
25408 THERMOCOUPLE TYPE J SENSOR B-C S 390.37
254108 HOUSING 205MM SHAFTSEAL s
25412B SLIDE 205MM CAPACITY S 1,146.08
sa38 SLIDE 205MM VOLUMERATIO $ 114608
254168 COVER205MM GATEROTORVSM $ 53768
25417A 'SHAFT 205MM COMMAND SLIDEVALVE S 543.92
254290 PLUG SLIDEVALVE SINGLEGR205VSM ¢  204.88
2542A SAFE-PAK 105-125VAC GEMS 144600 $ 95790
2542D 'BARRIER 30VDC MAX GEMS 113000

25432A SEAL 2 SHAFT FOR R-22

25432AB°  SEAL2-1/ASHAFTFORR-22 s 4,478.88
254328 SEAL 2-1/4 SHAFT FOR R22 $ 999,999,999.00
25432 SEAL 2-1/2 SHAFT FOR R22 E 999,999,999.00
25432cP  SEAL2-1/2SHAFTFORR22 o '$  999,999,999.00




25432E SEAL 2-7/8 SHAFT FOR R22 s 2,364.31
25443A BUSHING O-RING RETAINING s 23.92
25446A  SHAFT240MM COMMAND SLIDEVALVEVSS ¢  166.08
25448A SHAFT 310MM COMMAND SLIDEVALVE VSS 157.78
25449A SHAFT 350MM COMMAND SLIDEVALVE VSS 286.49
25453AN BREAKER200AMP CIRCUIT3POLE & 2,100.80
25455A TOOL SHAFT SEAL 205MM 606.32
254558 TOOL SHAFT SEAL 240MM 606.32
2545A  HEATER 1.5KW/240VIMMERSIONNI ~  §  466.96
25458 HEATER 2KW/240V IMMERSION N1 704.08
2545C HEATER 2.5KW/240V IMMERSION N1 944.32
2545  HEATER3KW/240VIMMERSIONNI & 79560
2545E 'HEATER 4KW/240V IMMERSION N1 847.60
2545EX ] HEATER 4KW/240V IMMERSIONN7 ¢ 1,690.00
2545F  HEATERSKW/240VIMMERSIONN1 &  860.00
2545GX 'HEATER 6KW/240V IMMERSION N7 2,901.60 |
25466A  JACKSHAFT 240MM GD COMPRESSOR & 2,093.65
254668 JACKSHAFT 240MM STRAIGHT 15,604.25
2546A 'SCREEN 4 STRAINER VRS 40-MESH $S304 1,555.30
2546C  SCREEN 6STRAINER VRS 40-MESHSS304 & 1,799.41
2546D SCREEN 8 STRAINER VRS 40-MESH S5304 1,886.96
25482AA TRANSFORMER 300/5 CURRENT & 12978
25482AG STARTERBARE200HPSOLIDSTATE ~ $  12,069.54
25482AV LUG 2 HOLE 2/0-300MCM

25496 SEALANT CAULKDUCTWORK & 7000
25502A  MANIFOLD 240MM DISCHARGEVSS & 7,907.12
25503A ‘GASKET 240MM MANIFOLD DISCH VSS 23.74
25505A "ROTOR 240MM DEEP VSS601 VSR301 999,999,999.00
255058  ROTOR240MMBLANKVSS&VSR K 999,999,999.00
25505C "ROTOR 240MM GVSG701 999,999,999.00 |
125505E "ROTOR 240MM GVSG601 999,999,999.00
25505  ROTOR240MMGVSG501 K 999,999,999.00




25509A SEAL 240MM ROTOR VSS B 999,999,999.00
2550D (CARD E1048A CONTROLLER CRT EJCT GRN s 519.12 |
25517A° HOUSING 240MM BEARING BALLGRVSS E 1,130.48
25518A 'HOUSING 240MM BEARING ROLLER VSS s 955.76
255188 HOUSING 240MM GR ROLLER BRG VSM s 600.08
255194  COVER240MMGRVSS '$  405.60
2551D VALVE 5 CHECK IN-LINE W/SPRING s 2,796.45
125530A [ENDPLATE 240MM VSS & VSR S 4,431.44
25531A  HOUSING 240MM BEARINGVSS s 1,680.64
25533A SHAFT 240MM SCREW V/SS K 3,592.16 |
25534A ‘GATEROTOR 240MM VSS601&VSR301/151 s 3,516.74
25540A  MANIFOLD 280MM DISCHARGEVSS E 10,142.08
25541A \GASKET 280MM DISCH MANIFOLD V/SS $ 245.62
25548A ROTOR 280MM DEEPVSS901 R 999,999,999.00
25548AEX  ROTOR280MM DEEPVSS901EXPANDER K 999,999,999.00
255488 'ROTOR 280MM BLANK V/SS $ 999,999,999.00
25548BEX  ROTOR 280MM BLANK VSS EXPANDER E 999,999,999.00
25553A SUPPORT VSS901 GATEROTOR s 3,341.52
25554A 'GATEROTOR 280MM VSS901 $ 4,467.55
25556A  ROTOR240MM SHALLOW VSS451VSR221 K 999,999,999.00
255568 "ROTOR 240MM VSS 341 HP K 999,999,999.00
2556¢ ROTOR240MMVSS291 & 999,999,999.00
25556D  ROTOR240MM VSS291 W/ GROOVES K 999,999,999.00
25556E "ROTOR 240MM VSS 341 W/ GROOVES s 999,999,999.00
255574 GATEROTOR 225MM SHALLOW & 367867
2555A  GASKET 14-3/8X13-3/8STRAINER $ 7018
2555B 'GASKET 12X11 STRAINER s

2555¢C (GASKET 10-1/4X9-1/4 STRAINER s

2555D GASKET8-5/8X7-5/8STRAINER $ 3509
2555E ‘GASKET 8-1/2X7-1/2 STRAINER $

2555F (GASKET 10-1/2X9-1/2 STRAINER $

25556 GASKET12-5/8X11-5/8STRAINER $ 7018




2555H (GASKET 15-1/8X14-1/8 STRAINER s 72.24
2557A RING 400 GAS UNLD PISTON TEFLON SET s 24.96
25588A  GATEROTOR310MMVSsi201 K 3,997.34
25595A 'ROTOR 310MM DEEP VS51201 s 999,999,999.00
255958 'ROTOR 310MM BLANK VSS 'S 999,999,999.00
25595  ROTOR300MMVSsS891 K 999,999,999.00
25595D 'ROTOR 289MM VSS 791 s 999,999,999.00
125595E ROTOR 289MM VSS 791 W/GROOVES S 999,999,999.00
25595F ROTOR312MMBLANKVSS/VsG1300 R 999,999,999.00
25595FALC RROTOR 312MM BLANK VSS ALUM COAT $ 999,999,999.00
25595FB 'ROTOR 312MM BLANK VSS/VSG 1301 SEMI FIN s 999,999,999.00
25595F)AC  ROTOR312MMBLANKW/COATING K 999,999,999.00
25595G "ROTOR 312MM DEEP VSS\VSG 1300 '$  999,999,999.00
25595GAFC | ROTOR 312MM MAIN FNSHD Vss1301¢cT/D K 999,999,999.00
25597A  MANIFOLD 310MM DISCHARGEVSS K 6,180.72
25606A 'SUPPORT VSS/VSR 451/221 GATEROTOR $ 4,177.68
25608A  GATEROTOR 268MM SHALLOWVSS7s1 E 4,009.79
25609A ROTOR 280MM SHALLOW V55751 s 999,999,999.00
25610A ‘GATEROTOR 298MM SHALLOW VSS1051 $ 4,136.43
256100  GATEROTOR289MMVss791 K 5,198.30
25611A ROTOR 310MM SHALLOW V551051 s 999,999,999.00
25626 VALVE 120V/50-60H SOL1/2FPTCONN ~ $  999,999,999.00
2562H  STRAINER 1/2FPTFLANGED INLET '$  165.83
2562HA (GASKET 1 SCREEN STRAINER s

2562K COIL 230V/50-60H SOL REPLACEMENT s

2562L 'SCREEN 100 MESH s

2562M FLANGE 1/2FPT MALE S

2562P  GASKET1/2FLANGE s 423
2562Q FLANGE 1/2FPT FEMALE $

25630 SEAL 240MM SCREW W/WIDE CLEARANCE s

25634A  MANIFOLDVSR301/151DISCHARGE '$  4,604.08




25644A 'ROTOR 350MM DEEP VS51801 B 999,999,999.00
25644B 'ROTOR 350MM BLANK VSS s 999,999,999.00
25645A  GATEROTOR350MM DEEPVSsig&ol  § 5,143.29
25645D (GATEROTOR MACH 350MM V5SS 1801 10,116.35
25646A RROTOR 350MM SHALLOW V/S51501 999,999,999.00
25647A  GATEROTOR350MM SHALLOWVSS1501 & 5,783.74
25647D (GATEROTOR MACH 331MM VSS 1501 6,134.58
25648A (GASKET 240MM MANIFOLD DISCH VSR 111.46
25649A  SUPPORT240MMBRGSINGLEGATEVSR & | 2,324.40
25659A SLIDEVALVE 350MM CAPACITY VSS 2,557.36
25661A [ENDPLATE 350MM ROTOR VSS 4,650.88
25665A  SUPPORTVSS1801 GATEROTOR (OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
256658 'SUPPORT V$51801 GATEROTOR LOW (OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
25665C  SUPPORTVSS1501 GATEROTORLOWMASS & 6,884.80
25665D  SUPPORTVSS2101 GATEROTORLOWMASS & | 6,158.88
25665E 'SUPPORT VSS1801 GATEROTOR LOW MASS 6,158.88 |
25667A  HOUSING 350MM BEARING ROLLERVSS . & 1,564.16
25669A HOUSING BEARING BALL GATEROTOR 1,390.48
25670A 'HOUSING 350MM SEAL SHAFT (USE25670C) . $  999,999,999.00
25670C  HOUSING 350MM SEAL SHAFTLRGLP & 241072
25676A (GASKET 350MM MANIFOLD DISCHARGE V5SS

256858 COVER 205 & 240MM C-FLANGE PORTVSM . & 16432
258NN PISTONACTUATORVRS & 149472
2568P ©O-RING G44055 ROD GUIDE VRS

2568PP SPINDLE R20034 ACTUATORVRS & 355680
25690A  COVER350MM PISTON BALANCEVSS ~§ 42536
25697A (COVER GEARMOTOR ALL V/SS & VSR

125698C RAIL SIDE

25703A  ROTORVSS601 MAIN (OBSOLETE) '$  999,999,999.00
25704A ROTOR V5901 MAIN (OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
25713A SEAL 240MM TANDEM VSS-G 34,956.94
257138 SEAL240MM TANDEM VSS-GVITONO-RNG s 27,540.98




25714B SEAL 280/310MM TANDEM VSS-G VITON O-RING S 23,468.71
25718B ‘GATEROTOR 195MM VSM 71/151/301 s 4,055.47
25718  GATEROTOR205MMVSM91/181/361 s 3,395.30
25718D 'GATEROTOR 216MM VSM 101/201/401 s 3,870.70
257248 'COVER BALANCE PISTON 'S 2,134.08
257348 MANIFOLD DISCHARGE 205MM s 8,039.20
257358 TEE 205MM SUCTION s 3,396.64
125736B (C-FLG 205MM MACH E 11,241.36
25737A GASKET 205MM DISCHARGE MANIFOLD $ 5160
25742A STABILIZER 205MM GATEROTOR (TOOL) 251.20
257428 STABILIZER 240MM GATEROTOR (TOOL) 272.99
25744D  GATEROTOR368MM & 6,055.69
25744G 'GATEROTOR MACH 368MM VSS 2101 6,467.78
25748 O-RING BEARING OUTLETVRS & 9082
2574CC BLOCKGUIDEVRS s 1,027.62
2574D (O-RING CYLINDER & BEARING 134.16
25746 O-RING TUBECONNECTINGVRS & 71228
2574F (O-RING ROD GUIDE VRS 99.07
2574G (O-RING SPINDLE VRS 18.06
257466 SPINDLEBLOCKGUIDEVRS &  250.64
2574HH PISTON BALANCE MALE VRS 3,912.22
25788 PISTON BALANCE FEMALE & 3,337.17 |
2574KK  SLEEVEPISTONBALANCEMALE & 2,013.72
2574LL SLEEVE PISTON BALANCE FEMALE 1,759.41
2574RR SEALLABYRINTHVRS & 285348
2574  COVERROTORMALEVRS & 4,215.12
2574TT 'O-RING BEARING OUTLET VRS 89.78
2574UU (O-RING SLEEVE BALANCE VRS 38.18
2574W  O-RINGCYUNDERVRS & 11765
2574XX 'O-RING ROD GUIDE VRS 107.33
25747 BEARING SPINDLE ACTUATOR VRS 56.05
25757A GASKETVSSCONTROLBOX $ 3199




2575AAA ROTORS WRVS255/22058 PAIR 999,999,999.00
2575DD BLOCK GUIDE VRS 699.61
257566 SPINDLEACTUATORVRS s 4,887.94
2575HH 'SPINDLE BLOCK GUIDE VRS 271.96
2575KK SLEEVE PISTON BALANCE FEMALE 4,965.79
257500 O-RINGCYUNDERWVRS & 23942
2575WW 'O-RING GUIDE ROD VRS

25760A 'DAMPER 240MM V5SS & VSR

257608 DAMPER280&310MMVSS &  160.89
25760C DAMPER 350MM VSS

25762A 'RETAINER 240MM BRG OUTER VSR301/151

25767A  SHAFT280MMRACKCAPVSS ¢ 15012
25767B 'SHAFT 280MM RACK VR VSS

25770A SHAFT310MMRACKSLIDEVALVECAPVSS & 22568
257708 SHAFT310MMRACKSLIDEVALVEVRVSS & 19344
25770BS 'SHAFT 310MM RACK SLIDEVALVE VOL VSS SPCL

25772A SHAFT240MMRACKCAPVSS ¢ 10504
25772ASS SHAFT 240MM RACK CAP VSS/VSM STN STL

257728 'SHAFT 240MM RACK VR VSS

25772BSS  SHAFT240MMRACKVRVSS/VSMSTNSTL ¢ 1957.28
25772C 'SHAFT 205MM RACK CAPACITY

257720 SHAFT 205MM RACK VOLUMERATO & 25896
257774 SHAFTVSS1501/1801RACKSVCAP & 16536
25777ASS 'SHAFT VS51501/1801 RACK CAP STN STL

7778 SHAFT 350MM GVSG CAPRACKHIGHRATO & 22084

25778A SHAFT V551501/1801 RACK SV VOL

25778ASS SHAFT VS51501/1801 RACK VOL STN STL

25778LRM SHAFT RACK VOL SLIDEVALVE MOD LOW RATIO

25779AH  RACK350MMSLIDEVALVE CAPHARDENED & 34944
25779B RRACK 310/350MM SLIDEVALVE CAP HIGH

25779¢C RACK 350MM-09 SLIDEVALVE CAP

2577A  FLAT12GAX1-1/2STEELHRC018 & 20072




25780AH RACK 350MM SLIDEVALVE VR HARDENED E 249.60
25782A PISTON 350MM SLIDEVALVE VSS S 291.68
25783A  SHAFT350MMPISTONVRVSS ¢ 33384
25784A 'SHAFT 350MM PISTON BALANCE CAP VSS 161.20
25786A SLEEVE 350MM PISTON SLIDEVALVE VSS 857.39
25788A  WASHER350MM GATEROTORRETANING . $  104.00
25788B 'WASHER 350MM GATEROTOR RETAINING LM 168.48
25789A RETAINER 350MM BRG BALL INNER VSS 248.56
2578AA  RINGRETAINING JOURNALVRS & 19.24
2578BB PIN GUIDE SPINDLE VRS 86.32
2578HH 'O-RING GUIDE ROD & COVER END 19.09
2578  O-RINGPISTONVRS & 875
2578K (O-RING PISTON VRS 82.56
2578KK O-RINGCOVERENDVRS &  196.08
2578L  O-RINGCOVERENDVRS & 20434
2578LL RING COVER END VRS 270.40
2578MM RING PTFE GUIDE ROD VRS 58.24
2578NN SLEEVE PTFE ROD VRS 283.37
2578Q 'NUT LOCK ROD PISTON VRS 603.20
25787 WASHER LOCKROD PISTONVRS & 121.68
25780  WASHERLOCKBEARINGTHRUST ¢ 9880
2578V 'WASHER LOCK VALVE SLIDE VRS 275.60
257% RING RETAINING PISTONVRS & 131352
2578Y  RINGRETAINING BEARINGVRS ¢ o988
25782 RING RETAINING BEARING VRS 84.24
257822 'WASHER TAB PISTON VRS 17.11
25790A  GASKET350MM COVER GATEROTORVSS & 4800
25791AA 'SHIM 350MM GATEROTOR .002 13.52
25791AB SHIM 350MM GATEROTOR .003 13.52
25791AC SHIM350MM GATEROTOR.005 . $ 2600




25791AD 'SHIM 350MM GATEROTOR .010 S

25793A 'SHAFT 350 SLIDEVALVE ACTUATOR T&G 'S

25795A  RETAINERBEARINGOUTER & 63232
25796A 'RETAINER BEARING BALL INNER

2579A 'WASHER TAB GUIDE ROD VRS

257966  WASHERADJUSTINGVRS & 13416
2579NN 'WASHER TAB VRS

2579Q PIN 5/16X1/2 DOWEL VRS

2579W  O-RINGPISTONVRS & 21362
2579X §O—RING COVER END VRS

2579Y RING PTFE PISTON VRS

25803A  SHAFT240MM COMMANDVSS&VSR & 28184
25804A jBRACKET MOUNTING POT ALL VSS & VSR

25805A PLATE MTG GEARMOTORVSS/VSR & 50032
258058 PLATEMTGACTUATORALLVSS/VSM/vsé & 48163
25806A ‘GEAR SPUR ALL VSS/VSR (OLD STYLE)

25809A  BUSHINGGEARMOTORVSS/VSR(OLDSTVE) & 6968
2580H (O-RING GUIDE ROD & COVER END

2580) 'O-RING PISTON VRS

2580K  O-RINGCOVERENDVRS & 156348
2580W 'WASHER LOCK ROD PISTON VRS

2580xx PINDOWELVRS ¢ 1711
25802z  SCREWCAPCOVERROTORVRS ¢ a0
25810A 'SHAFT 280MM COMMAND VSS

25811A SHAFT 310MM COMMANDVSS & 47424
258294  TAB280/310MMLOCKNG & 2158
2582D TUBE 1-1/4X10-0 STEEL 14GA WELD

12582F TUBE 1-1/4X14-0 STEEL 14GA WELD

2582) TUBE1-1/4X20-0STEEL14GAWELD § 17576
25830A 'SPACER COMMAND SHAFT ALL VSS & VSR

125831A 'GEAR SPUR COMMAND SHAFT VOL ALL VSS

25832A  GEARSPURCOMMAND SHAFTCAPALLVSS $ 7 sg2a




2583A SCREW 10-32NF2X3/8 MACH SLTD HEX HD $ 2.13
2583C 'SCREW 10-24NC2X3/8 MACH SLTD HEX HD S 3.17
25843A  SHAFT 240 SLIDEVALVE ACTUATORT&G ¢ 32968
25844A 'SHAFT 280 SLIDEVALVE ACTUATOR T&G 294.32
25845A SHAFT 310 SLIDEVALVE ACTUATOR T&G 192.40
25847A  SPACER240MMSLIDEVALVEVSS &  126.88
25853A 'BUSHING O-RING RETAINING DIV 2 157.04
25853B BUSHING O-RING RETAINING 83.20
25867A  GEARMOTORDIV 2 W/BRAKEVOLRATO ¢$ 2,706.08
2588FR SEAL 9B SHAFT VRS780 REFURBISHED 2,143.46
25900A 'GASKET 240MM PISTON COVER VSS

25901A°  GASKET310MMPISTONCOVERVSS & 1594
25902A \GASKET 280MM PISTON COVER VSS

25905BA | PLUG VSS601 LIQUID INJECTON. & 28288
25905C(A  PLUGVSS9OL1LIQUIDINJECTION & 16328
25905DB PPLUG V/S51051 LIQUID INJECTION

25908A sTUD 375-16X49 . $ 10504
259088 STUD .250-20X4.4

25908C STUD .312-18X7.5

25910  PIN.4375DIAX100DOWEL ¢ 16,07
259108 PIN .4375 DIA X 1.25 DOWEL

25910c PIN.5000 DIAX 1.500DOWEL & 2288
259100  PIN140MM DOWEL GATEROTORSPRTVSM ¢ 2028
25912F 'COVER SHIPPING 3.00-300#

25913A CLAMP 240MM RACKVSS&VSR ¢ 4056
250138 CLAMP24OMMRACKVSS&VSR s 3640
25913C 'CLAMP 280MM THRU 350MM RACK VSS

125913D 'CLAMP 205MM RACK VSM

259132 CLAMP40IMMRACKVSS s 13000
25914A SEAL 2-7/8 SHAFT FOR NAT GAS 999,999,999.00
25916A SEAL 2-1/4 SHAFT FOR NAT GAS 999,999,999.00
259184  SEAL2SHAFTFORAMM s 999,999,999.00




2591AA POTENTIOMETER 1000 OHM VRS HOWDEN $ 306.94
25918 SCREW G16032 W/NUT 1-1/4 LONG VRS S 6.40
2591  INDICATORR25015SWITCHVRS § 371783
25920A 'SCREEN 205MM SUCTION 3 682.89
25921AA SHIM .002 GATEROTOR 205MM S 18.72
25921AB  SHIM 003 GATEROTOR205MM T 10.40
25921AC SHIM .005 GATEROTOR 205MM 3 10.40
125921AD SHIM .010 GATEROTOR 205MM S 11.44
259298  SPACER240MMVOLSLDEVSS VT
25931A BAFFLE 240MM SEAL SHAFT $ 708.95
25932A 'BAFFLE 280MM/310MM SEAL SHAFT $ 359.15
25933A  BAFFLE350MMSEALSHAFT F I 1,017.24
25935A RETAINER 205MM BALL BEARING S 65.52
25938 RETAINER 240MM BALLBEARINGVSM $ 4992
25935 RETANER14OMMBALLBEARNGVSM $ 686
25939A SEAL TEFLON 205MM $ 65.02
259398 SEALTEFLON24OMM $ 9082
25939C SEAL TEFLON 280/310MM $ 61.92
25939D SEAL TEFLON 350MM S 61.92
25941A  SHAFT205MMSLIDEVALVEACTUATOR $  105.04
25971A SEAL VSG301/361/401/151/181/201 'S 999,999,999.00
259720 ACTUATOR SLIDEVALVE VSM/VSR/VSS/VSG s 2,600.75
259720k ACTUATORSLIDEVALVEVER7 115VREMAN s 2,554.40
25972DWC /ACTUATOR SLIDEVALVE VER 7 WHITE COVER E 2,763.49
259726 ACTUATOR SLIDEVALVEVER724VAC & 272744
250724 ACTUATORSLIDEVALVEVER7HIGHTORQ ¢ 2,201.11
25972K 'RETROFIT CMND SHAFT ADAPTER W/BRKT 669.76
125972P 'COVER GREY CARBON FIBER 228.80
25972 O-RINGFORACTUATORCOVER & 13.42
25977A 'SHIM 205MM MAIN RTR ROLLER BRG VSM 20.28
25977AA SHIM 350MM GVSG JACKSHAFT BALL BRG 87.98
259778 SHIM205MM MAINROTORBALLBRGVSM $§  gs28




25977C SHIM 205MM GATEROTOR BALL BRG VSM s 40.56
25977D SHIM 205MM GATEROTOR ROLLER BRG VSM s 18.72 |
25977E  SHIM240MM MAIN RTRROLLERBRGVSM $ 6032
25977F 'SHIM 240MM MAIN ROTOR BALL BRG VSM s 60.32
25977G SHIM 240MM GATEROTOR ROLLER BRG VSM s 56.16
25977H  SHIM 240MM GATEROTOR BALLBRGVSM s 7280
25977M SHIM 280MM MAIN RTR ROLLER BRG VSS s 53.04
125977N SHIM 280MM MAIN ROTOR BALL BRG VSS S 55.12
25077 SHIM280MM GATEROTORBALLBRGVSS $ 738
25977Q SHIM 310MM MAIN ROTOR BALL BRG VSS K 73.84
25977R SHIM 310MM GATEROTOR BALL BRG VSS s 73.84
25977T  SHIM350MM MAIN ROTORBALLBRGVSS '$ 13936
25977V SHIM 350MM GATEROTOR BALL BRG V5SS 3 148.72
25977V SHIM240MM GATEROTORBALLBRGVSS $ 6136
25977Y  SHIM240MM ROTOR MAINROLLERBRGGVSG $  626.08
25978A PPLUG BEARING OIL ISOLATION 205MM CC $ 86.32 |
25981A  FLANGE1FILTEROILW/1/2CONN $ 48464
25981B FLANGE 1-1/2 FILTER OIL W/ 1/2 CONN s 596.96
25981C FLANGE 2 FILTER OIL W/ 1/2 CONN $ 436.80 |
25981D  FLANGE1-1/4FILTEROILW/1/2CONN '$ 50336
25985C SEAL 2-1/4 SHAFT HIGH PRESS AMMONIA s 999,999,999.00
25985¢ SEAL 2-1/4 SHAFT HIGH PRESSAMMONIA $ 999,999,999.00
25985D  SEAL2-1/2 SHAFT HIGH PRESSAMMONIA K 999,999,999.00
25985H 'SEAL 3-1/4 SHAFT HP STEEL REXNORD 'S 999,999,999.00
25985L. SEAL3-1/4 SHAFTHP STEELREXNORD & 8863.85
25997A  KEY240MMSPECIALGVSG & 36920
260198 SUPPORT 240MM GR BALL BEARING

2601F PPUMP 100GPM CENTRIFUGAL WATER 2 HP

26022BF SEAL24OMMSCREWVSMCW '$ 151085
26024BC 'MANIFOLD 240MM CW DISCH MACH BOTTOM 10,691.20
260258 [ENDPLATE 240MM CW ROTOR MACH 1,310.40
26027AA SHIM.002 GR240MM VSM(USE 26027BA) R 999,999,999.00




26027AB SHIM .003 GR 240MM VSM(USE 260278B) B 999,999,999.00 |
26027AC SHIM .005 GR 240MM VSM(USE 26027BC) s 999,999,999.00 |
26027AD  SHIM .010 GR 240MM VSM(USE 2602780)  $§ 999,999,999.00
26027BA SHIM .002 GATEROTOR 240MM VSM 19.24
26027BB SHIM .003 GATEROTOR 240MM VSM 19.24
260278C  SHIM.005 GATEROTOR 240MMVSM & 19.24
26027BD SHIM .010 GATEROTOR 240MM VSM 19.24
260288 "ROTOR 240MM BLANK VSM 999,999,999.00
2602884  ROTORVSM-601CW & 999,999,999.00
26028BAREM RROTOR VSM-601 CW REMAN 999,999,999.00
26028BB ROTOR VSM-501 CW 999,999,999.00
26028BBREM  ROTORVSM-501CWREMAN & 999,999,999.00
26028BC ROTOR VSM-701 CW 999,999,999.00
26028BCREM | ROTORVSM-701 CWREMAN & 999,999,999.00
26030BB  SUPPORT 225MM GATEROTORCW MACHINING & 3,057.60
26031A ‘GATEROTOR VSM-601 CW 4,113.59 |
26032A  GATEROTORVSM-s01CW & 4,946.07
26033A GATEROTOR VSM-701 CW 5,653.99
26037A ‘GASKET 240MM MANIFOLD DISCHARGE CW 84.62 |
26038AA  C-FLG240MMVSM444THRU449TSC & 6,267.04
26039AB HUB 240MM COUPLING WOODS #95 VSM 1,471.87
26039AC HUB 240MM COUPLING WOODS#10SVSM & 1093.86 |
26045A  BAFFLE240MMSHAFTSEALVSM & 61346
26046A SUPPORT 240MM BEARING VSM COOL COMP 1,749.28
2605788 ROTOR 140MM BLANKVSM & 999,999,999.00 |
26057FA  ROTOR140MMX140MM & 999,999,999.00
26057FB ROTOR 140MM X 133MM 999,999,999.00
26057FC RROTOR 140MM X 147MM 999,999,999.00
2605A  PLUGA458XLEXPN SUCT PORTHP282583 $ 666
2606A PLUG 3/4-14NPTF FLUSH SEAL SOC HD 8.79 |
2606B PLUG 1/8-27NPTF FLUSH SEAL SOC HD 4.52
2606  PLUG1/4-18NPTFFLUSHSEALSOCHD $  a78




2606D PLUG 3/8-18NPTF FLUSH SEAL SOC HD s 5.30 |
2606E PLUG 1/2-14NPTF FLUSH SEAL SOC HD s 6.66 |
26071BA  STRAINER8-150# SUCTIONSPECIAL & 2,163.20
26078A 'ROTOR 240MM CAST DURA-BAR 999,999,999.00
26090ALC 'ROTOR 401MM BLANK VSS ALUM COAT 999,999,999.00
260908  ROTOR395MMBLANKVSS & 999,999,999.00
26090C 'ROTOR VSS 2401 395MM 999,999,999.00
26090D ROTOR VSS 2601 395MM 999,999,999.00
26090  ROTORVSS2801395MM & 999,999,999.00
26090F RROTOR VSS 3001 395MM 999,999,999.00
26090G ROTOR FINISHED BLANK VSS2801 999,999,999.00
26090  ROTOR40IMMBLANKVSS & 999,999,999.00
26090K 'ROTOR 401MM MAIN FINISHED V553001 999,999,999.00
26090 ROTOR 401MM MAIN FINISHED VSs2801 & 999,999,999.00
26000M  ROTOR40IMM MAINFINISHEDVSS2601 & 999,999,999.00
26090N 'ROTOR 401MM MAIN FINISHED VSS2401 999,999,999.00
26090PB ROTOR401IMM BLANK SEMIFINISHED & 999,999,999.00
26090PD RROTOR 401MM BLANK SEMI FINISHED 999,999,999.00
26090PJAC ROTOR 401MM BLANKW/COATING & 999,999,999.00
2611C  WELL1/4X1/2RTD304SS & o446
2611D \WELL 1/4X3/4 RTD 304SS

26116 DETECTOR -150/400F TEMP RESIST1/2ELECT - $  999,999,999.00
2611F  WELL1/4X1/2RTD1018CS & 6228
2611G 'DETECTOR TEMP RESIST W/TURCK CONN

2611H DETECTOR TEMP RESIST DUALELEMENT & 72037
2611  WELL1/4X1/2RTDLAGGING1018¢S ¢ 6436
2611JA 'WELL 1/4X1/2 RTD LAGGING 31655

2611K DETECTOR TEMP RESIST W/CONDUIT

2611MA  DETECTORTEMPRESISIT W/XPROOFHD s 738.02
2611N DETECTOR -58/122DEG TEMP RESIST 4-20MA

2611P DETECTOR 32/392DEG TEMP RESIST 4-20MA

2611Q  DETECTORTEMPRESISTW/XPROOFHD $ 30310




26127A ‘GASKET 401MM DISCHARGE MANIFOLD E 226.01
26129A ‘GASKET 401MM GATEROTOR SIDE S 121.78
2614A  CLAMP3BLOWER WHEEL1765MZINCPLT ¢ 184.08
26154D RIDER BAND 310MM PISTON PEEK 613.60
26155D RING 310MM PISTON PEEK 466.96
261560 PISTON310MM BODY SLIDEVALVEPEEK ~ $ 68640
261618 'ROTOR 350MM BLANK VSS 999,999,999.00
126161C 'ROTOR 350MM GVSG 1551 999,999,999.00
610 roToRsowmavssisst s 999,999,999.00
26161F RROTOR 350MM GVSG 2101 368MM 999,999,999.00
26161GW ROTOR 354MM BLANK 999,999,999.00
26161HW  ROTOR3S4MM s 999,999,999.00
26167A \WASHER 3 SPHERICAL TOP

261678 WASHER3SPHERICALBOTTOM & 2302
26200A  O-RING 310MM DISCHARGE MANIFOLDSTEEL & 51497
26208A 'ROTOR CUTAWAY 205MM PIX

262080  ROTORCUTAWAY205MMPIXSTD & 999,999,999.00
2620A FLAT 1X2 STEEL HR

2624pP (GEAR 42 SPUR 1/4 BORE PRECISION

2627A VALVE4OO#RELEF3/4x1 ¢ 419931
2629A VALVE 5TR TX W/O FLG EXT 15FT Y764

26298 VALVE 10TR TX W/O FLG EXT 15FTY764 & 78383
2629  VALVEISTRTXW/OFLGEXT15FTY764 &  783.83
2629D 'VALVE 20TR TX W/O FLG EXT 15FT Y830

2629%€ VALVE30TRTXW/O FLGEXT15FTY830 & 141110
9 T AE SOTRTX WO FLG EXT 1SFTYBI0 g 1,411.10
2629G VALVE 75TR TX W/O FLG EXT 15FT Y830 1,411.10
12629H 'VALVE 100TR TX W/O FLG EXT 15 Y830 706.58
26290  VALVE2TRTXW/OFLGEXT10FTCAPY764 & 69628
2634A WASHER 1/4 DOWTY 452
12634B 'WASHER 3/8 DOWTY 4.52
2634D  WASHER3/4DOWTY s 770




2634E 'WASHER 1 DOWTY S 7.70
2634F 'WASHER 1-1/4 DOWTY s 19.24 |
26374  POWERHEAD 1-15TRTXVR717 15FTY764 $  167.89
2637B 'POWERHEAD 20-100TR TXV R717 15 Y830 s 270.89
2638A RING 400 RETAINING UNLD PISTON OIL s 4.52
2639A  SEAL400UNLD PIST OIL 305A2226C $ 6295
2644A VALVE 1-1/2 THERMOSTATIC 3554 $ 2,135.19
12644D VALVE 2 THERMOSTATIC 340# 'S 3,029.23
2644PA  O-RING ELEMENT VALVE 2 THERMO3404 $ 24355
2644PB ©O-RING 2 HOUSING VALVE 2 THERM 340# K 139.32 |
2644PC [ELEMENT ASSEMBLY THERMOSTATIC 3554 $ 1,914.77
2644PD  O-RINGELEMENTVALVE 1 THERMO355%# '$ 5986
2644PE (O-RING 2 HOUSING VALVE 2 THERM 355# $ 46.44
2644PF ELEMENT 2BHCT THERMOSTATIC & 2,649.16
2644PG GASKET2BHCTHOUSING & 13726
26509A \GASKET GATEROTOR COVER 140.35
2650AACCFS VALVE 3/4SOL120V/60H 3/4W/ST & 1,505.86
2650AACDSS VALVE 1 SOL 120V/60H 3/4 W/STRN 867.26
2650AADESS VALVE 1-1/4 SOL 120V/60H 1 W/ST 1,124.76
2650AAEES  VALVE1-1/450L120V/60H 1-1/4 & 1,045.45
2650AAEZ VALVE 1-1/4 SOL 120V/60H W/O FL 998.07
2650ABDDS VALVE 1SOL240V/60H IPW/OSTR & 949.66
2650ABDES ~ VALVE1-1/4SOL240V/6OH1PW/O  $§ 1,500.71
2650ABFZ VALVE 1-5/8 SOL 240/60H W/O FLG 1,415.22
2650ABHHSS VALVE 2-1/2 SOL240V/60H 2-1/2 & 602241
2650ACDDSS ~ VALVE1SOL115V/50H1SWW/STR & 1,303.98
2650ACDES VALVE 1-1/4 115/50HZ 1 PORT 1,077.38
2650ADFFS VALVE 1-5/8 SOL 230V/50H W/O ST 2,143.43
2650BAEFSS ~ VALVE1-1/2SOL120V/60H1-1/4 s 1,645.94
2650BBFTD 'VALVE 1-5/8 SOL 240V/60H 1-5/8 ODS 1,822.07 |
12650CAABF VALVE 1/2 SOL 120V/60H 3/16 PRT 575.77
2650CAABFS  VALVE1/2SOL120V/60H3/16 W/S '$ 55208




2650CAACF 'VALVE 3/4 SOL 120V/60H 3/16 PRT $ 459.38
2650CACCFS 'VALVE 3/4 SOL 120V/60H 3/4P W/STRAINER s 1,389.47
2650DACCF  VALVE3/4SOL120V/60H3/4PORT s 79.19
2650DACDFS 'VALVE 1 SOL 120V/60H 3/4 W/STR s 1,153.60
2650DACDSS 'VALVE 1 SOL 120V/60H 3/4 W/STR 'S 846.66
2650DACESS ~ VALVE1-1/4SOL120V/60H3/4WS s  8na
2650DACZ VALVE 3/4 SOL 120V/60H W/O STRN $ 452.17
12650DADDF 'VALVE 1 SOL 120V/60H W/O STRNER S 980.56
2650DADDFS  VALVE1SOL120V/60H W/STRAINER s 1,385.35
2650DBDDS VALVE 1 SOL 240V/60H 1 PORT K 1,229.82
2650DCDDS VALVE 1 SOL 115V/50H 1P W/O STR $ 1,229.82
2650DDCCF VALVE3/4SOL230/50H3/4PORT $  799.28
2650DDCCS \VALVE 3/4 SOL 230V/50H 3/4P W/O

2650DDDDS  VALVE1SOL230V/S0H1W/OSTRN. &  1,090.77
2650EABAF  VALVE1/2SOL120v/60HZ3/8FPT & 68598
2650EABBF 'VALVE 1/2 SOL 120V/60H 1/2 PORT

2650EABBFS ~ VALVE1/2SOL120V/60H1/2wW/sT &  604.61
2650EABBS VALVE 1/2 SOL 120V/60H 1/2P W/O

2650EABBSS VALVE 1/2 SOL 120V/60H 1/2 W/ST

2650EABZ  VALVE1/2SOL120V/60HW/OFLGS & 36874
2650EBBAF VALVE 1/2 SOL 240V/60HZ 3/8 FPT

2650EBBBS VALVE 1/2 SOL 240V/60H 12W/0 & 74984
2650ECBZ ~ VALVE1/2SOL115V/60HW/OFLGS&TR ~ $ 93215
2650EDBBF VALVE 1/2 SOL 230V/50H 1/2 W/O

2650vA KIT MA17 REPLACEMENT W/S8F W/STRAINER & 1,186.56 |
2650VB  KIT MA5 REPLACEMENT W/S6N W/STRAINER s 1,232.91
2650W (COIL 115V/50H REPLACEMENT s 163.77
2650 COIL 230V/50H REPLACEMENT s 185.40
2650Y  COIL120V/60H REPLACEMENT '$ 18540
26502 COIL 240V/60H REPLACEMENT K 185.40 |
26515A RACK 310/350MM-09 SLIDEVALVE VOL $ 387.92
26516A  SHAFT350MM GVSG VOLRACKLOWRATIO $ 42328




26517A SHAFT 350MM GVSG CAP RACK LOW RATIO $ 509.60
2654A V-BELT 2/5V1120 5V UNI s 502.64 |
2654AD  \V-BELT10/5v11805VUNI K 2,490.54
26548 V-BELT 2/5V1180 5V UNI s 484.10
2654D V-BELT 3/5V1120 5V UNI s 758.08
2654 \V-BELT3/5V11805VUNI '$ 82194
2654F 'V-BELT 3/5V1250 5V UNI s 863.14
2654G V-BELT 4/5V1120 5V UNI S 1,015.58
2654  V-BELT4/5V11805VUNI s 1,104.16
26541 V-BELT 4/5V1250 5V UNI 3 1,149.48
2654K V-BELT 5/5V1120 5V UNI s 1,259.69
2654L  V-BELT5/5VI1805VUNI N 1,369.90
2654M \V-BELT 5/5V1250 5V UNI s 1,420.37
2654N  V-BELTe/sviI20sVUNI E 1,417.28
2654P  V-BELT6/5VII805VUNI e 1,493.50
2654Q V-BELT 6/5V1250 5V UNI $ 1,309.13
2654R  V-BELT7/5V11205VUNI s 1,458.48
26545 V-BELT 7/5V1180 5V UNI $ 1,742.76
2654T V-BELT 7/5V1250 5V UNI $ 1,930.22
2654  V-BELTS8/5VI1205VUNI E 1,824.13
2654V V-BELT 8/5V1180 5V UNI $ 1,944.64
2654z V-BELT9/5V11805VUNI & 2,138.28
2655ACSABN  VALVE 3/4REG PRESS 0/1501-1/4SW K 2,386.51
2655ACSABY 'VALVE 3/4 REG PRESS 0/150 1-1/4SW W/S s 2,627.53
2655DASADY VALVE 3/4 REG PRESS 75/2800UT 115V~ & 191168
2655DASDAY  VALVE 3/4REG PRESS 75/280OUT120V & 5,382.78
2655VBSAAN VALVE 3/4 REG OUT-V 1 SW 115V 2,336.04
26605A SLEEVE 350MM PISTON SLIDEVALVE VSS 1,660.80
26605C  SLEEVE350MMPISTONSLDVLVSHRTVSS $ 46710
2664B FLOAT 90#DIFF OIL 320 $9090&3033208 511.68
2664D [FLOAT 90#DIFF OIL 440 S9090&3033209 447.20
2664N  ADAPTER2NPTFLANGE400COMP s 239.20




2678M ISOLATOR FLS21400 VIBRATION SPRING $ 804.43
27000A CLIP 6.0 MNTG 240-310MM CPLG GUARD s 81.12
270006  CLP3.5MTNG240-310MM CPLGGUARD s 8112
27003A CLIP MOTOR JACKING SCREW s 66.56
27005F BUSHING 3X1/4 FLOAT MOUNTING s 254.80
27036A  HOLDER BOTTLE SHAFTSEALDRAN $  109.20
27082A CLIP 5 TUBE MOUNTING s 99.84
127088AA FLANGE 6 BLIND 300# SPECIAL S 541.84
27088AB  FLANGE6300#SLIP-ONSPECIAL s 1,340.56
27088AC FLANGE 4 BLIND 300# SPECIAL K 2,572.96 |
27088AF FLANGE 8-300# SLIP-ON SPECIAL $ 1,138.00
27084  TIMER15SEC 120V/50-60HZ DELAY $ 15965
27088 TIMER 15SEC 230V/50-60HZ DELAY $ 138.02
27092 BRACKET MOUNTING FILTERSINGLEVSM $  386.88
270920  BRACKETMOUNTING FILTERDUALVSS s 22176
2709z TRANSFORMER 3.0KVA CNTRL ENCL 50/60 $ 3,751.26 |
27102 SUPPORT6ANGLEVSM s 37128
271028 SUPPORT 8 ANGLE VSM 'S 421.20
27103A 'BRACKET LINE SUPPORT VSM $ 37.44
27111AG INSERT1-1/4SW X 1/2 NPTREDUCING $ 9776
27116C AANGLE 24 CABLE SUPPORT VSS & VSM s 105.04
2711260 ANGLE 54 CABLE SUPPORTVSS&VSM & 105.04 |
2711 MOTOR 200HP 1800RPM 445T XL460VEE E 24,429.54
2712ME 'MOTOR 100HP 1800RPM ODP 404T XL EE s 8,966.15
272mp MOTOR 100HP 1800RPM ODP 404TXLPE &  14,941.18 |
2712MPF2 MOTOR 100HP 1800RPM ODP 404TXLPEF2 $¢ 14,941.18
2712MPRB 'MOTOR 100HP 1800RPM ODP 404T XL PE RB 17,902.43
2712M5 'MOTOR 100HP 1800RPM ODP 404T XL SE 7,957.78
2712MSE~ MOTOR 100HP 1800RPM ODP 404TSXLEE E 6,917.48
27151A PPLATE MOUNTING CONTROLLER 42.56
27152C BRACE MANIFOLD BLOCK/BLEED 97.76
27395A  SHROUDNEMA3RSUN s 2,182.57




27414B BEND 1 TUBING VSM S 162.24
27414C BEND 1 TUBING VSM 2 BENDS s 143.52
2742VASABN  VALVE 1-1/4REGOUT-V 1-1/4SWSTR240 & 3,819.86
2742VBSSEN VALVE 1-1/2 REG PRESS 20IN/120 230V 1,793.23
27437A 'MANIFOLD 4HOLE BLOCK/BLEED 894.40
2745AASNNN  VALVE 2-1/2 REG PRESS /150 W/OSTR & 3,061.16
2745DASNNY 'VALVE 2-1/2 REG PRESS 75/280 W/STRN 3,023.05
2745DAWBAN VALVE 2-1/2 REG INLET WN 75-280 115V 4,307.46
27464A  GASKET20BOLT ON HDS COOLCOMPRESS . & 1238
2746AAWNNN VALVE 3 REG PRESS 0/150 3WN W/O ST 4,395.01
2746BASSAN 'VALVE 3 REG PRS 0/150 DUAL 120V 35W 5,090.26
2747AASSAN  VALVEA4REGPRESS0/150 120V W/OST & 5,348.79
2747AASSBN \VALVE 4 REG PRESS 0/150 240V W/O ST 7,996.92
27562  WELLI2HEATR & 15570
2750A  GASKET1/2UNILETNEOPRENE & 19.09
2762A RING 1/2 SEALING 6.35 |
27626 RING3/4SEAUNG & 660
27661A (GASKET 16 HEAD FLAT BOLTED CC 300# 296.18
27662A 'DEMISTER 16 RETAINER COOL COMPRESS 157.78
27669A  BAFFLE12,16,20 DISCHARGESEPCC ¢ 2595
2770A 'CONNECTOR 1/2 FLEX CONDUIT 15.91
27702 ELBOW 1/2 90DEG CONDUIT METAL ¢ 18.03
27777 SEAL1/2CONDUITVERTICAL&HORZ ¢ 6192
27806HLAFAB SHELL 6XSCH40X94 1,627.60
27830  TRANSDUCER 30IN-300# 4-20MAXINSTRU & 91258
278302 TRANSDUCER AKS33 0-414.5PSIA4-20MAOUT  $ 34299
2783D3 TRANSDUCER AKS33 0-1000PSIS 4-20MA OUT 301.79
2783D4 TRANSDUCER AKS33 0-200PSIA 4-20MA OUT 309.00
278305  TRANSDUCER 0-200PSIA 4-20MA OUTW/DINPLUG '$ 76838
2783D6 "TRANSDUCER 0-500PSIG 4-20MA OUTW/DINPLUG 768.38
2783) TRANSDUCER 30IN-400 (USE 2783Q) 999,999,999.00
2783L  TRANSDUCER 30IN-400# W/CONDUITCONN '$ 54487




2783M "TRANSMITTER 3-15# IN 4-20MA OUT $ 1,492.47
2783M1 'CABLE 2 CONDUCTOR FOR 2783M $ 149.35
2783 TRANSDUCER30IN-400# & 41921
2783P "TRANSDUCER 30IN-160PSI 4-20MA OUT 1,241.15
2783Q "TRANSDUCER 30IN-400# CSA 341.96
2783R  TRANDUCER 0-40PSIA4-20MAOUT & 1,766.45
278352 "TRANSDUCER N10 30IN/200 PS| 4-20mA OUT 1,912.71
1278354 "TRANSDUCER N10 400 PS| 4-20mA OUT 1,761.30
278355 TRANSDUCERN10OS500Psi4-20mAOUT s 1,761.30
2783T TRANSDUCER 30IN-30PS| 4-20MA OUT 1,598.56
2783V "TRANSDUCER 0-200PSIG 4-20MA OUT 1,369.90
2ew TRansbuCeRoacoPsiGazommouT g 1,256.60
2783X "TRANSDUCER 0-1000PSIG 4-20MA OUT 1,241.15
2787C  VALVES8BALL & 7313
2787D  VALVE7/8BALL & 11948
2787N VVALVE 1/2 BALL W/SCHROEDER 91.67
2787 VALVE7/8BALLW/SCHROEDER & 14420
2789A 'CONNECTOR 3/8 CORD CG3150 23.69
27898 'CONNECTOR 1/8 CORD CG1250 19.06
27940AAJEAGN  GASKET 8-1/4X6-3/4 FLANGEAFM3O & 27348
27940AAJLAHA (GASKET 8-5/8X7 FLANGE AFM 30 323.02
27940AALAAKA GASKET 10X9 AFM30 s 459.24
27940ABBABAA  GASKET13X12AFM30 $ 54902
27940ABCJBB) 'GASKET 14-1/2X13-1/2 AFM30 382.87
27940ABEABDA GASKET 160DX15IDX1/16THK ¢ 43157
27940ABHABGA  GASKET19X18AFM30 s 50443
27940ABJABGA 'GASKET 20X18 AFM30 :
2795A 'SCREW 5/16-18NCX1-1/4 CAP SOCK ASTM A574 4.26
2795AB  SCREW 10-24NCX1/2 CAPSOCKTHDASTMAS74 & 426
2795AE SCREW 5/16-18NCX2 CAP SOCKT HD ASTM A574 3.17
12795AESS SCREW 5/16-18NCX2 CAP SOCKET 17-4 SS 94.64
2795AF  SCREW 1/4-20NCX5/8 CAPSOCKHD ASTMAS574 $ 853




2795AFSS 'SCREW 1/4-20NCX5/8 CAP SOC 17-4 SS s 202.80
2795AG 'SCREW 3/8-16NCX2 CAP SOCKET HD ASTM A574 S 8.53
2795A)  SCREW 1/4-20NCX1/2 CAPSOCK HD ASTM AS74 s 3a7
2795AK 'SCREW 1/2-13NCX1-3/4 CAP SOCKT ASTM A574 s 6.40
2795AKSS 'SCREW 1/2-13NCX1-3/4 CAP SOCKET SS 'S 611.52
2795AM  SCREW 10-24NCX5/8 CAP SOCKT HD ASTM AS74 s 149
2795AN 'SCREW 10-24NCX1-3/4 CAP SKT HD ASTM A574 s 4.26
12795AP SCREW 5/16-18UNCX4-1/2 CAP STK ASTM A574 S 5.30
2795ASS  SCREW5/16-18NCX1-1/4 CAP SOCKET 17-4S$ '$ 46176
2795AU SCREW 1/2-13NCX3 CAP SOCKET HD ASTM A574 s 4.26
2795AY 'SCREW 7/16-14NC X 1-3/4 CAPSKT ASTM A574 $ 12.79
2795BA  SCREW 7/16NCX1-1/2 CAPSOCKASTMA574 K 14.98
2795BH 'SCREW 3/4-10NCX5 CAP SOCKET ASTM A574 S 50.96
2795B)  SCREW3/4-10NCX6 CAPSOCKTHDASTMAS74 $ 2808
2795D  SCREW1/2-13NCX1-1/2 CAPSOCKTASTMA574 s 42
2795E 'SCREW 1/4-20NCX1 CAP SOCKET HD ASTM A574 'S 4.26
2795 SCREW 1/4-20NCX2-1/4 CAP SOCKT ASTM A574 s a2
2795G 'SCREW 1/4-20NCX3/4 CAP SOCK HD ASTM A574 s 3.17
2795GG 'SCREW 5/8-11NCX2-1/2 CAP SOCK ASTM A574 S 9.62
2795H  SCREW 1/4-20NCX7/8 CAP SOCK HD ASTMA574 s 317
2795IM 'SCREW 3/4-10NCX2-1/4 CAP SOCKT ASTM A574 s 11.75
2795k SCREW 1/4-20NCX1-1/2 CAP SOCKT ASTM A574 s 4.26
2795L SCREW5/16-18NCX1 CAP SOCKT HD ASTM AS74 s 213
2795M 'SCREW 5/16-18NCX1-1/2 CAP SOCK ASTM A574 'S

2795  SCREW 5/16-18NCX2-3/4 CAPSOCKASTMAS74 & 640
2795p  SCREW 3/8-16NCX3-1/4 CAP SOCKT ASTMA574 $ 1066
2795Q 'SCREW 1/4-20NCX2 CAP SOCKET HD ASTM A574 s 4.26
12795R SCREW 10-24NCX1 CAP SOCKET HD ASTM A574 S 4.26
2795V SCREW5/16-18NCX2-1/2 CAPSOCKASTMAS74 $ 640
2795W 'SCREW 1/4-20NCX1-3/4 CAP SOCKT ASTM A574 S 4.26
2796A 'SCREW 1/4-20NCX5/8 CAP HEX HD GR5 'S 4.26
2796AC  SCREW1/4-20NCX1/2CAPHEXHDGRS $ 317




2796AE SCREW 1/4-20NCX3/4 CAP HEX HD GR5 s

2796AESS SCREW 1/4-20NCX3/4 CAP HEX 17-4 S5 s

2796AGSS  SCREW 1/4-20NCX1CAP HEX17-4SS ¢  160.16
2796A) SCREW 1/4-20NCX1-1/4 CAP HEX HD GR5

2796AK SCREW 1/4-20NCX1-1/2 CAP HEX HD GR5

2796ASS  SCREW 1/4-20NCX5/8 CAP HEX17-4SS $ 20072
2796B SCREW 5/16-18NCX1-1/4 CAP HEX HD G5

2796BE SCREW 5/16-18NCX3/4 CAP HEX HD GR5

2796BF  SCREW5/16-18NCX7/8 CAPHEXHDGRS . $ 426
2796BL SCREW 5/16-18NCX1-3/4 CAP HX HD GRS

2796BSS SCREW 5/16-18NCX1-1/4 CAP HEX 17-4 SS

2796  SCREWG5/8-1INCX2CAPHEXHDGRS & 640
2796CG 'SCREW 3/8-16NCX1 CAP HEX HD GRS

2796C)  SCREW3/8-16NCX1-1/4 CAPHEXHDGRS & 426
2796CISS  SCREW3/8-16NCX1-1/4 CAPHEX17-4SS & 18720
2796CL SCREW 3/8-16NCX1-3/4 CAP HEX HD GR5

2796CMSS  SCREW 3/8-16NCX2 CAP HEXHD 17-4SS & 23920
2796CT SCREW 3/8-16NCX3-1/2 CAP HEX HD GRS

2796CZ SCREW 3/8-16NCX5 CAP HEX HD GR5

279D  SCREW3/8-16NCX2-1/4 CAPHEXHDGRS ¢ 317
2796DC SCREW 7/16-14NCX1-1/2 CAP HX HD GR5

27906 SCREW 7/16-14NCX1 CAP HEXHDGRS & 426
2796Dlz SCREW 7/16X1-3/4CAPHXHDGRSZINC ¢ 213
2796DM 'SCREW 7/16-14NCX2 CAP HX HD GRS

2796E SCREW 1/2-13NCX1-1/2 CAPHEXHDGRS &  6.40
2796E) SCREW1/2-13NCX1-1/4 CAPHEXHDGRS ¢ 426
2796EL SCREW 1/2-13NCX1-3/4 CAP HEX HD GRS

2796EP SCREW 1/2-13NCX2-1/2 CAP HEX HD GR5

2796EQSS  SCREW 1/2-13NCX2-3/4 CAP HEX17-4SS '$  230.88
2796ES SCREW 1/2-13NCX3-1/4 CAP HEX HD GR5

2796EU SCREW 1/2-13NCX3-3/4 CAP HEX HD GR5

2796EUSS  SCREW 1/2-13NCX3-3/4 CAPHEX17-4SS '$ 57720




2796EV SCREW 1/2-13NCX4 CAP HEX HD GRS K
2796EX SCREW 1/2-13NCX4-1/2 CAP HEX HD GR5 K
2796EXSS  SCREW 1/2-13NCX4-1/2 CAP HEX17-4SS  $& 62296
2796F SCREW 5/8-11NCX2-1/4 CAP HEX HD GR5
2796G SCREW 5/16-18NCX5/8 CAP HEX HD GR5
27966Q  SCREW5/8-11INCX2-3/4 CAPHEXHDGRS ~  $ 962
2796HAB SCREW 3/4-10NCX5-1/2 CAP HEX HD GRS
2796HAF 'SCREW 3/4-10NCX6-1/2 CAP HEX HD GRS
2796HN  SCREW3/4-10NCX2-1/4CAPHEXHDGRS & 1144
2796HR SCREW 3/4-10NCX3 CAP HEX HD GRS
27961R 'SCREW 7/8-9NCX3 CAP HEX HD GR5
2796MSS  SCREW 1/4-20NCX2-1/4 CAPHEX17-4SS & 20592
2796N 'SCREW 5/16-18NCX1 CAP HEX HD GRS
2796NSS  SCREW5/16-18NCX1CAPHEX174sS &  208.00
279%Q SCREW3/8-16NCX1-1/2CAPHEXHDGRS & 426
2796QSS SCREW 3/8-16NCX1-1/2 CAP HEX 17-4 55
2796R  SCREW1/2-13NCX2 CAPHEXHDGRS ¢ 317
2796RSS SCREW 1/2-13NCX2 CAP HEX 17-4 S5
2796U SCREW 5/8-11NCX1-3/4 CAP HEX HD GRS
2796V~ SCREW3/8-16NCX3/4CAPHEXHDGRS & 530
2797A NNUT 1/4-20NC HEX STL STD PLAIN
2797Ass NUT 1/4-20NCHEXSTD 17-4SS & 28392
2798V VALVE3TRTX3/8X1/2INTEQR2C & 20909
2798Cz CCARTRIDGE SIZE 3 VALVE TX BLUE
2798bv. VALVE5TRTX 3/8X1/2 INTEQR22C & 24823
27986  VALVEITRTX1/2X5/8INTEQR22C & 11948
2798GY 'POWERHEAD 2-30TR VALVE TX R22 VC
2798GzZ 'POWERHEAD 1-5TR VALVE TX R22 C
27984  VALVE4TRTX1/2X5/8EXTEQR22C '$ 14008
2798Hz 'POWERHEAD 1-3TR VALVE TX R134a C
2803FBC 'VALVE 1SW COMB STOP/STRAINER

$

32803HB §VALVE 2SW COMB STOP/STRAINER 1,119.61




2803LBC VALVE 1-1/4SW COMB STOP/STR (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00 |
2803PSG 'SCREEN 1 KIT REPLACEMENT (OBSOLETE) 3 999,999,999.00
2803056 SCREEN 1-1/4 KT REPLACE W/GSKT(OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
2803RSG 'SCREEN 1-1/2 KT REPLACE W/GSKT(OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
280355G 'SCREEN 2 KIT REPLACEMNT W/GSKT(OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
2803TSG  SCREEN 2-1/2 KT REPLACE W/GSKT(OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
2803USG 'SCREEN 3 KIT REPLACE W/GASKET (OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
12803VSGR HAND VALVE 304SS

2803WSGR  HANDWHEELASMHWV & 12875
2803XSGR STRAINER 1-1/4 RSF 60 MESH

2803YSGR FLANGE SIZE NO 32 1-1/4FEMX1-1/4SW

28032SGR  FLANGESIZENO321-1/4PORTX1-1/4SW & 280.80
2809A [FAN 2HP PROPELLER & RING MOTOR GRD

28114 ELIMINATOR VMP50150&250 EVAPCOND & 31312
2811B° ELIMINATORVMP50150&250EVAPCOND & 35844
2811C ELIMINATOR VMP100-300 EVAP COND

2811D  ELIMINATORVMP100-300 EVAPCOND & 56341
2812A ELIMINATOR EVAP COND

2812B ELIMINATOR EVAP COND

2822A  GASKETSFLEXITALLCRL ¢ 13313
28228 \GASKET 4 FLEXITALLIC R1

282¢c GASKET 1-1/4 FLEXITALLCR4 & 6295
28220  GASKET4-1/2 FLEXITALLCRL ¢ 9391
2822F ‘GASKET 8 FLEXITALLIC R1

28237 KIT VRS2700-3700 ANNUAL INSP MK4-4F ¢  4,694.56 |
2823AA° KITVRS1200-2200 ANNUALINSPMKS & 3,860.48
2823AB KIT VRS600-1000 ANNUAL INSP MK6-6A 3,527.68
2823AC KIT VRS4008500 ANNUAL INSP MK1A-F 1,606.80
2823AD  KITVRS600-1000 ANNUAL INSP MK5-5E K 3,527.68
2823AE KIT VRS1200-2200 ANNUAL INSP MK1-4F 5,293.60
2823AF KIT VRS600-1000 ANNUAL INSP MK3-4B 4,869.28
28238  KITVRS600-1000 SHAFTSEALMK6A s 5,038.22




2823BA KIT VRS1200-2200 SHAFT SEAL MK4-5 S 10,308.65 |
2823BB KIT VRS1200-2200 SHAFT SEAL MK6 'S 10,308.65
28238C  KITVRS400&500 SHAFT SEAL MK1-1F s 6,086.74
2823BD KIT VRS400&500 SHFT SEAL MK1G VITON s 3,782.28
2823BE KIT VR$S2700-3700 SHAFT SEAL (USE 2823BK) s 999,999,999.00
28238F  KITVRS600-1000 SHAFT SEALMK3-4 s 6,676.01
2823BG KIT VRS2700 SHAFT SEAL MK4-5 s 12,762.74
12823BH KIT VRS600-1000 SHAFT SEAL MK5 S 7,611.00
28238 KITVRS600-1000 SHAFTSEALMK6B s 7,032.05
2823BK KIT VRS2700-3700 SHAFT SEAL MK6A NEW S 13,145.62
2823BL KIT VRS600-1000 SHAFT SEAL MK6C s 8,228.14
2824 RINGSIZE CRETAINING CNOZZLES $ 666
2824CKS [NOZZLE C DISTRIBUTOR #15 ORIFICE STEEL s 76.96
2824cM NOZZLE C DISTRIBUTOR #25 ORIFICEBRASS $ 2392
2824CN NOZZLECDISTRIBUTOR#30 ORIFICEBRASS s 2392
2825A 'O-RING 1.864X2.004 VITON 'S 5.52
28258  O-RING.796X1.074VITON s 341
2825C (O-RING 1.609X1.887 VITON 'S 5.52
2825D 'O-RING 2.984X3.262 VITON 'S 20.12
2825 O-RING3.609X3.887VITON s 12.38
2825F (O-RING 4.984X5.262 VITON 'S 24.77
2825 O-RING 5.359X5.637 VITON s 28.90
28254  O-RING10.484X10.762VITON $ 5160
2825) (O-RING 14.984X15.262 VITON s 132.10
28251 (O-RING 4.725X5.145 VITON s 142.42
2825M (O-RING 6-7/8X6-1/2X3/16 VITON s 44.00
2825N ©O-RING .737X.943 VITON S 6.60
2825R  O-RINGLI7IXLA49VITON s 13.42
28255 (O-RING 5.234X5.512 VITON 'S 33.02
2825T (O-RING 4.484X4.762 VITON E 28.90
28250  O-RING2.609X2.887VITON $ 13.42




2825V (O-RING 7.984X8.262 VITON s 42.31
2825W 'O-RING 5.609X5.887 VITON 'S 30.96
2825x O-RING5984X6262VITON & 3199
28278 'CONNECTOR 9/16SAE TO 3/8NPT ADAPTER 24.72
2829N DISTRIBUTOR 1/4-12 ODF WELD SIZE C 449.28
2832A SWITCH1-1/2NPTLIQUIDLEVEL & 1,197.89
2833A 'SENSOR METHANE GAS DETECTOR KIT 7,233.20
12833AP 'SENSOR PROPANE GAS DETECTOR KIT 4,698.72
283388 CARTRIDGE METHANE CALIBRATEDSENSOR . ¢ 1,167.92
2833H SENSOR METHANE IR GAS DETECTOR 7,708.48
2833HA 'SENSOR REMOTE HEAD METHANE GAS DETECTOR 556.40
2833HB CALBRATIONMETHANERKIT & 1,669.20
2833) 'SENSOR SMOKE DETECTOR 19,258.72
2837A  CAP7/8PROTECTIONSHAFT & 633
2847 FLANGE 1-1/2 SO 300# RF ASME 304/304LSS & 22152
2848AB 'GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 1/4 NPT 30 60PS|

2848AD  GAUGE2-1/2 PRESS1/4NPT30150PSI & 6643
2848AF ‘GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 1/4NPT 30 300PSI

2848AG 'GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 1/4NPT 0 400PS|

2848¢CD  GAUGE2-1/2 PRESS 1/4NPT 30 150PSIAMM & 7370
2848CF (GAUGE 2-1/2 PRESS 1/4NPT 30 300PS| AMM

2858 BUSHING 1.625 QD SK 3/8X3/16 KEYWAY & 6695
2852C  BUSHING 1.875QD SK 1/2X1/4 KEYWAY $  69.01
2852D 'BUSHING 2.125 QD SK 1/2X1/4 KEYWAY

285266 BUSHING 2.375 QD SK 5/8X1/16 KEYWAY & 4841
2852GA BUSHING3.375QDE7/8X1/16 KEywAY ¢ 172,01
2852H 'BUSHING 1.875 QD SF 1/2X1/4 KEYWAY

2852) BUSHING 2.125 QD SF 1/2X1/4 KEYWAY

2852K BUSHING2.375QDSF5/8X5/16 KEYWAY s 7125
2852L BUSHING 2.875 QD SF 3/4X1/16 KEYWAY

2852p BUSHING 1.875 QD E 1/2X1/4 KEYWAY

2852Q0 BUSHING2.125QDE 1/2X1/4KEYWAY '$ 19055




2852R BUSHING 2.375 QD E 5/8X5/16 KEYWAY s 172.01
2852RM BUSHING 65 QD E 18X11 KEYWAY K 188.49
2852  BUSHING 2.875 QD E 3/4X3/8 KEYWAY s 17201
2852WM BUSHING 75 QD F 20X12 KEYWAY 318.27
2852XM BUSHING 80 QD F 22X14 KEYWAY 326.51
2852y  BUSHING 2.875QD F 3/4X3/8KEYWAY . $§&  309.00
28522 BUSHING 3.375 QD F 7/8X3/16 KEYWAY 309.00
2853A 'SHEAVE 25V710SK MOTOR QD FOR 2-5V 283.25
28538 SHEAVE25V750SK MOTORQDFOR25%v &  303.85
2853D SHEAVE 25V8505K MOTOR QD FOR 2-5V 288.40
2853F 'SHEAVE 25V9255K MOTOR QD FOR 2-5V 354.32
28536 SHEAVE25V9755KMOTORQDFOR2-5%V & 36874
2853K 'SHEAVE 25V1180SK MOTOR QD FOR 2-5V 403.76
2854A  SHEAVE35V710SF MOTORQDFOR3-sv & 31003
2854D  SHEAVE35V850SF MOTORQDFOR3-V & 36462
2854E SHEAVE 35V900SF MOTOR QD FOR 3-5V 359.47
28546 SHEAVE35V975SF MOTORQDFOR3-5Vv & 43878
2854) SHEAVE 35V1090SF MOTOR QD FOR 3-5V 454.23
2854K 'SHEAVE 35V1180SF MOTOR QD FOR 3-5V 484.10
2854P  SHEAVE35V1500E MOTORQDFOR3-v & 54075
2855A SHEAVE 45V710SF MOTOR QD FOR 4-5V 304.88
28558 SHEAVE 45V750SF MOTORQD FOR4-53V & 341.00
28556 SHEAVE45V975E MOTORQDFOR45Y ¢  510.88
2855H 'SHEAVE 45V1030E MOTOR QD FOR 4-5V 498.52
2855 SHEAVE 45V1090E MOTORQDFOR4-53V & 51397
2855k SHEAVE45V1180E MOTORQDFOR45V ¢ 68392
2855L 'SHEAVE 45V1250E MOTOR QD FOR 4-5V 614.14
2855M 'SHEAVE 45V1320E MOTOR QD FOR 4-5V 637.57
2855N SHEAVE45V1400E MOTORQDFOR45YV & 706,58
2856A SHEAVE 55V710SF MOTOR QD FOR 5-5V 380.07
28568 'SHEAVE 55V750SF MOTOR QD FOR 5-5V 450.11
285D  SHEAVES5V850E MOTORQDFOR5-5V $ 45320




2856E SHEAVE 55V900E MOTOR QD FOR 5-5V E

2856F SHEAVE 55V925E MOTOR QD FOR 5-5V S

28566 SHEAVE55V975E MOTORQD FORS5-5V $ 48616
2856H SHEAVE 55V1030E MOTOR QD FOR 5-5V 3

2856) SHEAVE 55V1090E MOTOR QD FOR 5-5V $

2856K  SHEAVES55V1180E MOTORQD FOR5-5V $ 60873
2856N SHEAVE 55V1400E MOTOR QD FOR 5-5V 3

28578 SHEAVE 65V750SF MOTOR QD FOR 6-5V S

2857C  SHEAVE 65V800E MOTORQD FOR6-5V S 483
2857E SSHEAVE 65V900E MOTOR QD FOR 6-5V $

2857F SHEAVE 65V925E MOTOR QD FOR 6-5V $

28576 SHEAVE65V975E MOTORQDFOR6-5V $ 58195
2857H 'SHEAVE 65V1030E MOTOR QD FOR 6-5V $
28577 SHEAVEE5VIO90E MOTORQDFORESV $ 64890
2857K  SHEAVEG5V1180E MOTORQDFOR6-5V $ 7 e6l26
2857M SHEAVE 65V1320F MOTOR QD FOR 6-5V $

2857N  SHEAVE65V1400F MOTORQDFOR6-V $ 98159
2858A SHEAVE 75V710SF MOTOR QD FOR 7-5V E

2858G SHEAVE 75V975E MOTOR QD FOR 7-5V s

28584  SHEAVE75V1030F MOTORQDFOR7-5V $  se211
2858 SHEAVE 75V1090F MOTOR QD FOR 7-5V $

2858k SHEAVE 75V1180F MOTORQD FOR7-5V $ 93421
2858L  SHEAVE75V1250F MOTORQD FOR7-5%V s 19122
2859A SHEAVE 85V710SF MOTOR QD FOR 8-5V 3

| SHEAVE 85V750SF MOTOR QD FOR 8-5V |

2859D SHEAVE 85V850E MOTOR QD FOR 8-5V s

2859G SHEAVE 85V975F MOTOR QD FOR 8-5V $

2859H SHEAVE 85V1030F MOTOR QD FOR 8-5V S

2859k  SHEAVES85V1180F MOTORQDFOR8-V $ 7 9s983
2859M SHEAVE 85V1320F MOTOR QD FOR 8-5V $ 1,181.93
2859N 'SHEAVE 85V1400F MOTOR QD FOR 8-5V $ 1,227.76
2860A  SHEAVE 105V800E MOTORQDFOR10-5V $ 60873




2860C SHEAVE 105V900F MOTOR QD FOR 10-5V s 763.23
2860E SHEAVE 105V975F MOTOR QD FOR 10-5V s 893.01 |
2860F  SHEAVE 105V1030F MOTORQD FOR105%v s 95172
2860G 'SHEAVE 105V1090F MOTOR QD FOR 10-5V s 957.90
2860H SHEAVE 105V1180F MOTOR QD FOR 10-5V s 1,210.25
2860N  SHEAVE105V1600) MOTORQD FOR10-5%V s 2,065.15
2864A BEARING 70IDX1250DX31 ROLLER CYL $ 485.78
2864AC BEARING CERAMIC 70IDX1250DX31 ROLLER CYL s 59,337.27
2864B  BEARING 25IDX520DX15ROLLERCYL '$  100.69
2864BC BEARING CERAMIC 25IDX520DX15 ROLLER CYL 3 21,576.91
2864C BEARING 35IDX720DX17 ROLLER CYL s 139.09
286D  BEARING 75IDX1300DX31ROLLERCYL '$ 43596
2864F BBEARING 20IDX470DX14 ROLLER CYL $ 100.69
28646 BEARING 40IDX800DX18 ROLLERCYL s 139.09
2864H  BEARINGROLLERCYL(OBSOLETE) K 999,999,999.00
2864) BEARING 85IDX1500DX36 ROLLER CYL $ 984.02 |
2864IC  BEARING CERAMIC 85IDX1500DX36 ROLLERCYL s 31,859.33
2864K BEARING 45IDX850DX23 ROLLER CYL s 258.46
2864KC BEARING CERAMIC 45IDX850DX23 ROLLER CYL $ 17,531.82
2864L  BEARING 60IDX1100DX28 ROLLERCYL '$  209.68
2864N BEARING 60IDX1100DX22 ROLLER CYL 254.31
2864p BEARING 45IDX1000DX25 ROLLERCYL ¢ 274.03
2864R  BEARING95IDX1700DX32ROLLERCYL & 55325
2864T BEARING 30IDX600DX20 ROLLER DYL 164.00
2865A BEARING 60IDX130ODX31BALL & 42558
2865AC  BEARING CERAMIC60IDX130 ODX31BALL & . 24,411.68
28658 BEARING 501DX110 ODX27 BALL 350.84
2865BC BEARING CERAMIC 50IDX110 ODX27 BALL 15,855.45
2865BP  BEARING50IDX110 ODX27BALL(PEEK) s 24185
2865E BEARING 70IDX150 ODX35 BALL 709.99
2865G BEARING 75IDX160 ODX37 BALL 921.74
2865)  BEARING85IDX180ODX41BALL K 999,999,999.00




2865JC 'BEARING CERAMIC 85IDX180 ODX41 BALL $ 36,320.66
2865K BEARING 75IDX160 ODX37 BALL S 788.88
2865kC  BEARING CERAMIC 75IDX160 ODX37BALL s 25,360.42
2865L BEARING 35IDX80 ODX21 BALL 3 126.64
2865M BEARING 55IDX120 ODX29 BALL S 254.31
2865 BEARING 70IDX1250DX24BALL $  3m258
2866A RING 5102250 RET EXTERNAL BEVELED E 9.88
28668 RING 5102287 RET EXTERNAL BEVELED S 19.24
2866C  RING5100237 RET EXTERNALBASIC § a2
2866D RING 510059 RET EXTERNAL BASIC S 4.26
2866F RING 511550 RET EXTERNAL PUSH-ON $ 3.17
28666 RING5102400 RET EXTERNALBEVELED $ 7 s3.08
2866H RING 5100150 RET EXTERNAL BASIC S 5.30
2866) RING 5102187 RET EXTERNAL BEVELED . $ 426
2866K  RING5102237 RETEXTERNALBEVELED s 819
2866Q RING 5100177 RET EXTERNAL BASIC S 9.62
2866R  RING510075RETEXTERNALBASIC s 42
2867A RING 2.062X0.078 RETAINING INT BEVELED E 6.66
28678 RING 4.724X0.109 RETAINING INT BEVELED S 81.12
2867C  RINGL.378X00S0RETAINING INTBASC $ a2
2867E RING 2.812X0.093 RETAINING INT BEVELED S 18.20
28670 0000 RING 3.149X0.109 RETAINING INT BEVELED s 21.58
2867M  RING5.000X0.109 RETAINING INTBASIC s 17.11
2867N RING 5.000X0.109 RETAINING INT BEVELED S 42.64
2867Q RING 5.750X0.125 RETAINING INT BEVELED S 150.80
2867R RING 3.346X0.109 RETAINING INT BEVELED S 20.28
28675 RING 1.850X0.062 RETAINING INT BASIC S 9.88
2867T  RING4.311X0.109RETAININGINTBASIC $  sg2a
2867V RING 4.311X0.109 RETAINING INT BEVELED S 19.24
2867V RING 2.44X0.078 RETAINING INT BEVELED E 30.16
28672  RING1625X0.062 RETAININGINTBASIC . s a2




2868A PIN 1/8X1/2 DOWEL STEEL B18.8.2 E 3.17
28688 PIN 1/4X1 DOWEL STEEL B18.8.2 $ 4.26
2868F  PIN5/16X1DOWELSTEELB1882 s 42
2868H PIN 3/8X1 DOWEL STEEL B18.8.2 3 5.30
2868) PIN 3/16X3/8 DOWEL STEEL B18.8.2 E 4.26
2868k pIN1/2XIDOWELSTEELB18S2 s za3
2868L PIN 3/8X1-1/2 DOWEL STEEL B18.8.2 'S 2.39
12874E PPUMP 36GPM OIL BARE (USE 2874Q) S 999,999,999.00
w7 puwpsacemolsareUsezsnar) $ 999,999,099.00
28746 PPUMP 82GPM OIL BARE (USE 2874S) S 999,999,999.00
2874) KIT C3ENC143/162 REPAIR W/CRANE 2 3 999,999,999.00
2874K  KITC3ENCI62 REPAIR(USE2874) s 999,999,999.00
28741 KKIT C3ENC187/200 REPAIR W/CRANE 2 $ 999,999,999.00
2874 KIT C3ENC200 REPAIR (USE 2874L) $ 999,999,999.00
287N BRACKETS5333DP MOTORKT409A/B/E/F 'S 999,999,999.00
2874P BRACKET $5333DJ MOTOR KT409C/D/G/H S 999,999,999.00
sgaq T humpaeeRMOIL '§ 999,999,999.00
2874R PUMP 54GPM OIL E 999,999,999.00
28745 'PUMP 82GPM OIL (IMO SERVICE ONLY) S 999,999,999.00
27t buNp 1006PM OILDIENC200 BARE W/2B '§ 999,999,999.00
2874V KIT D3ENC143/162 REPAIR W/CRANE 2B B 2,381.36
2874v. KIT D3ENC162 REPAIR (USE 2874U) $ 999,999,999.00
2874w KITD3ENC187/200 REPAIR W/CRANE2B s 2,175.36
2875A /ASSEMBLY 20TR LIQ INJ 1/2X3/4FPT $ 999,999,999.00
28758 ASSEMBLY 30TR LIQ INJ 3/4X3/4FPT $ 999,999,999.00 |
SETEC T ASEMBLY SOTR LIUINI AKAFRT '§ 999,999,999.00
2875D /ASSEMBLY 75TR LIQ INJ 3/4X1FPT S 1,812.72
2875F VALVE 120V SOL W/O FLANGES S 999,999,999.00
28756 STRAINER1/2FPTY-TYPE § 20909
2875GH \GASKET 1.69 SCREEN STRNR (2875G&H) S 6.71 |
2875H 'STRAINER 3/4FPT Y-TYPE E 999,999,999.00
28751 SCREEN 80 MESH STRAINERW/GASKET $  999,999,999.00




2875K 'GASKET FLANGE s 5.52
2875L 'GASKET FLANGE (USE 2875K) 'S 999,999,999.00
2875M  FLANGE3/4FPTMALE '$ 6864
2875N [FLANGE 1FPT MALE s 63.44
2875P [FLANGE 3/4FPT FEMALE 'S 45.76
2879A°  ELEMENT 24 DEFOGGER PLEATED '$ 53560
2879AA 'ELEMENT 24X9.625 COALESCING W/NEOPRENE s 597.00
128798 [ELEMENT 36 DEFOGGER PLEATED S 643.75
287988 ELEMENT 36X9.625 COALESCING W/NEOPRENE $  661.26
2879C ELEMENT 18 DEFOGGER PLEATED s 546.93
2879D 'O-RING 8.250DX7.75ID NEOPRENE $ 24.77
2879E ELEMENT24DEFOGGER '$ 50161
2879F [ELEMENT 36 DEFOGGER S 1,664.48
2879vA ELEMENT 24X9.625 COALESCING W/VITON . s 807.52
2880B  WASHER.344IDFLATSTNSTL304 $ 640
2880C 'WASHER .4061D FLAT STN STL 304 'S 6.40
2881A  SCREEN4&5STRNR 60 MESH PLEATEDSS s 1,463.63
2881B 'SCREEN 6 STRNR 60 MESH PLEATED SS s 1,463.63
2881C 'SCREEN 8 STRNR 60 MESH PLEATED SS S 1,505.35
2881D  SCREEN 10 STRNR 60 MESH PLEATEDSS & 1,547.06
2881E SCREEN 4 STRNR 60 MESH PLEATED SS 1,463.63
28858 VALVE 5 CHECK 150# -20/100F WAFER & 5,251.97
2889A  VALVE4CHECK 150#-450/1000F SEAT & 2,129.01
2889AA 'VALVE 4 CHECK 300# -450/1000F SEAT 2,139.31
2889AAGSS 0 VALVE 4 CHECK 300# -10/400F SEAT & 295404
2889AG  VALVE4CHECK 150#-426/1100F SEAT & 1,232.91
2889BBG 'VALVE 5 CHECK 300# -426/1100F SEAT 3,169.31
12889BBGSS 'VALVE 5 CHECK 300# -426/1100F SEAT SS 2,973.61
2889BG  \VALVES5CHECK 150#-426/1100FSEAT s 2,469.94
2889BGSS VALVE 5 CHECK 150# -40/300F SEAT SS 3,092.06
12889C 'VALVE 6 CHECK 150# -450/1000F SEAT 3,400.03
2889CCG  VALVE6CHECK 300# -426/1100F SEAT e 3,400.03




2889CCGSS 'VALVE 6 CHECK 300# -10/400F SEAT SS s 4,548.48
2889CG 'VALVE 6 CHECK 150# -426/1100F SEAT s 2,640.92 |
2889CGS  VALVE 6 CHECK 150#-70/400F SEATMETAL & 6,605.39
2889D VALVE 8 CHECK 150# -450/1000F SEAT 4,142.66
2889DDG 'VALVE 8 CHECK 300# -426/1100F SEAT 4,408.40
2889DDGSS  VALVE 8 CHECK 300#-40/300F SEATSS & 6,271.67
2889DG 'VALVE 8 CHECK 150# -426/1100F SEAT 3,628.69
2889DGSS VALVE 8 CHECK 150#-10/400F SEAT SS 4,874.99
2880EGSS  VALVE 10 CHECK 150#-10/400F SEATSS & 7,318.15
2889F VALVE 3 CHECK 150# -450/1000F SEAT 1,731.43
2889FF 'VALVE 3 CHECK 300# -450/1000F SEAT 1,709.80
2880FFG  VALVE 3 CHECK 300#-426/1100FSEAT & 114948
2889FFGSS \VALVE 3 CHECK 300# -10/400F SEAT SS

2889FG  VALVE3CHECK150#-426/1100FSEAT & 175512
2889HGSS  VALVE 2 CHECK 150#-10-400F SEATSS & 139771
2889HHGSS 'VALVE 2 CHECK 300# -10/400F SEAT SS

2889KG  VALVE 2-1/2 CHECK 150#-426/1100F & 122158
28892G SPRING 8 VALVE LOW TORQUE

28897H SPRING 6 VALVE HI TORQUE

28892)  SPRING16VALVELOWTORQUE (2PERSET) & 206.00
28918 'CONNECTOR .187-.312 CORD 1/2 HUB

2895A BOARD 115V CIRCUIT MAIN(USE2895AR) . §  999,999,999,00 |
2895AA  BOARD16I/OEXPOPTO22 & 47586
2895AM BOARD 115V W/2895MP (Obsolete)

2895AM2. BOARD 115VW/OUTSBX & 445269
2895AM2R  BOARD 115V W/OUTSBXREMAN & 4,232.27
2895AR (CONTROLLER 115V MICRO (RETRO-UPGRD) 999,999,999.00
2895C1 KKEYPAD 4X4 KEYLESS 999,999,999.00
2895D1  CABLE3FTMINKEYPADSHIELDED $ 23072
2895EC KEYPAD 4X4 CONNECTOR BOARD MODIFIED 369.77
2895FL LCD AS MODIFIED BY MICRONETICS 648.90
28956L  LCDASMODIFIED BY MICRONETICS s 999,999,999.00




2895GL1 DISPLAY 4X40 LCD W/LED BACKLIGHT 999,999,999.00 |
2895H1 (CABLE 4X20 LCD 3FT SHIELDED 242.05
2895)1  CABLE4X40LCD 3FTSHIELDED  $ 23999
289516 (CABLE 4X40 LCD 6FT SHIELDED 275.13
2895K [FACEPLATE 4X20 DISPLAY 119.60
2895  FACEPLATE4X40DISPLAY & 33280
2895M 'MODULE 120V INPUT OPTO22 56.65
2895M1 'MODULE 240V INPUT OPT022 58.71
2895N  MODULE 120v OUTPUTOPTO22 & 5665
2895N1 'MODULE 240V OUTPUT OPTO22 57.68
2895P [FUSE 4A OPT022 G4 999,999,999.00
2895P1  FUSE5MMX20MM LITTLEFUSE5A2170056 & 448
2895R jFUSE 1/4A LITTLEFUSE 313 15.91
2895T  CHIP32KkRAM & 7904
s0sU  SOCKETs/BISMART(OBSOLETE) g 999,999,999.00
2895UT RAM & BATTERY BACK UP CHIP COMBINED 999,999,999.00
2895v  CHIPGAKX8EPROM27CS12 & 5928
2895X [BOARD 24 1/0 SBX RTD 999,999,999.00
28952 'BOARD 24 1/0 EXP OPTO22 999,999,999.00
289521  PWG3-AN & 1483
289522 PLUG 6-PIN

289523 PLUG1O-PIN s 8223
289524  PWGI1ePN e eas9e
289575 PLUG 18-PIN

289526 CABLE 24 MIN LG TO EXPANDEDI/O & 19879
28968 SCREW5/16-18NC-2X3/4 CAPHEXHDSS ¢ 426
2896C 'SCREW 3/8-16NC-2X3/4 CAP HEX HD SS

2897A FILTER 120V/50-60HZ POWER 2.5A 1PHS

2906AA  WASHER.865SUPPORTRETRINGSTEEL . $ 556
2906AB 'WASHER 1.022 SUPPORT RET RING STEEL

2908A BEARING 6202.2RSR BALL DEEP GROOVE

12908B iBEARING 3/4X1-5/8X7/16 BALL DEEP GR




2909A 'MOTOR 5HP 3600RPM TEFC 230/460V 184TC $ 1,820.01
2909ACC 'MOTOR 7.5HP1800RPM TEFC 3/60/230-460V $ 4,074.68
29090AD  MOTOR3HP1160RPM TEFC230/460V215TC & 2,254.67
2909cCCC 'MOTOR 10HP 1800RPM TEFC 230/460V 215TC 2,751.13
2909CF 'MOTOR 10HP 3600RPM TEFC 230/460V 215TC 1,654.18
20000  MOTOR.75HP 1800RPM TEFC230/460VS6C & 80752
2909E 'MOTOR 1.5HP 1800RPM TEFC 230/460V 145TC 945.54
12909EC 'MOTOR 1.5HP 1800RPM TEFC 230/460V 145TC 1,030.00
2000  MOTOR2HP1800RPM TEFC230/460V145TC & 1,491.44
2909FC 'MOTOR 2HP 1800RPM TEFC 230/460V 145TC D2 1,514.10
2909H 'MOTOR 7.5HP 3000RPM TEFC 380V 213TC 1,714.95
2909  MOTOR1S5HP1500RPMTEFC38OV145TC & 1,390.50
2909M 'MOTOR 2HP 1500RPM TEFC 380V 145TC 1,151.54
290k MOTOR .75HP 1800RPM TEFC575vs6C & 69731
200905  MOTOR1S5HP1800RPM TEFC575vi4sTC & 097644
2909V 'MOTOR 5HP 1800RPM TEFC 230/460V 184TC 1,275.14
2000UC  MOTORSHP 1800RPM TEFC 230/460V184TCD2 & 1,537.79
2909V 'MOTOR 5HP 1500RPM TEFC 380V 184TC 1,499.68
2909VC 'MOTOR 5HP 1500RPM TEFC 380V 184TC DIV2 1,874.60
2909X  MOTOR3HP1800RPM TEFC230/460V182TC & 2,045.58
2909XC 'MOTOR 3HP 1800RPM TEFC 230/460V 182TC D2 1,797.35
200 FASTENER 811810244 SELF-RETANNG & 239
20108 FASTENERC811910244 SELF-RETANNG ¢ 213
2912D SPRING SSR0125 WAVE SMALLEY

201260 SPRING SSRO162 WAVESMALLEY ¢ 45
29126 SPRINGSSBO433WAVESMALLEY s 3204
2913A SPIDER L090/L095 FLEXIBLE COUPLING

2913AA SPIDER L100 FLEXIBLE COUPLING HYTREL

20138 SPIDERLIIOFLEXIBLECOUPLNG $ 5928
2913C HUB L090 COUPLING 5/8 BORE

2913D 'HUB LO90 COUPLING 3/4 BORE

2013F HUBLO9OCOUPLING7/8BORE s 329%




2913F HUB L095 COUPLING 3/4 BORE s 47.38
2913G 'HUB L095 COUPLING 1-1/8 BORE s 60.77
29133  HUBL110COUPLING 1-1/8BORE & 13699
2913K 'HUB L110 COUPLING 1-3/8 BORE 138.02
2913L SPIDER LO70 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 11.44
2913M  HUBLO70COUPLING1/2BORE & 19.06
2913N 'HUB L0O70 COUPLING 5/8 BORE 19.06
2913R HUB L110 COUPLING 7/8 BORE 129.78
29133  HUBLO95COUPLING7/8BORE & 5150
2913V SPIDER L100 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 50.96
2913V 'HUB L100 COUPLING 1-3/8 BORE 96.82
2913z  HUBLIOOCOUPLING7/8BORE & 9476
2914A \VALVE 1/4FPT SOL .109 PORT 120V XJH 448.05
29148  COIL120V/50-60HZSOLMkCL & 5974
2914  COIL240V/50-60HZSOLMKCI & 9888
2915A 'CONTROL -30/130F TEMP BASIC MODULE 183.34
2915¢ MODULE1/30FDIFFSTAGE & 12051
2915D 'MODULE POWER 120V IN 24 OUT 106.09
2915F 'SENSOR -40/284F TEMPERATURE PTC 60.20
2916AC VALVE1/2 GLOBE SW HANDWHEEL &  187.46
2916AD 'VALVE 1/2 GLOBE SW SEAL CAP 187.46
2916AE VALVE 3/8 ANG THRD HANDWHEEL ¢ 158.62
2916AF  VALVE3/$ANGTHRDSEALCAP $  164.80
2916AG 'VALVE 3/8 GLOBE THRD HANDWHEEL 152.44
29168A VALVE 3/4 ANG SW HANDWHEEL ¢ 22454
2916BB  VALVE3/4ANGSWSEALCAP & 231 75
2916BC VALVE 3/4 GLOBE SW HANDWHEEL 220.42
2916BD 'VALVE 3/4 GLOBE SW SEAL CAP 224.54
2916BE VALVE1/2ANGTHRDHANDWHEEL & 16171
2916BF VVALVE 1/2 ANG THRD SEAL CAP 158.62
2916BG VALVE 1/2 GLOBE THRD HANDWHEEL 164.80
2916BH  VALVE1/2GLOBETHRDSEALCAP $  164.80




2916B) BONNET 1,1-1/4 ASSY KIT K 260.59
2916CA VALVE 1 ANG SW HANDWHEEL s 252.35
2916B VALVE1ANGSWSEALCAP & 26471
2916CC VALVE 1 GLOBE SW HANDWHEEL 248.23
2916CD VALVE 1 GLOBE SW SEAL CAP 255.44
2916CE VALVE3/4ANG THRD HANDWHEEL & 18334
2916CF 'VALVE 3/4 ANG THRD SEAL CAP 183.34
2916CG VALVE 3/4 GLOBE THRD HANDWHEEL 183.34
2916C(H  VALVE3/4GLOBETHRDSEALCAP & 18334
2916C) BONNET 1-1/2,2 ASSY KIT 527.36
2916DA VALVE 1-1/4 ANG SW HANDWHEEL 324.45
2916DBE  VALVE1-1/AANGSWSEALCAP & 69319
2916DC \VALVE 1-1/4 GLOBE SW HANDWHEEL 324.45
2916DD  VALVE1-1/4GLOBESWSEALCAP & 33475
2916DE VALVELANGTHRDHANDWHEEL & 21321
2916DF VALVE 1 ANG THRD SEAL CAP 211.15
291606 VALVE1GLOBETHRD HANDWHEEL & 21733
2916DH VALVE 1 GLOBE THRD SEAL CAP 217.33
2916D) 'BONNET 2-1/2 ASSY KIT 800.31
2916EA  VALVE1-1/2ANGSWHANDWHEEL &§ 4810
2916EB VALVE 1-1/2 ANG SW SEAL CAP 492.34
2916eEC VALVE 1-1/2 GLOBE SW HANDWHEEL & 492.34
296D  VALVE1-1/2GLOBESWSEALCAP $ 49234
2916EG VALVE 1-1/4 GLOBE THRD HANDWHEEL 335.78
2916FA VALVE 2 ANG SW HANDWHEEL & 56856
2916FB VALVE2ANGSWSEALCAP & 568 .56
2916FC VALVE 2 GLOBE SW HANDWHEEL 568.56
2916FD 'VALVE 2 GLOBE SW SEAL CAP 568.56
2916F)  GASKETI1-1/22ASSYKIT & 7430
2916GB VALVE 2-1/2 ANG SW SEAL CAP 749.84
2916GC VVALVE 2-1/2 GLOBE SW HANDWHEEL 739.54
2919A  COUPLING 1/4 FULL6000# CSSA105 . $ 2028




2922A ELEMENT 14 DEFOGGER SUPER SUP s 316.21
2923A [ELEMENT 12 DEFOGGER SUPER SEP s 345.05
29280  RING 1.271X.103X.050 RETAIN WHM118 ¢ 317
2928G RING .827IDX.075X.042 RETAIN WST87 3.17
2928H RING .947IDX.075X.042 RETAIN WST100 3.43
2928/ RING1.240IDX.098X.050 RETWST131 & 317
2928K RING 1.714IDX.123X.062 RET WST181 4.26
2928M RING 2.983X.158X.031 RETAIN VH287 4.26
2928 RING3.377X.188X.039 RETAINVH325 & 640
2928P RING 4.135X.188X.039 RETAIN VH400 6.40
2928Q RING 1.798IDX.118X.031 RETAIN V5187 4.26
2928V RING 1.562IDX.108X.049 RETAINWS-156 & 14.98
2928W RRING 0.968IDX.075X.037 RETAIN WS-96 14.98
2028x RING 1.156IDX.075X.037 RETAINWS-115 & 2080
2928y  RINGO.781IDX.065X.031RETAINWS-78 & 11.44
2930B SEAL 2.875 SHAFT LIP CODE R 50.57
2930c  SEAL2.000SHAFTLIPCODER & 2890
2930F SEAL 2.5 SHAFT LIP CODE R 24875 50.57
2930H SEAL 3.25 SHAFT LIP CODE R CRWA1 217.75
20300  SEAL2.875SHAFTLIPCODERRCRWAL & 21775
29358 POTENTIOMETER 1K 1TURN 1/4 SHAFT 1,046.48
2930 POTENTIOMETER 10K 1ITURN VSS&VSR&YSM & 432.60 |
293D  BOLT3/4-10X2-1/2SA325HEXHDSTL & 10.40
2937AA 'VALVE 3/8 SOL 120V/60H 4WAY

2930 COIL120V/60H SOL 147724 ¢ 58298
2938A  VALVE120V/60HSOL(USE2938) & 999,999,999.00
2938AA VALVE 1/2 SOL 120V/60H (USE 2938HH) 999,999,999.00
2938B SUBPLATE VS12M VALVE 1/2 SIDE PORT 676.00
2938  KITBDOS175BOLT ... & 8736
2938D COIL 120V/60H SOL 303577 269.86
2938 KIT VS12M SEAL NEOPRENE 251.32
29386 KITBDO5375BOLT $  196.56




2938HH 'VALVE 120V SOL 4WAY DBL ACT DIRECTIONL S 2,575.00
2938)) 'VALVE 240V SOL 4WAY DBL ACT DIRECTIONL 'S 2,842.80
2938K  VALVE120VSOL4WAYDBLACTDIRECTL $ 2378.27
2938M 'COIL 120V 50/60HZ SOL 4WAY VSDO5M 401.70
2939A OIL 5 GAL VILTER R717 298.00
29398  OILS5GALVILTERR7L7 & 2.884.00
2941ABBC 'CONNECTOR 1/40DXMPT MALE 316SS 42.23
12941ADDC 'CONNECTOR 1/20DXMPT MALE 31655

2941FBXA  UNION 1/4ODX1/4ODSTEEL & 3120
2941FBXC 'UNION 1/40DX1/40D 31655

2941FDXC 'UNION 1/20DX1/20D 31655

2041)BBC  CONNECTOR 1/40DXFPT FEMALE316sS ¢ 5356
2941JDDC 'CONNECTOR 1/20DXFPT FEMALE 31655

2042c  SEALTYPE2LSHAFTREPLACEMENTNEOPRENE &  421.06
29434 GLASS1/2SIGHTSAK87 W/STRANER & 39548
2945A 'CAPACITOR 6MFD 370VAC 60HZ GRAINGER

2946A  WASHER.312X.195X.035ALUMINUM & 374
2947A SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X2 HEX HVY B7

29478 'SCREW 5/8-11NC-2X2-1/4 HEX HVY B7

2047¢c SCREW5/8-1INC-2X2-1/2 HEXHVWYB? ¢ 530
2947E 'SCREW 3/4-10NC-2X2-1/2 HEX HVY B7

29476 SCREW 7/8-9NC-2X2-3/4 HEXHVYB? &  10.66
29476 SCREW3/4-10NC-2X2HEXHWWYB? ¢ 530
29508 'GEAR 56 SPUR 10MM BORE PRECISION

29506 GEAR 80 SPUR 10MM BORE PRECISION ¢ 21320
2951A  BRACKET MOUNTING POTENTIOMETER . $  46.80
2953AA RING 1.625X.124 PISTON CAST IRON

12953AB RING 1.875X.124 PISTON CAST IRON

2953AC  RING2.125X.1865PISTONCASTIRON § 2803
2953AD RING 2.375X.1865 PISTON CAST IRON

12953AE RING 1.375X.1240 PISTON CAST IRON

2954 PUMP11GPMOILBAREGV1236 s 3758.47




2954E PPUMP 22GPM OIL BARE HV2992 s 5,531.10 |
2954H "PUMP 31GPM OIL BARE HV2994 s 4,097.34
2954y  PUMP11GPMOILGEARW/O MOTOR & 5,856.58
2955AG RING 2.812 RET EXTERNAL V5281 6.66
2958AE [ELEMENT 100 DEG REPLACEMENT KIT

2958C  VALVE110MIXING3-WAY1-1/2NPT & 927.00
2958F 'VALVE 130 MIXING 3-WAY INPT

2958GG VALVE 130 MIXING 3-WAY 1-1/2NPT HP

2958k  VALVEL20MIXING3-WAYINPT & 66744
2958L VALVE 120 MIXING 3-WAY 1-1/2NPT

2958M VALVE 120 MIXING 3-WAY 2NPT

298¢ ELEMENT120REPLACEMENTKIT & 33990
2958R [ELEMENT 120 REPLACEMENT KIT

2958 ELEMENT 120 REPLACEMENTKIT & 414.06
2958T  ELEMENTONLY120REPLACEMENT & 29355
2958V [ELEMENT 130 REPLACEMENT KIT

29586 ELEMENT130REPLACEMENTKITHP & 39243
2958W ELEMENT 180 REPLACEMENT KIT

2958X [ELEMENT 190 REPLACEMENT KIT

29638 VALVE1CHECK20#SPRNG & 56856
2976N 'WIRE SRL101CT HEAT TRACE 10W/FT 120V

29788 VALVE 11TR TX 1/2FPTEXTEQSFTLA & 43672
2978C  VALVEISTRTXIFPTEXTEQSFTL4 & 59946
2978D 'VALVE 21TR TX 1FPT EXT EQ 5FT L4

29786 VALVE 26TR TX 1FPT EXTEQSFTLA ¢  483.07
2978F  VALVE34TRTXIFPTEXTEQSFTL4 &  964.08
2981AA PIN M2.5X26 ROLL STEEL

2986A VALVE 15.8TR SOL 120V 1/2FPT 2-WAY

2986BA  COIL208-240V/50-60HZ REPLACEMENT $ 5974
2986E VALVE 41.4TR SOL 120V 1NPT 2-WAY

2987A PROPELLER 30 W/BUSHING 4 BLADE VMP

2988A  THERMOSTAT & CUTOFF LO WATERCOMB s 1,810.74




2992AAB VALVE 0-150# REG PRESS BACK 3/4FPT S 447.02
2992ABE 'VALVE 30-300# REG PRESS BACK 5/80DS s 475.86 |
20044  BOTILE320ZPLASTICHD32-055 s 11.75
2994B 'CAP BOTTLE PLASTIC FOR 2994A s 2.37
2996ABT 'VALVE 1/2 ANG THRD SEAL CAP HAND EXPAN s 183.34
2996AC  VALVE1/2GLOBE SWBARHNDLHANDEXPAN '$ 20394
2996ACT VVALVE 1/2 GLOBE THRD BAR HND HAND EXPAN s 165.83
12996BA 'VALVE 3/4 ANG SW BAR HANDLE HAND EXPAN S 216.30
2096BC  VALVE 3/4GLOBE SW BARHNDLHAND EXPAN '$ 22866
2996BCT VALVE 3/4 GLOBE THRD BAR HND HAND EXPAN K 188.49 |
2996BD 'VALVE 3/4 GLOBE SW SEAL CAP HAND EXPAN s 244.11
2096BDT  VALVE3/4GLOBETHRDSEALCPHANDEXPAN '$  201.88
2996CB \VALVE 1 ANG SW SEAL CAP HAND EXPAN 3 298.70
2996CC  VALVE1GLOBESWBARHANDLEHANDEXPAN $ 30179
2096CCT  VALVE1GLOBETHRDBARHNDLHANDEXPAN $ 24720
2996CD VALVE 1 GLOBE SW SEAL CAP HAND EXPAN $ 283.25 |
2996CDT  VALVE 1GLOBE THRD SEAL CAPHAND EXPAN '$ 21630
2996DC VALVE 1-1/4 GLOBE SW BAR HND HAND EXPAN s 362.56
2996DD 'VALVE 1-1/4 GLOBE SW CAP HAND EXPAN $ 356.38 |
2996EA  VALVE1-1/2 ANG SWBARHNDLHANDEXPAN '$ 57062
2996EB VALVE 1-1/2 ANG SW SEAL CAP HAND EXPAN S 584.01
29966C VALVE 1-1/2 GLOBE SW BAR HND HAND EXPAN s 554.14 |
2996ED VALVE1-1/2 GLOBE SWSEALCP HAND EXPAN '$ 59637
2996EDT 'VALVE 3/8 GLOBE THRD SEAL CP HAND EXPAN E 168.92
2996GE PLUG 2 THROTTLING KITHANDEXPAN. ¢ 51912
2996)E  HANDLE1-1/22BARKITHANDEXPAN ¢ 9373
2997A FAN 2HP PROPELLER & RING MOTOR GRD 6,332.44
29978 FAN 1HP PROPELLER & RING MOTOR GRD 6,521.96
2097C  GUARDFANCONICALMOTORSIDE & 51191
3000A (GLASS 1.36 LONG SIGHT 104.84
30008 (GLASS 1.88 LONG SIGHT 128.71
3003E  WASHER.327IDLOCKTAB5745-5 $ 5200




3004A 'WASHER .188 NORD LOCK PERMANENTLY TIGHT S

30048 'WASHER .250 NORD LOCK PERMANENTLY TIGHT 'S

3004  WASHER.312NORDLOCK PERMANENTLYTIGHT & 1175
3004D 'WASHER .375 NORD LOCK PERMANENTLY TIGHT

3004F 'WASHER .500 NORD LOCK PERMANENTLY TIGHT

3004  WASHER.625NORDLOCK PERMANENTLYTIGHT & 1820
3004 'WASHER .750 NORD LOCK PERMANENTLY TIGHT

3004K 'WASHER .4375 NORD LOCK PERMANENTLY TIGHT

3004  WASHERMI0ONORD LOCK PERMANENTLYTIGHT ¢ 1175
3005A FLOWMETER RMB54BV BRASS

3006A 'VALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF SAFETY 400PSIG

300D  BOWLIGEXTENSION8OOHOUSNG & 134930
3008A 'HUB 1-7/8 BORE TYPE 6C CLAMP

30088 HUB 1-7/8BORETYPE7CCLAMP & 42642
308  HUB1-7/8BORETYPESCCLAMP & 46350
3008D HUB 2-1/8 BORE TYPE 8C CLAMP

30088  MEMBERGHSCENTERSPLITSLEEVE & 41097
3008F 'MEMBER 7HS CENTER SPLIT SLEEVE

3008G 'MEMBER 8HS CENTER SPLIT SLEEVE

30084  HUB15/8BORETYPECCLAMP ¢ 59534
3008) HUB 2-3/8 BORE TYPE 8C CLAMP

308M MEMBER OHS CENTERSPLITSLEEVE & 56959
306N  HUB1-7/8BORETYPESCCLAMP & 63036
3008Q 'HUB 2-3/8 BORE TYPE 9C CLAMP

3008R HUB2-3/8 BORETYPElOCCLAMP & 63860
30080  MEMBERIOHSCENTERSPLTSLEEVE & 76220
3008V 'MEMBER 9JNS CENTER SPLIT SLEEVE

3008X 'HUB 2-1/8 BORE TYPE 9C CLAMP

30082  MEMBER1IHSCENTERSPLITSLEEVE s 1,231.88
3010C CAPLUG 1 SOCKET WELD 18.20
3011A 'BOARD ANALOG VISSION 3,460.00
3011A1  RELAYDPDT '$  999,999,999.00




3011AR BOARD ANALOG VISSION REPAIRED S 999,999,999.00
3011ASV VISSION SYSTEM W/AUTO DIM SBC s 999,999,999.00
30118 BOARDRELAYVISSION s 3,554.53
3011B1 RELAY 4PDT | 82.00
3011BR 'BOARD RELAY VISSION REPAIRED 3,199.18
3011C  BOARDINTERFACE NEC & ELO (OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
3011C1 'BOARD ANALOG & RELAY VANTAGE 5,050.00
3011CIR 'BOARD ANALOG&RELAY VANTAGE REMAN 3,510.24
3011DD  DOORCABINET VISSION W/HINGES & 999,999,999.00
3011E BBOARD INVERTER NEC DISPLAY 999,999,999.00
3011EL 'BOARD INVERTER LC PHILIPS DISPLAY 999,999,999.00
3011EM  BOARDINVERTERSHARPDISPLAY &  140.08
3011EMC (CABLE FOR 3011EM INVERTER BOARD 10.56
30116 BOARD INVERTER SHARP DISPLAY & 999,999,999.00
3011F  FUSEPACKVISSION & 9682
3011F1 FUSE PACK VANTAGE 108.15
3011FC2  FLASHCARD128M & 999,999,999.00
3011FC3 FLASHCARD 512M 999,999,999.00
3011FC4 FLASHCARD 512M INDUST DMA(Use 3485FC) - $  364.62
30116 MODULE ANALOG 4-20MAOUTPUT GRAYHLL ' $  679.80
3011H SWITCH STOP EMERGENCY VISSION

3011HB BOARD CONTRLLR TOUCHSCRN HAMPSHIRE . $ 30694
3011HC  BLOCKCONTACTSINGLENCFOR3011H ¢ 3399
3011HL LIGHT REPLACEMENT SWITCH STOP EMERGENCY

01 TOUCHSCREEN RESISTVE & 108871
3011 GASKETPLASTC ¢ 5356
3011K SUPPLY POWER

3011K1 "POWER SUPPLY FOR VISSION/VANTAGE

3011L OVERLAYGRAPHICVISSION s 10712
301111 'OVERLAY GRAPHIC VANTAGE

3011ML8AR VISSION/VANTAGE REPAIRED 800 SBC W/MODS

3011ML8R  VISSION/VANTAGE REPAIRED 800MHZSBC '$  999,999,999.00




3011ML8V VISSION/VANTAGE SBC 800MHZ B 999,999,999.00
3011ML8VR VISSION/VANTAGE REPAIRED SBC 800MHZ s 999,999,999.00
3011IMLR  SBCREPAIRLCPHILLESS AEON+301IMT R 999,999,999.00
3011MT VISSION/VANTAGE SBC RETROFIT ASSY s 999,999,999.00
3011N 'COMMUNICATION MODBUS AC7A 'S 885.80
3011N1  CABLEMODBUS UNSHIELDEDRS232 s 19364
3011Q SERVER OPC ETHERNET COMMUNICATIONS s 999,999,999.00
301171 BACKLIGHT NEC DISPLAY (3011M) S 999,999,999.00
3011TR. ~ TIMERO0.1STO 10H DELAY ONOPERATE '$ 25853
3011U BACKLIGHT LG PHILIP DISPLY (3011ML) s 999,999,999.00
3011US BACKLIGHT SHARP DISPLAY (3011ML) s 999,999,999.00
3011V FUSES00MA K 1236
3011VA FUSE 1A 250V 6.33
souw FUSE 10A 250V 3ABSLO-BLO & 1236
3011X  CABLEMODBUSVISSION & 19.06
3011X1 'CABLE MODBUS VANTAGE 19.06
30112  CABLERIBBON VISSION RELAYTOANALG & 999,999,999.00
3011Y (CABLE PACK VISSION 440.00
3011Y1 (CABLE PACK VANTAGE 257.00 |
3011z  RELAYSPOT & 5253
3014A 'CONTROLLER TEMP FUJI (OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
30148 SOCKET11-PINFUN & 61.80 |
3014c  PLATE1/4-1/16 DINADAPTERFORFUNI & 16536
3014F 'CONTROLLER TEMPERATURE FUJI FOR V-PLUS 1,049.57
3016A DISCONNECT 16-14 FEMALE .250X.032 & 633
3022AU0  PUMP10GPM OIL GEAR W/Z56S0 BRACKET & 3,149.74
3022C SEAL 10-80D SHAFT REPLACEMENT KIT 700.73
3022¢U SEAL 24U30U&40U SHAFT REPLACE KIT 1,001.04
3022CUG  SEAL24UG30UGR40UG SHAFTREPLACKIT s 2,361.22
3022¢v SEAL 54U&80U SHAFT REPLACEMENT KIT 1,018.58 |
3022CVG SEAL 44UG54UG&80UG SHAFT REPLAC KIT 2,429.33
3022CVH  SEAL44UGHS4UGH &B0UGH SHAFTREPLKIT E 4,265.26




3022CWG SEAL 120UG SHAFT REPLACEMENT KIT S 5,035.13
3022¢X SEAL 10U SHAFT REPLACEMENT KIT s 746.14 |
3022DB BEARINGPUMP10-20GPMOILSHAFT ¢ 19826
3022DE BEARING PUMP 10GPM PRIOR 1994 107.95
3022DF BEARING PUMP 10GPM PRIOR 1994 107.95
302206 BEARINGPUMP24-80GPM 7/8SHAFT & 42558
3022DU "PUMP 24GPM OIL GEAR W/Z5650 BRACKET 3,409.30
3022DUA "PUMP 24GPM OIL GEAR W/Z5650 BRACKET 4,515.52
3022DUB BEARING PUMP 24-40GPMOILSHAFT ~  § 20345
3022GU PPUMP 30GPM OIL GEAR W/Z5650 BRACKET 3,855.29
3022GUA "PUMP 30GPM OIL GEAR W/Z5650 BRACKET 4,799.80
3022GUAR  PUMP30GPM OIL GEAR W/Z56SO BRKTREPAR & . 4,498.01
3022GUR PPUMP 30GPM OIL GEAR W/Z5650 BRKT REPAIR 3,734.78
30220 PUMP 40GPM OIL GEAR W/z182S BRACKET & 4,440.33
302JUA PUMP40GPM OILGEAR W/Z56SBRACKET & | 5,253.00
3022JUAR "PUMP 40GPM OIL GEAR W/Z56S BRKT REPAIR 5,007.86 |
3022JUR PUMPA40GPM OIL GEAR W/Z182S BRKTREPAR & 4,248.75
3022MU PUMP 54GPM OIL GEAR W/2213D BRACKET 8,760.15
3022MUA "PUMP 54GPM OIL GEAR W/Z213D BRACKET 9,541.92 |
3022NUA PUMP60GPM OIL GEAR W/z213D BRACKET . & 11,864.00
3022PU "PUMP 70GPM OIL GEAR W/Z213D BRACKET 8,841.52
3022 @ PUMP 80GPM OIL GEAR W/z213D BRACKET & 8,872.42 |
3022QUA  PUMP80GPM OIL GEAR W/Z213D BRACKET $ 10,332.96
3022SUA "PUMP 44GPM OIL GEAR W/Z213D BRACKETS 14,698.10
30220uA PUMP 120GPM OIL GEARW/BRACKET . $ 2226551 |
3023AA BEARING (USE 25853B FORSERVICE) & 999,999,999.00
3027A ISOLATOR RMD40A VIBRATION PANEL 43.26
30278 ISOLATOR RMD130A VIBRATION PANEL 43.26
30272C  ISOLATORRMD200BVIBRATIONPANEL '$ 5150
30299A (COVER 400 WATER JACKET CYL 654.16
3030A 'NETWORK RG-1986-8-6 RC 94.76
3030B NETWORKRG-2031-3-6RC K 999,999,999.00




3030C 'NETWORK RCS1D-8 RK ELECTRONICS s 53.56
3030D 'NETWORK RCS1A-8 RK ELECTRONICS 'S 80.34
30319A  TEE2-1/2X2-1/2SUCTION BARE442 s 1,634.88
3031A 'VALVE 1/4 ANG LONG NECK MPTXFPT 86.52
3031B VALVE 1/4 ANG MPTXFPT 73.13
3031C  VAWVEI1/4ANGFPT & 7519
3031D VALVE 1/4 GLOBE FPT 88.58
3031E VALVE 3/8 ANG MPTXFPT 111.24
3031F  VALVE3/8ANGFPT & 11330
3031H VALVE 1/4 ANG FPT 82.40
3031 'VALVE 1/4 GLOBE FPT 92.70
303326 COVER400CYLNDERW/CR & 1,171.04
30332G (COVER 400 CYLINDER W/GAS CR 1,206.40
3035AAABFS  VALVES5/3250L115V/50-60H1/2fPT & 52015
3035AAAYF  VALVE5/32SOL115V/50-60H1/4FPT & 39346
3035ABABFS \VALVE 5/32 SOL 208/230V 1/2FPT STR 557.23
3035ABABS VALVE 5/3250L208/230V1/2sW & 40582
3035BABAF \VALVE 1/2 SOL 115V/50-60H 3/8FPT 495.43
3035BABBF 'VALVE 1/2 SOL 115V/50-60H 1/2FPT 461.44
3035BABBFS ~ VALVE 1/2SOL115V/50-60H 1/2FPTST & 55517
3035BABBS VALVE 1/2 SOL 115V/50-60H 1/2SW 482.04
3035BABCF VALVE 1/2 SOL 115V/50-60H 3/4FPT & 449.08
3035BABCSS ~ VALVE1/2SOL115V/50-60H 3/4SWW/s $ 58195
3035BABZ 'VALVE 1/2P SOL 115V/50-60H NO FLANGES 419.21
3035BBBAF  VALVE 1/2S0OL 208-230/50-60H3/8FPT ¢ 54590
3035BBBBF  VALVE 1/2SOL 208-230/50-60H 1/2FPT ¢ 46041
3035BBBBS 'VALVE 1/2 SOL 208-230/50-60H 1/2SW 476.89
13035BBBBSS 'VALVE 1/2 SOL 208-230/50-60H 1/2SW 570.62
3035BBBCF  VALVE1/2SOL208-230/50-60H3/4FPT '$ 54590
3035CACCF VVALVE 3/4 SOL 115V/50-60H 3/4FPT 625.21
13035CACCS 'VALVE 3/4 SOL 115V/50-60H 3/45W 625.21
3035CACDSS  VALVE3/4SOL115V/50-60H1SWW/STR s 790.01




3035CADDS 'VALVE 1 SOL 115V/50-60H 1SW B 877.56
3035CADDSS 'VALVE 1 SOL 115V/50-60H 1SW W/STR s 1,205.10
3035CAEES ~ VALVE1-1/4SOL115V/50-60H 1-1/4SW s 96202
3035CAEESS 'VALVE 1-1/4 SOL 115V/50-60H 1-1/4SW s 1,331.79
3035CBDESS VALVE 1 SOL 230V 1-1/4SW W/STR s 1,250.42
3035CBEES ~ VALVE1-1/450L208-230/50-601-1/4 s 1,126.82
3035DADDS VALVE 1 SOL 115V/50-60H 1SW E 965.11
13035DADDSS VALVE 1 SOL 115V/50-60H 1SW W/STR S 1,267.93
3035DAEZ  VALVE1-1/450L115/60 W/OFLGS&TR s 1,086.65
3035DAFFS VALVE 1-1/2 SOL 115V/50-60H 1-1/25W K 1,656.24
3035DBCDSS 'VALVE 3/4 SOL 230V 1SW W/STR K 1,061.93
3035DBDESS ~ VALVE 150L208-230V/50-60H 1-1/45W s 1,244.24
3035DBEESS \VALVE 1-1/4 SOL 208-230V 1-1/4SW ST s 1,609.89
3035DBEFWS  VALVE1-1/4S0L208/230V 1-1/2WNW/STR s 1,484.23
3035DBFFSS ~ VALVE1-1/2S0L230V1-1/2SWW/STR s 2,271.15
3035DBFGSS \VALVE 1-1/2 SOL 230V 25W W/STR K 2,317.50
3035DBGGSS VALVE2SOL230V2SWW/STR s 2,706.84
3035FAAYF VALVE 5/32 SOL 115V/50-60H 1/FPT s 361.53
3035PA ‘GASKET 3 FLANGE $ 18.06
3035 COIL115V/50-60H REPLACEMENT 1/2FPT $ 9270
3035V COIL 208-230V/50-60H REPLACE 1/2FPT s 98.88
33D SWITCH 3/4 FLOATSPDT-50/150 & 143273
30364A  COVER40OCYUNDER & 1,298.96
303648 (COVER 400 CYLINDER W/CR 1,252.16
30346 00 COVER400 CYLINDERW/GASCR & 131768
3036A  SWITCH3/4FLOATSPDT-50/150F & 1,173.17
30368 SWITCH 3/4 FLOAT SPDT -50/150F 1,287.50
3036BA SWITCH 3/4 FLOAT SPDT -50/150F PD 1 1,367.84
3036C  SWITCH3/4FLOATSPDT-50/150F s 1,249.39
3036E SWITCH HERMETIC 551.05
3039A HOUSING FILTER OIL ASSEMBLY VSR 3,212.56
3030BF FILTEROILELEMENTREPLACEMENTVSR $ 42539




3039C 'CANISTER FILTER OIL W/BLEED PLUG VSR s 1,128.88
3063A TRANSFORMER ISOLATION 30VA S 56.65
3064CAB VALVE 1-1/4REGPRESS 120VHA4ASP & 1,623.28
3064LA VALVE 1-1/4 REG PRESS 115V 50/60HZ 2,463.76
3064MA VALVE 1-1/2 REG PRESS 115V 50/60HZ 3,712.12
30651C  GASKET1-1/2X1-1/16CAPVALVE & 449
3066AA 'SOCKOLET 3X2SW 1,130.48
130668 THREDOLET 2-1/2 THRU 1-1/4X1/4NPT 45.76
30667  SOCKOLET4&3-1/2xt-1/25w & 500
3067A NNOZZLE 3/4 INJECTOR BODY 3/8 THROAT 1,638.00
30708 VALVE 1 CHECK 1 SW W/CFB&G 580.92
30700  VALVE1-1/2CHECK1-1/2sww/cFB& & 1,095.92
3070E \VALVE 2 CHECK 2 SW W/CFB&G 1,161.84
3070EC  VALVE2CHECK2-1/8ODSW/CFB&G & 1,174.20
3070eRF VALVE2CHECK2SWw/cFB&G & 1,863.27
3070F VVALVE 2-1/2 CHECK 2-1/2 WN W/CFB&G 1,553.24
30706  VALVE3CHECK3WNW/CFB&G & 2,177.42
3070GR \VALVE 3 CHECK 3 WN W/CFB&G 3,186.82
3070H 'VALVE 4 CHECK 4 WN W/CFB&G 3,360.89
30700  VALVESCHECKBW & 6,079.06
3070L VALVE 1-1/2 CHECK 1-1/2 WN W/CFB&G 1,146.39
37iL SLDEVALVEWRV204 & 2284949
3074V BLOCKWRV204GUDE & 56571
3072A 'GAUGE V-BELT TENSION

3073cc PROTECTOR 4 FLANGE 150#PLASTIC & 1501
3074  BEARING70IDBALLH2S &  644.60
3074GP 'BEARING 75ID BALL H2S

3074) BEARING 85ID BALL H2S

30794  TIMER120VACREPEATISSC '$ 55105
3080A VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF FEMALE 100PSIG

130808 VVALVE 1X1-1/4 RELIEF FEMALE 100PSIG

3080C  \VALVE1/2X3/4RELIEFFEMALE75PSIG $ 45938




3081ABBA 'CONNECTOR 1/40DXMPT MALE STEEL PRKR E 32.96
3081ABBC 'CONNECTOR 1/40DXMPT MALE 316SS PRKR S 39.14
3081AEDB  CONNECTOR5/80DX1/2MPT MALEBRASSP  $¢ 4841
3081BEDB [ELBOW 5/80DX1/2MPT 90DEG MALE BRS P 64.48
3084FE 'VALVE 1-5/16P SOL 120V W/O FLGS STL 785.89
3084HA  VALVE17/32PSOL120/603/4NPTSTL $§ 63242
3084HB 'VALVE 17/32P SOL 240/60 3/4NPT STL 405.82
3084HC 'VALVE 17/32P SOL 240V W/O FLGS STL 385.22
3084HD  VALVE17/32PSOL24VW/OFLANGES & 62830
3084JA VALVE 1P SOL 120V/60H 1-1/4NPT STL 702.46
3084J8 'VALVE 1P SOL 240V/60H 1-1/4NPT STL 604.61
sossa tewsorvereomzeowernovasos s 2,039.40
3085D "TRANSFORMER 50/60HZ 1000VA SOLA 7,884.65
3089A BLOCK TERMINAL 25A 600V 22-12AWG . $ 551
30898  BLOCKTERMINAL35A600V22-10AWG & 659
3089C PLATE END

38F  STOPEND s a2
3089G 'MARKER BLANK

3089H RAIL DIN 35MM SLOTTED

30908  FUSE2AMP2SOV & 2266
3090BB BLOCK FUSE 30 AMP 600V

3090BD2 FUSE 2A 300DC/600AC CLASSCC & 8910
3090c  FUSESAMP2SOV s A
3090D FUSE 10 AMP 250V

3090DD2 FUSE10A300VCLASSCC ... & 9476
3090  FUSE15AMP125V ¢ 3708
3090L FFUSE 1.0 AMP 300V

3090LP2 FFUSE LPCC15 15 AMP CLASS CC

3090P3  FUSELPCCIO10AMPCLASSCC s 2987
3090LP4 FFUSE LPCC4 4 AMP CLASS CC

3090LP5 [FUSE LPCC2 2 AMP CLASS CC

3090LP6  FUSELPCC21AMPCLASSCC s 2961




3090LP7 [FUSE LPCC2 5 AMP CLASS CC s 29.87
3090M FFUSE 0.5 AMP 300V 'S 30.90
3090RD2  FUSE4A300DC/600ACCLASSCC ¢ 7519
30905 'FUSE 4 AMP 250V 24.72
3090X FFUSE 15 AMP 250V 29.87
309%Y  FUSE20AMP25OV & 2266
3090YD2 'FUSE 20A 300DC/600AC CLASS CC 92.70
30902 [FUSE 30 AMP 250V 30.90
3091A  RELAY10A120VACDPDT8PINBLADE ¢ 3502
3091AD2 RELAY 12A 120VAC 1/3HP DPDT 8 PIN 266.77
3091AD24 RELAY 12A 24VDC 1/3HP DPDT 8 PIN 346.08
3091B  RELAY10A120VAC3PDT11PINBLADE & 5253
3091BD2 [RELAY 12A 120VAC 1/3HP 3PDT 11 PIN 323.42
3091BD24 | RELAY 12A 24VDC 1/3HP 3PDT 11PIN & 441.87
391D  SOCKET11PINBLADEDPDT3PDT & 2781
3091E 'SOCKET 8 PIN OCTAL 10A 300VAC 15.91
3091EFS  SOCKET8PIN OCTAL 12A 300VAC FINGERSAF & 3502
3091EFS1 'SOCKET 11 PIN OCTAL 5A 600V FINGER SAFE 29.87
3091G RELAY 10A 120VAC SPDT 5 PIN BLADE 61.80
3091H2  RELAY10A120VDPDT8BLADEW/LED &  096.82
3091H4 RELAY 10A 120V 4PDT 14 BLADE W/LED 119.48
3001P4120A 14 PIN/4PDT 3 AMP RELAY, 120vACCOIL & 338.30 |
3091P424D 14 PIN/PDT 3 AMPRELAY,24vDCCOL . $ 29721
3091R 'CONTACT 6A 120VAC/DC SPDT 74.16
30w RELAY 30A120VvACSPDT & 7622
3091X  RELAY20A120vACOPDT ¢ 7828
3094A 'MATERIAL 1/8 GASKET NEOPRENE ROLL 91.85
13095A INDICATOR 1/2MPT MOISTURE 60.32
3097A  BOTTLEOILSAMPLEKIT & 31824
3098A OIL5 GAL VILTER HC68 675.00
30988 OIL 55 GAL VILTER HC68 6,662.00
3099A  OIL5GALVILTERHCIO0 $  669.00




30998 OIL 55 GAL VILTER HC100 $ 7,362.00
30FGS ‘GUARD 30 FAN MOUNT SS s 319.30
sw00a  owseawwtero s 2200
31008 0IL 55 GAL VILTER D 3 2,836.00
3101A OIL'5 GAL VILTER FL100 s 906.00
3018 OLSSGALVWTERFO R 9,030.00
3102A OIL'5 GAL VILTER FL150 $ 929.00
31028 OIL 55 GAL VILTER FL150 s 9,382.00
313  OIL5GALVILTERHCL & 54500
31038 OIL 55 GAL VILTER HCL68

3103C OIL'5 GAL PUMP AMM HCL15

3100A  COVERMOOSHAFTSEALSMALL & cgeg
31048A 'NUT 400 PACKING VALVE OIL RELIEF

31048C  STEMA40OVALVEOILRELEF & 3224
310480  WASHER400OILRELIEFPACKNG & 770
31048E PPACKING 400 VALVE STEM OIL RELIEF

31048F  SPRING3008&400OILRELEFVALVE & 666
3105A OIL 5 GAL VILTER F68

31058 OIL 55 GAL VILTER F68

3106A  OWLSGALVLTER &  863.00
31068 OIL 55 GAL VILTER

3106c OlL5GALVILTERAW &  916.00 |
31060  OILSSGALVLTRRAW & 901100
3107A OIL 5 GAL VILTER B120

3100 HOUSING 16 FILTER OILASSY DUPLEX ¢ 11,028.21
31008 FILTERI6REPLACEMENTELEMENT &  407.88
310FG GUARD 31033 FAN PMS

3111A FILTER 16 OIL ASSY SINGLE

3111AA PLUGDRAINHOUSINGFILTEROL Lk
3111A8 ©O-RING PLUG DRAIN HOUSING FILTR OIL

3111AC CANISTER 16 OIL FILTER W/DRAIN PLUG
D™ CANSTER DI FITER AN SR s L6200




3112A 'HOUSING 39 FILTER OIL ASSY SINGLE $ 5,525.95
3112AA CYLINDER 3112A OIL FILTER $ 3,276.43
3112AB COVER31I2AOILFLTER s 1,645.28
3115A [FLANGE 2SW SAE FILTER HOUSING PALL S 101.92
31158 FLANGE 2NPT SAE FILTER HOUSING PALL S 108.16
3116A  HEATERCARTRIDGES00WATTS $ 59072
31168 HEATER CARTRIDGE 1000 WATTS E 708.24
3116C HEATER CARTRIDGE 750 WATTS S 669.76
3116 HEATERCARTRIDGE750WATTS $ 59384
3116H HEATER CARTRIDGE 1250W W/80FT CABLE S 1,984.32
3116) HEATER CARTRIDGE 1250W W/O QUICK CONNECT 3 1,089.92
3117c  THERMO-WELLG6HEATERCARTRDGE s 19307
3117D "THERMO-WELL 12 HEATER CARTRIDGE S 304.13
31188  COOLER5X20-50OILTSPLATE s 7,245.02
31186 COOLER5X20-600ILTSPLATE s 7,674.53
3118H CCOOLER 5X20-70 OIL TS PLATE S 10,110.48
31188/ COOLER5X20-800ILTSPLATE s 10,795.43
3118L (COOLER 10X20-70 OIL TS PLATE $ 11,117.82
3118M (COOLER 10X20-80 OIL TS PLATE S 12,929.59
3118MC  COOLER10X10-80OILTSPLATECOPPER s 8,366.69
3118pP CCOOLER 10X20-50 OIL TS PLATE $ 8,817.83
38R COOLER10X20-60 OILTSPLATE ¢ 1154218
3118  COOLER10X20-1000ILTSPLATE & 15,553.00
31187 'COOLER 10X20-120 OIL TS PLATE 18,592.53
3y COOLER 10X20-140 owLTSPLATE & 1985737
318K  COOLER10X20-2000ILTSPLATE &  40,923.96
31198 SEALANT 110Z GASKET PERMATEX #2 41.00
31211A LOCK 3 OIL SIGHT GLASS 561.60
312124 @lasssowsiT & 13286
3121A BUSHING .625X.3906X.625L DRILL P 42.64
31226A (GASKET 3 OIL SIGHT GLASS NEOPRENE 9.55
31224  CORDGRIPRSR-20732-4REMKE $ 4223




31228 (CORDSET RKAT-4/5618 TURCK s 96.82
312281 'CORDSET 3 WIRE 4 PIN 4 METERS S 111.24
3122BA°  CORDSET3WIRE4PIN8METERS & 17819
3122BB 'CORDSET 3 WIRE 4 PIN 10 METERS 218.36
3122¢C 'CORDSET HEATER 889N-F3AC-20F AB 79.31
31226 CABLE2CONDUCTORDC & 2678
3122F 'CABLE 3 CONDUCTOR 300V 3.14
3122FA (CABLE 3 CONDUCTOR 600V 14AWG SEOOW 6.18
31226 CORDGRIPRSR-2304-5REMKE & 4841
3122H1 (CORD GRIP 3/4 HUB SIZE 5 HOLES .296 DIA 36.05
3122 'CABLE 4 CONDUCTOR 600V 4.22
3122)c2  CABLE4ACONDCTR22AWG CNTRLCLASSIDIV2 & 11.64
3122K (CABLE 4M YELLOW ACTUATOR (USE 3122K3) 999,999,999.00
31221  CABLEAMYELLOWACTUATORMOTOR & 17922
3122K10  CABLE 10M GRAYACTUATORMOTORDIV2 & 29870
3122K15 (CABLE 15M GRAY ACTUATOR MOTOR DIV 2 310.03
3122k3  CABLEAMVYELLOW ACTUATORMOTOR & 14729
3122K4 (CABLE 8M YELLOW ACTUATOR MOTOR 303.85
3122K6 CABLE 10M YELLOW ACTUATOR MOTOR 278.10
3122k8 CABLE4M GRAY ACTUATORMOTORDIV2 ' $ 23690
3122K9 (CABLE 8M GRAY ACTUATOR MOTOR DIV 2 207.03
3122kA0 CABLE 10M GRAY ACTUATOR MOTORDIV2 & 600.49 |
3122L CABLEAMGRAYACTUATOR (USE312213) & 999,999,999.00
312211 (CABLE 4M GRAY ACTUATOR POSITION 158.62
3122115 CABLE 15M BLACK PLTCDIV2 ¢  379.04
312213  CABLEAMGRAYACTUATORPOSITON ¢ 14729
312214 (CABLE 8M GRAY ACTUATOR POSITION 285.31
312217 (CABLE 4M BLACK PLTC ACTUATOR POSITION 134.93
312218 CABLESMBLACKPLTCACTUATORPOSITION & 22454
312219 'CABLE 10M BLACK PLTC ACTUATOR POSITION 246.17
31221LA 'CABLE 10M PLUM ACTUATOR MTR DIV 2 ARMORE 671.56
3122IA1  CABLEIOMYELLOWARMOREDDIV2 $ 58401




31221A2 (CABLE 4M YELLOW ARMORED DIV 2 s 372.86
3122p 'CORD GRIP RSR 9304-4 REMKE s 89.61
3122  CABLE5CONDUCTOR6OOV & 1236
31227 ‘CORD GRIP 1/2 HUB SIZE 1 HOLE 20.09
3122TA ‘CORD GRIP 1/2 HUB SIZE 2 HOLE 27.81
3122x  COLLARM12LOCKING-USE wW/312281&1  $ 5768
3122x2 (COLLAR G-BODY LOCKING 62.83
3122y (COLLAR 7/8 LOCKING-USE W/3122K&K3 69.01
3122y1 COLLAR7/8 LOCKING-USE W/3122Kk1&K2 ¢ 5871
31227 INVERTER BLEZ 24VDZ TO 24VAC 1,038.24
3128E TUBE 4 BOILER WELDED CARBON STEEL 72.80
3133B  SUPPLY24VDCPOWERAC-DCUNREG & 25853
3131H 'SUPPLY 24VDC 1.3A CLASS 2 POWER 303.85
313K SUPPLYDCI120VACIN24DC10AOUT & 2,157.85
3131L SUPPLYUPS24VDCIN,24VDC10AOUTPUT & 1,693.32
3131M 'POWER SUPPLY 100-240VAC RAIL MOUNTED 735.42
313IN SUPPLY24VDC3.9ACLASS2POWER & 1,041.33
3131P 'MODULE BATTERY 12VDC 5AH 143.17
3131P1 'MODULE BATTERY 12VDC UPS 147.29
3138  OILS5GALHTBREAKINOIL-68 & 2,725.00
3138A OIL 5 GAL VILTER METHANE 288.00
31388 0 OIL55GALVILTERMETHANE & 3,758.00
3143  OIL5GALVILTERMETHANEPAO-0 $ 57100
3143B 0IL 55 GAL VILTER METHANE PAO-100 5,788.00
3143¢c OIL5 GALVILTER METHANEPAO-68 & 59800
31430  OIL55GALVILTER METHANE PAO-68 & 6,198.00
3143E 0IL 330 GALLON TOTE VILTER METH PA0-100 29,298.00
3147A SWITCH 1/4MPT FLOAT BALL 31655 307.97
3148A  SPRING1/2COMPRESSION $ 853
3150CV 'COVER FOR COOL COMP FILTER ASSY 2,848.56
3150D STRAINER ASSEMBLY COOL COMPRESSION 1,890.05
3150DX  STRAINERASSEMBLY ZERO LEAKAGEDPLX e 5,872.03




3150E STRAINER 20 MICRON BASKET&GASKET CC s 556.20 |
3150F 'STRAINER BASKET&GASKET W/MAGNET CC s 1,174.20
31506 GASKETELEMENT REPLACEMENTCC s 10.58
3150L 'BAG START-UP FOR COOL COMP FILTER s 26.78
3150Q [ELEMENT 20 MICRON PLEATED 'S 214.24
3150R  ELEMENT 10 MICRON PLEATED W/GASKETS '$ 38316
3150RK 'SEAL VALVE FOR CC DUPLEX FILTER s 117.65
31505 [ELEMENT 20 MICRON PLEATED W/GASKETS S 344.02
3150T  HANDLECOOL COMPRESSION FILTERASSY s 30472
31518 SWITCH 1/2 NPT FLOW STN STL s 888.89
3152A SWITCH LEVEL UL&CE s 1,225.70
3153A  VALVE20TRLMC120VEXTEQUAL1OFT K 3,200.00
3153AA 'POWERHEAD 20-100TR LMC 120V 10FT 'S 1,297.80
3153 POWERHEAD 20-100TR LMC 240V 10FT . s 890.95
31538 VALVE3OTRLMCI120VEXTEQUALIOFT K 3,200.00
3153C 'VALVE 50TR LMC 120V EXT EQUAL 10FT 'S 3,200.00
31530  VALVE75TRLMC120V EXTEQUAL1OFT N 3,200.00
3153E 'VALVE 100TR LMC 120V EXT EQUAL 10FT s 3,200.00
3153F 'HEATER 120V/15W LMC REPLACEMNT ASSY 'S

3153FA HEATER 240V/15W LMC REPLACEMNT ASSY '$ 28288
3153G 'VALVE 20TR LMC 120V INT EQUAL 10FT 'S

3153, VALVE 100TR LMC 120V INT EQUAL 10FT $ 172525
3153LlS  VALVE100TRLMC120VINTEQW/STIO0 '$  1,380.20
31636A 'WASHER 3 SIGHT GLASS OIL 'S

3170 NNOZZLE SPRAY KIT W/GROMMETSBAC ¢ 468.00
3173A  VALVE20TRTX1/2FPTINTEQIOFTL & 2,438.01
3173AA 'VALVE 1TR TX W/O FLG INT EQ 10FT L 663.32
3173AAF 'VALVE 1TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT L 974.00
3173AB  VALVE2TRTXW/OFLGINTEQ1OFTC & 78383
3173ABF 'VALVE 2TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT C 944.51
3173AC 'VALVE 2TR TX W/O FLG INT EQ 10FT L 716.88
3173ACF  VALVE2TRTX1/2FPTINTEQIOFTL $ 82297




3173AD VALVE 5TR TX W/O FLG INT EQ 10FT C K 783.83
3173ADF VVALVE 5TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT C K 944.51
3173AE VALVESTRTXW/OFLGINTEQ1OFTL & 69628
3173AEF VALVE 5TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT L 857.99
3173AF VALVE 10TR TX W/O FLG INT EQ 10FT C 696.28
3173AFF  VALVEI10TRTX1/2FPTINTEQ1OFFTC & 85799
3173AG 'VALVE 10TR TX W/O FLG INT EQ 10FT L 696.28
3173AGF 'VALVE 10TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT L 856.96
3173AHF  VALVE15TRTX 1/2FPTINTEQ1OFTC & 79207
3173A) VALVE 15TR TX W/O FLG INT EQ 10FT L 547.96
3173AJF 'VALVE 15TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT L 682.89
3173AK  VALVEITRTXW/OFLGEXTEQ1OFTC & 34093
3173AKF \VALVE 1TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT C 476.89
3173AL VALVEITRTXW/OFLGEXTEQlOFTL &  663.32
3173ALF  VALVEITRTX1/2FPTEXTEQIOFTL & 82297
3173AM 'VALVE 2TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10FT C 783.83
3173AMF VALVE2TRTX1/2FPTEXTEQ1OFTC & 94451
3173AN VVALVE 2TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10FT L 696.28
3173ANF VALVE 2TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT L 856.96
3173AP VALVESTRTXW/OFLGEXTEQ1OFTC ¢  696.28
3173APF VALVE 5TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT C 856.96
3173:0 VALVE 5TRTX W/O FLG EXTEQ1OFTL & 783.83
3173AQF  VALVESTRTX1/2FPTEXTEQIOFTL ¢ 04451
3173AR 'VALVE 10TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10FT C 783.83
3173ARF VALVE 10TR TX 1/2FPTEXTEQ10FTC & 94451
3173A  VALVE10TRTXW/OFLGEXTEQ1OFTL ¢ 78383
3173ASF 'VALVE 10TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT L 944.51
3173AT 'VALVE 15TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10FT C 704.52
3173ATF  VALVE1STRTX1/2FPTEXTEQ1OFTC & 87344
3173AU VVALVE 15TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10FT L 783.83
3173AUF VVALVE 15TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT L 944.51
3173AV. VALVESTRTXW/OFLGINTEQISFTL $  606.67




3173AVF VALVE 5TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 15FT L s 788.98
31738 'VALVE 20TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT L 'S 1,546.03
3173BAF  VALVE1TRTX1/2FPTINTEQ1OFTZ '$  439.81
3173BBF 'VALVE 2TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT Z s 476.89
3173BDF 'VALVE 5TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT Z 'S 476.89
31738F  VALVEIOTRTXW/OFLGINTEQ1OFTZ . 1,290.00
3173BHF 'VALVE 15TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT Z s 243.08
13173BKF VVALVE 1TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT Z S 782.80
3173BMF VALVE2TRTX 1/2FPTEXTEQ10OFTZ '$ 46865
3173BP VALVE 5TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10FT Z s 1,607.00
3173BPF 'VALVE 5TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT Z $ 826.06
3173BRF VALVE10TRTX1/2FPTEXTEQ10FTZ s 79207
3173C \VALVE 20TR TX 3/4FPT INT EQ 10FT L 'S 2,438.01
31730 VALVE20TRTX3/4FPTEXTEQIOFTL s 1,551.18
3173F  VALVE3OTRTX3/4FPTEXTEQIOFTL K 1,326.64
3173G 'VALVE 30TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT L 'S 1,096.95
31734  VALVESOTRTX3/4FPTINTEQIOFTL . 1,036.18
3173K 'VALVE 50TR TX 1/2FPT EXT EQ 10FT L s 1,325.61
3173L VALVE 50TR TX 3/4FPT EXT EQ 10FT L S 1,326.64
3173M  VALVESOTRTX1FPTEXTEQ1OFTL . 1,316.34
3173Q 'VALVE 100TR TX 3/4FPT EXT EQ 10FT L 'S 1,096.95
31737 VALVE 20TR TX W/O FLG EXTEQ10FTL $ 141110
3173 VALVE3OTRTXW/OFLGINTEQ1OFTL K 2,277.85
3173V 'VALVE 30TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10FT L 'S 1,192.74
3173w VALVE 50TR TX W/O FLG INTEQ 1OFTL ¢ 66332

3173X VALVE 50TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10FT L 1,192.74
3173z VALVE 100TR TX W/O FLG EXT EQ 10 L 940.39
3173ZAF VALVE 1TR TX 1/4FPT INT EQ 10FT C 834.30
3173ZBF  \VALVE3OTRTX3/4FPTEXTEQISFTL s 1,390.50
3173zCF VALVE 5TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 30FT L 379.04
3173ZDF VALVE 1TR TX 1/2FPT INT EQ 10FT C 856.96
3174A  POWERHEAD 1-15TRLMC120V1OFT $ 75396




3174AAF 'VALVE 5TR LMC 1/2FPT 120V INT EQ 10 s 1,519.25 |
3174BAF VALVE 5TR LMC 1/2FPT 120V EXT EQ 10 'S 2,018.80
3174BBF  VALVESTRLMC1/2FPT240VEXTEQ10 K 2,077.51
3174CAF 'VALVE 10TR LMC 1/2FPT 120V INT 10FT s 1,875.63
3174DA 'VALVE 10TR LMC W/O FLG 120V EXT 10 'S 1,701.56
3174DAF  VALVE10TRLMC1/2FPT 120V EXT10FT K 1,930.22
3174DBF 'VALVE 10TR LMC 1/2FPT 240V EXT 10FT s 1,874.60
3174E "POWERHEAD 2-1/2-20TR LMC 120V 10FT S 334.75
3174EA  VALVEISTRLMCW/OFLG120VINTIO s 1,741.73
3174KA §VALVE 1TR LMC W/O FLG 120V INT 10FT s 1,741.73
31789A SPRING 4412&16 CENTER BRG s

3186AF  STRAINER1/2W/1/2FPTFLANGES '$ 30368
3186AK jKlT 1/2 SCREEN REPLACEMENT 'S

3186BF  STRAINER3/4 W/3/4FPTFLGS&HDSCRN $  470.08
318BK  KIT3/4TO1-1/ASCREENREPLACEHD s 21112
3186CK KIT 1-1/2 TO 2 SCREEN REPLACEMENT 'S

318CL  BAG1-1/2TO2CLOTHFORSTARTUP $ 71125
3186CS STRAINER 1 W/1SW FLANGES&HD SCREEN s

3186DK KIT 2-1/2 SCREEN REPLACEMENT 'S

3186EK  KIT3SCREEN REPLACEMENT '$ 27248
3186ES §STRAINER 1-1/2 W/1-1/2SW FLANGES 'S

318FS STRAINER 2 W/2SW FLANGES ¢ 89232
3186GA  GASKET1/2FLANGE $ 1806
3186GB 'GASKET 3/4, 1, 1-1/4 FLANGE

318¢6¢ GASKET1-1/2,2 FLANGE & 1342
31866D  GASKET2-1/2FLANGE ¢ 3922
3186GE 'GASKET 3 FLANGE

3186GH (GASKET 2-1/2, 3 FLANGE

3186GK  KIT5&SCREENREPLACEMENT & 1,606.80
3186JW 'STRAINER 4 W/4WN FLANGES 2,983.76
3186ML SET 2-1/2 WN FLANGE W/B&G 600.08
3187A2  VENTPROTECTION ENCLOSURESTRAIGHT $ 79352




31878 SWITCH X-PROOF REPLACEMENT KIT B 979.68
3187C [ENCLOSURE WARNING LABEL STAINLESS STEEL S 87.98
3187D  PURGESYSTEM TYPE ZRAPID EXCHANGE s 5,155.28
3187D1 'VENTSIDE MOUNT ENCL PROTECTION $ 963.04
3187E KIT BULKHEAD CONNECTION FOR PURGE s 357.76
31882A  SPRING440SAFETYHEAD 1950(BS $ 13000
31885A 'RETAINER 440 BEARING FRONT SMALL 'S 629.20
31889A \GASKET 3X2 SCREEN OIL 1/32T S 5.52
31890A  GASKET10-1/2X9-7/16 BRGCVR1/32T $ 2580
31892A (GASKET 3-13/16X2-13/16CVR SUCT SCRN S 9.29
31893A 'COVER 400 SUCTION SCREEN 2-6-8 3 136.24
31894A  GASKET 400 COVER HANDHOLESTRIP $ 2580
31896B iBUSHING 400 PISTON PIN CON ROD s 28.08
31897A  GASKET7-7/8X6-7/8 COVERSHAFTSEAL s 15.94
31899A  GASKET400BODYOILPUMP s 11.35
31900A 'GASKET 400 COVER OIL PUMP $ 11.35
31901A  NUT440 LOCK SMALL CRANKSHAFTBRG $ 3640
31904A RETAINER 400 BEARING REAR E 326.56
31909A "PLATE 400 SUCTION VALVE S 192.03
31915A  SPRING430VOLUTESUCTIONVALVE $ 3848
319398 PLATE 440 VALVE DIAPHRAGM DISCHARGE $ 104.84
3193cc VALVE 2-1/2 GLOBE BW HANDWHEEL s 804.43
3193¢cD VALVE2-1/2 GLOBE BW SEALCAP § T sasa
3193DB 'VALVE 3 ANGLE BW SEAL CAP S

3193c VALVE 3 GLOBE BW HANDWHEEL &  1136.09
31930D  VALVE3GLOBEBWSEALCAP & 1,136.09
3193EB 'VALVE 4 ANGLE BW SEAL CAP 1,473.93
3193EC VALVE 4 GLOBE BW HANDWHEEL 2,428.74
3193D  VALVE4GLOBEBWSEALCAP s 1,498.65
3193FC VALVE 5 GLOBE BW HANDWHEEL 2,689.33
3193GA VALVE 6 ANGLE BW HANDWHEEL 2,968.46
3193GDVALVE6GLOBEBWSEALCAP """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" E 3,219.78




3193PA KIT 2-1/2 TO 4 SEAL CAP VLV SHUTOFF $

3193PB KIT 2-1/2 TO 3 BONNET ASSEMBLY s

319418 YOKE440SAFETYWEAD 8 2719
331954A 'COVER 400 VALVE SAFETY

31955A §BOLT 3/8-24NFX3-3/4 CONN ROD 400

31956A  SCREWI1-BNC-3AX1-7/8FLYWHEELHUB & 12688
31957ST 'BEARING 440 CON ROD SET (OLD STYLE)

131964A 'SCREW 3/8-24NF-3X1-3/8 FLAT HD 60DG

31989L  RING440PISTON UNLOADERGAS(RON) & 1924
31989M §RING 440 PISTON COMPRESSION

31989N RING 440 PISTON OIL

31990A  SPACER440DIAPHRAMVALVE & 1976
319908 jWASHER 440 DIAPHRAM VALVE

31998 KEY 440 CRANKSHAFTSMALL ¢ 4784
3200A  OIL5GALVILTERNATURALGAS & 34500
3201B §OIL 55 GAL VILTER NATURAL GAS

32034  WASHER22410DSPRINGBALLBRGSTL $ 879
33205C §DEMISTER 20 ASSY COOL COMPRESSION

3206AA §POWERH EAD 1-15TR TX 10FT C CHARGE

3206AB  POWERHEAD 1-1STRTX1OFTLCHARGE & 11742
3206AC 'POWERHEAD 1-15TR TX 10FT Z CHARGE

3206A0 POWERHEAD 1-15TRTX15FTLCHARGE ¢ 11845
320AE  POWERHEAD 20-100TRTX1OFTLCHARGE & 21012
3206AF 'POWERHEAD 1-15TR TX 30FT L CHARGE

308D TUBEITRDISCHARGETXY & 659
3206BE  TUBE2TRDISCHARGETXV & 659
3206BF "TUBE 5TR DISCHARGE TXV

13206BH TUBE 15TR DISCHARGE TXV

32080  FLANGEL/2FPTMALETXYY $ . 6656
§3206CA §KIT 5TR REPAIR VALVE TX INT PARTS

j3206CB iKIT 20/30TR REPAIR TXV INT PARTS

3206cC  KITI00TRREPARVALVETXINTPARTS $ 1536




3206CD KIT 50/75TR REPAIR TXV INT PARTS E 108.15
3206V 'VALVE 50/75TR TX W/O FLG EX EQ 10 L $ 1,188.62
3202  WASHER2SPHERICALSETHDNDSTL & 4368
3208A 'HEATER CARTRIDGE 15 WT W/O THRMSTAT 375.00
3211A POT 6-5/8X40 OIL AOP-638 1,473.68
3214A  VAWVEL20FMIXINGISW & 1,826.19
3214AF THERMOSTAT 170F REPL H2 1-1/2+2 1,114.46
32148 VALVE 120F MIXING 1-1/2 SW 1,932.28
3214 VAWEL0FMIXING2SW & 2,088.84
3214W THERMOSTAT 140F REPL H2 1-1/2+2 972.32
3214X THERMOSTAT 120F REPL H1 1 969.23
3214y  THERMOSTAT120FREPLH21-1/2¢2 & 1,076.35
3217AF iFLANGE 1/2 SW CLOSE COUPLED 81.12
3217As  STRAINER1/2CLOSECOUPLED & 18720
3217Av. VALVE1/2SOLENOID115VNOFING & 680.83
3217AW (GLASS 1/2 SIGHT CLOSE COUPLED 404.82
32176  COIL110/120vV CONDUITBOSS18cBL & 11124
3217BS STRAINER 3/4 CLOSE COUPLED 230.88
3217BV 'VALVE 3/4 SOLENOID 115V NO FLNG 700.40
3217¢CG SEAL KIT GASKET FOR EVRAT 15 SOL VALVE 358.10
376 SEALKIT GASKET FOREVRAT20SOLVALYVE ¢ 47678
3217EA  VALVESTRINJECTIONLIQUDW/V& § 2048642
3217€EG SEALKIT 1/2 FOR STRAINER VALVE

321786 VALVE 8TR INJECTION LIQUDNOFING & 117214
3217FA  VALVE12TRINJECTIONLQUDW/NGF & 2,082.66
3217FG SEAL KIT 3/4 FOR STRAINER VALVE 60.89
3217GA 'VALVE 20TR INJECTION LIQUID W/V&F 2,087.81
3217GLA ORIFICE20TRVALVELIQUID INJECTION & 38316
3217HA 'VALVE 33TR INJECTION LIQUID W/V&F 12,709.17
3217HL 'VALVE 33TR INJECTION LIQUID NO FLNG 1,586.20
3217HLA ORIFICE33TRVALVELIQUIDINJECTON $  346.08




3217JA 'VALVE 55TR INJECTION LIQUID W/V&F s 3,025.11 |
3217IL 'VALVE 55TR INJECTION LIQUID NO FLNG 'S 1,729.37
3217)LA ORIFICES5TRVALVELIQUID INJECTION ¢ 42951
3217KA 'VALVE 85TR INJECTION LIQUID W/V&F 2,032.19
3217KL 'VALVE 85TR INJECTION LIQUID NO FLNG 2,620.00
32188A  CONTROLLER 3 RELAYS VARI-LEVEL11%V & 2,948.89
3218BB 'PROBE 20 VARI-LEVEL R22 1,266.90
3218BD 'PROBE 30 VARI-LEVEL R22 1,465.69
32188  PROBE4OVARILEVELR717 & 2,469.94
3218CG PROBE 60 TECHNI-LEVEL R717 3,703.88
3218CL 'PROBE 100 TECHNI-LEVEL R717 3,946.96
3219A  FLOAT20/28TRHIGHSIDEDRAINREG & 3,111.68
32228 \CONTROLLER DEFROST 24HR 230 VOLT 1,973.48
féiiliA """""""""""""""""""""""""""" PUMP 5SHP WATERVSA ¢ 11,633.85
3224AA  V-BELT3RB1I05 ... & 38522
3224AB FAN 44 DISCHARGE 4-BLADE 1-7/16 3,711.09
3224AC  KITVALVE1FLOATASSYVSA-491 & 74572
3224AD CCYLINDER 44 FAN W/VANE VSA 6,951.47
3224AE KIT PUMP 290GPM WATER SEAL 1,104.16
3224AF PANELFANSACYLNDER ¢ 38110
3224AG 'CYLINDER 54 W/VANE ASSEMBLY

3224AH EASE-IN 54 FAN CYLINDER ¢ 694529
3224Al O SUPPORTFANS4COWLANGLE $ 125866
3224AK BOLT5/8U

3224AL NUT5/8HEXPVC ¢ 426
3224AM  WASHER5/8LOCKPVC & 426
3224AN 'WASHER 5/8 FLAT PVC

3224AP 'COWL 54 FAN CYLINDER GALVANIZED

322AQ 2 CUTAWAYGS4FANCYLINDERGALVANIZED s 2,721.26
3224AR EXTENSION COWL 54 FAN CYLINDER GALV 266.77
3224As 'VALVE 1 FLOAT MAKE-UP ASSEMBLY 2,082.66
3224AT  BELT2RBIO3DRIVE $ 26471




3224AU 'MOTOR 7-1/2HP 1800RPM 230-460/3/60 s 3,039.53 |
3224AV [ELIMINATOR 8X18 COIL CASING PVC s 15,792.99
3224AW  PUMPGSHP 230-460V/3/60 WATER s 15,184.26
3224AX 'BELT B105 DRIVE s 104.03
3224AY [EXTENSION 44 FAN CYLINDER W/HANGER GALV 'S 4,354.84
3224Az  SUPPORTFAN 44 COWLANGLE GALVANIZED — $ 44393
32248 KIT SEAL PUMP 1/2 TO 1-1/2HP WATER 453.20
3224BA KEY STEEL 96.82
3224BB  GUARDS4FANGALVANIZED & 2,272.18
3224BC SWITCH FLOAT ELECTRIC F-63 1,389.47
3224BD 'HOOD 4X12 STRAINER GLV 609.76
3224BE MOTOR10HP 1500 TEFC380/3/50SE & 5,443.55
3224BF BELT B123 DRIVE 129.78
32246 CONNECTIONMAKE-P & 51809
3224BH  BELT2BI1SDRIVE & 31724
3224B) 'STRAINER GLV 763.36
3224BK  KITPVCFLOATVALVERETROFITSST & 1,966.27
3224BL SCREW 3/8 X 2-1/2 LG PVC 12.79
3224BM 'WASHER 3/8P SEAL CAD 5.52
3224BN  WASHER3/8LOCKGLY & 5.30
32248BP 'WASHER 3/8 FLAT GLV 5.30
32248 KNOBPLASTIC s 52.00
3224BR  HEATEROKW s 2,169.44
32248S 'V-BELT 2R-B124 (MBL) 358.44
3224BT  V-BELT2R-BIO(MMBL) & 31003
3224BU  HEATER PACKAGE LESS HEATERVSA259 & 4,264.00
32248V 'BELT 2B93 POWER BAND VSA211 287.37
3224BW [ELIMINATOR 18-BLADE X 69-3/4 PVC 1,100.04
3224BX  ELMINATOR16-BLADEX69-3/4PVC $ 97541
3224BY HEATER 12KW 15 AMP 480/3/60 30 LG VSA396 2,280.72
32248z 'HEATER 16KW 20 AMP 480/3/60 37-3/4 LG 2,888.08
3224  PUMP1-1/2HP 230/460V WATERW/MOTOR s 7,650.84




3224CA SHEAVE 2B15.4 SK CAST IRON VSA578 S 700.40
3224cB BUSHING SKX1-7/16 VSA578 $ 172.64
3224cC MOTOR2HPPUMPSPRAYVSA259 & 5,967.82
3224CD PPUMP 1.5HP 190GPM 9-0 EXP-PRF P 22,847.46
3224CE "PUMP 2HP 230/460F VILTER 6X12 12,126.19
3224CF FANCYLINDERPAGLVVSA211 & 217227
3224CG 'CUTAWAY FAN CYLINDER GLV VSA211 2,438.01
3224CH 'PANEL CYLINDER GLV VSA211

322400  COWLEXTGLVVSA211 & 24205
3224CK FAN 44 ASSEMBLY W/7.5HP GLV VSA211

3224CL 'CLAMP 3/8 VICTOR VSA491

3224cM  TAPPER1/4X3/4PPVCWASHHDVSA & 426
3224CN 'SHEAVE 2B18.4 SK CAST IRON VSA491

3224 PUMP 3HP 230-460V/3/608X12Vv ~ $§  11,660.63
322acQ  SHEAVE2B4.8SDSCASTIRONVSA259 &  269.86
3224CR BUSHING SDSX1-3/8 VSA259

amacs SHEAVE2BIZESKCASTIRONVSA2s s emas
3224CT SHEAVE 2B12.4 SK CAST IRON VSA

3224cU V-BELT 2B093 VSA

322acv JBOITMOTORBASEGALVVSA ¢ 3100
3224CX BOLT 1/2X1-1/2 GALV PVC VSA

3224y NUT 1/2HEXGALVPVCVSA & 317
3224z WASHER1/2FLATGALVPVCVSA ¢ 343
3224D 'BELT 2-GROOVE BANDED DRIVE

3224pA 'WASHER 1/2 LOCK GALVPVCVSA ¢ 343
3224DB  TAPPER5/16X3/4 WASHERHDGALVVSA . $ 374
3224DC PPIN 082 CTR CAD VSA

3224DD BELT 2B105 VSA259

3224DE MOTOR7-1/2HP 1800RPM 230/460VTEFCC1 & 6,243.86
3224DF 'SHEAVE 1B5.4 SDS CAST IRON VSA182 186.43
3224DG 'HEATER 10KW 12 AMP 480/3/60 27 LG VSA259 1,488.24
322DH  BUSHING PIX1-7/16 KITBAILSCOFAN $  ase16




3224D) SHEAVE 1B12.4 SDS CAST IRON s 462.47 |
3224DK V-BELT B093 'S 113.30
322DL  PUMP15HPTEFC220/380/50HZ $ 11,494.80
3224DM KIT BEARING PB SPLIT SLEEVE 1-7/16 1,913.74
3224E 'MATERIAL STRAP ELIMINATOR 4.22
3224F  BUCKLESTRAPELIMINATOR & 953
3224G [FAN 54 AXIAL 6-BLADE SUPPLY 1-7/16 4,579.38
3224H [FAN 54 AXIAL 6-BLADE DISCH 1-7/16 4,579.38
32245 SHAFT1-7/16FANSTEEL & 87035
3224K KIT 1-7/16 BEARING HEAVY DUTY 1,084.59
32241 'GASKET 22 COVER INSPECTION HOLE 229.10
322N BUSHING1-7/16FAN & 18720
3224p [FAN 44 SUPPLY 4-BLADE 1-7/16 3,148.71
3224 KITVSA182 ELIMINATORPVC & 5,137.64
3224R  PUMP2HP230-460V/3/60VSA & 9,236.01
3224s BALL VALVE 1 FLOAT 242.05
322aT  ELIMINATOR 26-BLADEX 69-3/4PVC & 1,184.50
3224U ELIMINATOR 22-BLADE X 69-3/4 PVC 887.86
3224V 'SCREEN 3/16 MESH STRAINER GALVANIZE 390.00
3224w BELT2BISADRIVEBANDED & 39861
3224X KIT VALVE REMOTE SUMP 1,989.96
3249y GUARD 44 FANGALVANIZED & 110931
3224z MOTOR10HP 1800 230-460V/3/60 TEFC . & 3,507.15
3225A 'PUMP 3/4HP 200-230/460V TEFC WATER 3,356.77
3225AA BEARING 2-3/16 OPPOSITEFANSHAFT & 148226
3225AB  DAMPER120V/6040-140DEG FACTUATOR & . 4,747.27
3225AC SLEEVE 1-1/4 SHAFT PUMP MOTOR 255.44
13225AD 'SHAFT 138-1/2 FAN 1-7/16 BORE 5,601.14
3225AE PUMP1/2HP230-460/3/60 X-PROOFWTR s 13,912.21
3225AF BEARING 1-7/16 CENTER HEAVY DUTY 1,274.66
3225AG ELIMINATOR 22-5/8X70-1/2 PVC 1,206.13
3225AH  ELIMINATOR85/8X70-1/2PVC s 49131




3225A) [PUMP 3HP 208-230/460/3/60 TEFC WATER s 10,806.76
3225AK "PUMP 1/2HP 208-230/460/3/60 TEFC WATER 'S 5,643.37
3225AL PUMP3HP 208-230/460/3/60 TEFCWATER & 8,242.06
3225AM 'HEATER 8KW IMMERSION 480V 1,888.64
3225AN 'HEATER 0 DEG F SUMP 460V 3PH 1,497.60
32254Pp MOTOR7.5HP 900/1800RPM 230/460V3PH & 5,025.37
3225AQ 'CUTOUT WATER LOW 1,111.76
13225AR THERMOSTAT HEATER 852.80
3225As  ELIMINATOR18BLX70-1/2PVC &  756.02
3225AT V-BELT B88 108.15
3225AU 'PUMP 7.5HP 208/230/460 TEFC 17,215.42
3225AV. SHAFT5X12-OFANSTEELHOLLOWTUBE & 10,348.41
3225AW 'SHAFT FAN VSC90 2,004.38
3225AX  STRAINERFLAT10-3/4X60-1/4GALVVsC230 & 69576
3225AY  STRAINER3CONNX21LGALVVSC-s2 & 101504
3225A7 [ELIMINATOR 26-BLADE X 34-1/2 PVC VSC-52

32258  KITSEALPUMPREPAR &  826.06
3225BA [ELIMINATOR 18-BLADE X 34-1/2 PVC VSC-52

3225BB "PUMP 3/4HP 440V/50HZ TEFC WATER VSC125

32258C  BALL10FLOAT PANCAKE FOAMFILLED &  317.24
3225BD KIT 1/2 VALVE BRASS MAKE-UP GLV VSC

32258 BALL 6 FLOAT FOAM FILLED PLASTICVSC . $ 25235
32258F  MOTOR1.5HP230/460V PUMPVSCI65 ~  $ 385220
32258BG 'SCREEN 39X12-3/16 INLET GALV

3225BH  SCREEN 39X21-3/1 6INLETGALV & 29458
322585  CLAMP1/4PVICTOR ¢ 1607
3225BK ELIMINATOR 26-BLADE X 52-1/2 PVC VSC-90

3225BL [ELIMINATOR 18-BLADE X 52-1/2 PVC VSC-90

3225 KITBAR&KNOBINSPECTIONHOLE s 7313
3225D ‘GASKET COVER INSPECTION HOLE

3225E 'WHEEL 30X22 BLOWER GALVANIZED

3225F HEATERSKWG6AMP480/3/60 s 1,407.12




32256 KIT VALVE 1 FLOAT ASSY E 757.05
3225H SHAFT 68-1/4 FAN 1-7/16 BORE $ 2,261.88
3225 WHEEL15X15BLOWER1-7/16BORE | s 1,420.37
3225P BEARING 1-7/16 ID SHAFT FAN 3 828.32
3225Q KIT 1-11/16 BEARING BALL S 1,380.54
3225  KT1-11/16BLOCKPILLOWBRGBALL s 1,239.37
32255 'WHEEL 22X20 BLOWER GALVANIZED B 3,962.41
3225T SHEAVE 3B08.6 DRIVE S 408.91
32250  BUSHING2-3/8DRIVESHEAVESK § 12168
3225V SHEAVE 3B30.0 DRIVEN $ 1,890.05
3225W BUSHING 2-3/16 DRIVE SHEAVE SF $ 135.20
325x  BELTBI3SDRVE F T I
3225Y jSHAFT 5X15-0 FAN s 23,485.03
3252z BEARING 2-3/16 MAIN FANSHAFT s 1,194.74
3226A  FANG66DISCHARGE 6-BLADEALUMINUM s 4,191.07
32268 FAN 66 SUPPLY 6-BLADE ALUMINUM $ 3,690.49
322C  BUSHINGI1l1/16FANQL & 23504
3226D [ELIMINATOR 24X69 3/4 PVC 962.02
3226E 'SHAFT 38 FAN 1-11/16 BORE 1,896.23
3226F  HEATER7KW/230V/1PH(183821) & 2,398.24
3226G BUSHING Q2 X 2-3/16 VCA-375A 420.16
3226 CYLINDER FAN W/VANE GALV (AAK) VCA-375A & 2,737.74
32260  CYLINDERFANASSYGALVVC2-642 & 2,455.52
3226K 'VANE CYLINDER ASSY GALV VC2-642 7,532.39
3228ccT VALVE 3 CHECK300%# ¢ 112579
3228DDT  VALVE4CHECK3004 & 1,774.69
3228EET VALVE 5 CHECK 300# 2,223.77
3228ET VALVE 5 CHECK 150# 1,677.87
3233ABSLNN  VALVE3/4-50REGDIFFAISW § 7 a1567
3233BASONY VALVE 3/4-50 REG OUTLET-B 3/4SW STR 1,313.25
13233BCSONY VVALVE 3/4-50 REG OUT-B 1-1/4SW ST 1,362.69
3233VCSAAY  VALVE3/4-50REGOUT-V1-1/4sw1isv s 1,923.01




3234ABSLNN VALVE 3/4 REG DIFF-A 1SW S 966.14
3234ACSLNN 'VALVE 3/4 REG DIFF-A 1-1/4SW s 1,319.43
3234BASAAY  VALVE3/4REGOUT-B3/4SW115VSTR & 1,657.27
3234BASONN 'VALVE 3/4 REG OUTLET-B 3/4SW 1,031.03
3234VASONN VALVE 3/4 REG OUTLET-V 3/4SW 1,113.17
3234VAWAAN  VALVE3/4REGOUTLET-V3/4WN11V & 1,611.95
3234VCSAAY 'VALVE 3/4 REG OUT-V 1-1/4SW 115V ST 1,902.41
3235AASKNY VALVE 1 REG RELIEF-A 1SW STR 1,131.97
3235VASABY  VALVE1REG OUTLET-VISW230VSTR & 2,016.74
3235VBSAAN VALVE 1 REG OUT-V 1-1/4 SW 115V 1,890.05
3237AASNNY VALVE 1-1/2 REG INLET-A 1-1/2SW STR 2,158.88
3230VAWSAN  VALVE2-1/2REGSHUTOFF-V2-1/2WN & 3,219.78
32417B TEE 3-1/2X3 SUCTION BARE 444 1,753.44
32417¢  TEE3-1/2X2-1/2SCT444(SEE32417) & 1,753.44
3234  GATEROTOR18OMMDR&RI & 2,328.23
32438 'ROTOR 180MM SCREW MAIN BLANK DR 999,999,999.00
3243¢ ROTOR180MMSCREW MAINBLANKRI & 999,999,999.00
3243G RROTOR 180MM SCREW MAIN FINISH DR 999,999,999.00
3243H 'ROTOR 180MM SCREW MAIN FINISH RIX 999,999,999.00
3243k ROTOR180MM OVERSIZED SCREW W/SHAFT . § 999,999,999.00
3243M ROTOR 180MM W/SHAFT 999,999,999.00
3238 ROTOR 180MM FINISHED & BALANCEDW/SHAFT ~$  999,999,999.00
3247A°  GASKETVRBIOHEADCYLINDER & 13210
32478 RING VRB10 HOUSING BEARING SEAL

3247¢ O RING VRB10 HOUSING BEARING ¢ 4850
34D  ORNGWRBIO & 71140
3247E (O-RING VRB10 CAGE SEAL

3249A 'CONTACTOR MAIN STARTER

3249AA  LUG2/0-500MCM CONTACTOR (SETOF3) s 49749
3249A8B LUG 250-500MCM CONTACTOR (SET OF 3)

13249AD DISPLAY KL1 DOOR MOUNT

3249AE CABLESTARTERCONTROL/DISPLAY $  89.61




3249AG 'CONTACTOR 265 AMP 120V AC COIL 3P $ 2,894.30
3249AH 'BOARD CONTROL DBA s 3,669.89
3249A1  RELAY2.8-40AMPOVERLOAD & 24411
3249AK 'SUPPRESSOR 250V AC SURGE 100 OHM 46.35
3249AL 'CONTACTOR 150 AMP 120V AC COIL 3P 2,801.60
3249AP CONTACT KIT EH300 5,878.21
3249A0Q CCONTACTOR EH210 5,896.75
3249AR  FANASSEMBLYHEATSINKDRVE & 48616
3249As DRIVE 10HP VARIABLE FREQUENCY NEMA 1 4,633.97
3249AU 'BOARD 460V CONTROL 125HP V1400SREC 3,189.91
3200V CONTACTORBYPASS g 2,378.27
3249AW (CONTACTOR OIL PUMP 233.81
3249Ax BREAKERCIRCUITMAIN 1§ 1,598.56
3249AY  BREAKERCRCUTMAIN & 19.06
3249A7 CONTACTOR BY-PASS 946.57
32498 BOARDCONTROLDMS & 2,485.39
3249BA FILTER INPUT 1,117.55
324988 FILTER OUTPUT 3,080.73
3208 TRANSFORMERSTEPDOWN ¢ 33
32498BD 'BASE MOUNTING FAN MOTOR OVERLOAD

3249BE RELAY FAN MOTOR OVERLOAD & 30179
32498F  OVERLOADFANMOTOR s agrae
3249BH 'DISPLAY KL1 DBS

sa0m FUSEFORALTVARGL s 2678
32298K  FUSEFORALTVARGL e g6
32498L [FUSE FOR ALTIVAR 61

3249BM [FUSE FOR ALTIVAR 61

32498N  FUSEFORALTVAREL $ 3090
32498P 'CHASSIS DBS

32498Q "TRANSFORMER CT ASSY W/6 POSITION PLUG

3249BR  OVERLOAD1.6-2.5AMPSTHERMAL $ 2205




3249BT (CHASSIS DBS s 10,134.17
3249BU 'CARD OVERLOAD STARTER RAM s 3,853.23
32498V  CONTACTOR40OHP s 10,648.14
3249BW 'MODULE SCR s 1,691.26
3249BX 'SENSOR TEMP ARNESS 'S 24.72
3249BY  SENSORTEMP & 1133
324982 "THERMOSTAT ARNESS 24.72
3249C 'CONTACTOR 500HP MAIN STARTER 9,394.63
3249CA  THERMOSTAT & 27130
3249CB 'MODULE SCR 682.89
3249CF 'CHASSIS DBS D1 12,772.00
32496 CONTACTORBYPASS250HP & 6,167.64
3249CK SCRE2 DBS 758.08
3249cL CIRCUITBREAKER400AMPABB & 12,750.37
3249CR  MECHANISMOPERATOR & 15347
3249Cs 'DOOR SHAFT 75.19
3249cT DOORHANDLE & 18849
3249CV LUG KITS LINE AND LOAD 86.52
3249CW 'SHUNT TRIP MODULE 1,157.72
32490  TIMER1-40SECOND Y-DELTAON DELAY & 23999
3249E 'MODULE STARTER CONTROL 4,012.88
324 KIT DBS BOARD RETROFITALLHP & 3,858.38 |
3249M  CONTACTOR300AMP120OVCOL & 3,906.79
3249Q DISPLAY KLM 1 DBS 1,531.61
3249 RESISTOR 1 OHM STARTER 125HP230V ¢ 63963 |
3249T  LUG250-500MCM CIRC BRKR (SETOF3) &  206.00
3249V LUG #2-600MCM CIRC BRKR (SET OF 3)

3249V LUG 4/0-500MCM STARTER (SET OF 3)

3249y  TRANSFORMER3KVAS575V & 2,000.26
32492 'HANDLE DOOR FACE PANEL STARTER 224.64
3250A 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1150RPM 115/208-230/1/60 920.82
3258  MOTOR1-1/2HP 1150RPM 575/3/60182T . $ 91361




3250C 'MOTOR 1HP 1150RPM 575/3/60 145T s 903.31 |
3251A 'PROCESSOR SL 5/04 32K DH+ S 11,742.00
3251H1  MODULEACINPUT 16 CHANNEL & 1,315.31
32513 'MODULE AC OUTPUT 16 TRIAC 1,831.34
3251K1 'MODULE ANALOG INPUT 8 PT 4,223.00
3251N1  MODULERTD8CHANNEL & 8,483.08
3252A 'PROCESSOR MICROLOGIX 14K 1,868.42
3252AA 'PROCESSOR COMPACT LOGIX ETHERNET 1.5M 13,594.97
32526 UNIT12IN12OUTBASE MICROLOGIX & 2,262.91
3252C2 'MODULE MEMORY FOR COMPACTLOGIX 472.77
3252D 'MODULE MEMORY & REAL TIME CLOCK 1,202.01
3252E MODULE COMPACT 16PTINPUT120VAC & 1,152.57
3252E1 'MODULE COMPACT 16PT INPUT 24DVC 914.00
3252 MODULE COMPACT OUTPUT8PTAC & 1,054.72
3252 MODULE COMPACT ANALOG OUTPUT16PT & 1,633.58
32521 'MODULE COMPACT ANALOG INPUT 4PT 2,074.42
3252M  MODULE COMPACT ANALOG INPUTSPT & 3,182.70
3252N 'MODULE COMPACT RTD INPUT 6PT 4,248.75
3252P 'POWER SUPPLY COMPACT W/24V DC POWER 1,164.93
3252P1 POWERSUPPLYCOMPACT & 1,104.16
3252P2 "POWER SUPPLY COMPACT 4AMP ADV FILTERING 1,832.37
32524 COMPACT POWER SUPPLY 3.5AMP24VDC & 157590
3252 CABLECOMPACTEXTRIGHTTOLEFTIFT $ 70761
32528 'CAP COMPACT RIGHT END

32525 INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET SWITCH 5 PORTRJ4510/100TX ~ $  554.40 |
325201  SWITCHIND ETHERNET 5 PORT R}45 10/200TX . $ 70864
325204 'SWITCH IND ETHERNET 8 PORT RJ45 10/100TX

3252W1 'CABLE OPERATING 9 PIN TO 9 PIN 10FT

3252y  MODULE COMPACT ANALOG 4PTOUTPUT s 1,992.02
3252v1 'MODULE COMPACT ANALOG 4PT OUTPUT ISOLATE 3,893.40
3252v2 'MODULE COMPACT ANALOG OUTPUT 8 PT 5,956.49
32522 MODULECOMPACTANALOG4-IN2-OUT s 6,657.92




3253F 'PANELVIEW 600 COLOR DH-485 COMM S 12,161.21
3253G1 PPANELVIEW PLUS 1000 COLOR TOUCH TERMINAL $ 22,686.78
3253M  TERMINAL10TOUCH PANELVIEWPLUS6  $ 13,763.89
3254AASLNN 'VALVE 3/4-25 REG DIFF-A 3/4SW 1,002.00
32564A 'COVER 400 SHAFT SEAL LARGE 656.24
325%A  KIT2-1/2TO4SEALPILOTVLVO/1S0 & 12463
32568 KIT 3/4-4 STEM ADJUSTING VALVE 39.14
3256C KIT SEAL ADAPTER 156.56
325D  KITSPISTONVALVEPRESSREG & 1,173.17
3256E KIT 8 OPENING STEM VALVE PRESS REG 704.52
3256F KIT PILOT PLUG VALVE PRESS REG 216.30
32566 GASKET4FLANGEPACKAGE(12) ¢  164.09
3256H jKlT 5 OPENING STEM VALVE PRESS REG 301.79
32560 KIT2 REPAIRVALVE PRSREGVARANGE & 1,769.54
3256M  KITSREPAIRVALVECHECKIN-LNE & 2,492.60
3259PA SEAL 1.62 SHAFT PUMP R717 3,673.92
3250PB SEALSHAFTPUMPR7L7 & 2,571.74
3259PC SEAL 1.25 SHAFT PUMP R717 2,075.35
3260A KIT 0-97 AMP STARTR RETROFIT W/CARD 3,591.61
32600 CONTACTOR630A400WP 100-127vCOL & 7,105.97
3260AC (CONTACTOR 300A 200HP 100-240V COIL 3,226.99
3260AD CONTACTOR 150A 100HP 100-240VCOIL & 146260
3260AE  COIL34-150ASTARTER100-240° & 41200
3260AF 'CONTACTOR 105A 60HP 100-240V COIL 558.26
326006 BREAKER 600V 225ATRIP MAIN3-POLE &  2178.45
3260AH  CONTACTOR120A 75HP100-240vCOlL  $ 84460
3260A) RELAY 100-160 AMP CLASS 10 OVERLOAD 436.72
13260AK 'CONTACTOR 9A 5HP 120/60 COIL 3-POLE 88.58
3260AL  RELAY16-2.25ACLASS10OVERLOAD s 11330
3260AN 'CONTACTOR 32A 20HP 480V/60H COIL 289.43
13260AP 'CONTACTOR 32A 20HP 220V/60H COIL 149.35
3260AR  CARDCONTROLDMX s 5,117.04




3260AS COIL 440A CONTACTOR 120V s 58.71
3260AT COIL 220A CONTACTOR 120V s 1,536.76
32600  COIL85ACONTACTOR12V '$ 8858
3260AV 'RELAY 320-460V MONITOR ADJUST VOLT s 1,577.96
3260AX 'CONTACTOR 85A 60HP 120V COIL 3-POLE S 586.07
32602  DRIVESHPVARIABLE FREQUENCYSX s 3,852.20
32608 'BOARD CONTROL DMS (OBSOLETE) s 999,999,999.00
13260BA DRIVE 25HP VARIABLE FREQUENCY SX S 9,086.66
3260BC  HANDLE BREAKER STARTERSOLIDSTATE '$ 15862
3260BD RESISTOR 2.06 OHM 460V 129A (3/SET) s 1,116.52
3260BE (CHASSIS 240-480V/125-250HP 302A RBX S 2,845.89
32606F @ KITX-FORMER150VA120-575VPOWER s 77147
3260BH [FUSE 0.6A PRIMARY X-FORMER 150VA

32608 FUSE 1.5A SECONDARY X-FORMER 150vA ' $  20.09
3260BK  KIT125-720ARETROFITCONTROLBOARD & 320845
32608BL 'CONTACTOR 40 AMP 120V/60HZ

3260BM  LATCHCONTACTOR40 AMP 120V/6OH & 36296
3260BN CCHASSIS 480V/125HP 156A RBX

3260BP 'SCR 100 AMP 1200V DUAL PACK

3260BQ @ VARISTORS500V METALOXDE ¢ 8155
3260BR DISPLAY RSM W/KEYPAD

32608 CONTACTOR 460V 65A 120vCOlL ¢ 39140
3260BT  SCR218AMPI1200VDISKTYPE $  413.03
3260BU 'CABLE 100 LCD 26-PIN SHIELDED

32608V @ TRANSFORMER 500VA 120-4 8OVPOWER ¢ 93730
3260BW  KITHEATER 250W/120V SPACE W/FUSES ¢  417.08
3260BX 'COVER LCD NEMA 4X

3260BY 'SHROUD NEMA 3R W/SIDE EXHAUST

3260(A  TRANSFORMER864:1CURRENT $ 32239
3260CF 'SCR 660 AMP 1800PIV DISC TYPE

3260CH KIT RETROFIT REMOTE DISPLAY MX BRD

3260(L  RECTIFIER100HPSILICON s 1,216.43




3260CM TRANSFORMER 150VA 120-480V POWER $ 357.41
3260CN TRANSFORMER 2640:1 CURRENT s 225.57 |
3260CP  FUSE 1.25ASECONDARY X-FORMER 250VA s 329
3260CQ 'BREAKER 600V 125A CIRCUIT TRIP FD FRAME $ 1,111.37
3260CS KIT FAN VARIABLE FREQUENCY POWER UNIT s 371.83
3260cT FUSE30AMP 600V MOTOR PROTECTION $ 6386
3260CU RELAY 16-22 AMP OVERLOAD CLASS 10 $ 139.05
13260CV [FUSE 7AMP 600V MOTOR PROTECTION CLASS CC S 37.08
3260(cW RELAY5-8AMPOVERLOAD CLASS10 $ 13905
3260CX DRIVE 50HP VARIABLE FREQUENCY SG K 12,372.36 |
3260CY KIT CONTACTOR RSC-400 s 1,068.11
3260  COIL100-240V CONTACTOR '$ 56238
3260DA STARTER 200HP CHASSIS 575V $ 8,200.86
32600B DRIVE 10HP VARIABLE FREQUENCYSX s 4,588.65
32600E TIMER1-60SECDELAYON115V s 31827
3260DF KIT 0-720A RDB6 TO MX/D3 REPLACEMENT $ 4,087.04
326006 DRIVE 10HP VARIABLE FREQUENCY SX460V s 5,541.40
3260DH DRIVE 5HP VARIABLE FREQUENCY 7.6 AMPS $ 6,920.57
3260D) DRIVE 10HP VARIABLE FREQUENCY 7.6 AMPS $ 5,899.84 |
3260DK  KIT125-720ARETROFITRSD6 TOMX2 s 4,699.89
3260DL BREAKER 600V 250A TRIP MAIN 3-POLE s 1,977.60
32600M RELAY 54-74 AMP CLASS 10 OVERLOAD . $  156.56 |
3260DN  DRIVEREXTERNALDISPLAY CARDMX/D3 $ 50367
3260DP DRIVE 50HP VARIABLE FREQUENCY 460V S4 s

32600Q FRAME MOUNTING BRACKET RSIO40S44W & 142037
3260D0R  BOARDCONTROLMX2 & 3,790.40
3260DS BREAKER 70A CIRCUIT 1,349.30
3260DT (CARD DVDT 226.60
326000  SWITCHOVERTEMPERATURE s 7931
32600V (CHASSIS 42KA MX2 STD FLT 12,961.52
3260DW KIT 0-720A RETROFIT RDB6 TO MX2 CARD 4,434.15
3260DX  CONTACTOR60HP3PHASE120V s 36977




3260EB KEYPAD s 836.36
3260EC (CABLE REMOTE DISPLAY s 152.44
32606D  DISPLAYREMOTE STARTER s 1,110.34
3260EE KEYPAD & CABLE s 970.26
'3260EF KIT 0-124A RETROFIT RSD TO MX2 CARD 'S 4,548.48
326066 INTERLOCKMECHANICAL $ 8652
3260EH [FUSE 15AMP 600VAC CLASS RK5 s 26.52
13260E) [FUSE 5AMP 500VAC TIME DELAY MIDGET S 22.66
3260EK  FUSE25AMP500VAC 10KAIR CLASS MIDGET s 2266
3260EL FUSE 1AMP 500VAC 10KAIR MIDGET s 22.66
3260EM [FUSE 5AMP 600VAC 200KAIR CLASS J s 37.08
3260R  CABLEFORKEYPADKPMX3SLCD $ 329
3260ES (CHASSIS 460/3/60 125A OPEN LVSS 'S 6,124.38
3260EW  CONTACTOR250A 150HP 100-240VCOIL s 1,445.09
3260EY  METER120VACTIMEELAPSED '$ 38510
3260EZ 'SOCKET 11PIN 120V 3 POLE 'S 59.74
3260  MODULE 600 AMP TRIP CIRCUIT BREAKER s 1,717.01
3260FA RELAY 120V 11 PIN 3 POLE 'S 179.22
3260FF STARTER 300HP BARE CHASSIS SS 600/3/60 S 14,074.95
3260FW  BOARDCONTROLFOR20HP&30HP s 2,439.04
3260GD DRIVE 20HP 460V S4 NEMA 4X s 9,262.79
32606gE BOARD CONTROL W/S4VFD VILTEREVAP & 4,365.14
3260  CARDCONTROLMX s 3,734.78
3260M (COIL 220VA CONTACTOR 120-200V 'S 490.28
3260N  RELAY120-1 80 AMP OVERLOAD CLASS10 & 648.90
32600  BREAKER400AMPCRCUT s 3,906.79
3260R (COIL 125 AMP CONTCTR 120V 125 FRAME s 340.93
32605 'SWITCH 90DEG CUTOUT HIGH TEMP S 129.78
32600  KT180AMPREBUILDCONTACTIM $ 70452
3260W FFRAME BREAKER 600 AMP CIRCUIT S 4,460.93
3260X SHUNT 600 AMP TRIP 'S 769.41
32602 @ CONTACTOR180AMP120VLINE s 1,494.53




32640A LINER 320 CYLINDER $ 529.36
32644A 'COVER 300 SHAFT SEAL $ 395.20
326488  COVER320 CYLINDER W/WATERJACKET | $  908.96
32668A 'GASKET 320 COVER SUCTION END s 186.79
32687A LINER 440 CYLINDER BARE S 1,768.00
3269A  ASSEMBLY 1800RPM OILPUMPAND MOTOR | s 3,559.68
32698 "PUMP GEAR SPUR s 2,079.57
3269C SEAL SHAFT NEOPRENE MECHANICAL S 487.10
32703A  COVER300HANDHOLEPLAN '$ 54808
327038 (COVER 300 HANDHOLE TAPPED 1/2 NPT S 1,219.92
3271BHA SWITCH 115V LEVEL POINT SINGLE HALO s 1,152.57
32853A  BODY2-1/2STRAINERSUCTION323 $ 40872
32854A 'BODY 3 STRAINER SUCTION 324 s 391.04
32855 BODY 3-1/2 STRAINER SUCTION 32567 s 1,070.16
32856A  BODY4STRAINERSUCTION328 s 1,423.76
32983A 'COVER 300 WATER JACKET 'S 717.60
32987  LINER700CYLINDERBARE s 5,267.60
33034B 'COVER 4412&16 HANDHOLE BLANK 'S 332.80
33034G 'COVER 400 HANDHOLE 3/4NPT BACK s 642.72
33034L  COVER400 HANDHOLE MACHINED $ 64064
3303C 'CONNECTOR 1/4FLAREX1/4MPT HLF UNION 'S 3.40
336A TRANSDUCER 0-200A CURRENT s 340.93
33068  TRANSDUCERO-5ACURRENTTOCURRENT $ 34093
3306C "TRANSDUCER 0-5A AC CURRENT 4-2 s 592.25

| | 3

3311DC KIT 2 THRU 8 STRN DRAIN 1/4 VALVE S 144.56
3311EB (GASKET 2 COVER STRAINER DANFOSS S 28.90
3311FS  SCREEN2PLEATED 72MESHFORSTRAINER $ 7833
3311FSG STRAINER 2SW FILTER 'S 999,999,999.00
3312A TRANSMITTER 30-130F TEMP 1000 OHM S 1,140.76
33126 WELLSTAINLESSSTEEL $ 1672




3313B VALVE 3/4FPT DRAIN SELF CLOSING K 613.88
33144A RING 440 RETAINER FRT BEARING SMALL K 528.32
33145A  RING450 RETAINER FRTBEARINGLARGE ¢ 52832
3314A 'WASHER 18-8 5/16X3/4X1/4 FLAT 3.17
331778 /ADAPTER 320 FILTER HEAD 1,015.16
331797c°  LINER4402-STAGECYLNDERBARE & 1,800.24
33196A TUBING 5/8X40 COPPER 72.80
33196B TUBING 5/8X9 COPPER 37.44
3319  TUBING5/8X13COPPER & 4888
33196D TUBING 5/8X25 COPPER 36.40
33196E TUBING 5/8X15-3/4 COPPER 45.76
33196k  TUBING5/8X46COPPER & 6760
33196L TUBING 5/8X27-5/8 COPPER 83.20
33196M  TUBING5/8X63COPPER & 13208
33244A  RING40OSNAPPISTONPIN & 426
33245A PIN 400 PISTON MS8 OR C1022 44.72
3325088 PINPIVOTSHORTCR440COMPR & 3744
33250C PIN PIVOT LONG CR 440 COMPR 75.92
3329A 'VALVE 1/2 CHECK IN-LINE 3/8SW 290.46
3330A  VALVE3/4REGRELIEF3/4SW50PSIG & 999,999,999.00
33320A \GASKET 7-7/8X7-1/4 RUBBER 9.80
333294 GASKET 400 WATER JACKETCOVER & 68.11 |
33330A  GASKET400 CYLINDERCOVER ¢ 7869
33331A SEAL 2-255 O-RING (USE 2176BH) 999,999,999.00
333316 SEALRPR710O-RINGCOVERSUCTEXT ¢ 7843
33338  ARMA4OLIFTINGYOKECRMECH ¢ 9550
33347A ‘GUIDE 440 YOKE CR BARE CAP CONTROL 40.17
3334 VALVE 1/2 NEEDLE GLB FPT SS 624.18
33350  PINA4OULFTCAPRED & 4784
33352A SPRING 440 LIFT PIN CAP RED 4.26
33361A ORIFICE .041 METERING OIL 1/8MPT 38.48
33365A  WASHER430LOCKCRANK s 11.75




33383C NNIPPLE GAS METERING 1/16 ORIFICE $ 152.88
3339A OIL 5 GAL VILTER CO2 GAS S 586.00
33398 OIL55GALVILTERCO2GAS & 6,317.00
33403A [KEY 400 DRIVING OIL PUMP 84.24
3341L 'VALVE 3 BUTTERFLY 300# RF WAFER 4,004.64
33422A  PLATEVMCSUCTVALVEHIS/NO-3637 . $ 38821
33423A PPLATE VMC DISCH VALVE HI S/N-3637 187.88
33428A SPRING 320 UNLOADER RING 3.43
33436A  WASHER430 UNLOADERSPRNG $ 14456
33461A STUD 400 CYLINDER COVER 5/8-NC 283.92
33462A 'STUD 400 COVER FRONT 5/8-NC 651.04
33464A BBAR 6-1/2 ROUND UHMW POLYETHYLENE 582.40
33464B GASKET6-1/8X4-15/32X1/16 LINERCYLTOOL & 97,01
33466A "TOOL 400 5 DIA 3/4-NC CYL REMOVAL 298.48
33466B  BOLT3/4-1ONCXI2MACHNE & 2288
33466C TOOL 5/8X2X9-3/4 STEEL PLATE 141.44
33474E BAG 444 SUCTION SCREEN 29.87
33474F  BAG442,6&8SUCTIONSCREEN & 2884
33483B ©O-RING 440 SEAT NEOPRENE 1866-13 6.60
33488 O-RING 4412&16 SEAL1866-17 & 10.32
33489C  \WASHER4412&16SEALCARBOND3000125 . $ 17056
33489D 'BELLOW 4412&16 NEOPRENE D3000135 999,999,999.00
334924 COVER4412&16 SUCTIONSCREEN & 11544
33493A  GASKET12&16 COVERSUCTIONSCREEN ¢ 2374
33494A TUBE 12&16 OIL FEED CONNECTOR 295.36
33495A 'WASHER 400 FLYWHEEL HUB SCREW 63.44
33496A  GASKET8X7-3/16 COVERSHAFTSEAL & 15.94
33497A PIN 4412&16 TAPER 9/16-18NF THREAD 110.24
33498A 'DAM 44128&16 OIL CENTER BEARING 225.25
ss0a ReTANERaasmastesRGRRONTLARGE $  smas




335058 KKEY 400 CRANKSHAFT LARGE S 61.36 |
33508A BEARING 12&16 UPPER RH-LOWER LH s 213.83 |
335088 BEARING 12&16 UPPERLH-LOWERRH ¢ 21383
3350AEGAUF 'VALVE 150# SAFETY 0.775 ORIFICE 1-1/2X2 2,683.15
3350AGGAUF 'VALVE 250# SAFETY .775 ORIFICE 1-1/2X2 2,810.87
3350AGHAUF  VALVE 250# SAFETY 1.050 ORIFICE 1-1/22 $& 4,579.38
3350BJKAUIT 'VALVE 350# SAFETY 1.625 ORIFICE 3X4 FLNG 17,629.48
3350CIFAGF 'VALVE 350# SAFETY .655 ORIFICE 1-1/2X2 2,658.43
3350CKEAHB  VALVE 400# SAFETY 520 ORIFICE3/4X1 & 1,543.97
3350CLEAJB VALVE 450# SAFETY .520 ORIFICE 3/4X1 1,541.91
3350CLFAJF 'VALVE 450# SAFETY .655 ORIFICE 1-1/2X2 2,442.13
3350CSCAQA  VALVE 750# SAFETY0.281ORIFICE1/2X1 & 1,720.10
3350CSDAQB \VALVE 750# SAFETY 0.394 ORIFICE 3/4X1 1,290.59
3350FHJAUHT  VALVE 300#SAFETY 1350 ORIFICE2X3FLG & 10,842.81
3350FHMAUKT ~ VALVE 300# SAFETY 2.280 ORIFICE4X6FLG & 28,563.96
3350TBESGC VALVE 75# SAFETY .520 ORIFICE 1X1 SS 3,344.41 |
3350TGEAGB  VALVE 250# SAFETY .50 ORIFICE3/4X1 & 1,605.77
3350THCSCCV 'VALVE 300# SAFETY .281 ORIFICE 1X1 S5 V 2,684.18
3350THHAUF VALVE 300# SAFETY 1.05 ORIFICE 1-1/22 & 477714
3350TQGAUF ~ VALVE 650# SAFETY .7750ORIFICE1-1/2x2 . $ 293035
33531B HEAD 440 SAFETY AMM

338328 HEAD 440 SAFETYHALO & 64045
3353  MOTOR 150HP 3600RPM 405TSC XL230/460VPE ~ $  20,795.70
3355EE 'VALVE 1 BALL FULL PORT SW SS

338560 VALVE 3/4 BALLFULLPORTTHRDTE11SV ¢ 321875
33568A  BODY440-2STG VALVE CHECKCRANKCASE ¢ 35880
3356A OIL5 GAL VILTER METHANE 68

33568 OIL 55 GAL VILTER METHANE 68

3356C  OIL275GALVILTERMETHANE68TOTE '$  18,775.00
33618A 'SPACER 400 SLEEVE SINGLE CR MECH

33619A PIN 300 PISTON WRIST

33621A  PLATE300SUCTIONVALVE '$ 14636




33622A PLATE 300 DISCHARGE VALVE E 92.38
33623A 'WASHER 320 THRUST CRANKSHAFT s 107.12
33624A  BEARING320CRANKSHAFTHSG &  137.02
33625A SHIM .010 HOUSING REAR BEARING 320

336258 SHIM .015 HOUSING REAR BEARING 320

336294 SPRING320SAFETYHEAD & 7696
33631A PIN 320 LIFT CAP RED

33632A RING 320 LIFT CAPACITY REDUCTION

336326 RING320LIFT1/8HOLESCAPRED & 31512
33633A RETAINER 320 RING LIFT

33635A /ARM 320 YOKE UNLOADER

33637A°  YOKE320CAPCONTROLTOP & 17854
33640A 'GUARD 320 DISCHARGE VALVE

33641B SEAT320VALVEDISCHARGE & 38728
33643A  SPRING30ODISCHARGEVALVE & 343
33644A SPRING 300 HELICAL SUCTION VALVE

33647A  LINE327INTERNALCRCVL¥1& & 10712
33648A LINE 328 INTERNAL CR CYL#387

33652A 'GASKET 320 BEARING HOUSING

33653A  GASKET320COVERSHAFTSEAL & 2477
33654A (GASKET 320 COVER CYLINDER

33574 WASHER3/8 CONNROD320 & 520
336584  GASKET 324 MANIFOLD CAPREDUCTON ~ $§ 1594
336588 (GASKET 326 MANIFOLD CAP REDUCTION

3358 GASKET 328 MANIFOLD CAPREDUCTION & 2683
33628  RING320&ESPISTONOL & 1768
33662C RING 300 PISTON COMPRESSION MOLY

33662D RING 340 PISTON OIL SAW TOOTH

33662E RING340PISTONSPACEROIL s 1711
33662F RING 340 PISTON RAIL OIL

33666A RING 300 SNAP PISTON PIN .
33668A  LINE326INTERNALCRCYL#1&4 $ 14248




33675A LINE 324 INTERNAL CR CYL#1&3 E 160.16
33678A PIN 400 BEARING LOCK S 11.44
3385  LINE320OILSUCTIONSCREEN $ 6032
33686A 'SPRING 300&400 MECHANISM CAP RED s 9.88
33690A SEAT 340 VALVE DISCHARGE INNER S 139.05
33697A  GUARD34ODISCHARGEVALVE $ 93835
33698A PPLATE 340 VALVE SUC S/N UNDER10000 E 159.85
133698 (CONTROL 2NPT LEVEL SS W/FLOAT(USE 3369N) S 999,999,999.00
330N  CONTROL2NPTLEVELSS W/FLOATDPDT s 1,854.00
33695 FLOAT FOR 3369N LEVEL CONTROL S 178.19
3370A TRAP 3/4 DRN LIQUID LVL SS 3 1,235.00
33708  TRAP1/8PDRNLIQUIDLVLSSINPT s 17,856.80
3370DE TTRAP 1/8 32-DRN LIQUID W/GUIDED LEVER $ 4,693.52
337154  GASKET320COVERHANDHOLE &  §014
337174 GASKET3-3/16X2-1/2vALVE2 & 1698
337178 (GASKET 3-7/16X2-3/4 VALVE 2-1/2

33717C  GASKET4-1/8X3-3/8VALVE3 $ 1698
33717D (GASKET 4-1/2X3-7/8 VALVE 3-1/2

33717E (GASKET 5-1/16X4-3/8 VALVE 4

337258 TUBE1/2BENTECYL & 27084
33730A LINE 327 INTERNAL CR CYL#28&6

337304 LINE 328 INTERNALCRCYL#4& & 7502
33732A  GASKET320PUMPOILMOUNTING & 1806
3373A VALVE 120F MIXING 1 SW

337346 KIT ELEMENT REPLACEMENT 120 DEGVALVEL ¢ §73.62
337346 GASKETIVALVEMIXING & 1342
3373BG (GASKET 1.5/2 VALVE MIXING

3373DA VALVE 120F MIXING 1-1/2 SW

3373DAC  VALVEL20FMIXING1-1/2sWw & £3345
3373EA VVALVE 130F MIXING 1-1/2 SW

3373FE KIT ELEMENT REPL 120 DEG VALVE 1-1/2&2 .
3373)A WALVE13OFMIXING2SW $  620.06




3373JE KIT ELEMENT REPL 150 DEG VALVE 1-1/28&2 $ 650.96
3373KE KIT ELEMENT REPL 170 DEG VALVE 1-1/28&2 $ 1,092.83
3373LA VALVEISOFMIXING2SW s 3,119.87
33741A 'WASHER 320 COUPLING HUB CRANKSHAFT $ 144.56
33748A LINE 326 INTERNAL CR CYL#3&6 S
337538 GASKET.003 OILPUMP GREENALUMINUM  § 66461
33753C (GASKET .005 OIL PUMP BLUE ALUMINUM

33753D ‘GASKET .010 OIL PUMP BROWN ALUMINUM

33767A  GASKET320STRAINERSUCTON & 2374
33768A (GASKET 3-1/2X2-5/8 VALVE SUCTION

33769A (GASKET 4-3/16X3-3/16 VALVE SUCTION

33770A  GASKET4-9/16X3-3/4VALVESUCTON & 1698
33771A \GASKET 5-1/8X4-1/4 VALVE STOP

3377388 BAG324STRAINER & 2678
33774A  RING3-1/2BAGRETAINERS6&7CVL ~§ 2500
337748 BAG 3256&7 STRAINER

33781A  TOOL40OPACKNGNUTWRENCH ¢ 21736
33788A 'MANIFOLD 324 CR STD X-PRF

33791A 'MANIFOLD 325 CR STD X-PRF

33794A  MANIFOLD324CRMAXXPRF & 71552
33803A SPRING 400 HELICAL VALVEPLATE

33864A GASKET 3-3/8X2-1/2 FLANGECOLLAR & 660
33874A  BODY320YOKEGUIDECAPCONTROL $ 38584
33879A 'GUARD 320B SUCTION VALVE BOOSTER

33882A GUARD 320B DISCHARGE VALVEBOOSTER ~~$ 435649
33896A  WELL300 CRANKCASE HEATER1/2MPT '$  400.67
3389AD 'VALVE 1 ICF LIQ INJ 6 PRT $ 6,428.23
3389AE VVALVE 1 ICF LIQUID INJ 6 PRT S 6,311.84
3389AE1  CABLESIOMACTUATORFORICFVALVE § eo1s2
3389AF VALVE 1-1/2 ICF STATION SW S 7,908.34
3389AG 'VALVE 3/4 ICF STATION SW S 6,311.84
3389DA  COIL120VEOHRSTDW/DINCONN $ 11330




3389DC (COIL 120V 12W TERM BOX GREEN LIGHT E 209.09
3389EA 'ACTUATOR 24VDC VALVE ICF W/10M CBL S 3,898.55
3389EB  CONTROLLEREKC347LIQUIDLEVEL & 2,185.66
3389FA TOOL 20 25 32 VALVE MAGNETIC 241.28
3389FB KIT SERVICE SEAT ICM 20 VALVE 201.88
3389GA  SENSORLIQUIDLVL (USE A28067C) & 999,999,999.00
3389GC SENSOR LIQUID LVL (USE A28067A) 999,999,999.00
3389GE SENSOR LIQUID LVL W/O BAR GRAPH 6 2,740.83
3389GK  PROBEG5INSERTLEVELTRANSDUCER & 5,966.79
3389HA VALVE 3/8MPTX3/8FPT GAUGE/PURGE 117.42
3389JF VALVE 1/2 SOL1/2 FPT EVRAT 15 MINUS COIL 665.38
338906  VALVE1/2SOL1/2SWEVRATISMINUSCOL & 68598
3389KE 'BONNET ICM32-B TOP ASSEMBLY 3,412.39
339154  GASKET2X1-7/16CAPREDMECH & 11.35
339374  BOLT3/8-24NFX3-7/8CONNRD320&700 & 18.20
33943A (GASKET 7-3/16X6-1/2 COVER PUMP OIL 29.93
33945A  LINE320OILINTERNAL &  100.88
33968B RING 700 PISTON SOLID RIDER 323.44
3400A 'BOARD MICROCONTROLLER 1,651.09
3400  MICROCONTROLLER VILTECASSY120v & 7,838.30
34008 BBOARD 1/0 (DIGITAL & ANALOG) 2,071.33
34008R BOARDI/OREPARED & 138844
3400c BOARDDISPLAYINTERFACE &  999,999,999.00
3400CA DISPLAY AND INTERFACE COMBO VILTECH

3a00c6 240x128LIQUID CRYSTALDISPLAY & 999,999,999.00
3400CGR  REPAIRED 240128 LIQCRYSTALDISPLAY &  406.85
3400CR 'BOARD REPAIRED DISPLAY INTERFACE

3400F 'CONTROLLER FUSE PACK

34006 BOARDSNGLCHANNELANALOGOUTPUT $ 77456
3400 'COMMUNICATION CHIP FOR VILTECH PANEL

3400K 'CONTROLLER POWER SUPPLY

3400M  MODULE 120VACSOILD STATEOUTPUT $ 4835




3400N 'MODULE 120VAC SOILD STATE INPUT $ 46.35
3400P RELAY 24VDC MINI FORM C 250VAC 10AMP $ 36.05
34000  BOARDETHERNET COMMUNICATIONS ¢ 91773
3400R EEPROM 143.17
3400SP 'SOFTWARE FOR PUMPDOWN PROGRAM ON VILTech 143.17
3800v BOARDMODEM & 90743
3400X 'CONVERTER USB TO RS-422/485 1,021.76
3400Y DISPLAY PANEL CABLE KIT 122.57
34002  SOFTWAREFORVILTech PCMONITORING $& 1,048.54
3402AC ACTUATOR 120V NEMA 7 DIV 2 4-20MA IN 8,278.11
3402AD /ACTUATOR LA7 ELECTRIC 2000IN LBS 120V 10,703.76
3402BA  VALVE1/4BALLFULLPORTSTEELBDY ~  $ 33063
3402BC \VALVE 1/2 BALL FULL PORT STEEL BDY 330.63
3402DH  VALVE2BALLFULLPORTSTEELBDY & 1,549.12
3402DHB  VALVE290DEG VPORTSTL(USE 34020HD) ¢ 999,999,999.00
3402DHD 'VALVE 2 BALL 90DEG VPORT SW STL W/ACTR 14,715.61
3403K  BOLT3/4-10NC-2X3 HVY HEXSA193GRB7 & 1144
3414A 'CONTROLLER WITH DISPLAY

3416AE \GASKET 1-1/2 FLEXITALLIC CG 3,4,600 ASME

3416AF  GASKET2FLEXITALLICCG34,600#ASME ¢ 4334
3416AK \GASKET 4 FLEXITALLIC CG 600# ASME

3416AM GASKET 6 FLEXITALLICCG 600#ASME & 10939
3416AN  GASKET 8 FLEXITALLICCG 600#ASME ¢ 16100
3416AP 'GASKET 10 FLEXITALLIC CG 600# ASME

3416cC (GASKET 1 FLEXITALLIC 300# (USE3416BC) $  999,999,999.00
3416(M  GASKET6FLEXITALLICCGI 300# ASMEB1I65 . $ 17544
3416DA 'GASKET DN 125 PN 16 FLEXITALLIC CG

3416DB 'GASKET DN 150 PN 16 FLEXITALLIC CG

3a26c  STRAINER1-1/4Swd4o0# & 1,358.24
3426D STRAINER 1-1/2 SW 400# 1,333.28
3426G 'STRAINER 3 BW 400# 2,360.80
3428FFG GASKET 2 FLANGE STRAINER60O# $ 16328




3428HFB STRAINER 3 FLG 300# ANSI (OBSOLETE) s 999,999,999.00 |
3441CBR 'STRAINER BASKET 3 REPLACEMENT S 2,238.19
3441GB GASKET2-1/2 REPLACEMENT3004# s 20743
3441GC 'GASKET 3 REPLACEMET s 446.86
34463B 'COVER 300 OIL FILTER 1/4 NPT 'S 967.20
34501A  RING 700 SUPPORT PARTITIONCYL S 47944
34508 STRAINER 1Y - TYPE SS s 564.44
13450EC STRAINER 2SW 600# 60MESH WCB(USE 3186FS) S 999,999,999.00
34506 GASKET2STRAINERSSSPIRALWOUND s 9167
3450ES SCREEN 2 STRAINER SS 40 MESH s 252.35
34510A LINER 450 CYLINDER BARE s 1,794.00
3452A STOPPER.344X1TAPERED CLEARSILICONE $ 764
3454FCFS-RS SEAT 8 300# SS/RTFE REPLACEMENT 'S 766.32
3454HCFS-RS ~ SEAT12300#SS/RTFEREPLACEMENT s 1,239.09
34565A  COVERA4SOFILTOLD MAKE FROM36190A K 1,639.04
34568 OIL 55GAL VILTER LT32 'S 7,833.00
346030  ANODE 3121004 ZINCCOOLEROILSALT s 13287
34603E ‘GASKET 3031061 HEAD JM78 1/16 THK s 51.60
34603H 'HEAD 3002014 FRONT COOLER OIL 'S 231.92
34603  HEAD 3002062 REARCOOLEROL '$ 20072
34603K ‘COOLER OIL SS TUBES AMETEK-WHITLOCK s 3,605.00
34623n. TANKVMCOILFILTER s 222.48 |
34638 OIL55GALPAOCP6005-150 s 5,933.00
3464A 'SWITCH LEVEL ULTRASONIC 24VDC 1.00 LG 'S 4,037.60
34648 SWITCH LEVEL ULTRASONIC 120V 1.000G ¢ 385838
34658  COOLER ANHP76-30H OIL PLATEHTEX s 10,387.55
3465D 'COOLER ANHP76-50H OIL PLATE HT EX s 15,904.23
3465E (COOLER ANHP76-60H OIL PLATE HT EX S 17,808.70
3465F  COOLERANHP76-70H OILPLATEHTEX s 19,789.39
3465G 'COOLER ANHP76-80H OIL PLATE HT EX S 21,766.99
3465K 'COOLER ANHP76-110H OIL PLATE HT EX 'S 28,626.79

3465M 'COOLER ANHP76-130H OIL PLATE HT EX S 31,787.86




3465N 'COOLER ANHP76-140H OIL PLATE HT EX s 31,970.17 |
34655 'COOLER ANHP76-150H OIL PLATE HT EX s 33,663.49
34668  OIL55GALPAOVILTER4600-100 s 5,876.00
34678 'OIL 55 GAL PAG VILTER 1507-100 s 9,818.00
34704A SLEEVE 12&16 JOINED CRANKSHAFT s 999,999,999.00
34710A  LINER450 2-STAGE CYLINDERBARE . 1,836.64
34760AB ‘COVER 450 OIL FILTER 1/4&1/2NPT 1,305.20
34780A HUB 1.735 STRAIGHT BORE 263DBZB 1,141.24
34780AX  MEMBER401DBZBCENTERVRS & 3,916.06
347808 HUB 2.110 TAPER BORE 263DBZB 1:32 1,467.75
34780C HUB 2.590 TAPER BORE 263DBZB 1:32 1,380.20
34780D @ HUB2.110TAPERBORE351DBZBBAL & 27295
34780DD 'HUB 2.149 TAPER BORE 226DBZB 1:8 610.79
34780 | HUB 2.623 TAPER BORE 351DBZBBAL & 2,345.31
347806E  HUB2.251TAPERBORE226DBZB1:8 & 59122
34780F 'HUB 3.231 TAPER BORE 351DBZB BAL 2,457.58 |
34780FF  HUB2.196 TAPER BORE 263DBz1:8 & 1,436.85
34780GG HUB 2.298 TAPER BORE 263DBZB 1:8 1,436.85
347801 'HUB 2.431 TAPER BORE 351DBZB BAL 2,144.46 |
34780K  HUB4.000 MAXIMUM BORE 351DBZB. . $ 1,566.63
34780KK HUB 2.711 TAPER BORE 351DBZB BAL 2,205.23
34780 HUB 4.750 MAXIMUM BORE 451DB28 & 4,318.79 |
34780M  MEMBER263DBZB CENTERVRS & 1,962.15
34780MM HUB 2.578 TAPER BORE 263DBZB 1:8 1,472.90
34780N MEMBER 351DBZB CENTERVRS ¢ 264813
34780NN  HUB2.633 TAPERBORE301DBZBBAL & 2,349.43
34780NS 'MEMBER 351DBZB CENTER VRS SS DISCS 4,084.98
34780PP HUB 2.781 TAPER BORE 401DBZB BAL 3,816.15
34780sS  HUB2.128STRAIGHTBORE226DBZB '$ 52118
34780TT HUB 2.128 STRAIGHT BORE 263DBZB 1,079.44 |
34780V HUB 2-1/8 MOTOR 263DBZB VRS 982.62
34780W  HUB2-3/8MOTOR263DBZBVRS . 1,079.44




34780WW 'HUB 2.601 STRAIGHT BORE 351DBZB BAL s 2,072.36
34780X 'HUB 2-3/8 MOTOR 351DBZB VRS BAL s 2,422.56 |
34780XX  HUB3.349 STRAIGHT BORE 351DBz8BAL & 2,994.21
34780YA 'HUB 2-3/4 MOTOR 351DBZB BAL 2,370.03
347802z HUB 3.349 STRAIGHT BORE 451DBZB BAL 3,358.83
34787AL  BLOCK4-1/2X4-1/2X1 MTRSA516GR70 . $ 8927
34787FF BLOCK 4X3X2 MOTOR SA516 GR70 277.15
347871 BLOCK 4X3X1-3/4 MOTOR SA516 GR70 93.42
34787  BLOCK3-1/2X3X5/8 COMPSA516GR70 . $ 17127
348308 CCOVER 350ES CYLINDER W/WATER JACKET 619.84
34830BREM ‘COVER 350ES CYLINDER W/WJ REMAN 2,791.36
34831A  LINER350ESCYLNDER & 60736
34858A [FLANGE 5 INLET VRS SUCT STRAINER 1,353.04
348544  ANALOGINPUTBOARD & 999,999,999.00
348548  ANALOGINPUTBOARD-8INPUT & 73439
3485A8R [REPAIRED ANALOG INPUT BOARD - 8 INPUT 734.39
348548 ANALOG OUTPUT BOARD -8 OUTPUTS & 1,082.53
3485ASA 2020 SYSTEM-W/INDOOR DISPLAY CPU NEMA 16,418.20
3185ASAPRT 'RETROFIT PURGER CL1DIV2 INDOOR DISPLAY 999,999,999.00
3485ASART  RETROFITVISSION 2020 WITHATOMSPU & 16,861.10
3485ASCA 2020 SYSTEM-2 INDOOR 10GA POWER TERMINAL 16,341.98
3485Asp PANEL CONTROL 2020 SYSTEM SIMULATOR & 18,992.17
3485ASQXA 2020 SYSTEM 2/OUTDOOR HIINTENDISPLAY ~$  21,54451
348581 LAMPS PILOT GREEN LED 230/120

348582 SWITCHCH3POSASSY ¢ 8240
348583  BREAKERABB10AMPSINGLE240V ¢ 7107
348584 FUSE 60AMP CLASS J

348585 FUSE 60AMP CLASS J

348586 @ FUSEHOLDERCC2POLE '$  106.09
348587 'MSP ACC CH XT LINE LINK (4) B

348588 'MSP ACC AUX CONTACT

348589  TRANSFORMERS500VA460V115V '$  479.98




3485BA HEATER 150WATT W/O T-STAT $ 234.84
3485BB FAN 38CFM PF22000 LT GRAY s 682.89
3485BC  COOLING/HEAT THERMOSTATPFANN & 22866
3485BD 'DISCONNECT 60AMP J-FUSE 834.30
3485BE SHAFT 12.6 FOR J FRAME 97.85
3485BF  SWITCHCHCONTACTBLOCKINC & 2575
3485BG SWITCH CH CONTACT BLOCK 1INO 25.75
3485BH SWITCH CH 2 POS OPERATOR 30.90
34858)  RELAYIDEC1-POLESBLADE & 5768
3485BK RELAY ACC IDEC BASE 5 BLADE 30.90
3485BL [FUSE 30AMP CLASS | 46.35
3485BM  FUSE20AMPCIASSCC & 5253
3485BN [FUSE HOLDER CC 30AMP 3POLE 212.18
3485BP  VFDABPWRFLX707.5HP@460VACP & 6,961.77
3485BQ @ VFDACC3LINELCDHM & 82606
3485BR \VFD ACC ETHERNET IP CARD 2,287.63
348588 MSP ACCAUX CONTACT & 329
3485BT FAN 169CFM NEMA 12 LT GRAY 1,225.70
3485BU 'DISCONNECT 30AMP J-FUSE 732.33
3485BV  FUSE40AMPCLASS) & 7622
3485BW 'MSP ACC CH XT LINE LINK (3) B 44.29
34858X MSP ACCCHXTLINELINK(3)B & 50.47
34858Y  CONTACTORCH 10HP 12AMPXT-B ¢ 13287
348582 VFD AB PWRFLX70 3HP@460VAC P 4,702.98
3485¢ CONVERTERUSBTOSERIAL ¢ 43775
3485CA  FUSE100AMPCLASS) & 1n 01
3485CB 'MSP CH 7.5HP 8-12A BFRAME 311.06
3485CD 'BOARD INVERTER FOR 3485MLA3 296.64
3485CF  CONVERTERUSBTORS485/422MINI & 29252
3485CG 'HOLDER FOR 3485CF CONVERTER 76.22
3485D4 DIGITAL INPUT/OUTPUT BOARD 852.84
3485D8  DIGITALINPUTBOARD-8INPUTS $ 39552




3485DD CABINET DOOR W/OUT COMPONENT 2020 PAINT S 1,593.41 |
3485DE8 DIGITAL OUTPUT BOARD - 8 OUTPUTS s 855.93 |
3485DESR  REPAIRDIGITALOUTPUT BOARD-8OUTPUTS  $ 82400
3485EDG INVERTER BOARD CCFL W/PWM DUAL INDOOR 303.85
3485F [FUSE PACK W/4 WICKMANN TR5 370 SERIES 55.62
3485FC FLASHCARD2GBINDUSTRAL & 17613
3485) RESISTIVE TOUCH SCREEN 8 WIRE 568.56
34857 TAPE TO SECURE TOUCHSCREEN TO DOOR 86.52
3485k  POWERSUPPLY ASSY W/QUALTEKFILTER . $ 82503
34851 GRAPHIC OVERLAY 741.60
3485MC AASSEMBLY CPU BASEBOARD MEMORY CARD 3,735.81
3485MCA  ATOMCPU ASSY, BASEBOARD, MEMORYCARD & . 4,005.67
3485MCAR "REPAIRED ATOM CPU ASSY, BASEBOARD 3,735.81
3485MDA | DISPLAY ASSY 15XGA INDOOR DISPLAY & 5,080.99
3485MDAR  DISPLAYREPAIREDASSY 15XGAINDR & 4,827.61
3485MLA 'SBC ASSEMBLY W/FLASHCARD ATOM 7,048.29 |
3485MLAR  REPAIRED SBC ASSEMBLY W/FLASHCARD ATOM . & | 6,695.00
3485MS ISOLATOR MODBUS RTU-RS485 TO R$485 1,882.84
3485PH PANEL HEATERASSEMBLY & 47895
3485PR PROTECTORMOTORSTARTER ¢ 35123
34855C SWITCH CURRENT AC

3485sp STANDOFF #6 X 6/32X3/4STEEL & 659
3485V  CIRCUITBREAKERABB1SAMP &  90.64
3485VT CIRCUIT BREAKER 10A CBI ELECTRIC

3485WDHG CABLE CCFLERG INDOOR HARNESS ¢ 5047
3485X  CABLEJUMPERBOARDTOBOARD ¢ 3296
3485XF TRANSFORMER 2KVA PWR CNDTNR STEP UP/DOWN

34852 RELAY (HEATER) 3PDT 120VAC

34852  RELAYSOCKET (REF34852) '$ 3399
34859A FLANGE 6 INLET VRS SUCT STRAINER 2,608.32
348598 FFLANGE 6 650# INLET SUCT STRAINER 1,416.48
34859C  FLANGEG650#INLETSUCTTEE s 3,482.96




3486A SWITCH LEVEL 1-1/2NPT 0.80 SG FM/CSA E 2,175.36
34861 'SWITCH LEVEL 1-1/2NPT 0.40 SG FM/CSA s 2,108.41 |
3486S  SWITCHLEVEL2NPT0.40SGFM/CSA & 1,614.01
34924A FLANGE VRS FILTER OIL COVER 3,091.92
34949A GUARD 350ES SUCTION VALVE HI-LIFT 524.19
3494ANNN  VALVE2GASPWD2SW & 1,392.56
34951A ‘GUARD 320&ES SUCTION LOW-LIFT 413.12
34974A TEE 6 SUCTION MACHINING VSS 5,064.80
34986A  GASKETFILTEROILHEADVMC & 738
34993F HUB 263DBZB MOTOR 70MM BORE 1,034.12
34993R 'HUB 350AMR MOTOR CLAMPED SPLIT 70MM 1,714.95
35007A  SPRING 300 OIL SCREEN RETANNG & 4576
35022A 'STEM 320/340 VALVE OIL RELIEF

350228 BODY 320/340 VALVEOILRELEF & 51168
35034  GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL30HGTO150PSI & 42454
3503AA 'GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL 0 TO 300PSI 1/2L

3503AB  GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL30IN-100PSI1/2L & 50239
3503B (GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL 30HG TO 150PS|

3503F ‘GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL 0 TO 400PS|

3503)  GAUGEPRESSURE4DIALOTO60OPSI & 76293
3503K (GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL 30HG TO 150PS|

303mM GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL30HGTO300PSI & 487.86
3503  GAUGEPRESSURE4DIALOTO40OPSI & 53457
3503R (GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL 0 TO 400PS|

303 GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIALOTO600OPSI1/2L & 50239
3503y  GAUGEPRESSURE4DIALOTO200PSI1/2L & 50239
35032 ‘GAUGE PRESSURE 4 DIAL 0 TO 160 1/2L

35041A ‘GUARD 340 SUCTION VALVE

35058A  GASKET8-1/16X7-1/8FILTERVRSIK&L '$ 4850
3505A "ROTOR 180MM SCREW MAIN BLANK DR W/SHAFT 999,999,999.00 |
35058 ROTOR 180MM SCREW MAIN BLANK RIX 999,999,999.00
3505 ROTOR180MM OVERSIZED BLANK SCREWMAIN s 999,999,999.00




3505D 'ROTOR 180MM SCREW MAIN FINISH RIX $ 999,999,999.00
3505F 'ROTOR 180MM OVERSIZED SCREW W/SHAFT S 999,999,999.00
35056  ROTOR180MM FINISHED W/SHAFT & 999,999,999.00
3505H 'ROTOR 18MM BALANCED FINISHED W/SHAFT 999,999,999.00
3505L (GATEROTOR 189MM SCREW MAIN FINISH DR 999,999,999.00
35069A  SPRING 350&450 LIFTPINCAPRED & 317
35070A PIN 450 LIFT CAP RED 11.44
35071A RING 450 LIFT CAPACITY REDUCTION 101.92
35078A  TUBE400DRAIN OILFRONTBEARING ¢ 249
35080SS PLATE 450 DISCH VALVE STAINLESS STL 102.76
35082A 'HEAD 450 SAFETY STANDARD AMM&HALO 999,999,999.00
35083A  YOKE4S0SAFETYHEAD & 12041
35086ST 'BEARING 300/400 CON ROD STD SET 64.36
3508JEAGB  VALVE350/250# SAFETY3/4XillQuD70GPM & 1,603.71
3508KDAHB  VALVE400/300# SAFETY 3/4x1lQ4lsePM s 1,187.59
3508KEAHB 'VALVE 400/300# SAFETY 3/4X1 LIQUID 70GPM 1,497.62
35106A  SUPPORT450VALVE3-wWAY & 770
35125A FLANGE TANK OIL FILTER VMC 208.00
3514A 'VALVE 1/2 SOL 115V CL1 DIV1 BRONZE 1,454.36
351574  PLUG320UNLOADERMANIFOLD & 2803
35157B 'GASKET 320 UNLOADER MANIFOLD PLUG 9.29
35166A PLUG 1/8 NPT SPECIAL UNLD 6&12¢CYyL ¢ 42.56 |
35167F  GASKET8-1/2X6-5/8ANSIAFM30 $ 14035
35167) 'GASKET 15X12-3/4 ANSI AFM30 1/16 196.08
351684  U-TUBE300MANIFOLD ¢ aea
35214ST 'BEARING 300/400 CON RD .030 UNDR ST 149.47
135216A 'COVER 446&8 SUCTION TEE 1,621.36
35217A° (GASKET400COVERSUCTIONTEE & 16.98
35219A TUBE 1/2 STEEL FLOAT SWITCH 61.36
352198 TUBE 3/8 STEEL FLOAT SWITCH 42.64
35220  NIPPLE1/2 PIPESPECIALOILEQUAL $  53.08




35252A SPRING 450 SAFETY HEAD 2028 LBS 3 94.64
35273ST BEARING 450HD CONN ROD JUMBO SET s 166.08
35274A  SHIELD OILSPLASH PRESSURERELEF & 770
35278A PISTON 400 UNLOADER GAS OLD STYLE 314.51
3527EH BOLT 3/4-10NCX2-3/4 HEX SA540 GRB23 CL1 239.20
35289A  BEARING450XLUPPERCONNROD & 5086
35290A BEARING 450XL LOWER CONN ROD 50.86
35315A PISTON 400 UNLD DUAL STYLE X 386.14
353184  RING350ESLIFTCAPACITYREDUCTION &  162.24
353188 RING 350ES LIFT 1/8 HOLES CAP RED 332.80
35327A 'CONNECTOR 350 1/8 (OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
353324  RING300LINERSEATGROOVED & 10296
35335A BBEARING 450XL .015 UNDERSIZE UPPER 61.24
35336A | BEARING 450XL .015 UNDERSIZELOWER & 5813
35346A  GUARD350ESBOOSTERDISCHVALVE & 1,625.51
35380A RING 450XL LIFT SINGLE CYL UNLD 245.44
353814 SPRING 350ES TAPERED SUCTIONVALVE & 343
35382A (GASKET 400 COVER HANDHOLE CHAIN 25.80
35390A 'SLEEVE 450XL UNLD BORE 3.75 1,992.64
353918 MANUAL40OSERIESCOMPRESSORS & 6180
35391BB BULLETIN 400 SERIES PARTS CHART 10.56
3391 MANUAL CC OPERATION & SERVICE & 18.03
35391CA  MANUALCCVISSION/VANTAGE & 19.57
35391CL 'MANUAL GAS COMPRESSION COMPACTLOGIX PLC 38.11
3300 MANUAL 320/340 VMC COMPRESSORS & 3811
35391K  MANUAL350ESVMCCOMPRESSORS & 37 .08
35391R 'MANUAL VRS TWIN SCREW COMPRESSOR 62.83
35391RA 'MANUAL RECIP VISSION & VANTAGE 16.94
35391  MANUALVSS/VSR/VSM COMPRESSOR $ 5871
353915A 'MANUAL VSS/VSM VISSION/VANTAGE 52.53
35391SB 'MANUAL VSG COMPRESSOR 52.53
35391SC  MANUALVSS/VSMVISSION20/20 $ 18025




35391T 'MANUAL VSS/VSR MICROPROCESSOR(2895) s 19.06 |
35391TA 'MANUAL VRS TWIN SCREW VISSION S 18.03
35391VW  MANUALVILTERWARE s 2369
35391W 'MANUAL EVAPORATIVE CONDENSER NEW s 8.70
35391X 'MANUAL V-PLUS OIL COOLING SYSTEM 'S 50.47
35391XA  MANUALV-PLUSACDRIVE $ 2678
35391y 'MANUAL OIL RECOVERY SYSTEM 'S 32.96
35393G BBRKT MTG DUAL OIL COOL 4416,4516XL& 4616 S 685.36
3542A ADAPTERFLEXCNTRLNET REDUNDANTMEDIA s 4,844.09
35431CA 'MEMBER 38 CENTER S 1,139.18
35431CB 'MEMBER 41 CENTER s 1,213.34
35431CC  MEMBER47CENTER & 1,776.75
35431CD 'MEMBER 54 CENTER 2,093.99
35431CE | MEMBER56 CENTER & 3,155.00
35431HF  HUBVRS2700-4500 COMPSTR54 & 1,636.67
35431HH 'HUB VRS2700-3700 COMP BPS6U STRT SHFT 1,976.57
35431IMA HUB1.875 MOTORBP38U & 1,052.66
35431MAD 'HUB 2.500 COMP BP41U 1,863.27
35431MAU 'HUB 3.250 MOTOR BP54U 1,669.63
35431MB HUB2.125MOTORBP38U & 1,052.66
35431MC 'HUB 2.375 MOTOR BP38U 1,052.66
3543aMD HUB2.625 MOTORBP38U & 927.00
35431ME  HUB2.375MOTORBPALU & 1,232.91
35431MF 'HUB 2.625 MOTOR BP41U 1,232.91
35431IMG HUB2.875 MOTORBP4IU & 123291
35431MH  HUB2375MOTORBPA7U & 1,504.83
35431MK 'HUB 2.875 MOTOR BP47U 1,409.04
35431ML 'HUB 2.625 MOTOR BP54U 1,636.67
35431IMN  HUB3375MOTORBPS4U s 1,636.67
35431MR HUB 3.375 MOTOR BP56U 1,967.30
35431MS HUB 3.625 MOTOR BP56U 2,252.00
35431INA  HUB65MMCOUPLINGBP38U s 1,052.66




35431NB 'HUB 75MM COUPLING BP41U s 1,215.40 |
35431NE 'HUB 60MM COUPLING BP47U s 1,504.83
35431INF HUBSOMMCOUPLINGBPS4U & 1,632.55
35431NG HUB 70MM COUPLING BP38U 946.57
35431NL 'HUB 70MM MOTOR BP41U 1,183.47
35431INR HUB75MMMOTORBPS4U & 1,645.94
35431NS 'HUB 42MM COUPLING BP38U 1,003.22
35431PB HUB VSS751-1201 COMP TAPER 881.68
35431PC HUBVSS1501-1801COMPTAPER . &  908.46
35431PE HUB V55751-1201 COMP TAPER 1,744.82
35431PF HUB 2.344 TAPER BORE BP47U 1,587.23
35431PG HUBVSS751-1201 COMP TAPERBPS4U & | 2,045.58
35431P) 'HUB V/55451-601 COMP BP41U 1,093.86
35431PK HUBVSS751-1201 COMPBP41U & 1,103.13
35431PL  HUBVSS1501-1801COMPBP4IU & 1,103.13
35431PN 'HUB V55751-1201 COMP BP54U 1,807.65
35430AA HUBVSS451-601 COMP TAPERBP3U & 093833
35439AB HUB VSS751-1201 COMP TAPER BP38U 938.33
35439AD 'HUB VS51501-2101 COMP TAPER BP38U 938.33 |
35439AE  HUBVSS451-601 COMP TAPERBPAIU & 1,230.85
35439AF HUB V55751-1201 COMP TAPER BP41U 1,148.45
354390AH HUBVSS1501-2101 COMP TAPERBP4IU & 108871
35439AM  HUBVSS1501-2101 COMP TAPERBPAZU & 1,732.46
35439AN HUB VSS751-1201 COMP TAPER BP54U 1,977.60
35439A @000 HUBVSS1501-2101 COMP TAPERBPS4U & 196215
35439BA  MEMBER38CENTER & 1,199.95
35439BB 'MEMBER 41 CENTER 1,410.07
354398BC 'MEMBER 47 CENTER 1,915.80
35430BD  MEMBERS4CENTER s 2,346.34
354398BE 'MEMBER 56 CENTER 2,797.48
35439ZA KIT BP38U HARDWARE 285.31
35439268 KITBP4ALUHARDWARE $ 29458




354397F KIT BP38U DISC PACK S 267.80
354392G KIT BP41U DISC PACK S 300.76
35439zZH  KITBP47UDISCPACK '$ 42848
35439ZL KIT BP38U REPAIR s 450.11
35448 'VALVE 5 CHECK 300# WAFER A351 GRCF8M S 4,090.13
3544D  VALVE8CHECK 300# WAFER A351GRCF8M s 9,437.89
3544TDS 'SPRING 8 LOW TORQUE VALVE CHECK s 188.49
13546A BAR 6-1/2 ROUND UHMW POLYETHYLENE S 720.72
3547A  O-RING4.984X5265AFLASVP1O1T '$ 18576
35478 (O-RING 2.984X3.262 AFLAS VP101 S 115.58
3547C (O-RING 3.609X3.887 AFLAS VP101 s 127.97
3470  O-RING5.359X5.637 AFLASVPIOL $ 18782
3547E (O-RING 4.484X4.762 AFLAS VP101 s 113.52
35477 O-RING 1.609X1.887 AFLASVP101 $ 7121
35476 O-RING4.234X4512 AFLASVP1O1 '$ 11558
3547H (O-RING 6.734X7.012 AFLAS VP101 'S 197.11
3547k O-RING 2.500X2.750 AFLASVPIO1 s 11352
35471 (O-RING .734X1.012 AFLAS VP101 'S 86.69
3547M (O-RING.796X1.074 AFLAS VP101 'S 107.33
3547N O-RING.421X5.699 AFLASVPIO1 $ 14138
3547P (O-RING 13.400X13.820 AFLAS VP101 'S 370.49
3547 O-RING 20.222 X 20.500 AFLASVP101 s 370.49
3%47R  O-RING10.484X10.726 AFLASVP101 $ 18576
35475 (O-RING 5.984X6.262 AFLAS VP101 s 197.11
3547V (O-RING 1.925X2.131 AFLAS VP101 S 163.06
3547V 'O-RING 14.984X15.262 AFLAS VP101 s 194.02
3547y O-RING 2.359 X 2.637 AFLAS VP101 S 109.39
35488  OIL55GALLONDRUMHC-150 s 7,357.00
3549FIL612 FILTER UL 12 PACKAGE OF 5 S 184.37
3555A 'HEATER 1000WATTS CARTRIDGE 'S 953.68
35558 HEATER750WATTSCARTRIDGE $ 95368




3557A VALVE 1/2MPTX1/2FPT GAUGE BLK & BLD CS E 530.45
3557As VALVE 1/2MPTX1/2FPT GAUGE BLK & BLD SS $ 1,208.19
3559A  VALVE1/4SOLENOID 3-WAY 120V/60HZBRASS . $ 92803
35598 'VALVE 1/4 SOLENOID 3-WAY 24VDC BRASS 935.24
3560F VALVE 1/2 SOLENOID 24VDC 1,232.91
3588C  VALVEISWBALLCSLOCKHNDLVENTED  $ 76632
3588E 'VALVE 1.5SW BALL CS LOCK HNDL VENTED 830.18
3588F 'VALVE 2SW BALL SS LOCK HNDL VENTED 883.74
35988 BLANKETINSULSCROLLCMPVRU (USE3598BL) & 999,999,999.00
36020E LUG 101.72
36076E [FLYWHEEL 17X6 5VGR SMALL BORE 4,161.04
36077B  FLYWHEEL17X105VGRSMALLBORE & 6,124.56
36078B [FLYWHEEL 17X10 5VGR BIG BORE 5,390.32
36190A  COVER440OILFILTEROLD & 1,462.24
36194A  MANIFOLD320UNLOADER4HOLE & 50960
361948 'MANIFOLD 320 UNLOADER 3-HOLE 530.40
36262A FLYWHEEL 17X6 5VGR BIG BORE 3,926.00
36278D LINE 444-6-8 OIL EXTERNAL 5/8 DIA 83.20
36278G LINE 444-THRU-16 OIL COOLER 5/8 DIA 87.98
36FGSs GUARD 36 FAN MOUNTSS & 741.60 |
370G GUARD37FANPMS ¢ 19570
370FGPC 'GUARD 37 FAN PLASTIC COATED 1,228.79
40680AH DECALCLOTHSTRAINERBAG & 426
40680AT  DECALVMCTRI-MICROFILTERSTD & 936
40680AW NAMEPLATE 3X5 SINGLE SCREW 22.88
\40680BE DDECAL WARNING FOLLOW LOCKOUT 8.53
40680BF  DECALAMERICANFLAG & 11.44
40680B) 'DECAL WARNING NO WIRE ON RIGHT PNL 8.53
140680BK 'DECAL WARNING READ OPERATORS MANUAL 7.49
40680BM  DECALDANGER POSSIBLE ELECTROCUTION . $ 853




40680BN DECAL CAUTION LOW PRESSURE NITROGEN E

40680BQ 'DECAL CAUTION DO NOT TORCH CUT $

40680BR  DECALWARNINGNOWIREONTOPPANEL ¢ 858
40680BS DECAL ATTENTION ACTUATOR

40680BT 'DECAL SUCTION OIL INJECTION

40680BV.  DECAL16X8VILTERLOGO & 1820
40680BW DECAL 22X11 VILTER LOGO

140680BX DECAL 12X6 VILTER LOGO

40680CXR  NAMEPLATE 2-1/2X5COMPREPL ¢ 2392
40680DD 'NAMEPLATE COMP SERIAL GENUINE

40680DDR 'NAMEPLATE COMP SERIAL GENUINE REPL

40680EC  NAMEPLATE440VMC & 962
40680EG NAMEPLATE 450XL

40680V DECALOILOPERATINGLEVEL & 1352
40680VSG  NAMEPLATESINGLESCREWGASCOMPRS & 3016
4117384 'NAMEPLATE 3/4X2 OIL PRESSURE

4117317 NAMEPLATE 3/4X2 OILMANIFOLDPRESS &  66.56
4117352 'NAMEPLATE 3/4X2 DISCHARGE PRESSURE

4117374 'NAMEPLATE 3/4X2 SUCTION PRESSURE

4117376 NAMEPLATE3/4X2FILTERINLET ¢ 6552
41515A BASE VMC OIL CHARGER

41525 COUPLER FEMALE QUICK 1/4FPT & 7280
415258 COUPLERMALEQUICK1/4fPT ¢ 2808
41549A 'HOSE 3 ASSY W/M&F QUICK MOTOR OIL

41589 HOSE 3 ASSY W/M&F QUICKOILCHARGE ¢ 16224
41683C  PIPE1-1/2X3STEELSCH8OSMLS ¢ 23192
41725A /ARM 400 STYLE X LIFTING YOKE

41726ST 'BEARING 300/400 CON RD .015 UNDR ST

42011A  BRACKETCONTROL PRESS W/COVERLARGE $ 36608
42034A [FLYWHEEL 300 9.75X8 5VGR

42119C PPANEL 440/450XL END GUARD BELT

421196 PANEL440/450XL MIDDLE GUARD BELT S eas89




42119H PPANEL 440/450XL UPPER GUARD BELT B 234.84
42119) PANEL 440/450XL LOWER GUARD BELT $ 143.17
42149A  BRACKETOPTO22BOARDMOUNTING  $ 50024
42444A RING 400 PISTON COMPRESSOR 2,006.16
450FG ‘GUARD 45 FAN PMS 289.43
510-0585-00  BYPASSREGULAR10O¥ s 2.003.00
'52006A 'HANGER DRAIN PAN S5304 139.09
52102A BEND 1X2-11/16 C/C RETURN STL 17.11
5220106 DEFLECTOR1818GAGALY & 61079
52201DS DEFLECTOR 18 18GA SS 348.14
52202DS 'DEFLECTOR 24 18GA SS 866.23
52302BS  VENTURI23-1/2X3018-1/2DIASS & 68744
52302C \VENTURI 25X30 W/18-1/2 DIA 258.96
523025  VENTURI25X30 w/18-1/2DIASS & 63856
52302 VENTURI32X37W/24-1/2DIA & 36816
52302H 'VENTURI 35X56 W/30-1/2 DIA GALV 497.12
52302KS  VENTURI45X47 W/36-1/2DIASS & 82264
52302MS VENTURI 47X56 W/36-1/2 DIA SS 860.08
528-1927-03 TUBE ASSY-SUCTION RIGHT 1,704.65
610sS  NUT5/16-18 HEXSTNSTL304 ¢ a2
61354A BALL E-2 FLOAT VALVE 5 DIA 428.48
614208 GASKET 4-7/8X4-1/4 COVERBODY & 4.23
61421E  GASKET1-1/4X7/8 SEATAFM30E2 & 237
61435F 'GASKET 2-1/16X1-1/2 CAP BODY 23.74
61436A BALLE-1FLOATVALVE4DIA ¢ 11124
628858 YOKEEOVALVEFLOATLP s T 54
62885C 'ROD 1/4-20NCX2-5/8 FLOAT VALVE 12.48
162885E [FLOAT EO BALL 1-1/2X7-5/8 CYLINDER 1,082.63
62885F  SEATEO&HMPVALVEFLOAT $ 6180
62885G STEM EO&HP VALVE FLOAT 43.68
62885H PIN EO YOKE SUPPORT FLOAT VALVE 21.84
62885)  SUPPORTEOVALVEFLOAT2#31 F . 1,684.67




63491A \GASKET 20 HEAD 2-P REAR COND $ 275.54
634928 'GASKET 20 HEAD 4-P REAR/2-P FRONT COND $ 275.54
63613C  RING10BACK-UPSAS16GR7O s 20072
63613E RING 16 BACK-UP SA516 GR70 $ 201.76
63710C SCREEN 23-1/2 OIL SEPARATOR INLET S 722.80
63710M  SCREEN 13-1/2 OILSEPARATOROUTLET '$  666.64
65543A [FLANGE HP FLOAT VALVE COVER 3 135.20
65544A \GASKET 3-11/16X3-1/8 FLANGE FLOAT S 6.60
66401B  TUBEPLATE 16 COND W/1-1/40DTUBES s 3,225.04
66403A (GASKET 32-1/8X31-1/8 FRONT HD 4P $ 606.82
66403B ‘GASKET 32-1/8X31-1/8 REAR HD 4-PASS S

66407A  GASKET12FRONTHDCONDS8-PASS & 5470
66408A \GASKET 12 REAR HD COND 8-PASS

66409A  SUPPORT16TUBECOND &  1764.88
66410  GASKET12FRONTHDCOND6-PASS & 46027
66411A \GASKET 12 REAR HD COND 6-PASS

66412A  GASKET12REARHDCOND4PASS & 57379
66413A \GASKET 12 FRONT HD COND 4-PASS

66414A 'GASKET 12 FRONT HD COND 12-PASS

66415A  GASKET12REARHDCOND 12-PASs s gy
67001A SUPPORT HP VALVE FLOAT

6700B YOKEHPVALVEFLOAT & 2781
670010  BALLHPFLOAT3DA $ 6077
670798 (GASKET 6-3/4X5-15/16 FR HD 2P RH 4P

67079¢ GASKET 6-3/4X5-15/16 REARHD 2-PASS &  40.25
67082A  GASKET6-2STG FRONT DESUPERHTRSP . $ 4747
67082B \GASKET 6-2STG REAR DESUPERHEATER 8P

67478A LINE OIL RETURN SEP TO CC PW

67522C  COVER18-1/2X1-7/16 FLATHDOILSEP s 1,382.16
67522F 'COVER 15-1/2X1-3/8 FLAT HD OIL SEP S 1,450.80
67550A \GASKET 3-1/4X3-1/4 FRONT W/RIB E 29.93
67550B  GASKET3-1/4X3-1/4REARNORIB s 2167




67559A TUBING 2X17 OIL COOLER $ 44.72
67582F RING 2 NZL 1-1/2 CPLG BACK-UP S 21.84
68007C HEAD 16 FLAT BOLTED BTM FLG SUP SEP 1,319.30
68118A (GASKET 24 FRONT HD 2 CIRC 8-PASS EA 1,104.24
681578 (GASKET 20 REAR HD 6-PASS 733.75
(68158AS 'HEAD 20 FRONT 8P SERVICE 6,572.80
68159AS  HEAD20REARSPSERVIE & 15,282.80
68160A (GASKET 22X21 FRONT HD 8-PASS RN8011 845.21
681608 'GASKET 22X21 REAR HD 8-PASS RN8011 845.21
68168A  HEAD 12REARI2-PASSCOND e 7,951.84
68175AS 'HEAD 16 FRONT 12P SERVICE 4,171.44
e8176As | HEAD 16REARI2PSERVICE 8 3,350.88
681778 \GASKET 16 REAR HD COND 12-PASS 963.89
es17sA GASKET 16-1/8X15-3/8 FRONTHD8PAS & 1,566.58
68178B (GASKET 16-1/8X15-3/8 REAR HD 8-PASS 1,498.46
68179A \GASKET 16 FRONT HD COND 6-PASS

681798 GASKET16REARHDCOND6-PASS ¢ 37152
68180A (GASKET 16 FRONT HD COND 4-PASS

681808 GASKET 16 REARHD COND4-PASS & 090919
681834  GASKET22X21FRONTHDI2-PASS & 27038
68183B 'GASKET 22X21 REAR HD 12-PASS RN8011

68194A GASKET 26-1/8X25-1/8 FRONTHD 6-PAS & 45924
68194B GASKET26-1/8X25-1/8 REARHD6-PASS $ 45924
68195A \GASKET 24 FRONT HEAD 8P

681958 \GASKET24 REAR HEAD 8P

68196A  GASKET24FRONTHDCOND4-PASS $ 57895
68196B \GASKET 24 REAR HD COND 4-PASS

68231A \GASKET 22X21 FRONT HD 4-PASS RN8011

68231B  GASKET22X21REARHD 4-PASSRNO1L $ a7




68249A 'HEAD 30 FRONT 4-PASS E 23,394.44
68250A 'HEAD 30 REAR 4-PASS S 22,493.46
68319A  GASKET30 FRONTHD COND 8-PASS $ 77503
683198 ‘GASKET 30 REAR HD COND 8-PASS 3 727.56
68325A \GASKET 38-5/16X37-5/16 HD FRONT 12P s 993.82
683258  GASKET38-5/16X37-5/16 HDREAR12P $  8e275
683558 'GASKET 36 REAR HD COND 8-PASS E 904.03
68358A \GASKET 32-1/8X31-1/8 FRONT HD 6-PAS S 1,028.90
683588  GASKET32-1/8X31-1/8 REARHD6-PASS s 1,002.07
68385A (GASKET 44-9/16X43-9/16 FRONT HD 4-P S 1,052.64
683858 'GASKET 44-9/16X43-9/16 REAR HD 4-PS 3 1,067.09
69203A  GASKETSRINGFLGBTMSUPSEP s 025
69203B \GASKET 12 RING FLG BTM SUP SEP $

69203C  GASKET16RINGFLGBTMSUPSEP $  99.07
692030  GASKET20RINGFLGBTMSUPSEP §1e822
69203E \GASKET 24 RING FLG BTM SUP SEP $

69B010A  GASKET 12 FRONTHEADA4PASS $ 40661
6980108 \GASKET 12 HEAD REAR 4P COND $

74C521A 'GASKET 30 REAR HEAD 2-PASS CASCADE COND $

74C522A  GASKET 30 FRONT HEAD 2-PASS CASCADECOND s 26213
78C706A ‘GASKET 12 FRONT HEAD 2-PASS CONDENSER $

78c706B GASKET 12 REAR HEAD 2-PASSCONDENSER & 46234
79B188A  GASKET6HEADFRONTSPCOND ¢ 17100
7981848 'GASKET 6 HEAD REAR 8P COND

81671D  GASKET7-1/2X4-1/2 PUMPRN80111/8T ¢ 2374
81725 GROMMETVGC/VPCEVAPCOND & 1040
81725L 'GROMMET VGC/VPC EVAP COND

81883A SHAFT VGC&VPC BLOWER

81998ASHAFTVGCBLOWER791/2X3 """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" s 3,500.97
819988 'SHAFT VGC&VPC BLOWER 93-3/4X3 7,497.37
830048 BLADE VPGC PLASTIC ELIM 45 66.56
833184  SHAFTVPGC60-70-80 BLOWERB1113 K 2,195.44




83319A SHAFT VPGC90-100-180 BLOWER s 3,357.80
83376A SHAFT VGC400-460-525 BLOWER s 2,973.61
83C348A  GASKET 24 HEAD FRONT CHILLER $  619.20
83C360A 'GASKET 24 HEAD REAR CHILLER s 1,100.11
84423Q RING 33-7/8X30-3/8 STEEL HOT ROLL 'S 942.24
84C695A  GASKET20 FRONT 12-PASSCHILLER s 2,405.59
84C696A 'GASKET 20 REAR 12-PASS CHILLER s 2,653.27
:85C557A (GASKET 24 REAR HEAD 12-PASS CHILLER S 1,511.88
85C558A  GASKET24 FRONT12P CHILLER s 1,511.88
86C369A (GASKET 14 FRONT 2-PASS S 247.68
86C370A \GASKET 14 REAR 2-PASS s 174.41
86C733A  GASKET20 CONDENSER2-PASSFRONT $ 42931
86C733B \GASKET 20 CONDENSER 2-PASS REAR 'S 300.31
86D0O0SA  GASKETFRONT30CONDENSER6P s 1,285.87
86DO0GA  GASKETREAR30CONDENSER6P s 1,285.87
'87D007A 'GASKET FRONT 24DIA 4-PASS COND 'S 499.49
87D00SA GASKETREAR24DIA4-PASSCOND $ 40454
89C081A 'GASKET 16 HEAD FRONT 2-P TEMA-C COND s 1,776.07
'89C081B 'GASKET 16 HEAD REAR 2-P TEMA-C COND 'S 1,747.18
90057A  GASKET12 FRONTHD COOLEROILTS2P $ 30444
1900578 \GASKET 12 REAR HD COOLER OIL TS 2P s 335.40
90075A GASKET 16 FRONT HD COOLEROILTS2P $ 102271
900758  GASKET16REARHD COOLEROILTS2P s 1,022.71
90378A 'HEAD 10 FRONT 2-PASS 'S 3,516.24
90385A HEAD 8 FRONT4-PASSCOND &  1893.84
90385AA  HEAD8FRONTA4-PASSSTEEL & 4,342.00
90386A 'HEAD 8 REAR 4-PASS COND 1,544.40
190387A 'HEAD 10 FRONT 4-PASS 1,906.53
90387AA  HEADIOFRONTA4-PASS s 9,294.48
'90389A 'HEAD 12 FRONT 4-PASS COND 4,169.36
190390A HEAD 12 REAR 4-PASS COND 3,629.60
90392AS  HEADI14FRONT4PSERVICE s 4,554.16




90393AA 'HEAD 14 REAR 4-PASS COND STEEL s 7,948.72 |
90398A 'HEAD 10 REAR 4-PASS COND 'S 2,154.88
90398AA  HEAD10REAR4-PASS & 5,855.55
90398B 'HEAD 10 REAR 2-PASS 4,671.05
'90398BB 'HEAD 10 REAR 2-PASS STEEL 6,183.09
90438A  HEAD3-1/2FRONTOILCOOLER & 32968
904348 'HEAD 3-1/2 REAR OIL COOLER 488.80
190434C 'HEAD 3-1/2 FRONT OIL COOLER ZINC 613.60
90434D  HEAD3-1/2REAROILCOOLERZNC & 45032
'90055A (GASKET 10 FRONT THERMSYN OIL COOLER 770.00
90055B 'GASKET 10 REAR THERMSYN OIL COOLER 785.00
91216A  GASKET3-3/4X3-1/4REARHEAD & 3715
91217A \GASKET 3-3/4X3-1/4 FRONT HEAD 37.15
91221A  COVER9-5/8ELEMENT & 11232
920294  HEADGFRONT4-PASSCOND & 1,800.24
92245A \GASKET 18-1/4X17-1/4 SUPER SEP 196.08
92247A  GASKET20SUPERSEP & 2085
92249A 'GASKET 24 SUPER SEP 656.35
92988A \GASKET 12-1/4X10-1/8 FR HD 2P RH 4P 172.34
92989A  GASKET10HEADREAR2-PASS & 17234
92996 BLOCK 24 WOOD INSULATION 192.40
92997 PLATE 24 SUPPORT STEELSA516GR70 & 487.86
92C208A  GASKET 16 FRONTHEAD 4-PASSFLDCHILER ~$  826.63
92C208B 'GASKET 16 REAR HEAD 4-PASS FLD CHILER 826.63
93000 GASKET 14-1/4X12 REARHD2-PASS & 84727
93010A  GASKET14-1/4X12FRHD2PRH4P & 571 73
93011A 'GASKET 14-1/4X12 FRONT HD 4-PASS 592.37
193012A \GASKET 9-3/4X7-7/8 FRONT HD 4-PASS 172.34
93013A  GASKET9-3/4X7-7/8FRHD2PRH4P & 17234
93014A \GASKET 9-3/4X7-7/8 REAR HD 2-PASS 172.34
193017A ‘GASKET 16 REAR HEAD 2P 782.26
930188  GASKET 16 FRONTHEAD 2P/REAR4P $ 81012




93019A \GASKET 16 FRONT HEAD 4PASS s 782.26
93021A ‘GASKET 15-1/2X13-3/8 FRONT HD 4-PAS S 231.17
93022A°  GASKET15-1/2X13-3/8 REARHD 2-PASS s 23117
93023A 'GASKET 15-1/2X13-3/8 FR HD 2P RH 4P s 360.17
93024A ‘GASKET 12-1/4X10-1/8 FRONT HD 4P 'S 172.34
93091A  HEADGREAR4-PASSCOND . 1,069.12
93092A 'GASKET 6-7/8X6 REAR HD 2-PASS s 172.34
193093A (GASKET 6-7/8X6 FRONT HD 4-PASS S 172.34
93094A  GASKET6-7/8X6 FRONTHD 2PRH4P s 17234
93559A (GASKET 13X12X1/16 FLANGE s 50.57
93560A ‘GASKET 16X15X1/16 FLANGE s 87.31
93597A°  HEAD2FRONTOILCOOLERPLAINMACH '$ 34008
93597B 'HEAD 2 REAR OIL COOLER PLAIN MACH 'S 109.20
93597F | HEAD 2REAROILCOOLER $  340.08
935976 HEAD2FRONTOILCOOLERZINC '$ 34008
93609C TUBE 1/4X13-1/2 STEEL s 13.52
94E005A  GASKET 24 FRONT HD 4P AMM CONDENSER '$ 47575
'94E005B ‘GASKET 24 REAR HD 4P AMM CONSENSER s 426.22
94L 'WASHER 5/16 LOCK REG ZINC 'S 3.17
9aLlss  WASHERS5/16LOCKSTNSTL304 & 5.20
95C540A ‘GASKET 12 FRONT HEAD 4-PASS COND 754.00
95cs40B GASKET 12 REAR HEAD 4-PASSCOND & 761.00 |
95D330A  GASKETFRONT202-PASSCHILLLR ¢ 71105
95D330B 'GASKET REAR 20 2-PASS CHILLER 711.05
95D384A GASKET20FRONTCOND & 246442
95D384B  GASKET20REARCOND & 2,464.42
96C317A 'GASKET 8 FRONT HEAD 4-PASS TEMA-C 341.59
196C317B 'GASKET 8 REAR HEAD 4-PASS TEMA-C 291.02
96C311A  GASKET12FRONT2PTEMAC & 36326
96C311B 'GASKET 12 REAR HEAD 2-PASS TEMA-C 278.64
197D010A 'GASKET 16 FRONT HEAD 2-PASS COND 243.00
97D010B  GASKET16REARHEAD2-PASSCOND . $  162.00




96D583A (GASKET 16 HEAD FRONT 8P COND S 851.00
96D583B ‘GASKET 16 HEAD REAR 8P COND s 851.00 |
97D376A  GASKET 16 FRONT HEAD 16-PASSCHILLER & 1,366.37
97D376B \GASKET 16 REAR HEAD 16-PASS CHILLER 1,391.14
97E007A 'GASKET 40 FRONT HEAD 6-PASS CHILLER 1,316.83
97E007B  GASKET40REAR HEAD 6-PASSCHILLER & 1,243.56
98C138A ‘GASKET 10 HEAD FRONT 2-P CONDENSER 573.79
981388 \GASKET 10 HEAD REAR 2-P CONDENSER 646.03
98C398A  GASKET12 HEADFRONT12-PASS ¢ 88133
98C398B (GASKET 12 HEAD REAR 12-PASS 881.33
98D209A ‘GASKET 16 HEAD FRONT 4-PASS 263.16
98D209B @ GASKET16HEADREAR4-PASS &  180.60
98E008A \GASKET 48 FRONT 6P 1,186.80
98E008B  GASKET48HEADREARGP & 1,166.16
998-0070-00  KIT-VRUYEARLYSERVICE & 2,333.42
9989AAH PROPELLER 18 8-BLADE 40DEG 5/8 BORE PPG 239.99 |
9989AA)  PROPELLER424-BLADE 17 DEGPTCH & 2,410.20
9989ABW GUARD 36 FAN SPECIAL 55304 1,559.42
9989ACD [ELIMINATOR 3X12V PACKAGE COIL PVC 5,341.58 |
9989ACE PANEL10-ROWENDPBGALV & 1,309.13
'9989ACF PPANEL 10-12 SIDE SA GALV 3,253.77
9989ACG PANEL 10-ROW RIGHTREARGALV ¢ 114124
9989AC)  PROPELLER 24 8-BLADE 45DEG5/8BORE  $ 27295
9989ACL "PROPELLER 24 8-BLADE 35DEG .625X0188/A

9989ACQ PROPELLER5/8BUSHNG & 56444
9989ADC  HEATER .375X36LG450W460VTUBULAR ¢ 50367
9989ADD HEATER .43X109LG 800W 460V TUBULAR

19989ADQ PROPELLER 18 8-BLADE 60DEG .625X0.188/B

9980ADU  PROPELLER 24 8-BLADE45DEG 7/8BORE s 28737
9989ADW PPROPELLER 18 8-BLADE 45DEG .5/8 BORE

19989AEH PPROPELLER 24 5-BLADE 45DEG 7/8 BORE

9989AET BLADEFANBOHNCONDENSER '$  625.21




9989AEW PROPELLER 36 2-BLADE 17DEG 1-1/8 BUSHING s 936.27
'9989AFE PROPELLER 18-8-25 PPG RH s 273.98 |
9989AFZ  PROPELLER 18 8-BLADE 40DEG 3HR/PPG  $ 27913
9989AGB PROPELLER 18 8-BLADE 40DEG 3HR/PPG 279.13
9989AGD PROPELLER 18 6-BLADE 35DEG 5/8 BORE 585.04
9989AGG  HUB.625X.188HO8 & 8146
9989AG) PPROPELLER 24 1-1/8 BORE 459.38
19989AGM BEARING PILLOW BLOCK 1-15/16 MED 789.40
9980AHF  BUSHING7/8BOREIRON & 18616
9989AHG 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1150RPM 230/400/3/60 D56 879.62
9989AJF FAN 035/150/10/20 FLOW UNTRIMMED 1,154.63
9989AJK  FANEXHAUSTSQUIRRELCAGE & 7,156.44
9989AIL \GASKET END FOR QHSE125-2 306.50
9989AIM  GASKETENDFORQHSEl2s2 & 30650
9980AKN  PROPELLER 13 UNIDIRECTIONALFAN & 2,325.74
9989AKS 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1725RPM 115/230/60/1PH 1,767.48
9989ALR  PROPELLER 18 8-BLADE 35DEG W5/8BUSHNG ~ $  262.65
9989ALS 'MOTOR 1HP 1750RPM W/MODIFICATIONS 1,114.46
9989ALU 'MOTOR 3HP 900RPM 208/230/460/60/3 TEFC 8,462.48
9989AMD  GUARD24FANBELLYBAND & 59019
9989BC PROPELLER 24 4-BLADE 40DEG 5/8 BORE 272.95
9989BM PANELSIDE UPPERVCEVAPCOND & 231441
9989BN  PANELSIDELOWERVCEVAPCOND & 81885
9989BP PPANEL SIDE PLENUM VC EVAP COND

9989BQ SUPPORT ELIMINATOR BYPASSVCEVAP & 13802
9989BR  TAPEBLACKBUTYL42FTROLL & 99 84
9989CD DISTRIBUTOR 18 CIRC W/NOZZLES 1-7/8 99.84
19989CQ PROPELLER 18 8-BLADE 25DEG 5/8 BORE 219.39
998D  PROPELLER30 s 1,523.37
9989DP NNOZZLE 5/32 STAINLESS AMMONIA 44.72
9989DS (CONE 3X12.5 BLOWER WHEEL 1765M ZINC 420.24
9989DT  PROPELLER 27 6-BLADE 36DEG W/1-1/88 s 1,141.24




9989E 'HUB 7/8 BORE PROPELLER S 47.84
9989FX PROPELLER 27 6-BLADE 36DEG W/1-5/8 s 1,569.72
9989GB  GUARD 12 FAN WIRE EPOXYCOATED ¢ 12978
9989GC HUB 5/8X3/16 PROPELLER 6-BLADE PPG 66.95
9989GS PROPELLER 18 8-BLADE 35DEG 1/2 BORE 294.58
9989V ENDCOVERSETS & 1,826.19
9989GW [END COVER SETS 2,140.34
99891C PROPELLER 24 8-BLADE 35DEG 5/8 BORE 244.11
9989)D  PROPELLER 18 6-BLADE 35DEG5/8BORE . $  187.46
9989J) PROPELLER 30 5-BLADE 30DEG 7/8 BUSH 1,119.61
9989JL RING 30 FAN LESS MOTOR,PROP&GUARDS 1,633.58
9989JN  PROPELLER 24 4-BLADE 20DEG7/8BUSH & 51500
99891Q PPROPELLER 36 6-BLADE 36DEG W/1-3/8B 1,347.24
9981 MOTOR 1HP 1140RPM VICH ARUNIT & 1,644.91
9989KM  PROPELLER366-BLADE1-3/8BUSHING & 1,396.68
9989KN 'NOZZLE 3/8NPT BRASS 142.48
9980KP  BLADESX35REPL30FANLOUVERGAY & 18849
9989KQ PPANEL 10X35 BOX 30 FAN LOUVER GALV 197.60
'9989KT "PROPELLER 30 4-BLADE W/BUSHING 1,125.79
9989LB PROPELLER 42 6-BLADE W/1-5/8 BUSHNG . $ 1,530.58
99891LG SHAFT 93-3/4X4 STEEL TUBULAR 4,083.95
9989LM SHEAVE 4.0X2B-SHX1-3/8DRIVER & 15965
9989IN SHEAVE20.0X2B-SFX1-11/16DRVER ¢ 78589
9989N 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1140RPM 208-230/460 56Z

9989NJ  WHEELA20-20K BLOWER1-7/16BORE & 126278
9989NU  PROPELLER 42 6-BLADE 32.5DEG1-3/s8AL . $  998.07
9989NX 'MOTOR 3/4HP 1140RPM 230/1/60 1,182.44
19989NY 'BRACKET MOTOR MOUNT 250.64
998Nz  PROPELLER2432DEGCW1/2BORE '$ 35638
9989pP 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1140RPM 208-230/460 56Y 1,040.30 |
19989PB KIT SEALER AND TAPPERS METAL PANEL 332.80
9989PR  PROPELLER 24 10-BLADE33DEG7/8BORE . 1,376.08




19989PV STRAINER 3/16 MESH PAN GALVANIZED s 541.78 |
199895 "PROPELLER 24 5-BLADE 45DEG W/5/8 BUSHING 'S 272.95
9989SU  PROPELLER 42 5-BLADE W/1-5/8 BUSHING $ 2,172.27
9989TM 'CUTOFF BLOWERHOUSE BR25-25 181.28
'9989TN "PROPELLER 16 6-BLADE 40DEG 5/8 BUSHING 317.24
9989TT  MOTORSHPTEFC230/46OVPE1/1 & 2,851.04
9989TW 'PROPELLER 42 7-BLADE 18DEG 1-3/8 BUSHING 1,916.83
19989U (GUARD FAN BTR 266.77
9989UK  MOTORIHP 1140RPMICH14AIRUNIT & 1,500.71
'9989UR PROPELLER 36 5-BLADE 18DEG 7/8 BUSHING 901.25
9989UV 'MOTOR 2HP 1200RPM 208-230/460/60/3 TEFC 2,147.55
9989UW  PROPELLER 10 5-BLADE 28DEG1/4BOREHUB. & 5562
19989UX 'MOTOR 3/4HP 1075RPM 1/60/460 1,303.98
99890y | PROPELLER 24 4-BLADE 45DEG5/8BUSHING & 18643
9989y  DEFLECTORBTR & 49852
9989V IMPELLER 4.38 PUMP 684.95
9989vK  KITPUMPREPAR & 43878
9989WB 'MOTOR 3HP 1200RPM 208-230/460/60/3 TEFC 3,664.74
'9989XF KIT PUMP REPAIR SERIES 20 & ABOVE 449.08
9989XM  PROPELLER 36 4-BLADE W/1-3/8 BUSHING & 1,600.62
19989XS SHEAVE 12.0X9C-) 2-7/8 2,851.04
998xT BUSHINGJ-2-7/8DRIVER . & 58098
998926  GUARD20FANBELLYBAND & 52736
19989ZH 'PROPELLER 20 BLADE

998920 HUBS/8FAN & 7622
9989zZK  MOTOR1/3HP 1140RPM 208-230/460/3/5060  $ 1,361.66
'9989ZN 'BUSHING 2.625-3/4X3/8 TAPER-LOCK R2 347.36
199892Q 'MOTOR 1/2HP 230/60/1 1,288.53
9989ZR  KITPUMP1/2HP WATERREPAIR '$ 15656
9991AT 'HUB #14H COUPLING 2.375 BORE 1,013.52
19991AU 'HUB SIZE #11C COUPLING TYPE C CLAMP 1,001.16
9991DK  BELTBANDED s 1,340.03




9991EN (O-RING VRS1200 VI ADJ SHAFT COVER s 268.32
9991EP 'O-RING VRS1200 VI ADJ SHAFT K 158.93
9991EQ  RINGRETAINING VRS1200VISHAFT s 2028
'9991FH OIL 55 GAL DRUM HCADX 68 s 6,822.00
9991M 'MASK TC14G101 GAS COMPLETE s 1,639.76
999IN  COUPLINGL1101-1/4BORE s 11232
9991W LUBE HEATER 1NPT OIL 250W 120/1/60 s 2,672.80
19991X V-BELT 6/5VX900 E 1,995.11
9991y  GLASSSIZE 9 REPLACEMENT REFLECTVE $  356.03
99917 (GASKET REPLACEMENT FOR 1731Q S 33.22
9992A 'MOTOR 3HP 1150RPM 115/230V TEFC 215 s 3,866.62
9992ACF  MOTOROILCOOLER s 15,702.35
19992ACG 'MOTOR CONDENSER s 9,076.36
9992ACH | MOTOROILCOOLER s 14,172.80
9992AE MOTORGHP 1200RPM 230/460 TEFC215T s 1,994.08
'9992AEH 'MOTOR .75HP, 1140/950 RPM, 575V, 56 TEAO 'S 2,760.40
9992AFT  CONDUITBOXBASE & 1,013.52
'9992AFU 'CONDUITBOXCOVER 498.52
19992AX 'MOTOR 2HP 1425RPM 220-380-440/3/50

9992BD  MOTOR7-1/2HP 1425RPM 415/60/3213T & 1,400.80
'9992BF 'MOTOR 3/4HP 1140/950RPM 208-30/3/60

9992BN MOTOR 1/2HP 1140RPM 230-460/6056C . $ 60152
9992  MOTOR 3/4HP 1150RPM 115-230/1/605%6 . $ 73954
9992CA 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1800/1200RPM 460/3/60

99928 MOTOR 1/3HP 1140RPM 230/460/3/60 & 102691
99926 KITC-FACEMOTOR7.5HP254TFRAME ¢ 25544
9992CW BELT B120 DRIVE

19992DG 'MOTOR 1-1/2/.38HP 1200/600RPM 460V

9992DL  MOTOR1-1/2HP 1150RPM 460/3/60143T & 1,144.33
9992D7 'MOTOR 2HP 1800RPM 3/60/230-460 TEAO 934.21
19992GF 'MOTOR 2HP 1160RPM 230-460/3/60 TEFC 184T 1,134.03
9992HD  MOTOR1/3HP1150115-230/1/6056 FRAME . $ 65611




9992HH FAN 800HP COOLING 58125 FRAME s 7,663.20 |
9992HR 'MOTOR 7.5/3.3HP 1800/1200RPM 2-SPEED s 7,185.28 |
99925  FANREPLACEMENTODE & 2,073.39
9992JL 'MOTOR 3HP 3/50/460V 1,484.23
9992KX 'MOTOR 3/1.5HP 1725/850RPM 184T 460V 2,693.45
9992L1A  RINGSEAL318FRAME & 5974
9992LH 'MOTOR 3HP 1425RPM 182T 3/50/208/416V 1,269.99
9992LW 'MOTOR .5/.28HP 1140/850RPM 460V 25P 1,405.95
9992MA MOTOR 15HP 1500RPM 3/50/380 256TCDIV21 & | 6,891.73
9992MC 'MOTOR 1.5HP 1800 145TC XL 230-460V 2,287.63
9992ME 'MOTOR 1.5HP 1800 145TC XL 230-460V 3,264.07
9992ML  MOTOR1/2HP 1800RPM 230/1/60 & 84357
9992MM 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1140RPM 575/60/3 56D 582.98
992mw | MOTOR 3HP 1150RPM 213T 230/460/3 & 2,105.32
9992MX  MOTOR2HP 1500RPM TEFC 400V 145TCD2 & 2,182.57
9992MY 'MOTOR 5HP 1500RPM TEFC 400V 213TC D2 3,384.58 |
9992NC  MOTOR1HP875182T460V3PHTEFC & 1,753.06
9992NL 'MOTOR 3HP 1425RPM 380/3/50 1,620.19
'9992NN 'MOTOR 2HP 1200RPM 208-230/460/60/3184T . $  2,658.43
9992PW  MOTOR3HP 900RPM 3/60/460215T7C &  6307.72
9992R 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1750RPM 575V/3/60 56

9992RE MOTOR 75HP 1800365TXL460VPE & 2666567 |
9992  MOTOR1/2HP 1150RPM 575V/3/6056 &  827.09
9992VK 'MOTOR 1-1/2HP 850RPM 230/460/3/60 184T

9992w 'MOTOR 7.5HP 1800RPM TEFC 3/60/230-460N° . & 443518
9992V MOTOR1-1/2HP 1140RPM 3/60/230-460VTENV ~ $ 2,522.47
9993AK PPANEL FRONT BASE STARTER ENCLOSURE 845.63
9993AQ PPANEL 8 SIDE BASE STARTER ENCLOSURE 575.77
9993AR  PANELAFRT/RRBASESTARTERENCLOSE '$  845.63
99938 KIT LINE CONTACTOR RSC 180 844.60
19993BK KIT LINE CONTACTOR RSC 400 1,700.53
9993BM  KITLINECONTACTORRSC&O s 2,205.23




9993BN TRIP SHUNT FOR RSC 400 B 931.12
9993BT (CHASSIS 150-300HP 460V SS STARTER s 23,512.84
9993DC  STARTER700HP 460V Y-DELTA $ 4336712
19993DD 'STARTER 800HP 460V Y-DELTA s 62,212.00
'9993DY THERM ISOTRATE 'S 349.17
99930z  SCR s 1,225.70
9993EA STARTER 300HP 460V SOLID STR CHASSIS $ 12,887.36
\9993EW STARTER 800HP 460V SOLID STR CHASSIS S 55,840.42
9993FC  STARTERSHPVFDFAN&PUMPS7V E 19,523.65
9993FD RELAY 7.5-11 AMP OVERLOAD K 298.70 |
9993FF STARTER W/MX2 CONTROL 6.2FLA/3KVA XFRMR $ 28,192.13
9993FQ  CHASSIS150HP460VSTARTER s 10,440.08
9993GC STARTER 25HP 3/60/460V VFD NO BYP s 8,917.74
9993GD  STARTER7.5HP3/60/460VVFDNOBY?P s 4,504.19
9993GE  STARTER200HP 235FLAINLNET . 11,340.30
9993GG STARTER 150HP 460V NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE $ 13,900.88
9994ADH  SPARE PARTS AFTERCLR PANELS110534DCO s 3,173.43
9994AD) SPARE PARTS COOLER PANEL 5110534 DCO s 5,306.56
9994ADK SPARE PARTS ELECT UNIT 5110534 DCO '$ 653123
9994ADL  SPARE PARTS AFTERCLR PANELS110534DCO $  13,116.02
9994ADM SPARE PARTS COND PNL NEMA 3R 5110534 DCO s

9994ADN RTD'S & 90125
9994AFX  TRANSMITTERPRESSOTO400PSI $§  7987.00
9994AFY 'CONTACTOR 9A 24V IEC INO

9994AG METERO-50AMP ANALOG FLANGEMOUNT & 38614
9994AKG  SWITCHALARMIS & 1,555.30
9994B] SWITCH 0-300PS| PRESSURE XPRF 2,246.43
19994BR SENSOR THICKNESS ICE 448.42
9994BS  PROBESENSORICE s 11729
9994CB SWITCH 0-350PS| PRESSURE 903.31
9994CE HUB 512571 EXTENDED TAPER BORE 4,659.72
9994CT  HEATER1KW460VTUBULARU36LEADS '$ 82888




9994cz HEATER 540W 230V DRAIN PAN s 503.36
9994DA HEATER 2305W 460V DEFROST s 500.24 |
9994DL  SWITCHPULLTOSTOP EMERGENCY ILLUM & 74881
9994DM HEATER 75W 120V PUMP OIL 1,661.92
9994DX INTERFACE POWERTRAK POWER MONITOR 2,592.51
99946E INDICATORVRS1200-2200 POSITIONSV & 9,125.06
9994EL RTD MODULE W/ANALOG OUTPUT 524.27
9994EM RESISTOR 1.48X3 OHMS STARTER PANEL 3,346.47
9994ES  CONTACTOR220A100-240VACCOIL & 206927
9994EU FUSE 3 AMP
9994FE HEATER 750W CARTRIDGE CE COMPLIANT
99946 OUTPUT250VSOLIDSTATE & 1451436
9994GM SWITCH 25-125 DEG F TEMP X-PROOF
9994GT | FILTER 6 AMP OUTPUT 480VOPENTYPE & 115257
9994GU  FILTER12AMPOUTPUT480VOPENTYPE & 121952
9994GV FILTER 55 AMP OUTPUT 480V OPEN TYPE
9994HK  HANDLEDOOR125HPVPD & 38007
9994HN HEATER 3538W 208/230/460V DEFROST 100 L
9994HP 'HEATER 540W 230V DRAIN PAN
9994HQ  HANDLE BREAKER & SHAFTKDN4 200HPVFD & 43054
9994HR KEYPAD NEMA 4 X / 12 PANEL MOUNT
9994Hs FAN 2850/3400RPM COOLING 115V122F & 95893
9994HT  GRILLE7.61X8.88 EXHAUST&FILTER & 28428
9994HX FLEX 1/0 24V INPUT 16 CHANNEL
9994HY MODULEI/O8OUT & 122570
9994)H  COIL1580W HEATER230V69A & 88992
9994)) TRANSFORMER 2KVA 460V IN/120V OUT
19994KA HANDLE BREAKER & SHAFT KD NEMA 4 95HP
9994KB  RELAY12A24VOCTAL2POLE $ 29149
9994KC BASE 8-PIN GUARDED OCTAL
9994KE KKEYPAD DISPLAY SOFTSTART $811

$

39994LF iCOOLER VORTEX W/TEMP CONTROL




9994LG SWITCH VIBRATION NEMA 4X 115V E 4,063.35
9994LN 'MSP CH 2HP 2.5 - 4 AMP $ 369.77
9994LP  ADAPTERXTPR-BLINESIDE $ 7 g240
9994LQ KIT CONNECTOR XTPR-B 3 129.78
9994LR 'CONTACTOR 2HP 7AMP XT-B S 130.81
9994ls  MSPCHSHP63-10AMP $ 36977
9994LT 'CONTACTOR 5HP 7AMP XT-B B 130.81
19994LU 'CONTACTOR 10HP 15.5AMP XT-B S 151.41
9994M)  BOARDCONTROL s 2,288.66
9994ML TRANSMITTER 30 LEVEL CONTROL 134A 3 2,755.25
9994MN 'MSP CH 10HP 10-16 AMP 3 383.16
999amMa INDICATORLPILINEARPOSITION CULUSDNV2 R 14,880.00
19994MU KKIT LUG 300HP STARTER SS CUTLER HAMMER $ 1,065.02
9994NU | RELAY CONTROL AUTOMATICWATERLEVEL s 1,489.38
9994PB  ORING120VVALVEMIXING3-waY s 13.39
9994PN 'COMPACT LOGIX 24DC 4AMP POWERSUP1769-PB4 S 1,447.15
999app DCPOWERSUPPLY s 1,508.95
9994PQ 'UPS 24VDC OUTPUT 10 AMP E 1,509.98
9994QH 'SWITCH MANUAL MTR STR 7.5HP 3P CL.1DIV.2 S 983.65
999402  INDICATORLPILINEAR POSITIONWRV163 s 7,049.06
'9994RW 'CABLE 18-3 TWISTED-SHEILDED MARINE GRADE 'S 175.42
9994sH HORN AUDIBLE CLASS1DIV2 s 2,318.53
9994s)  ENCLNEMA4 (2)EKC347LIQLVLCNTRLS s 11,846.03
9994SR INDICATOR THREE COLOR STROBE E 2,629.59
999auB TRANSMITTER VIBRATION 1/2NPTMOUNTING & 3,103.39
379554'\7!57”'"WWW”””W'Wmfﬂlr'Ir\rl'f'R'I'NrérlréﬂA”[L’Y”éAﬁVE’EA’FQR]EF{ANAL’éGiN """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 1,320.46
9994W) KIT BREAK GLASS PUSH BUTTON 302.82
19994Ws 'BOARD 4-20 INPUT 115 VAC 3,434.02
9994WT  CAPACITOR & 1814
9994WU 'VALVE OIL TEMP CONTROL REPAIR KIT 992.92
19994WV ‘GEAR MOTOR 1,700.53
9994WW  SWITCHLUMIT $ 11536




9994WX SWITCH LIMIT S 119.48
9994ZR SWITCH SELECTOR s 356.38 |
9994zs  JUNCTIONBOXTYPE48X8X4 $  208.06
999427 CCABLE 1PAIR 24AWG TWISTED SHIELD $ 2,615.17
9995AAB KIT WASHER THRUST FOR PUMP 10U THRU 40U s 156.00
9995AAC  O-RING NEOPRENE FORPUMP 10UTHRU4OU s 13.42
9995AAK PPUMP 120GPM OIL GEAR W/BRACKET 180U $ 38,601.31
19995AAL PPUMP 93GPM 10HP 380V 50HZ 1425RPM S 26,493.66
9995AAU  BEARING 140GPM PUMP 24025 $ 37368
9995AB] TRANSMITTER 0 TO 100 PRESS GAGE K 7,390.56 |
9995ABK TRANSMITTER 0 TO 300 CAL PRESS GAGE $ 7,110.30
9995ABL  TRANSMITTEROTO400 CALPRESSGAGE s 7,390.56
9995ABZ \GAUGE 4-1/2 PRESS 1/2NPT 0-150PSI/KPA s 309.32
9995AC  GASKET8FLANGE COMP/SUCTIONTEE $ 5057
9995ACA GAUGE 4-1/2 PRESS 1/2NPT0-300PSI/KPA s 30932
9995ACE "PUMP 4 GPM VERT MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL K 6,653.80
9995ACR KITSEALFOR PUMP 9995AAK s 3,633.84
9995ACZ PUMP 40GPM OIL GEAR W/21350 BRACKET s 4,894.56
9995AD ‘GASKET 5 FLANGE OIL SEPARATOR $ 44.38 |
9995ADD  O-RING SHAFT SEAL (FOR 3022¢CU) s 18.06
9995ADD (O-RING SHAFT SEAL (FOR 3022CU) s 18.06
9995ADY TRANSMITTER 0-100PSIG PRESS W/1/2 MNFLD . ¢ 9,191.72
9995ADZ  TRANSMITTER 0-400PSIG PRESS W/1/2 MNFLD s 9,191.72
9995AEA TRANSMITTER 0-500PSIG PRESS W/1/2 MNFLD s 9,191.72
9995AEB TRANSMITTER 0-150F TEMP W/4INSENSOR ~~ $ 471843
9995AEC  TRANSMITTER 0-300F TEMP W/4INSENSOR & 4,718.43
9995AED TRANSMITTER 0-300F TEMP W/3IN SENSOR 4,718.43
19995AEK TEE SUCTION 16 CARBON STL 350 PSIG 19,772.48
9995AEL  VALVELIQUID CONTROLREPARKITFORV200 s 4429
9995AEQ 'PUMP 31GPM 1800RPM (FOR 2402A) 11,296.01
9995AGL TRANSDUCER 400# 1/2 PROCESS & CONDUIT 3,228.02
9995AGM  TRANSDUCER 30IN/200# 1/2 PROCESS-CONDUIT s 3,228.02




9995AGN TRANSDUCER 500# 1/2 PROCESS & CONDUIT S 2,975.67
9995AGR 'PUMP VERTICAL MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL END s 2,344.28 |
9995AGS  SEALSHAFTPUMP835GPM #57 75FTHEAD ¢ 963.89
9995AGU 'MAGNICATOR Il UNIT YELLOW/BLACK 12,527.84
9995AGV SWITCH SAS-16 SPDT 10A @ 300VAC 2,675.94
9995AHC  KITSHAFTSEALFOR999%5ACE & 85862
9995AHD KIT O-RING AND GASKET FOR 9995ACE 442.90
19995AHH "ROTOR/SHAFT DUCST HL495 4195 999,999,999.00
9995AHM  FILTEROILFORBLOWER ¢ 13699
9995AHN GASKET A/C 278.64
9995AHV ‘GEAR REDUCER FOR LQ4125 PUMP 4,277.59
9995AHZ ~ SLEEVE 120GPM LARGEFLOWPUMLP & 3,664.74
9995A) OIL PUMP SEAL AMMONIA 249.00
9995AJA  TRANSMITTERPRESSUREO30 & | 4,201.37
9995AB  GASKETA/C & 260.06
9995AIC 'OIL AEON 5GAL PAIL DTE-H100 1,665.00
9995AID  BEARING FORBALDORMOTOR & 7889
9995AJE BEARING FOR BALDOR MOTOR 174.38
'9995AKF IDLER 11GPM ASSY W/BUSHING 419.21 |
9995AKG O-RING 11GPM HEADPUMP & 19.83
9995AKT 'MODULE MAIN CONTROL SERIES 3000 BOARD 3,739.93
9995AKU COUPLING 116GPM SPIDER OIL PUMP (AV484M) & 69.68 |
9995AL  PUMP70GPM 5HP 230-460/3/60 AMMLQ . $ 22,404.56
9995AS HOSE 1/2X25FT AMM CHARGING 1/2MPT 1,184.56
9995AX SEAL SHAFT PUMP 130GPM 3500RPMOIL & 13,493.40
9995AY  CONTROLPRESS ELECTRONICW/DISPLAY ¢ 19776
9995A7 TRANSDUCER 0-100PSI ADJ DIFF 1/4SAE

9995BA 'HARNESS 2METER WIRING XDUCER 3-WIRE

9995BF  SEAL75GPMPUMPOILSHAFT '$  1,679.06
9995BH TRANSDUCER 0-100PSI 1/8NPT CONN

9995BK SEAL 120GPM PUMP OIL 1750RPM SHAFT

9995BP  BELTREPLACEMENTFORPUMPUNIT $  104.03




9995BT 'CONTROL -30/100 TEMP 3/12 ADJ DIFF $

19995BV SWITCH 100-400 PRESS HIGH ADJ DIFF $

9995BW  ELIMINATOR FOR EVAP CONDENSER '$ 70040
9995BX SWITCH 8-70 PRESS OIL 90SEC DELAY 3

9995BY 'CONTROL -30/100F TEMP ADJ DIFF E

9995CA  SWITCH8-JOPRESSADJDIFFSPST '$ 54796
9995CB SWITCH 8-70 PRESS OIL 30SEC DELAY K

19995CD SEAL SHAFT PUMP 68GPM 20HP WATER S

9995CE CONTROL-30/212F 1/30F DIFFLCD s 16377
9995CH CCONTROL 8/70 PRS 5.5 DIFF OPEN DEC $

9995C] 'CONTROL 20IN/100 PRS 7 DIFF HI CUT $

9995CK  BEARING35GPMBALLOUTERPUMPR290 s 38614
9995CL BBEARING 35GPM BALL INNER PUMP R290 $

9995(M  SHAFT35GPM ASSY W/ROTORPUMPR290 $ 315901
9995(N  IDLER35GPM ASSY W/BUSHNG PUMPR290 $ 71559
9995CP SEAL 35GPM SHAFT PUMP R290 s

9995cQ O-RING35GPMHEADPUMPR2O & 11558
9995CZ BULB 11/16X10 SENSNG H20 VLV(1489H)

9995DA 'O-RING 10-84GPM PUMP COVER EXT RELF

9995DC  PUMP32GPM3HP440VLQAMMW/REG . $  26,60593
9995DN (CONTROL 20/100 PRESS LOW 6-70 DIFF

999sp@ CONTROL2NPTLIQUIDLVLRHDIRACT & 468238
99950V CONTROL20IN/100 PRESSLOW60SEC ~ $ 39655
9995DW 'CONTROL 8/70 PRESS LOW 45SEC DELAY

9995DX CONTROL 12IN/80 PRESS LOW 5-35DIFF ¢ 18334
9995DY  THERMOMETER 0/120F PNL MOUNT4-1/2 & 1,656.65
9995EA "THERMOMETER -40/80F PNL MOUNT 4-1/2 1,384.69
19995EB "THERMOMETER 0/300F PNL MOUNT 4-1/2 1,384.69
9995F  SWITCH-30/100F OPENLOW2-1/2sPDT  $ 18540
9995E) "PUMP 150GPM OIL 80PS| W/15HP MOTOR 25,268.99
19995EM "TRANSMITTER 0-200PSI PRESS 1,334.88
9995EN  SENSOR-94/356F TEMPWITHWELL s s715




9995) PPUMP 3HP LIQUID AMMONIA s 21,963.72 |
9995K SWITCH FLOW SPDT NEMA 3R 'S 345.05
9995kS  SWITCHFLOW SPDT STANDARD FLOWRATE ~  $ 26265
9995L PPADDLE 6 REPLACEMENT BRONZE (9995K) 11.33
9995LK 'SWITCH 3/4 CONN FLOW THERMAL 110V 2,569.85
9995t  COIL120VEOHRSTDW/DINCONN & 11948
19995MD 'SWITCH 3/4 STD FLOW SPDT 266.77
19995ME SWITCH 1/2 STD FLOW SPDT 284.28
9995MM  CONTROL8-70 PRESSOILNOALARM & 70246
9995MY (O-RING 10-84GPM BARRIER SEAL SLEEVE 37.08
9995MZ 'O-RING 10-20GPM PUMP COVER 25.75
9995NA  ACTUATORICAD900 s 3,518.48
'9995NB \GASKET / CUSHION 2X9 LEVEL LIQ 185.76
9995NM  CONNECTOR3X14 FLEXWELDENDS & 1,062.96
9995NN  CONNECTOR2-1/2X14 FLEXWELDENDS & 098880
9995NV \GASKET / CUSHION 2X6 LEVEL LIQ 52.63
9995pK  IDLER 20GPM ASSY W/BUSHNG PUMPR29% & 350.20
9995PM (GLASS 3X6 LEVEL LIQUID 312.09
9995PN \GASKET / CUSHION 3X6 LEVEL LIQUID 60.89
9995pz  ROTOR&SHAFTFOR MAINPUMP2501A  $ 1,936.40
9995Q 'CONTROL -30/100 TEMP ADJ DIFF SPDT 142.14
9995 BEARING BALL INNER FOR MAIN PUMP 2501A ¢ 186.84
999508  BEARING BALLOUTERFOR MAINPUMP 2501A . $ 32074
9995QC 'O-RING HEAD FOR MAIN PUMP 2501A

9995RU  CONTROL-30 /100 TEMP ADJ DIFFSPDT &  207.03
9995sH  TRANSMITTER-14.7 150PSI GAUGE PRESSURE & 3,484.49
9995T 'SWITCH 20IN/100 PRS LOW SPST W/AUTO 365.65
19995TW 'CONTROL -35/100 TEMP ADJ DIFF SPDT 224.54
9995U6 CONTROL8/70 PRESS OPEN LOW 30SECDELAY . $ 47277
'9995UH [ELEMENT SENSING 403.76
19995UK 'CONTROL 30/110F DIFF ADJ 455.26
9995V  SWITCH 100-425 PRESS SPSTMANRESET . $  575.77




9995WN 'MODULE ICAD 600 MOTOR ACTUATOR FOR ICM s 4,085.00 |
'9995XA TRANSMITTER -14.7 -800PS| GAGE PRESSURE s 7,124.51
9995xC  THERMOMETERWINTER $ 17023
19995XD THERMOMETER WINTER s 170.23
'9995XH KIT 249B & 2598 REPAIR SPARES 'S 3,010.69
9995z2K  BEARING DE MOTOR ELECTRIC 600HP 3000RPM X 1,774.98
99957L 'BEARING ODE MOTOR ELECTRIC 600HP 3000RPM s 5,529.43
199952y BEARING MOTOR MARATHON S 320.74
999522 BEARING MOTORMARATHON '$  603.08
'9996AS (GASKET 13 HEAD CONDENSER s 134.16
9996BD 'GASKET 20 FRONT/RR HEAD CHILLER 4P $ 460.27
9996ER  GLASSI0GAUGEW/GUARD '$  125.60
9996JV jELEMENT COALESENT 'S 4,334.24
9996)]W  GASKETSCRUBBERINTERSTAGE s 491.23
9996)X  GASKETSCRUBBERINLET $ 52322
9996KT POT 6X24 OIL HORIZ 400PSIG COOL COMPR 'S 2,087.81
99961G1  ELEMENTREPLACEMENT FOR 9996LG W/ORINGS s 1,394.64
9996LG2 'O RING FOR 9996LG COVER s 621.92
9996LR ELEMENT COALESENT 'S 1,404.92
9996lS  GASKETFORCOSR-070 $  909.19
9996LW 'GASKETS BELL FOR C210207A s

9996MR GASKET CONDENSER 9114 $ 71414
9996NJ1  ORING24FILTERTANKSEAL '$ 81486
9996NJ2 'ELEMENT 2-1/2 CARTRIDGE FILTER OIL 'S

9996PG GASKET END QFSX101P & 14035
9996PN  ELEMENT COALESCING STAINLESS & 2,731.56
19996PY 'GASKET 18 HEAD COND 456.14
19996PZ 'GASKET 18 HEAD COND 856.56
9996QY  GASKETDISCHARGE FILTERHOUSING $ 57276
'9996RD [ELEMENT COALESCER 1,155.66
19996RU [ELEMENT COALESCER FOR OCSF145 897.13
9996TB1T  ELEMENTCOALESCING9996TB e 2,008.50




9996WR FILTER FOR 9996TB SCRUBBER $ 2,085.75
9996WS 'O-RING FOR FILTER 9996WR BUNA s 641.90 |
9996XE  GASKET 6 300# RF 3045S OUTERRING $ 52426
'9996XF FILTER ELEMENT 436RC3 s 1,287.50
9997AAR (GASKET RING A15BW CR s 142.42
9997AAs  GASKETRINGEPAISBWNBR s 1424
9997AAT 'GASKET A15B NBR GO HP s 113.52
19997AAU (GASKET A15BW NBR CO S 364.30
9997AAV. RING6DISTRIBUTION A15BWSS $ 20640
9997ACQ (GASKET END CHLR 16X11 DX R134A 2C 2P S&T K 181.63 |
9997ADM (GASKETS HEAD FOR C-270701A OIL CLR SET $ 1,466.47
9997AEE MOTORFOR9997ADFAIRUNIT s 1,455.39
9997AEZ \GASKETS 24 HEAD FOR C200842C UNIT 4P SET s 1,534.58
9997AFC  COOLER 2280542BTUH AFTER250#Ss R 999,999,999.00
9997AFV  GASKETS 24 HEAD FOR C200842A UNITIPSET s 1,534.58
9997AFW 'GASKET MARINE BOX FOR C200842C $ 1,917.46
9997AFX  GASKETEND FOR C200842A $ 96182
9997AK (GASKET CONDENSER 16X9 R22 1,143.46
9997AIV 'GASKET SET FOR OIL COOLER # C280451F1 1,086.70
9997AMZ  GASKETS FRT&RR REPLACE 12X108COND & 1,230.14
9997ANN FAN R-134A CONDENSER 1,291.62
9997aNP FANVSS-1201 OILCOOLER &  1616.07 |
9997ANW  GASKETCONDENSER & 24974
9997ANY (GASKETS FRONT & REAR CHILLER FOR 9997FK

9997aPC GASKET FRONT FOR 9997ABY CHILLER $¢ 151498
9997APD  GASKET REAR FOR 9997ABY CHILLER & 1,514.98
9997APE AACCUMULATOR 1-5/8 ODS VERTICAL SUCTION 918.76
19997APV OIL COOLER HEATER 11,936.67
9997AQ) GASKETSHEAD FRT & RRFORC-270237CSET s 1,466.47
9997AQL NNUT 5/8-11UNC-2B HEX HEAVY CS 8.53 |
9997AQM STUD 5/8-11X4 ALL THRD ASTM A193 GRB7 38.48
9997AQN HEAD CONN END ASSY ARGON HEAT EXCHANGER s 20,180.79




9997AQP HEAD RETURN END ASSY ARGON HEAT EXCHNGR S 20,180.79 |
9997AQQ \GASKET 20IDX240DX1/8THK HEAD s 1,368.43
9997ARC  GASKETSC-270581ASET s 1,059.86
'9997ARD 'GASKETS C-270581B SET s 1,059.86
9997AY (COOLER R717 OIL EXCHANGER HEAT DX s 11,530.85
9997BX  GASKET 16X35 HEAT EXCHANGERPLATE s 17647
9997CX ‘GASKET 18 HEAD FRT/REAR CHILLER 1P $

19997DC (GASKET 36 HD FRT/RR SET COND AMM 4P S

9997EX  GASKET 12 HEAD FRT/RRSETCOND2P s 18717
9997GN GASKET 5 HEAD FRONT OIL COOLER 12P $

9997GP ‘GASKET 5 HEAD REAR OIL COOLER 12P s

9997KB  GASKET BOUNDARY PLATE&FRAME HT EXCHANGER s 30444
9997KX [EXCHANGER 4.5TR HEAT COPPER BRAZED K

9997kz EXCHANGER 10TR HEAT NICKELBRAZED - $ 933901
9997LQ GASKETHEADSHELL& TUBEFOR9997kV & 50981
9997NQ ‘GASKET 24 NOM HEAD NEOPRENE FSX

9997NX  GASKET 36 NOM HEAD NEOPRENEFSX & 56244
999708 CHILLER HEAD 20

9998BB BASE 36X72X10 BMK INERTIA

9999AAF VALVEFLANGEGASKET ¢ 953
'9999AAF VALVE PACKING

9999AAT VALVE 1 REGULATING BACKPRESSURE & 322081
9999AAX  VALVE 1EXPANSION 300# RFW/POSITIONER $  19,979.94
9999AC ‘GASKET 2 COVER BOTTOM STOP/STRN(12)

9999ACU VALVE BALL THREE-PIECESERIESR8 & 293344
9999AD  \VALVES/8SOLLESSCOIL1/2FfPT ¢  160.68
9999ADN 'VALVE RELIEF 720# E 3/4 x 1 VITON SEALS

19999AE COIL 120V/60H REPLACEMENT

9999AEF  VALVE2CONTROLGASW/AIRSOLENOD '$  26,709.96
9999AEL 'VALVE 1 MODEL 667EZ WITH ASCO LOW STG 20,162.25
19999AEM VALVE 1 MODEL 667EZ WITH ASCO HIGH STG 20,162.25
9999AES  COIL230VPLUG-INREPLACEMENTCOILONLY $  69.01




'9999AFM PLUG/STEM/ASSEMBLY VALVE s 2,002.32
9999AFN SEAT RING VALVE s 1,540.88
9999AFZ  VALVEICM20-ATOPASSEMBLY s 2,895.33
'9999AGA 'VALVE THERMOEXPANSION s 1,452.30
'9999AGB ORIFICE s

9999AGE CAP&GASKETSPAREPARTVALVE '$  104.03
'9999AGF FILTER & GASKET LIQUID INJECTION s

19999AGG 'VALVE 1 FISHER 667-EZ-ASCO SC 300# ANSI S

9999AGH  VALVE3/4PILOT OPERATED SWFLGS '$ 533231
9999AHG VALVE SOLENOID 4-WAY CLASS 1 DIV 2 DO3 $

9999AHH 'SUBBASE FOR 4-WAY SOL VALVE D03 $

9999AH)  GAUGEGOPSIGTRIPLESCALE '$  160.89
9999AJS \VALVE 8 TITAN WITH METAL SEAT $

9999AV | MODULE SOLENOID SPAREPART $ 84563
9999AKN  VALVE1-5/80DCFLANGE PILOTOPERATED '$ 351436
'9999AKP 'VALVE 3/4 OUTLET PRESS EXT MOUNT s

9999AL  GASKET 20-100TR POWERHEAD VALVETX $ 660
9999ALJ CCARTRIDGE 152L WITH ORIFICE 3/8 $

9999ALT 'ORIFICE REDUCED INCL GASKET&BOTH O-RINGS s

9999ALY  CAPPLASTICFOR3-WAYVALVE & 6283
9999ALZ KIT VALVE S6A SOL MODULAR PILOT

9999AM GASKET 1-15TR POWERHEAD VALVETX & 423
9999AMU  KITREPAIRLIQUID LEVELCONTROLVALVE . $ 18334
9999AMV SEAL BUSHING LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL VALVE

9999AMW PLUG /STEM EQ% LIQLEVELCONTROLVALVE & 6,070.82 |
9999AMX  SEATRING LIQUID LEVELCONTROLVALVE & 2,902.54
9999AMY DIAPHRAM LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL VALVE 2,409.17
19999AMZ BUSHING ASSY/ST RG RET LIQ LVL CNTRL VLV 8,933.19
9999AN  RING 1-15TRSTRAINERINLETVALVETX s 170
9999ANF 'BONNET ICM 20B TOP ASSEMBLY 2,762.46
19999ANG 'VALVE COMMUTER FOR 39 & 16 FILTER TANKS 992.92
9999ANL  KITLMC,DAE/HTR PKG 120V 1SW/FLGPKG s 2,310.29




9999ANQ VALVE 1-3/8X1-3/8 ODF ZP CHARGE s 1,060.90
9999ANR VALVE 7/8X1-1/8 ODF PC CHARGE s 545.90
9999AQ  STRAINER2REFRLESSFLANGES ¢ 69319
'9999AR KIT REPAIR VALVE SOL (2875F/3084H*) 114.33
9999AS KIT 1&2TR REPAIR VALVE TX AMM 130.81
9999AT  SCREEN 80 MESH ASSY VALVE 1-15TRTX & 10.56
99998 VVALVE 4 BALL TYPE W/ ACTUATOR 9,177.30
19999BN VALVE 1 400/300PSI IMPTX1-1/2FPT 7,642.60
9999BQ SCREEN 2 PLEATED 75MESHFORSTRNR &  409.94
'9999BX VALVE 60TR TX EXT 7/8X1-1/80DF 10FT 613.88
9999BY VVALVE 30TR TX EXT 1-1/8X1-3/80DF 10 345.05
999982  FLANGE 1/2FPTFEMALETXVALVEHAO & 5824
9999C [FLANGE 1/2SW MALE 23.92
9999C)  VALVEGOTRTX1-1/80DPEXTEQOFT &  £13.88
9999CL  COIL24VS50-60HZREPLACEMENT & 9476
9999CP 'VALVE 1/2 LOW SIDE FLOAT 1 CONNS 14,167.65
9999cQ VALVE1PILOTOPERATEDSWFLGS & 1,884.90
9999CS VALVE 1/2 SOL 2WAY 24/60 3/8X1/2SAE 363.59
9999CT KIT 10&15TR REPAIR VALVE TX AMM 130.81
9999CU  VALVE7STRTX3/4FPTEXTEQIOFTL & 1,034.12
9999CV VALVE 110 MIXING 3-WAY 1NPT STEEL 1,422.43
9999cx VALVE 75TR LMC 1/2FPT 240V INT10FT . §  1,451.27
9999DD  VALVE3GASPOWERED3SW & 2,268.06
'9999ED VALVE 26TR LMC 7/8X1-1/80DF 10 R22 2,006.44
9999etr VALVE 3/4REG 3/4SWOUTLETPRESSURE ¢ 595340
9999EK  VALVE1/2CTRLLEVELLIQ1FLANGE & 7,641.57
9999EL VALVE 2 GLOBE REGULATING WATER 13,390.00
19999EP COIL 115V/50-60 SOL REPL W/PILOT GR 164.80
9999ER  VALVE26TRLMC110V1-1/8ODF10FT '$ 91155
'9999ES VALVE 5TR TX 1/2X7/80DF EXT 5 CP100 140.08
\9999ET VALVE 5TR TX 3/8X1/2SAE EXT 5 CP100 138.02
9999EU  VALVE2STOPSUCTION120V2SWGAS K 2,614.14




'9999EV VALVE 1 THERMOSTATIC 3-WAY STL NPT s 1,422.43
'9999EW VVALVE 3/4 BALL ACTUATED SW S 2,413.29
9999F  VALVE2TRTX3/8X1/2EXTEQSFTC $  346.08
'9999FD 'MOTOR 4-20MA VLV REG PRS LESS HRDWR 1,158.75
'9999FE 'CAM 4-20MA MOTOR LOW RISE 619.03
9999FF  MODULEO-150 PRESSPILOTVALVEREG & 577.83
9999FG 'GASKET VALVE REG PRESS 23.74
\9999FH 'GASKET UPPER BODY VALVE REG PRESS 8.67
9999FL  PILOTVALVEPRESSREGOUTLETW/BRKT & 74778
'9999FN VALVE 1 CHECK LESS FLANGES 249.26
9999FS 'GASKET 1-3/40D VALVE TX/LMC BUSHING 4.49
9999FT  FLANGE 7/80DFVALVETX/lMC & 14264
'9999FU 'BUSHING 1-1/80DF VALVE TX/LMC 42.64
9999GA  VALVE20TRTX7/8ODFEXT10CPLOO0 & 27604
9999GC  KITPILOTLIGHTGREENSOLVALVE & 11639
19999G) 'VALVE 42TR LMC 120V 1-1/80DF 10 R22 2,370.03
9999GL  VALVE 100TR LMC 3/4FPT 120V W/sT1I0 & 1,334.88
9999GM PLUG 23/32 METERING EXP VLV (99997) 182.31
'9999GN \GASKET 2-5/8X1-7/8 EXP VALVE(99997)

9999GP  SEAT1385X.575DISCEXPVLV(9999Z) & 10197
9999GQ CCAP SEAL W/GASKET 3-1/8 STOP VALVE

9999y DISTRIBUTOR 1-1/8IN 5X3/80UTENOZZ & 4056
9999HE ~ KIT3VALVECHECKPISTON/PLUG & 78263
'9999HF KIT 3 VALVE CHECK PACKING STEM

99996 KIT 3 VALVE CHECK COVER GASKET(S) & 11742
9999HQ  KITVALVE1-1/4SOLV-PORTSEAT & 49852
'9999HR KIT VALVE 3/4 THRU 1-1/4 SOL GASKET

\9999HS 'VALVE 25TR LMC 110V EXT 1-1/8X1-5/8

9999HT  VALVE20TRTXEXTEQ1-1/8X1-5/8ODF $ 49749
'9999HU VALVE 1/2 GLOBE SHUT-OFF 1/2FPT CAP

19999JA VALVE 1-1/4 SW CONTROL W/ ACTUATOR

9999)IC  KIT26TRREPAIRVALVETXINTPARTS $ 6489




9999E \VALVE 2 BALL FPT CARB STL $ 2,455.52
'9999JF 'VALVE 1/2 BALL FPT CARB STL S 246.17
9999 COIL230v/50HZDIN CONNECTORREPLC $ 16686
9999)L 'VALVE 25/32P SOL 120V/60HZ 1-1/80DF $ 540.75
9999JM VALVE 85TR TX W/1 ORIFICE 1-3/8 FLG 3

9999IN  KIT2FLANGEUNION § 16848
9999)P KIT 1-5/80DS FLANGE $

19999K [ELEMENT REPLACE FILTER OIL W/GASKET S

9999L  GAUGE4AMM30-150#LIQFILL1/4MPT s 23147
19999M) VALVE 1/2FNPT SELF REG TEMP STAINLESS 'S

9999MK KIT VALVE MAS5A3 SOL INTERNAL PARTS S

9999MN  KIT18TRREPAIRVALVETXINTPARTS § 6283
9999MP KIT 21TR REPAIR VALVE TX INT PARTS S

9999MQ  COIL110V/60HREPLACEMENT $ 5253
9999MR  KITVALVE MDFP-3120-FL-2W INTERNALPARTS § 393975
'9999N KIT REPAIR VALVE SOL PLUNGER ASSY S

9999NC  VALVESOLENOIDPILOT $ 20188
'9999NG VVALVE 75/135F REG WTR 1/2 $

'9999NK VALVE +68 TO +140 DEG F REG TEMP PILOT 3

9999NL  MAGNETCALIBRATIONHMM $ 5356
'9999NM VALVE 3/4P REG PRESS INLET 1-1/4SW FLGS $

9999PN COIL 208V/60HZ DIN CONNECTOR REPLACEMENT & 39964
9999PP  GASKET3RING300#1/$CRANE & 7327
9999PT 'DAMPER CONTROL ACTUATOR

9999pv KIT2PLUGCAPFULL ¢  688.04
9999PW  VALVE400# RELIEFINTERNAL &  207.03
19999PX 'VALVE 350# RELIEF INTERNAL

19999PY 'VALVE 300# RELIEF INTERNAL BRASS

so00al T GASKET2SWSTRANER (UsE33ties) g 999,999,999.00
19999QM VVALVE 34TR TX R507 1X1FPT EXT EQ 5FT L4 807.52
19999QN 'ORIFICE DA-2 TUBE DISCHARGE KIT 28.84
9999QP  ORIFICEDA-5TUBEDISCHARGEKIT $ 2884




19999QR 'BELLOWS ASSEMBLY FOR 902P-250-FL1-2W s 1,297.80
9999QY VALVE 1 RELIEF ESR 'S 7,826.97
9999z  ELEMENTFILTERSCREEN & 21736
'9999RA 'GASKET 3/4 FOR FAI-150 245.62
'9999RK VALVE 6 BUTTERFLY W/ ACTUATOR 12,176.66
9999RL  VALVE6.5TREXP MOTORIZED 3/4SWICM20A  $ 6,106.87
'9999RM 'VALVE 2 EXP MOTORIZED BW W MOTOR 7,842.42
199995W SEAL OIL SINGLE LIP 2.4371IDX3.50D 169.25
9999SX  O-RINGNEOPRENE & 19.09
19999TD FLANGE 1/2 FPT KIT3153G 134.16
9999TE VALVE 1 REG W/B&K OPT 1SW W/STR 1,686.11
99999  VALVE1-1/4REG W/B&KOPT1-1/4SWW/STR & 1,915.80
9999TM \VALVE 4 GAS PWD 4SW FLGS 3,478.31
9999TY  VALVESOTRTX7/8X1-1/8ODFEXTEQlOfTC & 75190
9999UA  VALVE3/4MOTORIZED EXP (OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
'9999UH KIT 30TR REPAIR VALVE TX INT PARTS 64.89
9999UP  BONNET2HOTVVALVEHEV(3373) & 2,819.11
'9999UR VVALVE 1-1/2 GAS PWD 2 SW FLGS 1,212.31
9999V (CAP SEAL W/GASKET 2-5/8 STOP VALVE
9999VL  PACKINGKIT FOR ACTUATOR&BODY & 16171
19999VM 'VALVE 1-3/8 REG PRESS 0/100PSI 240V COIL
9999yN VALVE 1-5/8 REG PRESS O/100PSI240VCOIL & 1030.00
9999vp  cColL240VMKCI & 5356
9999vQ COIL 240V MKC-2
9999VW  VALVE4OTR15FR1-1/8X1-1/80DFS/T6A & 44084
9999WV  KIT3/8REPAIRPACKING ENVIRODOUBLPTFE ~$ 32239
9999WW 'BOX PACKING RING 3/8 STEM X 7/8
19999WX 'GASKET 1-1/2 SET OVER 450F E,ER&EZ 2 EA
9999YU  STEMI/2FPTVALVE s a23
19999YV SEAT 1/2FPT VALVE
19999YW 'STEM 2 SHUT-OFF VALVE

$

19999YX 'VALVE 3/4 REG PRESS 1-1/4SW RANGE V 1,908.59




9999YY (GASKET/SEAL KIT FOR 9999JM TXV VALVE S 77.40
99997 'VALVE 1-1/2SW EXP PILOT OPERATED s 5,404.41 |
9999ZK  \VALVE 1/2X1RELIEF SAFETY 400/30000L K 2,306.17
99997Q 'VALVE SOLENOID 24VDC DIRECT OPERATED s 8,182.32
99997X 'VALVE RELIEF 9100 THREADED S 1,603.71
99C004A  GASKET 10 HEAD FRONT OILCOOLER4P '$  646.03
99C004B 'GASKET 10 HEAD REAR OIL COOLER 4P s 492.26
199D065A \GASKET 18 HEAD FRONT 4-PASS S 1,203.31
99D065B GASKET 18 HEAD REAR4-PASS '$ 71105
99D368A (GASKET 16 COND FRONT 6-PASS K 762.65 |
99D368B ‘GASKET 16 COND REAR 6-PASS s 678.02
99D500A  GASKET16HEAD FRONTCHLRFLD 2P . 1,312.70
'99D500B \GASKET 16 HEAD REAR CHLR FLD 2-P s 1,149.65
A10169AX  VALVE2STRTFLGDAMMSTNSTEM s 7,435.57
A10169B  VALVE2STRTFLGDHALO K 1,623.28
A10170AX VALVE 2-1/2 STRT FLGD AMM STN STEM $ 3,437.11 |
A10172AX  VALVE2ANG FLGD AMM STNSTLSTEM . 1,379.17
A10173AX VALVE 2-1/2 ANG FLGD AMM STN STEM s 1,810.74
A10174AX VALVE 3 ANG FLGD AMM (OBSOLETE) s 999,999,999.00
A10475A  VALVE1/2X1RELIEFDUAL1504 '$ 99498
A10475BD VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF RED DUAL 300# K 977.47
A10475BF VALVE 1/2X3/4 RELIEF DUAL2504 & 951.72 |
A10475CK  VALVE 3/4X1RELIEF MED DUAL2504 s 1,390.50
A10475CL 'VALVE 3/4X1 RELIEF MED DUAL 300# s 1,390.50
A10475D VALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF DUAL2254 ¢  1,065.02
A10475DG VALVE 1X1-1/4 RELIEFDUAL3SO4 & 2,187.72
A10475E VVALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF DUAL 2504 1,010.43
'A10475F VVALVE 1/2X1 RELIEF DUAL 275# 916.70
A104756 VALVE1/2X1RELIEFDUAL300# '$ 99498
AA10746CD FLANGE 4 SO W/CFB&G M&F 1,332.24 |
/A10746CM FLANGE 4 SO MALE W/B&G 528.32
A10746DM  FLANGE4SOFEMW/B&G '$ 82160




A10746E [FLANGE 4 WN MALE BARE SCH40 s 1,259.44
A10746EF FLANGE 4 WN W/CFB&G SCH40 M&F s 3,654.56 |
A10746EM  FLANGE 4 WN MALE W/B&GScH40 & 1,230.32
A10746F FLANGE 4 WN FEM BARE SCH40 1,248.00
A10746FM FLANGE 4 WN FEM W/B&G SCH40 1,265.68
A107466GM  FLANGE4WNMALEW/B&GScH&O & 99840
A11061BM FLANGE 6 BLIND FEM W/B&G 1,922.96
/A11065AB FLANGE 5 SO W/CFB&G M&F 2,953.60
A11065AM  FLANGE5SOMALEW/B&G . $ 76024
A11065BM FLANGE 5 SO FEM W/B&G 3,091.92
A11065C FLANGE 5 WN MALE SCH 40 1,245.92
A11065DM  FLANGESWNFEMW/B&GSCH4O & 3,464.00
A11066AB [FLANGE 6 SO W/CFB&G M&F 3,680.56
A11066AM | FLANGE 6 SO MALEW/B&G & 4,660.24
A11066BM  FLANGE6SOFEMW/B&G & 1,101.36
A11066C FLANGE 6 WN MALE SCH 40 1,744.08
A11066D  FLANGEGWNFEMSCH40 & 1,719.12
A11598G AADAPTER 2-1/8 FLG TO COPPER FEM 1,150.24
A11598U ADAPTER 2-1/8 FLGTO COPPERMALE & 74048
A12388AM  FLANGE 1BLINDMALEW/B&G & 21424
A12388BM FLANGE 1 BLIND FEM W/B&G

A12389AM FLANGE 1-1/4 BLIND MALEW/B&G ¢ 79352
A12389BM  FLANGE1-1/4BLUNDFEMW/B& $  1,487.20
A12391BM FLANGE 2 BLIND FEM W/B&G

A12392BM  FLANGE2-1/2BLNDFEMW/B&G & 40560
A12393AM  FLANGE3BLINDMALEW/SB&G ¢ 95264
A12393BM FLANGE 3 BLIND FEM W/B&G

/A12395BM FLANGE 4 BLIND FEM W/B&G

A12473AB°  FLANGE1/2FPTW/CFB&GM&F s 712072
A12473BM FLANGE 1/2 FPT FEM W/B&G

/A12474BM FLANGE 3/4 FPT FEM W/B&G

A12475BM  FLANGE1FPTFEMW/B&G '$  404.00




A12476BM FLANGE 1-1/4 FPT FEM W/B&G $ 265.20
A12477BM FLANGE 1-1/2 FPT FEM W/B&G $ 426.00
A124788M  FLANGE2FPTFEMW/®B&G & 55100
A12479BM FLANGE 2-1/2 FPT FEM W/B&G 918.00
A12473CD FLANGE 1/2 SW W/CFB&G M&F 827.84
A12474cD  FLANGE3/4SWW/CFB&GM&F & 71240
A12474CM FLANGE 3/4 SW MALE W/B&G 431.60
/A12475AB FLANGE 1 FPT M&F W/CFB&G 1,134.64
A12475¢cD FLANGEISWM&Fw/cFBGG & 57408
A12475CM FLANGE 1 SW MALE W/B&G 178.88
A12475DM FLANGE 1 SW FEM W/B&G 198.64
A12476AB  FLANGE1-1/4FPTW/CFBRGM&F &  698.88
A12476AM [FLANGE 1-1/4 FPT MALE W/B&G 533.52
A12476BM | FLANGE 1-1/4 FPTFEMW/B&G & 26520
A12476CD  FLANGE1-1/4SWW/CFB&GM&F & §3960
A12476DM FLANGE 1-1/4 SW FEM W/B&G 306.80
A12476kM  FLANGEL1/4WNFEMSCHSO & 39832
A12477CD FLANGE 1-1/2 SW W/CFB&G M&F 854.88
A12477CM FLANGE 1-1/2 SW MALE W/B&G 331.76
A12477DM  FLANGE1-1/2SWFEMW/MB&G & 50696
A12477) FLANGE 1-1/2 WN MALE SCH80 516.88
AL2477K FLANGE 1-1/2 WN W/CFB&GSCHO & 153296
A12477 FIANGEI-J/2WNFEMSCHO & 609.44
A12478AB FLANGE 2 FPT W/CFB&G M&F 503.36
A12478AM FLANGE2FPTMALEW/B&G ¢ 43388
A12478cD  FLANGE2SWW/CFB&GM&GF & 1,004.64
A12478CM FLANGE 2 SW MALE W/B&G 767.52
/A12478DM FLANGE 2 SW FEM W/B&G 953.68
A12478K  FLANGE2WNW/CFB&GSCH8OM&F s 2,264.08
A12478KM FLANGE 2 WN FEM W/B&G SCH40 945.36
\A12479EF FLANGE 2-1/2 SO W/CFB&G M&F 1,034.80
A12479EM  FLANGE2-1/2SOMALEW/B&G $ 68952




A12479FM [FLANGE 2-1/2 SO FEM W/B&G S 451.36
A12479G FLANGE 2-1/2 WN MALE SCH40 s 928.72
A12a796H  FLANGE2-1/2 WNW/CFBRGSCHaOMRF e 1,652.56
A12479H [FLANGE 2-1/2 WN FEM SCH40 776.88
A12479HM [FLANGE 2-1/2 WN FEM W/B&G SCH40 788.32
a2a7oN  RIANGE21/WNMALESCHAoSAsi6 g 4,683.12
A12479P [FLANGE 2-1/2 WN FEMALE SCH40 SA516 1,760.72
\A12492EF FLANGE 3 SO W/CFB&G M&F 1,087.84
A12492EM  FLANGE3SOMALEW/B&G & 45040
A12492FM FLANGE 3 SO FEM W/B&G 702.00
A12492GH FLANGE 3 WN W/CFB&G SCH40 M&F 1,904.24
A124926M  FLANGE3WNMALEW/B&GSchdO & 77376
A12492HM [FLANGE 3 WN FEM W/B&G SCH40 1,130.48
A12492 ] FLANGE3WNMALESCHO s 411.84
A1242R  FLANGE3WNMALESCH40 & 76440
A12492S 'FLANGE 3 WN FEM SCH 80 726.96
A12492T  FLANGE3WNFEMScH40 & 1,156.48
A13218D BOLT 5/8-11NCX2-3/4 W/NUT 4.52
A13218G BOLT 5/8-11NCX3-1/2 W/NUT

A132184  BOLT5/81INCX3-3/4W/NUT ¢ 343
A13218L BOLT 3/4-10NCX4-1/2 W/NUT

A13218M BOLT 3/4-1ONCXsW/NUT & 7170
A13398A  VALVE1/2GAUGEAMMREVERSBLE() &  1071.20
A13549A RING 3/4&1 PACKING VALVE SET

A135498 RING 1/2 PACKING GAUGE GLASSSET ¢ 1352
A13560A  PACKING1/4VALVESET ¢ 1694
A13700CSW FLANGE 1 SW SET W/BOLTING

/A13700DSW FLANGE 1-1/4 SW SET W/BOLTING

A13899B  DIFFUSER3/4AMMWELDED § e0022
A13899C DIFFUSER 1 AMM WELDED

/A13899D DIFFUSER 1-1/4 AMM WELDED

A13899E DIFFUSER1-1/2AMMWELDED F I 1,536.76




A13899F DIFFUSER 2 AMM WELDED s 1,367.84
A13899G DIFFUSER 2-1/2 AMM WELDED K 1,638.73
A13899H  DIFFUSER3AMMWELDED & 1,887.99
A13903) 'GAUGE 8 GLASS HALO RCVR 939.39
A14023W VALVE 1-1/4 STRT W/SW FB&G AMM 4,334.24
A1402A  VALVE1/2FLOAT & 149337
A1402C VALVE 1 FLOAT 1,014.55
1A1402Q VALVE 1-1/4 FLOAT 806.49
A14053AX  VALVE1-1/2STRTFLGDAMMSTNSTL & 4,577.32
'A14060A BONNET 1-1/4 VALVE AMMO 4,369.26
A14060B 'BONNET 1-1/2 VALVE AMMO 4,369.26
A14060C  BONNET2VALVEAMM & 3,641.05
'A14060D 'BONNET 2-1/2 VALVE AMMO 2,896.36
A14060E | BONNET3VALVEAMMO & 2,620.32
A14060F  BONNET4AVALVEAMM & 5,943.10
A14060G 'BONNET 5 VALVE AMMO 5,248.88
A14060H  BONNET 6 VALVE STRTFLGD (OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
'A14060) BONNET 6 VALVE ANGLE FLGD AMMO 8,316.22
/A14060L 'BONNET 3/4 VALVE FLGD AMMO 1,073.26
A14060M  BONNET1VALVEFLGDAMMO & 1,172.14
A14061B 'BONNET 1-1/2 VALVE HALO 4,546.42
Al4061C BONNET2VALVEHALO & 9,621.23
A14061D  BONNET2-1/2VALVEHALO & 4,180.77
A14061E 'BONNET 3 VALVE HALO 4,912.07
Al4061F BONNET4VALVEHALO & 419500
A14061G  BONNETS5VALVEHALO & 4,877.05
A14061) 'BONNET 6 VALVE ANGLE FLGD HALO 999,999,999.00
/A14061M 'BONNET 1 VALVE FLGD HALO 2,192.87
A14064AX ~ VALVESSTRTFLGDAMMSTNSTLSTEM E 10,309.27
A14077C VALVE FLOAT GAS PURGE W/CHAMBER 7,368.62
/A14077D VALVE FLOAT GAS PURGE NO CHAMBER 1,710.83
A14079C  VALVELISTRTFLGDAMM N 1,599.59




A1469B VALVE 2-5/8 STOP 300VMC ASSEMBLY S 592.25
A1469G VALVE 2-1/2 STOP 300VMC STEEL S 1,829.28
A469H  VALVE3STOP30OVMCSTEEL & 2,355.61
A1469) VALVE 3-1/2 STOP 300VMC STEEL 3,017.90
A15253A BONNET 1-1/4&1-1/2 VALVE 5,230.34
A152538 STEM&DISC1-1/4&1-1/2VALVE & 2,288.66
A15255A 'BONNET 2-1/2 VALVE VECTOR 920.82
/A15255B 'BONNET 2 VALVE VECTOR 1,404.92
A15256A  BONNET3VALVEVECTOR & 1,409.04
A152568 STEM & DISC 3 VALVE 557.23
A15257A 'BONNET 4 VALVE VECTOR CAST BONNET 1,492.47
A152578.  STEM&DISC4VAVE & 7053
A15258A BONNET 5 VALVE VECTOR 1,832.37
A15250A | BONNET6VALVEVECTOR & 2,995.24
A15260A  BONNET8VALVEVECTOR & 5,006.83
A15267A VALVE 3 ANG AMM 2,371.06
A152678  VALVE3ANGLEHALO & 3,636.93
A15268A VALVE 3 GLOBE AMM 2,214.50
A15268B VALVE 3 GLOBE HALO 2,558.52
A15260A  VALVE212ANGAMM s 2,369.00
A15270A VALVE 2-1/2 GLOBE AMM 2,457.58
A15270c VALVE2-1/2GLOBESUBASSY & 135548
A15271A VAWVE4ANGAMM s 3,066.31
A152718 VVALVE 4 ANG HALO 3,267.16
A15272A VALVE4 GLOBEAMM CASTBONNET & 205610
A15272B.  VALVE4GLOBEHALOCASTBONNET & 3,009.66
A15272D VALVE 4 GLOBE AMM W/TAPS CAST BONNET 3,190.94
\A15272E 'VALVE 4 GLOBE HALO W/TAPS CAST BONNET 5,473.42
A15273A  WVALVE2ANGAMM s 2,124.89
A15273B VALVE 2 ANG HALO 2,751.13
/A15274A VALVE 2 GLOBE AMM 3,402.09
A15274B  VALVE2GLOBEHAO s 3,654.44




A15275A VALVE 1-1/2 ANG AMM s 5,777.27 |
A15279A VALVE 5 ANG AMM s 4,485.65 |
A152798  VALVESANGHALO s 5,060.39
A15280A VALVE 5 GLOBE AMM s 4,236.39
‘A15281A VALVE 6 ANG AMM 'S 8,148.33
A15281B VALVE6ANGHALO K 8,382.14
A15281C 'VALVE 6 ANG SUBASSY s 6,528.14
/A15282A VALVE 6 GLOBE AMM S 7,273.86
A15284B  VALVESGLOBEHALO . 9,738.65
A15286A VALVE 3 ANG W/FLG AMM K 3,824.39 |
A15286B 'VALVE 3 ANG W/FLG HALO s 4,686.50
A15287A  VALVE2ANGW/FLGAMM K 2,364.88
A15288A \VALVE 2-1/2 ANG W/FLG AMM s 2,621.35
A15289A  VALVE4ANGW/FLGAMM s 4,961.51
A15289B  VALVEAANGW/FLGHALO s 5,727.83
A15290A VALVE 4 GLOBE W/FLG AMM $ 4,452.69
A15291A  VALVE5GLOBEW/FLGAMM . 9,252.49
A15291B VALVE 5 GLOBE W/FLG HALO s 10,076.49
A15292A VALVE 6 GLOBE W/FLG AMM $ 11,843.97
A15295A  VALVE2GLOBEW/FLGAMM & 2,839.71
A152958B VALVE 2 GLOBE W/FLG HALO 2,906.66
A15314A BONNET 2 VALVE STOP/CHECK & 144715
A153148  STEM&DISC 2 VALVESTOP/CHECK ¢ 74881
A15315A 'BONNET 2-1/2 VALVE STOP/CHECK

A15316A BONNET 3 VALVE STOP/CHECK ¢  1,649.03
A15316B  STEM&DISC3VALVESTOP/CHECK ¢ 63963
A15317A 'BONNET 4 VALVE STOP/CHECK CAST BONNET 1,801.47
A153178B STEM & DISC 4 VALVE STOP/CHECK 1,460.54
A15318A  BONNET5STOP/CHECKCASTIRON & 2,048.67
A15319A 'BONNET 6 STOP/CHECK 2,512.17
AA15320A 'BONNET 8 VALVE STOP/CHECK 4,260.08
A15325A  BONNET1-1/2VALVESTOP/CHECK s 1,966.27




A15326A VALVE 3 GLOBE W/FLG AMM S 3,974.77 |
A15327A VALVE 2-1/2 STRT W/FLG AMM S 2,675.94
A153278  VALVE2-1/2STRTHALOW/FLG & 5,641.31
A15328A 'VALVE 1-1/2 STOP/CHECK 3,402.09
A15330A 'VALVE 3 STOP/CHECK STEEL FLGD 4,642.21
A15331A  VALVEA4STOP/CHECKSTEELFLGD & 7,585.95
A15332A 'VALVE 2 STOP/CHECK 2,288.00
/A153328B VALVE 2 STOP/CHECK W/TAPS 4,539.21
A15333A  VALVE2-1/2STOP/CHECK & 2,206.26
A15334A VALVE 3 STOP/CHECK 2,294.84
A15335A 'VALVE 4 STOP/CHECK CAST BONNET 2,656.37
A153358 VALVEASTOP/CHECK W/PIPETAPSCASTBON g 3,523.63
A15336B \VALVE 5 STOP/CHECK W/TAPS CAST 6,293.30
A15337B.  VALVEGSTOP/CHECKW/TAPS & 5913.23
A153388  VALVESSTOP/CHECKW/TAPS & 9,267.94
'A15352B jCAP 4 VALVE STOP/CHECK 413.03
msssac GesstoricEck e e
A15352E (CAP 2-1/2 STOP/CHECK 280.16
'A15352F ‘CAP 3 STOP/CHECK 338.87
A15353A 'BONNET 1 VALVE VECTOR SMALL (OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
A15354A BONNET 1-1/4&1-1/2 VALVE VECTSMALL & 495.43 |
awessuts  ROTORusseolsTEEL287SSTRT g 999,999,999.00
A17229A \VALVE 3/8 BALL CHECK SCRD 1,339.00
A17261A PACKING 1-1/4&1-1/2 VALVESET & 6180
A17262A  DISC1-1/4&1-1/2VALVEASSY & 18476
A17272A DISC 2 VALVE ASSY

A17286A DISC 2-1/2 VALVE ASSY

A17287A  DISC3VALVEASSY s 61657
A17288A PPACKING 22-1/2&3 VALVE SET

A17296A PACKING 5&6 VALVE SET

A17297A  PACKINGAVALVESET $ a3




AA17300A DISC 4 VALVE ASSY E 390.29
A17301A DISC 5 VALVE ASSY s 1,486.42
A17302A  DISC6VALVEASSY s 999,999,999.00
A17311SS 'STEDY-MOUNT AX1 STN STL s 160.89
A17312A SHIELD ALUM OIL LEVEL FLOAT 3-PIECE $ 175.76
A17322A  CHAMBERFLOATVALVEGASPURGE s 5,083.52
A17326A NNOZZLE V-PLUS LIQ INJECTION 3/32 1,605.76
A17335A STEM VALVE FLOAT V-PLUS ASSY 470.71
A1767Q¢ ~ SHEAVE15.4V-BELTDRIVEASSEMBLY &  611.82
A1767V SHEAVE 4.6 V-BELT DRIVE ASSEMBLY 208.06
A1768F SHEAVE 18.4 V-BELT DRIVE ASSEMBLY 962.02
A1768M  SHEAVE20.0 V-BELTDRIVEASSEMBLY & 2,115.62
A1768X 'SHEAVE 7.4 V-BELT DRIVE ASSEMBLY 808.55
A1768Y  SHEAVE30.OV-BELTDRIVEASSEMBLY & 2,919.02
A1932K  FLANGE4SO300#RFANSIW/CFB&G &  676.00
A25156B 'SCREW JACKING 355.68
A25159BA SUPPORT VSS601 GATEROTOR & 3,097.39
A25159BB SUPPORT V55451 GATEROTOR 3,745.10
A25159CA 'SUPPORT VSS901 GATEROTOR 3,695.28 |
A25150CB  SUPPORTVSS751 GATEROTOR & 4,022.25
A25159DA SUPPORT V551201 GATEROTOR 3,644.42
A25159DB SUPPORT VSS1051 GATEROTOR & 4,849.54 |
A25159EC  SUPPORTVSS2101 GATEROTOR & . 4,225.70
A25160AA DDAMPENER/GATEROTOR VSM-361 4,055.47
A25160AB DAMPENER/GATEROTORVSM-301 & 384371
A25160AC  DAMPENER/GATEROTORVSM-401 & 3,870.70
A25160BA 'DAMPENER 240MM GATEROTOR VSS601 4,647.13
'A25160BB DAMPENER 240MM GATEROTOR VSS451 5,160.94
A25160BC ~ DAMPENER 240MM GATEROTORVSS341 s 4,072.07
A25160CA 'DAMPENER 280MM GATEROTOR V55901 5,026.00
A25160CB 'DAMPENER 280MM GATEROTOR VSS751 4,851.61
A25160DA  DAMPENER 310MM GATEROTORVSS1200 s 5,992.37




A25160DB DAMPENER 310MM GATEROTOR VSS1051 s 5,368.54 |
A25160DC 'DAMPENER 310MM GATEROTOR VSS791 s 5,031.19 |
A25160EA  DAMPENER 350MM GATEROTORVSS1801 & 6,060.88
A25160EB 'DAMPENER 350MM GATEROTOR VSS1501 6,235.27
A25160EC 'DAMPENER 350MM GATEROTOR VSS2101 5,874.04
A25161AA  SUPPORTGATEROTORVSM361 & 7,233.82
A25161AB 'SUPPORT GATEROTOR VSM301 5,732.87
AA25161AC 'SUPPORT GATEROTOR VSM401 5,498.29
A25161BB  SUPPORTVSS451 GATEROTOR & 8,108.86
A25161CA SUPPORT V55901 GATEROTOR 8,987.00
A25161CB SUPPORT V55751 GATEROTOR 8,216.81
A25161DA  SUPPORTVSS1201GATEROTOR & 948421
A25161EA 'SUPPORT V551801 GATEROTOR

A25161EB  SUPPORTVSSIS01GATEROTOR &  10,638.46
A25164A  SEALGATEROTORVSM-301,361,401 & 2270
A25164B SEAL VSS601/451 GATEROTOR

A25164BD  SEALVSSH291/351/451/601 GATEROTOR & 7121
A25164BV SEAL VSS601/451 GATEROTOR VITON

A25164C SEAL VSS901/751 GATEROTOR

A25164D  SEALVSS1201/1051 GATEROTOR ¢ 11662
A25164DST SEAL VS$1201/1051 GATEROTOR STL

A25164DSTAF SEALVSS1201/1051 GATEROTORSTL & 74201
A25164E SEALVSS1801/1501 GATEROTOR &  160.99
A25164EG SEAL GVSG 350MM GATEROTOR

A25164G  SEALVSS1551-2101 GATEROTOR & 16202
A25165A  SHIMGATEROTORVSM-301,361,400 ¢ 4472
A25165B SHIM VSS601/451 GATEROTOR

A25165C SHIM VSS901/751 GATEROTOR

A25165€  SHIM1801/1501 GATEROTOR s 12064
A25168AA 'ROTOR 205MM VSM-361 (USE A25716AA) 999,999,999.00
A25168AB "ROTOR 205MM VSM-301 (USE A25716AB) 999,999,999.00
A25168AC  ROTOR205MM VSM-401 (USE A25716AC) K 999,999,999.00




A25168AHTS 'ROTOR VS5451 STEEL 2.875 STRT S 999,999,999.00
A25168AHTSREM ROTOR VSS451 STEEL 2.875 STRT REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
ﬁrArzﬂgiﬁé'ﬁKW”W7%"m'W"m'Wrérﬁéféﬁn\'/gééb’lﬂ """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" s 999,999,999.00
A25168BAB 'ROTOR VSS601 BALANCED $ 999,999,999.00
'A25168BAREM 'ROTOR V55601 REMAN E 999,999,999.00
A25168BASTHD ~ ROTORVSS6012.5STRSHAFTSTEEL s 999,999,999.00
A25168BASTHDLB ROTOR VSS601 2.5 STR SHAFT STEEL LB 3 999,999,999.00
/A25168BASTR 'ROTOR V55601 STR 'S 999,999,999.00
A25168BB  ROTORVSS451 E 999,999,999.00
AA25168BBREM ROTOR V55451 REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25168BBST ROTOR Vs5451 STEEL $ 999,999,999.00
A25168BBSTHD  ROTORVSS451STEELHEAVYDUTY K 999,999,999.00
A25168BBSTHDLB [ROTOR V55451 STEEL HEAVY DUTY LG BEARING 3 999,999,999.00
A25168BBSTHDREM | ROTOR VSS451 STEEL HEAVY DUTYREMAN K 999,999,999.00
A25168BBSTR =~ ROTORVSSAS1STEEL2.25STRSHAFT I 999,999,999.00
A25168BC ROTOR VSR301/151 '$  999,999,999.00
A25168BCREM  ROTORVSR301/151REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25168BCST 'ROTOR VSS341 STEEL (USE A25168BCSTL) $ 999,999,999.00
A25168BCSTL ROTOR V55341 STEEL STRAIGHT SHAFT s 999,999,999.00
A25168BCSTLLB  ROTORVSS341 STEEL STRAIGHT SHAFTLB. s 999,999,999.00
A25168BCSTR RROTOR V55341 HP HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT $ 999,999,999.00
A251688D0 ROTORVSR221/111 & 999,999,999.00
A2s16sBDREM  ROTORVSRa2UALIREMAN S 999,999,999.00
AA25168BE ROTOR 240MM ASSY MAIN V55341 '$  999,999,999.00
A25168BESTHD ROTOR VSS341 STEEL HEAVY DUTYSTR s 999,999,999.00
a2s16aBESTR UROTORVASIAISTR '$ 999,999,999.00
A25168BF 'ROTOR V55291 S 999,999,999.00
/A25168BFSTHD ROTOR V$5291 STEEL HEAVY DUTY STR S 999,999,999.00
A25168BFSTHDLB ~ ROTORVSS291 STEELHEAVY DUTYSTRLB. R 999,999,999.00
A25168BFSTR ROTOR V55291 STR B 999,999,999.00
/A25168BHTS 'ROTOR VSS601 STEEL 2.875 STRT 'S 999,999,999.00
A25168BHTSREM  ROTORVSS601 STEEL2.875 STRTREMAN K 999,999,999.00




A25168CA ROTOR VS5901 S 999,999,999.00 |
'A25168CAE 'ROTOR VSS901 STRAIGHT SHAFT $ 999,999,999.00
T I § 999,999,999.00
A25168CAREM ROTOR V55901 REMAN $  999,999,999.00
A25168CASTR ROTOR V55901 STRAIGHT SHAFT $ 999,999,999.00
A25168CBROTORVSS751 """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" K 999,999,999.00
/A25168CBREM ROTOR VSS751 REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
/A25168CBSSSTR 'ROTOR V55751 STN STL STR SHAFT 'S 999,999,999.00
A25168CBSTR ~ ROTORVSS751STRAIGHTSHAFT s 999,999,999.00
A25168DA ROTOR V551201 S 999,999,999.00
AA25168DAREM ROTOR VSS1201 REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25168DAST ~ ROTORVSS1201 STEELCOMP (OBSOLETE) s 999,999,999.00
A25168DASTR ROTOR V551201 STR 3 999,999,999.00
A25168DASTRREM | ROTOR ASSY VSS1201 MAIN STRREMAN E 999,999,999.00
A25168DB  ROTORVSSI1OS1 E 999,999,999.00
‘A25168DBREM ROTOR V551051 REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25168DBST  ROTORVSS1051 STEELCOMP (OBSOLETE) '$  999,999,999.00
'A25168DBSTR 'ROTOR VS51051 STR E 999,999,999.00
AA25168DBSTRREM ROTOR ASSY V551051 MAIN STR REMAN s 999,999,999.00
A25168DCST ~ ROTORVSS891STEELCOMP s 999,999,999.00
A25168DDST RROTOR V55791 STEEL COMP $ 999,999,999.00
A25168DDSTREM ROTOR VSS791 STEELCOMPREMAN & 999,999,999.00
ROSGOEST T ROTOR VSROG STRRL COMp § 999,999.999.00
AA25168DESTREM ROTOR V551051 STEEL COMP REMAN s 999,999,999.00
A25168DFST ROTORVSS1201 STEELCOMP s 999,999,999.00 |
A25168DFSTREM  ROTORVSS1201 STEELCOMPREMAN s 999,999,999.00
A25168DGST ROTOR VSS891 STEEL COMP $ 999,999,999.00
/A25168DGSTREM ROTOR VSS891 STEEL COMP REMAN s 999,999,999.00
A25168EA  ROTORVSSI801 s 999,999,999.00
AA25168EAREM 'ROTOR V551801 REMAN B 999,999,999.00
/A25168EB 'ROTOR V551501 'S 999,999,999.00
A25168EBREM  ROTORVSSISOLREMAN s 999,999,999.00




'A25168EC 'ROTOR ASSY 350MM VSS1551 S 999,999,999.00
A25168ECSDS 'ROTOR ASSY 350MM VSS1551 SD STRT SHAFT S 999,999,999.00
ARIGECSS T RGTOR ASSY 350MM VSS1551 55 HARDWARE T § 999.999,999.00
A25168ED 'ROTOR ASSY 350MM VSS1851 3 999,999,999.00
'A25168EDHDS 'ROTOR ASSY 350MM V551851 HD STRAIGHT S 999,999,999.00
AzsicaeoRem T ROTORVSSIBSI SSOMM REMAN T § 999,999.999.00
/A25168EDSDS 'ROTOR ASSY 350MM VSS1851 SD STRAIGHT SHA E 999,999,999.00
/A25168EDSS 'ROTOR ASSY 350MM V551851 SS HARDWARE S 999,999,999.00
A25168EE  ROTORASSY350MMVss2101 '$  999,999,999.00
A25168EEB RROTOR ASSY 350MM V552101 BALANCED S 999,999,999.00 |
AA25168EEHD ROTOR ASSY 350MM VS$2101 HD $ 999,999,999.00
A25168EEHDS ~ ROTORASSY 350MM VSS2101 HD STRAIGHTSHA K 999,999,999.00
A25168EESDS [ROTOR ASSY 350MM V552101 SD STRAIGHT SHA 3 999,999,999.00
A25168EESS | ROTOR ASSY 350MM VSS2101 SS HARDWARE K 999,999,999.00
A25168EHHP ~ ROTORVSSI80LHIGHHP I 999,999,999.00
A25168EHHPSS ROTOR VSS51801 HIGH HP W/SS FAST '$  999,999,999.00
ABsissEnPssHD  [ROTORVSS1B0T HIGH HP WSS STREHAFT T § 999,999,.999.00
A25168EJHP ROTOR V551501 HIGH HP $  999,999,999.00
A25168EJHPSS ROTOR V551501 HIGH HP W/SS FAST s 999,999,999.00
A25168FA  ROTORVSS240 (OBSOLETE) '$  999,999,999.00
A25168FB 'ROTOR VSS 2601 (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
A25168FC ROTOR VSS 2801 (OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
A25168FD  ROTORVSS 3001 (OBSOLETE) s 999,999,999.00
AA25168FE ROTOR VSS 3001 '$  999,999,999.00
A25168FEB ROTORVSS 401MM BALANCED '$  999,999,999.00
ABETGSFEBREN T RGTOR V48 3001 BALANGED RERFAR § 999,999,099.00
A25168FF 'ROTOR VSS 2801 S 999,999,999.00
/A25168FFB 'ROTOR VSS 2801 BALANCED S 999,999,999.00
A25168FFBREM ~ ROTORVSS 2801 BALANCEDREMAN R 999,999,999.00
A25168FG 'ROTOR V552601 B 999,999,999.00
/A25168FGB 'ROTOR VSS 2601 BALANCED E 999,999,999.00
A25168FGBREM  ROTORVSS 2801 BALANCEDREMAN 'S 999,999,999.00




A25168FH ROTOR V552401 S 999,999,999.00
A25168FHB 'ROTOR VSS 2401 BALANCED $ 999,999,999.00
A2S168FHBREM  ROTORVSS2401BALANCEDREMAN g 999,999,999.00
A25168F) 'ROTOR VSS 3001 HONEYCOMB 999,999,999.00
A25168FJB 'ROTOR VSS 3001 HONEYCOMB BALANCED 999,999,999.00
A25168HA  ROTORASSYvssizol s 999,999,999.00
/A25168HAREM 'ROTOR ASSY VSS1301 REMAN 999,999,999.00
/A25168HASTR 'ROTOR ASSY VSG1301 999,999,999.00
A25168HASTRREM ~ ROTORASSYVSGI301REMAN & 999,999,999.00
A251738 SHIM VS$451/601 PACK ROTOR 95.68
A25173BC 'SHIM VSR301/221 PACK ROTOR 107.12
A25173C  SHIMVSS901/751 PACKROTOR s agss
A25173D SHIM VS51201/1051 PACK ROTOR 133.12
A25173E SHIMVSS1801/1501PACKROTOR & 14456
A25177A  SHIM205SMMPACKVSM e 17056
A251778B SHIM VS5451/601 PACK ROTOR 514.80
A25177C  SHIMVSS901/751 PACKROTOR & 21320
A25177D SHIM VS$51201/1051 PACK ROTOR 321.36
A25177E SHIM VSS1801/1501 308.88 |
A251788  SLIDEVALVEVSS601/451CAP & 999,999,999.00
'A25178BST SLIDEVALVE VSS601/451 CAP STEEL 999,999,999.00
A25178¢ SLIDEVALVE VSS901/751 & 999,999,999.00
mswaps supevawvEslommassysecL g 999,999,999.00
'A25178DSP 'SLIDEVALVE ASSY VSS 1201/1501 09 PLAIN 999,999,999.00
A25178DSRSFVAN SLIDEVALVE 310MM ASSYRSFVPKPST &  999,999999.00
A25178DT  SLIDEVALVE VSSH 1301 W/ GRV C (OBSOLETE)  $§ 999,999,999.00
A25178EFH SLIDEVALVE ASSY VSS1551 1851 2101 HI RAT 999,999,999.00
/A25178EFHLS SLIDEVALVE ASSY 350MM VSS LANDFILL SERV 999,999,999.00
A25178ESS  SLIDEVALVEVSS1801/1501W/SSFAST e 999,999,999.00
A25179A (CARRIAGE/SLIDES 205MM VSM 999,999,999.00
/A25179B 'CARRIAGE V55601/451 SLIDEVALVE 999,999,999.00
A25179BEX ~ CARRIAGEVSS601/451SLDVLVEXP $ 999,999,999.00




'A25179BHP (CARRIAGE VSS 601/451 SLIDEVALVE HP S 999,999,999.00
A25179C CARRIAGE V55901/751 SLIDEVALVE s 999,999,999.00
A25179CHP  CARRIAGE VSS901/751 SLIDEVALVE HIGHPRES & 999,999,999.00
A25179D (CARRIAGE VS$51201/1051 SLIDEVALVE 999,999,999.00
A25179DSR CARRIAGE VSS/VSG1301 PLN NO GRV 999,999,999.00
A25179DSRSFVAN ~ CARRIAGE 310MM SLDVLVRS FXDVOLNTRD & 999,999,999.00
A25179E (CARRIAGE VS$51801/1501 SLIDEVALVE 999,999,999.00
(A25179EFRSW (CARRIAGE/SLIDES 354MM LR HP-GRV RNF SHFT 21,480.65
A25179EGH  CARRIAGE 350 GVSG SLIDEVALVE HIGHRATIO . § 999,999,999.00
A25179EGLRM CCARRIAGE/SLIDES 350 GVSG ASSY MOD LOW RA 999,999,999.00
A25179EGLS (CARRIAGE/SLIDES 350 VSS ASSY LANDFILL SE 999,999,999.00
A25180C  CARRIAGEVSS901/751 s 999,999,999.00
A25181B 'SLIDE V55601/451 CAPACITY 2,059.39
A25183A | PISTON 205MM VSM CAPACITY & 24289
A25183B  PISTONVSS601/451CAPACITY & 42039
A25183BLS PISTON VSS601/451 CAPACITY LANDFILL SERV 358.11 |
A25183C  PISTONVSS901/751CAPACTY & 42454
A25183D PISTON VS51201/1051 CAPACITY 515.89
A25183DN PISTON 310MM CAP NEW 311.40 |
A25183DNP  PISTON VS$1201/1051 CAP PEEKRINGS & 2,669.74
A25183E PISTON VSS1801/1501 CAPACITY 493.05
A25183EGCI PISTON ASSY CAP 350/354MM VSSCI & 361.22 |
A251836GH  PISTON350 GVSG CAPHIGHRATO ¢ 31140
A25183EGLS PISTON VSS 1551 1851 2101 CAP ASSY LANDF 357.07
A25184A PISTON 205MM VOLUME RATIOVSM ¢ 47333
A25184B8  PISTONVSS601/451VOLUME & a1 28
A25184BLS PISTON VSS601/451 VOLUME LANDFILL SERVIC 311.40
A25184C PISTON V55901/751 VOLUME 433.88
A25184D  PISTONVSS1201/1051VOLUME $ 492,01
A25184E PISTON VS51801/1501 VOLUME 414.16
/A25184EGCI PISTON ASSY VOL 350/354MM VSS Cl 353.96
A25184EGH ~ PISTON350 GVSGVOLHIGHRATIO '$ 34046




A25184EGLS PISTON VSS 155/1851/2101 VOL LANDFILL SE s 309.32
A25190A FLANGE SET ALLVSS s 250.64 |
A251908  FLANGESETALLVSS '$ 56160
1A25190C [FLANGE 350MM SET VSS s 323.44
A25193B SHIM VSS601/451 PACK s 4,586.40
A252008  GASKETSET 240MM BALANCE PISTONS $ 2890
AA25200C \GASKET SET 280MM BALANCE PISTONS $ 42.31
/A25200D (GASKET SET 310MM BALANCE PISTONS S 74.30
A25200e SEALVSS1801/1501 $ 10733
A252058 TOOL 240MM SET GATEROTOR V5SS K 3,423.68 |
A25205C TOOL 280MM SET GATEROTOR VSS $ 3,655.60
A25205E  TOOLSGATEROTOR s 4,729.92
A25221GC \GATEROTOR GVSG 2101 s 21,703.54
A25222AB SUPPORTGATEROTORVSM301 s 6,480.23
A25222AC  SUPPORTGATEROTORVSM401 s 6,064.00
A25222BA 'SUPPORT 240MM GATEROTOR VSS601 $ 7,941.74 |
A25222BC  SUPPORT 240MM GATEROTORVSSG341 E . 12,854.59
A25222EB SUPPORT 350MM GATEROTOR VSS1501/1551 $ 11,328.73
A25222EC 'SUPPORT 350MM GATEROTOR VSS2101 $ 10,233.64
A25225AA  ROTOR205MM MAINVSM361 K 999,999,999.00
A25225AAREM "ROTOR 205MM MAIN VSM361 REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25225AB ROTOR 205sMM MAINVSM301 & 999,999,999.00
A25225ABR  ROTOR205MM MAINVSM301TOS/N2520 & 999,999,999.00
AA25225ABREM 'ROTOR 205MM MAIN VSM301 REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25225AC ROTOR 205MM MAINVSM401 & 999,999,999.00 |
A25225ACREM  ROTOR205MM MAIN VSM401REMAN & 999,999,999.00
A25225AD "ROTOR 205MM MAIN VSM181 999,999,999.00
'A25225ADREM ROTOR 205MM MAIN VSM181 REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25225AE ROTOR205MM MAINVSM151 E 999,999,999.00
A25225AER "ROTOR 205MM MAIN VSM151 TO S/N 2520 999,999,999.00 |
'A25225AEREM "ROTOR 205MM MAIN VSM151 REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25225AF  ROTOR205MM MAINVSM201 E 999,999,999.00




'A25225AFREM 'ROTOR 205MM MAIN VSM201 REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25225BA 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSS601 $ 999,999,999.00
a252258a6 " ROTOR 240MM MAIN VssHeo (GBSGLETE] T '§ 999,999,999.00
'A25225BADL 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH601 LOW PRESSURE $ 999,999,999.00
A25225BADLSTR "ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH601 LOW PRESS STR S 999,999,999.00
ABEI3SBABLSTRAE ™ RGTOR S4GMM MAIN VASHROL Lp §TR AFLAG $ 999.999,999.00
/A25225BADLSTRHD 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH601 LO PRESS STR HD 3 999,999,999.00
/A25225BADLSTRHDAF 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH601 LP STR HD AFLAS S 999,999,999.00
A25225BAREM  ROTOR240MM MAIN VSS601REMAN s 999,999,999.00
AA25225BASTR RROTOR 240MM MAIN VSS601 STR S 999,999,999.00
AA25225BASTRD "ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH601 STR (OBSOLETE) 3 999,999,999.00
A25225BB  ROTOR240MM MAINVSS451 K 999,999,999.00
A25225BBD 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH451 3 999,999,999.00
A25225BBDL | ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH451 LOW PRESSURE K 999,999,999.00
A25225BBDLSTR ~~ ROTOR 240MM VSSH451 LOW PRESSURESTR I 999,999,999.00
'A25225BBDLSTRAF 'ROTOR 240MM VSSH451 STR AFLAS $ 999,999,999.00
\A25225BBDLSTRHD ~ ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH451 LO PRESSSTRHD s 999,999,999.00
'A25225BBDVSSXOC 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH451 V SS EXT OIL C $ 999,999,999.00
AA25225BBREM 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSS451 REMAN s 999,999,999.00
A25225BBSTR ~ RODTOR 240MM MAIN VSS451STR s 999,999,999.00
'A25225BBSTRD 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH451 STR (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
A252258C ROTOR 240MM MAINVSR301/151 . $§  999,999,999.00
A25225BCREM  ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSR301/151REMAN $  999,999,999.00
A25225BD 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSR221/111

A25225BDREM ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSR221/111REMAN ¢ 999,999,999.00 |
RBERBEE T RGTOR SAOMM MAINVAGAT $ 999.999,999.00
'A25225BED 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH341 (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
/A25225BEDL 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSS341 LOW PRESSURE S 999,999,999.00
A25225BEDLAF ~ ROTOR240MM MAIN VSSH341 LOW PRESSURE R 999,999,999.00
;AVZSZZSBEDLSTR 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH341 LOW PR STR 'S 999,999,999.00 |
/A25225BEDLSTRAF ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH341 LP STR AFLAS s 999,999,999.00
A25225BEDLSTRHD ~ ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH341 LO PRESSSTRHD K 999,999,999.00




'A25225BEDLSTRHDAF 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH341 LP STR HD AFLAS S 999,999,999.00
'A25225BESTR 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSS341 STR $ 999,999,999.00
A252258ESTRAF ROTOR 240MM MAINVSS34LSTRAFLAS § 999,999,999.00
'A25225BESTRD 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN V55341 STR (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
'A25225BF 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN V55291 S 999,999,999.00
a2s22580 7 ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSHROT (OBSOLETE] T '§ 999,999,999.00
'A25225BFDLSTAF 'ROTOR VSSH291 MAIN W/W CL STL AFLAS E 999,999,999.00
/A25225BFDLSTR 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH291 LOW PRESS STR 'S 999,999,999.00
A25225BFDLSTRHD ~ ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSS291 LO PRESSSTRHD R 999,999,999.00
;AVZSZZSBFDLSTRHDLB §ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSS291 LP STR HD LB S 999,999,999.00 |
AA25225BFSTR ROTOR 240MM MAIN V55291 STR 3 999,999,999.00
A25225BFSTRD  ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSSH291 STR (OBSOLETE) K 999,999,999.00
A25225CA "ROTOR 280MM MAIN VS5901 3 999,999,999.00
A25225CAEX | ROTOR 280MM MAIN VSS901 EXPANDER R 999,999,999.00
A25225CAREM ~ ROTOR280MM MAINVSS901REMAN K 999,999,999.00
A25225CB 'ROTOR 280MM MAIN VSS751 s 999,999,999.00
A25225CBREM  ROTOR 280MM MAIN VSS751REMAN '$  999,999,999.00
/A25225DA 'ROTOR 310MM MAIN VS51201 E 999,999,999.00
AA25225DAREM "ROTOR 310MM MAIN VS51201 REMAN s 999,999,999.00
A25225DB  ROTOR310MM MAINVSs10s1 '$  999,999,999.00
/A25225DBREM ROTOR 310MM MAIN V551051 REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25225eA ROTOR350MM MAINVSS1801 . $§  999,999,999.00
A25225EAREM  ROTOR350MM MAINVSS1801REMAN $  999,999,999.00
A25225EB 'ROTOR 350MM MAIN VSS1501

A25225EBREM ROTOR 350MM MAIN VSS1501REMAN & 999,999,999.00
A25225EDREM T ROTORVSS18S1 MAIN 350MM REMAN T '$ 999,999,999.00
/A25225EE 'MAIN ROTOR ASSY 350MM V552101 $ 999,999,999.00
\A25225FF 'ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN V$52401(OBSOLETE) 'S 999,999,999.00
A25225FG ROTOR395MM ASSY MAIN VSS2601(OBSOLETE) E 999,999,999.00
{A'zszstH 'ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN VSS2801(OBSOLETE) 'S 999,999,999.00 |
/A25225F) 'ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN V$53001(OBSOLETE) 'S 999,999,999.00
A25225GDREM  ROTORASSY 350MM MAIN VSS1851 GASREMAN R 999,999,999.00




A25225GE 'ROTOR 350MM MAIN VSG2101 GAS E 999,999,999.00
'A25225GEREM 'ROTOR 350MM MAIN VSG2101 GAS REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25225GESDSREM  ROTOR ASSY 350MM MAIN VSG2101 REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25225GF 'ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN VS52401 (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
A25225GG ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN V552601 (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
a252256H T ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAINVSS2801 (0BSOLETE) T '§ 999,999,999.00
A25225G) 'ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN V553001 (OBSOLETE) 'S 999,999,999.00
[A25225GK 'ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN GAS S 999,999,999.00
A25225GKREM  ROTOR40IMMASSY MAIN GASREMAN K 999,999,999.00
A25225GL RROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN V5G2801 GAS '$  999,999,999.00
A25225GLREM 'ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN VSG2801 GAS REMAN s 999,999,999.00
A252256M  ROTOR40IMM ASSY MAINVSG2601GAS K 999,999,999.00
A25225GMREM 'ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN VSG2601 GAS REMAN 3 999,999,999.00
A252256N | ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN VSG2401 GAS | R 999,999,999.00
A25225GNREM ~ ROTOR401MM ASSY MAIN VSG2401 GASREMAN K 999,999,999.00
A25225HF [ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN VS52401 (OBSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00
\A25225HG ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN VSS2601 (OBSOLETE) s 999,999,999.00
A25225HH 'ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN VSS2801 (OBSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00
A25225H) 'ROTOR 395MM ASSY MAIN V553001 (OBSOLETE) s 999,999,999.00
A25225)) ROTOR40IMMASSY MAINAMM s 999,999,999.00
'A25225JJREM 'ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN AMM REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25225)K ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN VSS2801AMM . $  999,999,999.00 !
A252250KREM  ROTOR40IMMASSY MAINVSS2801AMMREMAN ~§  999,999,999.00
A25225)L 'ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN V552601 AMM

A25225)LREM ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN VSS2601 AMM REMAN §  999,999,999.00
WS2EIM T ROTOR 40IMM ASSY MAIN VSSSAOL AMM T '§ 999,999,999.00
'A25225JMREM 'ROTOR 401MM ASSY MAIN VS52401 AMM REMAN E 999,999,999.00
{A25225)N 'ROTOR 401MM ASSY HNYCMB MAIN VSS3001 AMM S 999,999,999.00
A25226AA  SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAINVSM361 E 999,999,999.00
A25226AAR 'SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAIN VSM361 REMAN S 999,999,999.00
/A25226AAREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAIN VSM361 REMAN s 999,999,999.00
A25226AB  SCREW/SHAFT205MM ASSY MAINVSM301 K 999,999,999.00




'A25226ABR 'SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAIN VSM301 REMAN B 999,999,999.00
A25226ABREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAIN VSM301 REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25226a8Ss  SCREWJ/SHAFT 205MM AssYMAINVsMaoLw/ss § 999,999,999.00
A25226AC 'SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAIN VSM401 $ 999,999,999.00
'A25226ACLAB 'SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAIN VSM401 LAB S 999,999,999.00
A25226ACR  SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAIN VSM401REMAN '$  999,999,999.00
/A25226ACREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 205MM ASSY MAIN VSM401 REMAN 'S 999,999,999.00
{A25226AF 'SCREW/SHAFT 395MM ASSY MAIN (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
2522686 T SCREW/SHART 395MM ASSY MAIN (OBSOLETE) T '§ 999,999,999.00
A25226AH SSCREW/SHAFT 395MM ASSY MAIN (OBSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00
A25226A) 'SCREW/SHAFT 395MM ASSY MAIN (OBSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00
A25226AK  SCREW/SHAFTVSS3001ASSYMAIN K 999,999,999.00
A25226AKREM SCREW/SHAFT VS53001 ASSY MAIN REMAN 3 999,999,999.00
A25226AL  SCREW/SHAFTVSS2801ASSYMAN K 999,999,999.00
A25226ALREM  SCREW/SHAFTVSS2801ASSYMAINREM '$  999,999,999.00
A25226AM 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS2601 ASSY MAIN S 999,999,999.00 |
AS2GAMREM  SCREW/SHAFTVSSZ601ASSYMAINREMAN § 999,999,999.00
A25226AN 'SCREW/SHAFT VS52401 ASSY MAIN E 999,999,999.00
A25226ANREM 'SCREW/SHAFT V552401 ASSY MAIN REMAN S 999,999,999.00 |
A25226AP  SCREW/SHAFT 401MM ASSY MAINVSS3001 s 999,999,999.00
A25226BA 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSS601 B 999,999,999.00
A25226BAREM | SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAINVSS601REMAN ~~$  999,999,999.00
A25226BASTR ~ SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAINVSS601STR ~~ $  999,999,999.00
A25226BB 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSS451

A25226BBREM SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSS60LREMAN ~§  999,999,999.00
A252268BSSC T SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAINVSSAS1Ss/C T '§ 999,999,999.00
'A25226BBSTR 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSS451STR E 999,999,999.00
/A25226BC 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSR301/151 S 999,999,999.00
A25226BCREM  SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN V$$301/151R '$  999,999,999.00
A25226BD 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSR221/111 B 999,999,999.00
/A25226BDREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSR221/111 R 'S 999,999,999.00
A25226BE  SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAINVSS341 X 21,790.73




/A25226BESTR 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSS341STR E 999,999,999.00
A25226BF 'SCREW/SHAFT395MM ASSY MAIN (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
A2522686  SCREWJ/SHAFT 395MM AssY MaIN (0BsoLeTe) § 999,999,999.00
A25226BH 'SCREW/SHAFT 395MM ASSY MAIN (OBSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00
A25226B) SCREW/SHAFT 395MM ASSY MAIN (OBSOLETE) S 999,999,999.00
M252268K T SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAINVSS201 T '§ 999,999,999.00
A25226BL 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSS291 $ 999,999,999.00
\A25226BLSTR 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN VSS291STR S 999,999,999.00
A2s226ch T SCREW/SHAFT 280MM ASSYMAINVasooL T $ 999,.999,999.00
AA25226CAEX 'SCREW/SHAFT 280MM EXPANDER MAIN VSS901 S 999,999,999.00
AA25226CAREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 280MM ASSY MAIN VSS901 REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
a25226c8 T SCREW/SHAFT 280MM ASSY MAINVSSTSL § 999,999,999.00
A25226CBREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 280MM ASSY MAIN V55751 REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25226DA  SCREW/SHAFT310MMASSYMAINVSs1200 E 999,999,999.00
A25226DAREM  SCREW/SHAFT 310MM ASSY MAIN VSS1201REMA E 999,999,999.00
'A25226DB 'SCREW/SHAFT 310MM ASSY MAIN VS$51051 s 999,999,999.00
A252260BREM " SCREW/SHAFT 310MM ASSY MAIN Vss1os1 RemA T '§ 999,999,999.00
A25226EA 'SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN VS$51801 $ 999,999,999.00
AA25226EAREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN VSS1801 REMA s 999,999,999.00
azs226E8 T SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSYMAINVSS1soL § 999,999,999.00
'A25226EBREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN V$51501 REMA B 999,999,999.00
A25226EC SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAINVSS1551 ~$  999,999,999.00
A25226ECG  SCREW/SHAFT350MMASSYMAINVSS1Ss1 & 999,999,999.00
AA25226ECGC 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSG1551 CERAMIC

A25226ECGSDS | SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS1551SDSTRAIGH ~ $§  999,999,999.00
nos26ecess  SCREWJ/SHAFT ASSY MAINVSG1ss Gasss T '§ 999,999,999.00
'A25226ECGSSC 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSG1551 CERAMIC S 999,999,999.00
/A25226ED 'SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN V551851 S 999,999,999.00
25326806 T SCREW/SHART 350MM ASSY MAIN VSG1EsT GRS T § 999,999,999.00
AA25226EDGC 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSG1851 CERAMIC B 999,999,999.00
{A25226EDGSS 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN V5G1851 GAS SS S 999,999,999.00
A25226EDGSSC ~ SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSG1851 CERAMICSS s 999,999,999.00




A25226EDHDS 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VS$1851 HD STRAIGH $ 999,999,999.00
'A25226EDREM 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS1851 MAIN 350MM ASSY $ 999,999,999.00
A25226EDsDs  SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN Vss1gs1 sp sTRaIGH § 999,999,999.00
A25226EE 'SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN VS$52101 $ 999,999,999.00
A25226EEG SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN VSG2101 GAS S 999,999,999.00
M25226EEGE T SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSGIT0T CERAMIC T '$ 999,999,999.00
/A25226EEGSS 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSG2101 CERAMIC 'S 999,999,999.00
/A25226EEGSSC 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSG2101 CERAMIC SS S 999,999,999.00
A25226EEHD  SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAINVSS2101HD R 999,999,999.00
{A'zszstEHDs §SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS2101 HD STRAIGH S 999,999,999.00 |
AA25226EESDS 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VS$52101 SD STRAIGH $ 999,999,999.00
A25226EESDSREM ~ SCREW/SHAFT ASSY 350MM VSG2101 REMAN K 999,999,999.00
A2522BESTR 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VS5341 STR 3 999,999,999.00
A25238CA | ROTORVSS901 MAIN W/O SLIDEVALVES R 999,999,999.00
A25238CB ROTORVSS751 MAINW/OSLIDEVALVES K 999,999,999.00
A25243BC PLUG VSR301/151 ECONOMIZER s 309.92
A25243CC  PLUGVSS901ECONOMIZERW/OLQINY $ 48360
'A25402DA 'ROTOR VS51201 LARGE CLEAR OD E 999,999,999.00
'A25402DB ROTOR V551051 LARGE CLEAR OD s 999,999,999.00
A25403CA  ROTORVSS901LARGE CLEAROD s 999,999,999.00
A25403CB ROTOR V55751 LARGE CLEAR OD $ 999,999,999.00
A25420AG C-FLANGE 404/405TSCMOTOR &  6,236.88 |
A25437AA ROTORVSM361MAINALLSERVICE ¢ 999,999,999.00
A25437AAR ROTOR VSM361 MAIN CC REMAN

A25437AAREM ROTORVSM361 MAIN ALLSERVICEREMAN . $  999,999,999.00
WSATAB T ROTORVAMB0T MAIN ALL SERVIGE '§ 999,999,999.00
'A25437ABR 'ROTOR VSM301 MAIN CC REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
/A25437ABREM ROTOR VSM301 MAIN ALL SERVICE REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25437ABSS  ROTORVSM301MAIN ALLSERVICEW/SS s 999,999,999.00
A25437AC 'ROTOR VSM401 MAIN ALL SERVICE 'S 999,999,999.00 |
/A25437ACLAB 'ROTOR VSM401 MAIN SPECIAL SERVICE S 999,999,999.00
A25437ACR ROTORVSM401MAINCCREMAN R 999,999,999.00




/A25437ACREM 'ROTOR VSM401 MAIN ALL SERVICE REMAN E 999,999,999.00
AA25437AD ROTOR VSM181 MAIN ALL SERVICE S 999,999,999.00
a2saa7abR U ROTORVSMISLCCREMAN $ 999,999,999.00
'A25437ADREM 'ROTOR VSM181 MAIN ALL SERVICE REMAN S 999,999,999.00
'A25437AE 'ROTOR VSM151 MAIN ALL SERVICE S 999,999,999.00
MSARTAER T ROTOR VM 15T MAIN CCREM T '$ 999,999,999.00
‘A25437AEREM 'ROTOR VSM151 MAIN ALL SERVICE REMAN E 999,999,999.00
[A25437AF ROTOR VSM201 MAIN ALL SERVICE S 999,999,999.00
A25437AFREM  ROTORVSM201 MAIN ALL SERVICEREMAN R 999,999,999.00
A25484A RROTOR 240MM MAIN GVSG501 $  999,999,999.00
A254848 ROTOR 240MM MAIN GVSG601 $ 999,999,999.00
A25484C  ROTOR240MM MAINGVSG701 K 999,999,999.00
A25484H "ROTOR 350MM MAIN GVSG1501 3 999,999,999.00
A25484) | ROTOR 350MM MAIN GVSGi801 R 999,999,999.00
A25484K  ROTOR350MM MAINGVSG2101 K 999,999,999.00
A25485A 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN GVSG501 s 999,999,999.00
A254858 SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN GvsGeO1 $ 999,999,999.00
A25485C 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM ASSY MAIN GVSG701 $ 999,999,999.00
A25485H 'SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN GVSG 1501 s 999,999,999.00
A25485)  SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN GVsG 1801 s 999,999,999.00
A25485K SCREW/SHAFT 350MM ASSY MAIN GVSG 2101 $ 999,999,999.00
A25486A ROTOR240MM GVSG501 & 999,999,999.00
A254868  ROTOR240MMGVSGeO1 s 999,999,999.00
A25486C ROTOR 240MM GVSG701 '$  999,999,999.00
A25486H ROTOR350MM GVSG 1551 s 999,999,999.00 |
asassl T RoToRasoMMGvse 1gor '§ 999,999,999.00
A25486K 'ROTOR 350MM GVSG 2101 $ 999,999,999.00
/A25698A STABILIZER GATEROTOR ASSY S 2,350.03
A256988  STABILZERGATEROTOR s 1,181.24
A25699A STABILIZER 350MM GATEROTOR VSS B 2,924.05
/A25716AA ROTOR 205MM VSM-361 s 999,999,999.00
A25716AAR  ROTOR205MMVSM-361REMAN R 999,999,999.00




A25716AAREM 'ROTOR 205MM VSM-361 REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25716AB 'ROTOR 205MM VSM-301 $ 999,999,999.00
a2s7i6aBR  ROTOR20SMMVSMA0LREMAN § 999,999,999.00
'A25716ABREM 'ROTOR 205MM VSM-301 REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25716AC 'ROTOR 205MM VSM-401 E 999,999,999.00
A2STIGAGR T ROTOR 205MM VSMAOT REMAN T '§ 999,999,999.00
/A25716ACREM 'ROTOR 205MM VSM-401 REMAN E 999,999,999.00
[A25752AHTS 'SCREW/SHAFT MAIN VS5451 W/CL SEAL 2.875 S 999,999,999.00
A25752AHTSREM ~ SCREW/SHAFT MAIN VSS451 W/CLSEALREMAN R 999,999,999.00
A25752BA SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS601 W/CL SEAL S 999,999,999.00
AA25752BAREM 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS601 W/CL SL REM $ 999,999,999.00
A25752BASTHD ~ SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS601W/WCLHD K 999,999,999.00
A25752BASTHDLB 'SCREW/SHAFT VS5601 MAIN W/W CL LB 3 999,999,999.00
A25752BASTRSS ~ SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS601STRW/Ss R 999,999,999.00
A25752BASTRSSREM ~ SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS601 STRW/SSRE K 999,999,999.00
A25752BB 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS601 W/W CL HD s 999,999,999.00
Aos7emasT T SCREW/SHART ASSY MAIN VSSsT W/CLSEAL T '§ 999,999,999.00
'A25752BBSTHD 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS451 W/CL SEAL B 999,999,999.00
'A25752BBSTHDC 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS451 CERAMIC HD s 999,999,999.00
A25752BBSTHDLB ~ SCREW/SHAFT VSS451 MAIN W/CLSEALLGBRG s 999,999,999.00
'A25752BBSTHDLBSS 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS451 MAIN W/CL SEAL LB SS S 999,999,999.00
A25752BBSTHDREM SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS451 W/CLSLREM . & 999,999,999.00
A25752BBSTRCSS ~ SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSs451 CERAMICSTR $  999,999,999.00
AA25752BBSTREM 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS451 W/CL SEAL R s 999,999,999.00
A25752BCST SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS341 W/CLSEAL s 999,999,999.00
A25752BeSTHD T SCREW/SHAFT MAIN VSS341 WjW CLSTRHD '§ 999,999,999.00
/A25752BCSTL 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS341 W/CL SEAL S 999,999,999.00
/A25752BCSTLC 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN V55341 CERAMIC S 999,999,999.00
A25752BCSTLLB~ SCREW/SHAFTVSS341 MAINW/CLSELB E 999,999,999.00
{A'25752305THD 'SCREW/SHAFT MAIN VSS291 W/W CL STR HD 'S 999,999,999.00 |
/A25752BDSTHDLB 'SCREW/SHAFT 291 MAIN W/W CL STR HD LB B 999,999,999.00
A25752BHTS ~ SCREW/SHAFT MAIN VSS601 W/W CLHD2.875 R 999,999,999.00




A25752BHTSREM 'SCREW/SHAFT MAIN VSS601 W/W CL HD REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25752CA 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS901 W/WIDE CL $ 999,999,999.00
A25752CAREM  SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSs901 WIDECLSL ~— § 999,999,999.00
A25752CASTR 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS901 WIDE CL SEA 999,999,999.00
'A25752CB 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS751 W/WIDE CL 999,999,999.00
ARSTSICBREM T SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VESTSL WAWIDE GL g 999,999,999.00
/A25752CBSSSTR 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS751 WIDE CL STN 999,999,999.00
\A25752CBSTR 'SCREW/SHAFT V55751 W/WD CL SEAL STRAIGHT 999,999,999.00
A25752DA  SCREW/SHAFTVSS1201 ASSY MAINW/WIDECL . $§ 999,999,999.00
A25752DAC SCREW/SHAFT V551201 ASSY MAIN CERAMIC 999,999,999.00
AA25752DAREM SCREW/SHAFT V$$1201 ASSY MAIN CL REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25752DAST ~ SCREW/SHAFTVSS1201 MAIN W/(OBSOLETE) & 999,999,999.00
A25752DASTR SCREW/SHAFT VSG1201 ASSY MAIN W/SEAL STR 999,999,999.00
A25752DASTRREM  SCREW/SHAFT VSG1201 MAIN W/SEALREMAN & 999,999,999.00
A25752DB  SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS1051 W/SEAL & 999,999,999.00
'A25752DBC 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSS451 W/CL SEAL 999,999,999.00
A25752DBREM  SCREW/SHAFT VSS1051 MAIN W/SEALREMAN & 999,999,999.00
A25752DBST 'SCREW/SHAFT VS$$1051 MAIN W/(OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
'A25752DBSTR 'SCREW/SHAFT VSG1051 ASSY MAIN W/SEAL STR 999,999,999.00
A2STSIDBSTRREM  SCREW/SHAFTVSGIOSLMANW/SEALREMAN g 999,999,999.00
A25752DCST SCREW/SHAFT V55891 MAIN W/SEAL STEEL 999,999,999.00
A25752DDST SCREW/SHAFT VSS791 MAIN W/SEALSTEEL . $  999,999,999.00
A25752DDSTREM ~ SCREW/SHAFTVSS791 MAIN W/SEALSTLREMAN ~ $  999,999,999.00
AA25752DEST 'SCREW/SHAFT VS51051 MAIN W/SEAL STEEL

A25752DESTREM 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS1051 W/SEALSTEELREMAN ~'$  999,999,999.00 |
MRSTSIORST T SCREW/SHAFT VS 1201 MAIN WJSERL STERL g 999,999,999.00
‘A25752DFSTREM 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS1201 W/SEAL STL REMAN 999,999,999.00
/A25752DGST 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS891 MAIN W/SEAL STEEL 999,999,999.00
A25752DGSTREM ~ SCREW/SHAFT VSS891 MAIN W/SEALSTLREMAN R 999,999,999.00
A25752EA 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS1801 W/WIDE CL SL 999,999,999.00
/A25752EAREM 'SCREW/SHAFT VS51801 W/WIDE CL SL REMAN 999,999,999.00
A257526B  SCREW/SHAFTVSS1501 W/WIDECLSL K 999,999,999.00




A25752EBREM 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS1501 W/WIDE CL SL REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
'A25752EHC 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS1801 CERAMIC W/WIDE CL $ 999,999,999.00
A25752EHHP  SCREW/SHAFTVSS1801HIGHHP s 999,999,999.00
A25752EHHPC 'SCREW/SHAFT VSS1801 CERAMIC W/WIDE H CL $ 999,999,999.00
A25752EHHPREM SCREW/SHAFT V$51801 HIGH HP REMAN S 999,999,999.00
msTsapss  SCREWSSHAFTVSSIsOLHMIGHHPwW/SS s 99999999900
'A25752EHHPSSC 'SCREW/SHAFT V$51801 CERAMIC W/WIDE H CL 'S 999,999,999.00
\A25752EHHPSSHD 'SCREW/SHAFT VS51801 CERAMIC HIGH HP W/SS S 999,999,999.00
A25752EHHPSSHDC ~ SCREW/SHAFT VSS1801 CERAMICHIGHHPW/SS '$  999,999,999.00
A25752EIC SCREW/SHAFT VS51501 CERAMIC W/WIDE CL S 999,999,999.00
A25752EJHP SCREW/SHAFT VSS1501 HIGH HP $ 999,999,999.00
A25752EJHPC SCREW/SHAFT VSS1501 CERAMIC W/WIDEHCL s 999,999,999.00
A25752EJHPREM 'SCREW/SHAFT VS51501 HIGH HP REMAN 3 999,999,999.00
A25752EJHPSSC  SCREW/SHAFT VSS1501 CERAMIC W/WIDEHCL s 999,999,999.00
A25752HA  SCREW/SHAFTASSYMAINVSS1301 s 999,999,999.00
'A25752HAREM 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN V$51301 REMAN s 999,999,999.00
ASSTEHASTR T SCREW/SHART AGSY MAINVRGTI0T T '§ 999,999,999.00
A25752HASTRREM 'SCREW/SHAFT ASSY MAIN VSG1301 REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25753BA ROTOR V55601 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL s 999,999,999.00
A25753BAREM  ROTORVSS601 MAIN W/WIDE CLSEALREMAN '$  999,999,999.00
A25753BB 'ROTOR VSS451 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL 'S 999,999,999.00
A25753BBREM ROTOR VSS451 MAIN W/WIDE CLSEALREMAN . §  999,999,999.00 |
A25753CA  ROTORVSG901MAINW/WIDECLSEAL '$  999,999,999.00
AA25753CAREM 'ROTOR VSG901 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL REMAN

A25753CASTR ROTOR VSG901 MAIN W/WD CLSEALSTRSHAFT ~ $  999,999,999.00
MsTsace T ROTORVSGTS1 MAIN WWIDE CLSEAL '§ 999,999,999.00
A25753CBREM ROTOR VSG751 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
/A25753CBSSSTR ROTOR VSG751 MAIN W/WD CL STN STL STR s 999,999,999.00
A25753CBSTR ~ ROTORVSG751 MAIN W/WD CLSEALSTRSHAFT '$  999,999,999.00
A25753DA ROTOR VSG1201 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL B 999,999,999.00
/A25753DAC 'ROTOR VSG1201 CERAMIC MAIN WIDE CL SEAL E 999,999,999.00
A25753DAREM  ROTORVSG1201 MAIN W/WIDE CLSEALREMAN R 999,999,999.00




A25753DAST "ROTOR VSG1201 MAIN W/WIDE CL (OBSOLETE) E 999,999,999.00
A25753DASTR ROTOR VSG1201 MAIN W/SEAL STR $ 999,999,999.00
A257o3DASTRREM " ROTOR VSG1201 MAIN WJSEAL STRRENIAN g 999,999,999.00
'A25753DB 'ROTOR VSG1051 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL 999,999,999.00
A25753DBC ROTOR VSG1051 CERAMIC MAIN WIDE CL SEAL 999,999,999.00
RoRTSADBRER T ROTOR VAGI05 MAIN WAWIDE CLSEALREAN T T 999,999,999.00
A25753DBST ROTOR VS5G1051 MAIN W/WIDE CL (OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
/A25753DBSTR ROTOR VSG1051 MAIN W/SEAL STR 999,999,999.00
A25753DBSTRREM  ROTORVSG1051 MAIN W/SEALSTRREMAN . § 999,999,999.00
AA25753DCAF ROTOR VS$51051 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL 999,999,999.00
/A25753DCAFREM ROTOR V551051 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25753DCST ~ ROTORVSG891 MAIN W/WIDE CLSEALSTEEL & 999,999,999.00
'A25753DDAF "ROTOR V551201 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL 999,999,999.00
A25753DDAFREM | ROTOR V551201 MAIN W/WIDE CLSEALREMAN & 999,999,999.00
A25753DDST ~ ROTORVSG791 MAINW/WIDECLSEAL & 999,999,999.00
'A25753DDSTAF 'ROTOR VSSH791 MAIN W/WIDE CL STL 999,999,999.00
A25753DDSTAFREM  ROTORVSSH791 MAIN W/WIDE CLSTLREMAN & 999,999,999.00
A25753DDSTREM RROTOR V5G791 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25753DEST ROTOR VSS1051 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL 999,999,999.00
A25753DESTREM  ROTORVSS1051 MAIN W/WIDE CLSEALREMAN & 999,999,999.00
AA25753DFST 'ROTOR VSS1201 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL 999,999,999.00
A25753DFSTREM ROTOR VS51201 MAIN W/WIDE CLSEALREMAN ' $  999,999,999.00 !
A25753DGST  ROTORVSS891 MAINW/WIDECLSEAL ~'$  999,999,999.00
AA25753DGSTREM 'ROTOR V55891 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL REMAN

A25753EA ROTORVSG1801 MAINW/WIDECLSEAL & 999,999,999.00
RoRTSEARE T ROTOR VAG1801 MAIN WAWIDE CLSEAL REVAN """ 999,999,999.00
A25753EB 'ROTOR VSG1501 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL 999,999,999.00
/A25753EBREM ROTOR VSG1501 MAIN W/WIDE CL SEAL REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25753EHC  ROTORVSS 1801 MN W/WIDE CLCRMCBRG K 999,999,999.00
A25753EHHP 'ROTOR VSG1801 W/WIDE CL HIGH HP 999,999,999.00
/A25753EHHPC ROTOR VSS1801 MN W/WIDE H CRMC BRG 999,999,999.00
A25753EHHPREM ~ ROTORVSG1801 W/WIDE CLHIGHHPREMAN s 999,999,999.00




/A25753EHHPSS 'ROTOR VSG1801 W/WIDE CL HIGH HP W/SS E 999,999,999.00
'A25753EHHPSSC 'ROTOR V551801 MN W/WIDE H CRMC BRGSS $ 999,999,999.00
A25753EHHPSSHD  ROTORVSG 1801 W/WIDE CLHIGH HPW/ss e 999,999,999.00
'A25753EHHPSSHDC 'ROTOR VSG1801 CERAMIC W/WIDE CL HI HP 999,999,999.00
'A25753EHHPSSHDCEO 'ROTOR V$G1801 CERAMIC W/WIDE CL HI HP SS 999,999,999.00
A25753EHHPSSHDCEOREM ROTOR VSG1801 CRM W/WIDE CLHIHPSSREM & 999,999,999.00
A25753EJC 'ROTOR VSS1501 MN W/WIDE CL CRMC BRG 999,999,999.00
\A25753EJHP 'ROTOR VSG1501 W/WIDE CL HIGH HP 999,999,999.00
A25753EJHPC ROTORVSS1501 MN W/WIDEHCRMCBRG & 999,999,999.00
AA25753EJHPSS RROTOR VSG150 W/WIDE CL HIGH HP W/SS 999,999,999.00
AA25753EJHPSSC ROTOR VSS 1501 MN W/WIDE H CRMC BRGSS 999,999,999.00
A2s753HA  ROTORVSSIZOLMANW/SEALSTD g 999,999,999.00
AA25753HAREM "ROTOR V551301 MAIN W/SEAL STD REMAN 999,999,999.00
A25753HASTR | ROTORVSG1301 MAIN W/SEALSTR & 999,999,999.00
A25753HASTRREM ~ ROTORVSG1301 MAIN W/SEALSTRREMAN & 999,999,999.00
A258148 PPOTENTIOMETER CAP GEAR DRVN VSS&VSR 774.56
A258158  POTENTIOMETERVOLGEARDRVNVSS&SR & 78383
A25817BR SHAFT 240MM COMMAND OPT RETRO 1,881.89
A25817CR 'SHAFT 280MM COMMAND OPT RETRO 1,713.74
A25817DR  SHAFT310MM COMMANDOPTRETRO & 1,866.32
A258198B CCONTROL 240MM CAP GEAR DRIVEN POT 4,939.88
A25819C CONTROL 280MM CAP GEAR DRIVENPOT & 448771
A25819D  CONTROL310MM CAP GEARDRIVENPOT & 421682
AA25820B 'CONTROL 240MM VOL GEAR DRIVEN POT

A25820c CONTROL 280MM VOL GEARDRIVENPOT & 516030
A25820D  CONTROL310MMVOLGEARDRIVENPOT & 3,456.68
A258398 SHAFT 240 CMMND CAP GEAR DR POT T&G 1,964.93
/A25839BC 'SHAFT VSR CMMND CAP GEAR DR POT T&G 2,819.21
A25839C  SHAFT280CMMND CAPGEARDRPOTT&G & 1,732.42
A25839D SHAFT 310 CMMND CAP GEAR DR POT T&G 1,285.04 |
/A25840B 'SHAFT 240 COMMND VR GEAR DR POT T&G 2,006.45
A25840C  SHAFT280COMMND VR GEARDRPOTT&G $ 2,956.22




A25840D 'SHAFT 310 COMMND VR GEAR DR POT T&G $ 1,995.04
A25840E SHAFT 350 COMMND VR GEAR DR POT T&G s 1,890.20
A25849B  ENDPLATE 240MM VSSW/T&GCPLG s 3652.48
A25849C [ENDPLATE 280MM VSS W/T&G CPLG $ 4,266.08
'A25855D 'CONTROL 310 VR GEAR DR POT T&G DIV2 S 4,437.24
A25856C  SHAFT280 CMIND CAP GEARDRPOTDNV2 F 1328.64
/A25878AHTS 'ROTOR V55451 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL 2.875 E 999,999,999.00
\A25878AHTSAF 'ROTOR V55451 MAIN W/W CL SEAL OBSOLETE 'S 999,999,999.00
A25878AHTSREM  ROTORVSS451 MAIN W/W CLSEALSTLREMAN E 999,999,999.00
A25878BA ROTOR V$5601 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL S 999,999,999.00
AA25878BALB ROTOR VSS601 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL LB $ 999,999,999.00
A25878BARSSTV.  ROTORVSS601 MAIN TANDEM STRwW/ss '$  999,999,999.00
AA25878BARSSTVREM "ROTOR V55601 MAIN TANDEM STR W/SS REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A258788B | ROTOR VSS451 MAIN W/W CLSEALSTL $ 999,999,999.00
A25878BBHD  ROTORVSSA51 MAIN W/W CLSEALHEAVYDUTY 'S 999,999,999.00
'A25878BBHDC 'ROTOR V55451 CERAMIC MAIN W/W SEAL HD S 999,999,999.00
\A25878BBHDCTV ~ ROTORVSS451 CERAMIC MAIN TANDEM SEALHD s 999,999,999.00
'A25878BBHDREM 'ROTOR VSS451 MAIN W/W CL SEAL HD REMAN B 999,999,999.00
A25878BBHDTV 'ROTOR V55451 MAIN TANDEM SEAL HD $ 999,999,999.00
A25878BBHDTVLB  ROTORVSS451 MAIN TANDEM SEALHDLGBRG ~~ § | 999,999,999.00
'A25878BBHDTVLBSS 'ROTOR V55451 MAIN TANDEM SEAL HD LB SS 999,999,999.00
A25878BBR ROTOR VSS451 ST MAIN W/W CLSEALREMAN . $  999,999,999.00
A25878BBREM  ROTORVSS451MAINW/WCLSEALSTLREMAN & 999,999,999.00
AA25878BBRSSCTV 'ROTOR V55451 MAIN TANDEM STR SHFT CER

A258788C ROTORVSSG341 MAINW/W CLSEALSTL &  999,999,999.00
arse7sscl ROTORVSSG34LMAINWAWCLSEALSTL g 999,999,999.00
'A25878BCLC 'ROTOR VS5G341 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL CERAM 999,999,999.00
/A25878BCLCTV ROTOR VSSG341 MAIN TANDEM SHAFT SEAL 999,999,999.00
A25878BCLREM ~ ROTORVSSG341 MAIN W/W CLSEALSTLREM E 999,999,999.00
A25878BCLTV 'ROTOR VSSG341 MAIN TANDEM SEAL STL 999,999,999.00
/A25878BCLTVLB 'ROTOR VSS341 MAIN TANDEM SEAL STL LB 999,999,999.00
A25878BD  ROTORVSSG291 MAINW/W CLSEALSTL s 999,999,999.00




'A25878BDAF 'ROTOR VSSH291 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL AFLAS S 999,999,999.00
'A25878BHTS 'ROTOR VSS601 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL 2.875 $ 999,999,999.00
azsa7eaHTsAF ROTORVSS601MAIN W)W CLSEALOBSOLETE T § 999,999,999.00
A25878BHTSREM 'ROTOR VSS601 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL REMAN 3 999,999,999.00
'A25878CHTSAHF 'ROTOR VSSH451 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL 2.875 S 999,999,999.00
ARSEIRCHTSAFAF ™ ROTOR VSSHASL MAIN W/W CL SEAL §TLa.g75 s '$ 999,999,999.00
/A25878CHTSAHFAFREM  ROTOR VSSH451 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL REMAN B 999,999,999.00
/A25878CHTSAHFREM 'ROTOR VSSH451 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A25878DHTSAHF ~ ROTOR VSSH601 MAIN W/W CLSEALSTL2.875 E 999,999,999.00
AA25878DHTSAHFAF ROTOR VSSH601 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL 2.875 S 999,999,999.00
AA25878DHTSAHFAFREM  ROTOR VSSH601 MAIN W/W CL SEAL STL REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
A25878DHTSAHFREM ~ ROTORVSSH601 MAIN W/W CLSEALSTLREMAN K 999,999,999.00
A25881BB "ROTOR V55451 DRESSER-RAND [RON 3 999,999,999.00
A25883B  GEARMOTORGRDRPOTVSS&RCAP(OLD) & 1,155.44
A25892DA  ROTOR1201DRW/W CLSEAL/H2SBRG & 999,999,999.00
'A25893DA 'SCREW/SHAFT 1201 W/W CL SL/H2S BRG 999,999,999.00
A25897A  C-FLG324TSCTHRU405TSCMOTFR & 13,787.28
A25931A BAFFLE 240MM SEAL SHAFT ASSY 1,691.94
A25932A BAFFLE 280MM/310MM SEALSHAFTASSY ¢ 1,08575 |
A25933A  BAFFLE350MM SEALSHAFTASSY &  063.26
A25942AA 'BAFFLE 205MM OIL MAIN ROTOR VSM

A259420B BAFFLE 205MM OIL MAINROTORVSM & 91552
A25970B CONTROLMANUAL240VSSW/T&GCPLG & 310545
A25971AA 'ROTOR 205MM MAIN VSG-361

A25971AB ROTOR205MM MAINVSG-301 &  999,999,999.00
aso7iac T ROTOR20SMMIMAINVSGao1 999,999,999.00
A25973A SHAFT 205MM COMMAND ASSY OPT ACT 1,474.96
\A25973B 'SHAFT 240MM VSS COMMAND ASSY OPT ACT 1,424.49
A25973C  SHAFT280MM COMMAND ASSY OPTACT . 1,042.36
A25975A 'COMMAND SHAFT ASSY 205MM W/OPTICAL 987.77
/A259758B 'COMMAND SHAFT ASSY 240VSS W/OPTICAL 680.83
A25975BA  COMMAND SHAFT ASSY 240VSR W/OPTICAL '$  688.04




A25975C 'COMMAND SHAFT ASSY 280MM W/OPTICAL $ 654.05
A25975D 'COMMAND SHAFT ASSY 310MM W/OPTICAL s 680.83 |
A259756 COMMAND SHAFT ASSY 350MM W/OPTICAL $ 76735
A25984AA [FLANGE 4 300# ASSEMBLY SPECIAL s 1,292.72
AA25994A SHAFT 205MM COMMAND ASSY VERSION 7 s 1,100.28
A25994B  SHAFT240MM COMMAND ASSY VERSION7 s 1,098.20
AA25994BA SHAFT 240 COMMND ASSY VERSION 7 VSR $ 671.59
\A25994BAS 'HOUSING 240MM BEARING SUB-ASSY VSR S 1,670.24
A25994BHPAF  SHAFT 240MM CMIND SHAFT ASY VER 7HP AFLAS s 3,012.00
AA25994BS HOUSING 240MM BEARING SUB-ASSY K 1,070.16
AA25994BSSTAF HOUSING 240MM BRG SUB-ASSY STEEL AFLAS $ 1,415.00
A25994BST ~ SHAFT240 COMMND ASSYVER7STEEL s 1,616.17
A25994C SHAFT 280MM COMMAND ASSY VERSION 7 s 1,081.60
A25994Ccs | HOUSING 280MM BEARING SUB-ASSsY s 1,081.60
A25994D  SHAFT310MM COMMAND ASSY VERSION7 s 1,126.23
'A25994DS 'HOUSING 310MM BEARING SUB-ASSY $ 1,078.48
A25994DSHP  HOUSING 310MM BEARING SUBASSYHWP E 3,276.97
AA25994DSHPAF HOUSING 310MM BEARING SUB ASSY HP s 3,562.42
A25994E 'SHAFT 350MM COMMAND ASSY VERSION 7 $ 1,094.05
A25994ESV  HOUSING 350MM BEARING SUB-ASSYVITON s 1,105.47
AA25994EVS 'HOUSING 350MM BEARING SUB-ASSY VITON K 999,999,999.00
A25998A CONTROL MANUALACTUATOR & 3,292.91 |
A26001BA  SUPPORT240MMVSMeO1CW s 1,574.65
AA26002BA ‘GATEROTOR 240MM VSM-601 CW s 4,805.94
A26002BB GATEROTOR 240MM VSM-501CW & 527927
A26002BC  GATEROTOR240MMVSM-701CW s 6,116.93
'A26003BA 'SUPPORT 240MM VSM601 CW s 7,789.15
'A26005B SEAL 240MM GATEROTOR VSM CW S 77.40
A26006BC  SUPPORT 240MM GATEROTORVSM-701CW E 8,481.50
AA26007BA "ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM601 CW s 999,999,999.00 |
'A26007BAH "ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM601 CW HP $ 999,999,999.00
A26007BAREM ~ ROTOR240MM MAINVSM601CWREMAN E 999,999,999.00




'A26007BASS 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM601 CW W/SS E 999,999,999.00
'A26007BB 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM501 CW $ 999,999,999.00
azeooreaH T ROTOR 240MMMAINVSMSOL QW Hp T § 999,999,999.00
'A26007BBREM 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM501 CW REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
'A26007BBSS 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM501 CW W/SS S 999,999,999.00
w2008 ROTORJAOMMMAINVSMTOL QW § 999,999,999.00
/A26007BCH 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW HIGH HP 3 999,999,999.00
/A26007BCHREM 'ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW HIGH HP REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A26007BCHSTR ~ ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW HPSTR R 999,999,999.00
'A26007BCREM RROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW REMAN S 999,999,999.00 |
AA26007BCSS ROTOR 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW W/SS $ 999,999,999.00
A26007FA  ROTOR140MM MAINVSM-101/210 K 999,999,999.00
A26007FB "ROTOR 140MM MAIN VSM-84/175 3 999,999,999.00
A26007FC | ROTOR 140MM MAIN VSM-116/241 R 999,999,999.00
A26008BA  SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM6O1CW K 999,999,999.00
'A26008BAH 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM601 CW HP s 999,999,999.00
A26008BAREM " SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VsMeo1 cw ReMaN T § 999,999,999.00
'A26008BASS 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM601 W/SS $ 999,999,999.00
'A26008BB 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM501 CW s 999,999,999.00
A26008BBH  SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM501CW HP s 999,999,999.00
'A26008BBHC 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM VSM501 CW E 999,999,999.00
A26008BBREM SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM501 CW REMAN & 999,999,999.00
A26008BBSS  SCREW/SHAFT240MMMANVSMSOLwjss § 999,999,999.00
/A26008BC SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW '$  999,999,999.00
A26008BCH SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW HP s 999,999,999.00
A26008BCHE T SCREW/SHAFT 2AOMMIVEMTOT QW s $ 999,999,999.00
'A26008BCHREM 'SCREW/SHAFT 240 MAIN VSM701 CW HP REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
/A26008BCHSTR 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW HP STR S 999,999,999.00
A26008BCREM ~ SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM701 CW REMAN K 999,999,999.00
{A'zaoosscss 'SCREW/SHAFT 240MM MAIN VSM601 CW W/SS B 999,999,999.00
/A26008FA 'SCREW/SHAFT 140MM MAIN VSM101/210 $ 999,999,999.00
A26008FB°  SCREW/SHAFT 140MM MAIN VSM84/175 R 999,999,999.00




/A26008FC 'SCREW/SHAFT 140MM MAIN VSM116/241 $ 999,999,999.00
A26010BA 'ROTOR 240MM VSM601 CW $ 999,999,999.00
azeo108aH T ROTOR 240MMVSMBOL cw Hip T '§ 999,999,999.00
A26010BAREM 'ROTOR 240MM VSM601 CW REMAN $ 999,999,999.00
'A26010BASTR 'ROTOR 240MM VSM601 HEAVY DUTY STRAIGHT S 999,999,999.00
A2eoi0BE T ROTOR ZAOMMVSNBOLCW T § 999.999,999.00
A26010BBH 'ROTOR 240MM VSM501 CW HP 3 999,999,999.00
/A26010BBREM 'ROTOR 240MM VSM501 CW REMAN S 999,999,999.00
A26010BC  ROTOR240MMVSM-701CW E 999,999,999.00
A26010BCB RROTOR 240MM VSM-701 CW BALANCED S 999,999,999.00
/A26010BCH 'ROTOR 240MM VSM701 CW HIGH HP S 999,999,999.00
A26010BCHREM  ROTOR240MM VSM701CW HIGHHPREMAN K 999,999,999.00
'A26010BCHSTR "ROTOR 240MM VSM701 CW HIGH HP STR 3 999,999,999.00
A26010BCREM | ROTOR 240MM VSM701 CW REMAN R 999,999,999.00
A26012B  CARRIAGE/SLIDES240MMVSMCW K 999,999,999.00
A26034B BAFFLE 240MM OIL VSM CW s 940.43
A260358 SHIM240MMPACKVSMCW $ 20176
/A26040AE (C-FLANGE 240MM VSM & 404/405TSC MOTOR $ 6,375.20
A26040AF C-FLANGE 240MM VSM & 444/449TSC MOTOR s 4,591.60 |
ARSOSTEA T T ROTORVEMAOL § 999,999,999.00
A26057FB ROTOR VSM-84/175 E 999,999,999.00
A26057FC ROTORVSM-116/240 & 999,999,999.00
n23028 T ROTOR VesBo1 STL COMPWSLERVE MAGH § 999,999,999.00
1A26202C "ROTOR V55791 STL W/SLEEVE MACH(OBSOLETE) s 999,999,999.00
A26902AA ROTOR 205MM VSM MAIN LEVEL1 & 2REBUILD s 999,999,999.00
A36803A6 T RGTOR S0EMM VSG MAIN LEVEL 1 & 3 REBUIL $ 999.999,999.00
A26902CG 'ROTOR 280MM VSG MAIN LEVEL 1 & 2 REBUILD S 999,999,999.00
1A26902DG ROTOR 310MM VSG MAIN LEVEL 1 & 2 REBUILD S 999,999,999.00
A26902EG ROTOR350MMVSG MAIN LEVEL1& 2REBULD E 999,999,999.00
AA26902FG 'ROTOR 350MM VSG MAIN LVL 1&2 REBUILD NEW S 999,999,999.00
/A27005A 'BUSHING 2X1/4 FLOAT MOUNTING E 355.68
A27054A  NOZZLE3/4UQINJBSTR3/32HOLES N 1,233.44




A27083A LINE 3/8 OIL RETURN SUBASSY VSS E 2,398.24
A27085A 'MOUNTING FLOAT SWITCH SUBASSEMBLY s 1,222.00
A27086D  FLANGE4300 E 4,435.60
'A27087D 'PUMP 20GPM OIL ASSY 1.5HP 460V Z56S S 8,393.47
A27087F PPUMP 20GPM OIL ASSY 1.5HP 575V Z565 S 8,052.54
A270876  PUMP30GPMOILASSY2HPaeOVZSesO s 5,749.46
A27087K 'PUMP 40GPM OIL ASSY 5HP 460V 71825 'S 10,521.45
A27087M "PUMP 40GPM OIL ASSY 5HP 575V 71825 S 6,821.69
A27087N°  PUMPS54GPM OILASSY 5HP460VZ213D0 s 10,529.69
A27087Q PUMP 54GPM OIL ASSY 5HP 575V 213D S 11,729.64 |
A27087R 'PUMP 80GPM OIL ASSY 5HP 460V Z213D 3 11,064.26
A27087RG  PUMPB8OGPMOILASSY5HP46OVDIV2 E 12,882.21
A27087VR "PUMP 20GPM OIL ASSY 2HP 460V DIV2R $ 9,017.65 |
A27153A | MOUNT VISSION CONTROLLER SUB-ASSEMBLY s 37232
A27203BH  SEPARATOR24OILHALOW/OINT&EXT K 999,999,999.00
A27204BD BOLTING VSS COMP 3/4 MTR 1-3/4 BLKS $ 1,612.00
A27206L GUARD 280MM COUPLING s 1,968.33
A27311EHG LINE 5 SUCTION W/GULF CHECK VALVE E 12,499.76
A27318A 'BRACKET 16X24X8 VISSION MOUNTING $  1,056.64
A27320E  LINESX6SUCTION 150#STP/CHK $ 1011088
A27383A THERMOMETER VSM UNITS SINGLE FILTER

A27385A THERMOMETERS VSS 1 FILTER 280-350MM & 59581
A273988  COLUMN3X19-3/4 FLOATINTERNAL ¢ 61776
A27435C 'GUARD COUPLING BLW350MM ASSY W/O TABS

A27437A FITTINGS 4XDCR MANIFOLD BLD/BLD VISSION ¢ 244712
A27565A  CONTROL20TR LVL MSTR W/O THRMOSTAT ~ $ 3,575.00
A27565B 'CONTROL 30TR LVL MSTR W/O THRMOSTAT 3,575.00
1A27565C 'CONTROL 50TR LVL MSTR W/O THRMOSTAT 3,575.00
A27565D  CONTROL75TRLVL MSTR W/O THRMOSTAT e 3,575.00
A27565E 'CONTROL 100TR LVL MSTR W/O THRMSTAT 3,575.00
/A27565F 'POWERHEAD 20-100TR LMC MODIFIED CC 994.98
A27647A  BAFFLESENSORASSY COOLCOMPRESSION $ 18476




A27655A HOUSING 16 DEMISTER COOL COMPRESS 3 83.20
A27657A HEAD 16 FLAT SEP OIL CC 300# s 9,617.11 |
A27695A  BAFFLE 16 DEMISTER ASSY COOLCOMPR '$ 58232
A27697F 'DECAL INSTALL 20+ VSS/VSG280MM+ VIS s 67.60
A27773T LINE 33TR LIQ INJ VSM 240 W/O ECON s 7,996.56
A27927A VLV1/24-WAYSOLENOID W/FTTNG s 3,255.20
A28067A PPROBE 20 LIQ LEVEL W/SLOT W/O BAR GRAPH s 2,731.56
/A28067C PROBE 16 LIQ LEVEL W/SLOT W/O BAR GRAPH S 2,640.92
A30332A  COVER400CYUNDER&PLUG s 1,175.20
A30364A CCOVER 400 CYLINDER & PLUG 1,280.24
A31045D "ROD 440 CONNECTING ASSY FINISHED 667.43
A31121A  COVER400 BEARING FRONT&RELFVALVE & 3,243.76
A31132A (CONN 448 WATER JACKET 240.24
A31132B.  CONN446 WATERJACKET & 190552
A31132C  CONNA444WATERJACKET & 11440
A31194B LINER 440 CYLINDER CAP RED ASSY 999,999,999.00
A31886A  SCREEN4OOOL & 21192
A31936A PIN&NUTS 3/8-NC OIL SCREEN 440 30.16
A32163A (CASE 4412&16 BRG CENTER SUPPORT SET 4,647.13
A32178A  CRANKSHAFT 444 ALUM PISTON W/PLUGS & 9,573.47
A32180A (CRANKSHAFT 448 W/PLUGS 7,782.92
A32417B. TEE 3-1/2X3 SUCTION 444 W/sTUDS & 2076.88
A32428A  SCREEN444SUCTION & 36977
A32428C SCREEN 448 CENTER SUCTION 18 WIRE

A32428D SCREEN 4426&8SUCTION & 28531
A32564A  COVER400SHAFTSEALLARGEASSY & 53664
A32565A SCREEN 4412&16 SUCTION

/A32566A (COVER 4000 BEARING FRONT&RELF VALVE

A32574A  CRANKSHAFT442W/BRG $ 963264
A32574B (CRANKSHAFT 444 W/BRG 9,799.76
/A32574C (CRANKSHAFT 446 W/BRG 9,975.18
A32574D  CRANKSHAFT448W/BRG s 9,840.24




A32574H (CRANKSHAFT 448 BRG HSG&SEAL ASSY $ 9,815.33
A32620A 'CONN 4416 WATER JACKET s 743.60 |
A32620BX  CONN4516XL WATERJACKET '$  586.56
A32621A 'CONN 4412 WATER JACKET s 995.28
A32621BX 'CONN 4512XL WATER JACKET s 465.92
A32639A  PISTON 320&ES W/PIN&SNAP-RINGS '$ 26054
A32647A HOUSING 320 FRONT BEARING $ 2,364.96
/A32648AW (COVER 323&4 CYL W/WTR-REF CONNS S 5,261.36
A32652A  CRANKSHAFT 328/348 W/PLUGS s 9,001.54
A326558 PISTON 320&ES CON ROD ASSY $ 806.53
A32659A 'CRANKSHAFT 326/346 W/PLUGS s 8,629.93
A32666A  CRANKSHAFT324/344W/PLUGS s 9,786.26
A32695C 'HEAD 440 SAFETY AMM ASSY $ 902.28
A32695D | HEAD 440 SAFETY HALO RELVED ASSY s 902.28
A32726DX  VALVELIST325&6 COPPERADAPT s 3,486.55
A32727DX 'VALVE LIST 328 COPPER ADAPT $ 6,725.90 |
A327284  PLUG 320 CYLINDERASSEMBLY s 1,682.60
A327928B (CRANKSHAFT 448HD W/BRG s 10,825.30
A33034G 'COVER 400 HANDHOLE ASSY+3/4NPT BACK $ 1,027.52
A33034GA  COVER400 HANDHOLE ASSY W/REDUCER s 1,123.20
A33034L ‘COVER 400 HANDHOLE ASSY STANDARD 1,178.32
A33034LA COVER 400 HANDHOLE ASSY W/REDUCER &  1,246.96
A33136A  RAIL400SERIESMOT MTGW/SCRHOLES ' $  600.08
A33149A HOUSING 3208340 REAR BRG&OIL RELIEF

A33179A LINER 440 2-STAGE CYLINDERNO/CR &  1,820.65 |
A331798  LINER4402-STAGECYLINDERW/CR & 2,305.40
A33293D SCREW 3/4-10NC-2X23 ADJUSTING 109.20
/A33335A 'YOKE 400 DOUBLE ASSY 447.38
A33347A°  GUIDE440YOKECRDOUBLEASSY $ 52042
A33351A RING 440 LIFT&SPRING POST ASSY 280.80
AA33354A 'MECHANISM 400 DOUBLE CAP CONTROL 1,599.59
A33383A  CONNGASMETERING W/UNION1/4NPT $ 24152




A33464A TOOL 400 CYL LINER ASSY INSTALL $ 542.88
A33465A TOOL 400 FLYWHEEL REMOVAL s 449.28 |
A33466A  TOOL400 CYLINDER LINERREMOVAL $ 45240
A33474A 'BAG 444 SUCTION SCREEN s 39.14
‘A334748B BAG 442-6&8 SUCTION SCREEN 'S 33.99
A334746  BAGA4412&16SUCTIONSCREEN s 423
'A33480A "PUMP 400 OIL&BODY #2 s 2,742.89
/A33483A SEAL 400 SMALL SHAFT $2500 S 999,999,999.00
A33489A  SEAL4000 LARGE SHAFT 3000 (SEEKT509) E 999,999,999.00
A33509A BEARING 440 CRANKSHAFT FRONT& REAR $ 999,999,999.00
A33525A ISOLATOR VIBRATION RMD40A s 709.67
A33544AC  CONN 4412816 COOLER OIL SELECTCLR '$  853.84
A33547AC \CONN 444-6-8 COOLER OIL SELECT COOL s 539.76
A33568A  VALVE440-2STGCHECKBALLCRANKCASE s 77765
A33575A°  YOKE440CAPCONTROLSINGLE $  695.46
A33576A ‘GUIDE 440 YOKE SINGLE ASSY $ 429.51 |
A33577A  MECHANISM 400 SINGLECAP CONTROL s 1,563.54
A33620A SEAL 320 SHAFT COMP s 999,999,999.00
A336608 'GUARD 320&ES VALVE DISCH W/SEAT $ 1,008.94
A33660C  GUARD320BDISCH W/SEATBOOSTER K 4,829.81
AA33660D ‘GUARD 350ES BOOSTER W/SEAT DISCH K3 2,032.40
A33661A LINER 320 CYL&GUARDW/CR ¢ 136186
A33661B  LINER320CYL&GUARDNO/CR & 1,101.32
A33661C LINER 320 CYL&GUARD SNGL CYL 2,269.07
A33661D LINER 320B CYL&GUARD W/CRBSTR & 249224
A33661E  LINER320BCYL&GUARDNO/CRBSTR & 2,175.65
A33683A PPUMP 320 OIL W/GASKET 2,077.51
A337178B (GASKET 5CYL SUCT STRN/DISCH 300VMC 657.38
A33724A°  GUARD300COUPLING $ 43466
A33724B ‘GUARD 300 COUPLING 746.75
1A33724C ‘GUARD 300 COUPLING 367.71
A33724D  GUARD300COUPLING e 3,593.67




A33743A CLAMP TUBING 1/4 CONTROL $ 86.84 |
A33772A BAG 2-1/2 SUCTION SCREEN 323 s 86.52
A33773A  BAG3SUCTIONSCREEN324 s 423
A33774A BAG 3-1/2 SUCTION SCREEN 325-6-7 s 24.72
A33775A BAG 4 SUCTION SCREEN 328 'S 55.62
A33776A  SCREEN2-1/2SUCTION323 s 45217
A33777A 'SCREEN 3 SUCTION 324 s 392.43
/A33778A SCREEN 3-1/2 SUCTION 325-6-7 S 393.46
A33779A  SCREEN4SUCTION328 '$ 81885
A338228 CCOUPLING 2.375 FLEX 312AMR 2-1/2 SH K 3,411.20 |
A33822F (COUPLING 2.375 FLEX 350AMR 2-1/2 SH s 3,745.04
A33822L  COUPLING 3.375FLEX375AMR2-1/2SH E 6,375.20
A33822R \COUPLING 3.375 FLEX 350AMR 2-1/2 SH s 3,966.56
A33823F  COUPLING 2.375FLEX350AMR3SHAFT K 4,392.96
A33823L  COUPLING 3.375FLEX375AMR3SHAFT E 6,176.56
A33823R 'COUPLING 3.375 FLEX 350AMR 3 SHAFT $ 4,396.08
A33836E  COUPLING 1.875 FLEX 201DBZB 300VMC s 1,497.60
A33836G (COUPLING 2.125 FLEX 226DBZB 300VMC s 2,021.76
A33836H 'COUPLING 2.375 FLEX 226DBZB 300VMC $ 3,366.48 |
A33836)  COUPLING 2.125 FLEX 262AMR 300VMC K 2,451.28
A33836L COUPLING 2.875 FLEX 312AMR 300VMC $ 3,529.76
A33836P COUPLING 1.875 FLEX 262AMR30OMMC & 2,576.08 |
A33877A  MECHANISM 320 CAPACITY REDUCTION s 121025
A33927A 'SENSOR WATER LINE 'S

A33928A CLPMOTORRAL & 27040
A33953A  SCREEN320O0ILCRANKCASE ¢ 8114
A33959A ‘GUARD 340 VALVE&SEAT DISCHARGE 1,246.30
/A34061A 'CONTROL 400 PRESS 1STEP 3,301.15
A34061G  CONTROL40OPRESS2STEP s 2,604.87
A34061G) 'CONTROL 400 PRESS 2STEP CO W/MR 2,627.53
1A34061JG 'CONTROL 400 PRESS 3STEP 115V 3,363.98
A3406IN  CONTROL4000 PRESS3STEP12&16 E 4,288.92




A34061W 'CONTROL 400 PRESS 4STEP s 2,779.97
A34087B FRAME 326 COMP W/SIGHT GLASS s 14,414.40
A34380T  BASE365T DIRECT 262AMR 3506 K 3,792.88
'A34400A PPISTON 340 CONN ROD ASSY CUP TYPE s 999,999,999.00
'A34457BA 'DRAIN 446-25TG OIL 110V 'S 5,718.34
A34457BB  DRAIN446-2sTGOIL23OV s 5,718.34
A345158B 'COOLER 300 OIL WATER TO FILTER s 3,616.33
/A34515BR 'COOLER 300 OIL REFRIG TO FILTER S 3,616.00
A34517M  CONN 328&ES WATERJACKET '$ 77376
A34546A LINER 340 CYL&GUARD W/CR K 1,761.49
A34546B LINER 340 CYL&GUARD NO/CR s 1,376.39
A34546C  LINER340CYL&GUARDSNGLCYL . 1,610.98
A34554A \CRANKSHAFT 452 W/BRG s 10,893.81
A34554B  CRANKSHAFT454W/BRG s 11,006.95
A34555A  CRANKSHAFT456 W/BRG s 12,978.11
A34555B 'CRANKSHAFT 458 W/BRG $ 12,916.87
A34555BX  CRANKSHAFT458XLW/BRG s 10,881.35
AA34555HX (CRANKSHAFT 452XL W/BRG s 10,885.51
/A34555KX 'CRANKSHAFT 454XL W/BRG $ 10,882.39
A34555LX  CRANKSHAFT456XLW/BRG s 11,116.98
A34556N 'GUARD 400 BELT DRIVE OPEN STANDARD K 1,655.21
A34589AA CONN 442/452 CROIL1-STEP 115V & 705.12 |
A34590AA  CONN444/454CROIL1-STEP11SV & 1,070.16
A34590BA 'CONN 444/454 CR OIL 2-STEP 115V 1,314.56
A34591AA CONN 446/456 CROIL2-STEP115%V ¢ 149552
A34592AA  CONN448/458 CROIL2-STEP11SV & 1,318.72
A34592BA 'CONN 448/458 CR OIL 3-STEP 115V 1,961.44
1A34592CA 'CONN 448/458 CR OIL 4-STEP 115V 3,996.72
A34593AA  CONN4412/4512CROIL2-STEP115V K 2,893.28
AA34594CA (CONN 4416 CR OIL 4-STEP 115V 5,188.56
AA34607A BASE 445T DIRECT 375AMR 12&16CYL 7,776.08
A34619A  BASE447TDIRECT375AMR444-448 K 4,444.96




A34623A TANK VMC OIL FILTER W/FLANGE & PLUG s 619.03
A34672QA 'MANIFOLD 326 STD CR 115V s 1,236.56
A34672UA  MANIFOLD328STDCR115%V s 2,747.68
'A34700A 'CONTROL 300 OIL COVER&FLOAT SWITCH s 3,301.15
AA34700YA 'CONTROL 300 OIL EQL 2-COMP 115V s 2,675.94
A34700YB  CONTROL300OILEQL2-COMP23OV s 2,562.64
A34701A 'CONTROL 400 OIL EQL FLOAT 'S 2,014.68
/A34701YA 'CONTROL 400 OIL EQL 2-COMP 115V S 1,674.78
A34751A  PISTON 440 CON-ROD&BRGS&RINGS s 1,025.54
A34756A (CRANKSHAFT 323 W/SPACER ASSY K 8,172.17 |
A34756B (CRANKSHAFT 325 W/SPACER ASSY $ 8,657.96
A34756C  CRANKSHAFT 327 W/SPACERASSY s 8,017.51
A34765EA 'SUBASSEMBLY 4X4 STRAINER SUCTION s 1,929.20
A34794A  COOLING 448 HEAD&INLET AMM 115V MTD s 2,972.32
A34794B  COOLING 448 HEAD&INLETAMM 230VMTD s 2,972.32
A34807A PISTON 450XL W/PIN&SNAP RINGS $ 999,999,999.00
A34808A  RODA450XLCONNECTING ASSY FINISHED '$  645.64
A34813WR RING 2&2-1/2 WELD+GASKT 2CYL 44.72
A34815VAV 'VALVES 456&8XL AMM VECTOR 8,893.02
A34815WR  RING 384 WELD+GASKTe&CYL & 3848
A34827A 'CRANKSHAFT 354ES W/PLUGS 10,804.54
A34828A CRANKSHAFT 356ES W/PLUGS & 8,873.86 |
A34829A  CRANKSHAFT358ESW/PLUGS & 9,857.89
A34883A BODY 8 SUCTION STRAINER VRS 14,537.12
A34926A TANK 8 FILTEROIL400# 1.5CONN1ELEM &  20,478.46 |
A34926E  TANKSFILTEROIL600#1.5CONN1ELE & 17,777.80
A34927A TANK 8 FILTER OIL 600# 2 CONN 2 ELEM 21,203.58
1A34928A TANK 8 FILTER OIL 600# 2.5 CONN 2 ELEM 19,391.81
A34987A  PUMPA440/450XL OILEXTERNALASSY E 1,807.65
A35034A 'VALVE 320 OIL RELIEF OLD STYLE 1,779.84 |
AA35063A RING 700 W/EXPANDER SET ASSY 153.92
A35067A  CONN300OILPUMPDISCHARGE $ 37960




A35082A HEAD 450 SAFETY STANDARD AMM&HALO S 382.13
A35093A 'CONTROL 440 FLOAT HI OIL (OBSOLETE) 3 999,999,999.00
A35108A  LINER450CYLINDERW/CR K 1,923.41
A35108B LINER 450 CYLINDER NO/CR s 1,531.05
'A35108C LINER 450 2-STAGE CYLINDER W/CR 'S 2,316.82
A35108D0  LINER450 2-STAGE CYLNDERNO/CR K 1,824.80
A35117A 'GUARD 400/4000 COUPLING STANDARD s 585.04
/A35119A 'GUARD 400/4000 CPLG W/OSHA EXT STL S 5,206.65
A35119B GUARD400/4000 CPLG W/OSHA EXTALUM '$  907.43
A35164A 1BOX 320 CONDUIT MANIFOLD ASSY s 24.72
A351998 'VALVE 400 3-WAY OIL FILTER STD S 502.64
A35208A  SCREW5/8-1INCX5-1/4JACKINGVRS '$  160.16
A35215A SCREEN 446&8 SUCTION TEE 3 1,493.50
A35234A BAG 446&8 SUCTION TEESCREEN $ 4223
A35240A  FILTEROILW/TANK4O#BYPASS s 1,222.61
A35241A FILTER OIL W/TANK NO BYPASS IMPROV $ 1,831.34
A35248A  GUIDE 400 DOUBLE HEAVY-DUTY '$ 14935
A35253A 'MECHANISM 440 HI-SUC DBL 6-SPRING s 739.39
A35272A 'HEAD 450 SAFETY HI-SUCT AMM&HALO $ 690.10 |
A35286A  VALVE1EXPTHERMOASSY120v s 1,595.47
A35286E VALVE 2 EXP THERMO ASSY 115V S 1,701.56
A352866 VALVE 5 EXP THERMO ASSY 115V~ $ 159547
A35291BA  CONN40OVMCVALVE&REG120V s 1,390.48
'A35302AX 'MECHANISM 2STG/700 SINGLE STYLE X 'S 2,172.27
A35304AX 'MECHANISM 400 HEAVY-DUTYDBLX & 159959
A35304AXREM  MECHANISM 400 HEAVY-DUTY DBLXREMAN & 1,236.00
AA35305AX 'MECHANISM 400 HEAVY-DUTY SINGL X 1,612.98
/A35306A PIECE VRS CENTERING ELEMENT FILTER 98.88
A35309A  BLOCK3/8SUPPORTTUBING & 4992
AA35309C BLOCK 5/8 SUPPORT TUBING 54.08
AA35310E 'VALVE 15 EXP THERMO 120V 1,612.98
A35315BX  PISTON400UNLDOILSTYLEX $  399.63




A35315CX PISTON 400 UNLD GAS STYLE X $ 399.63
A35316A 'CONTROL 400 SWITCH LOW OIL LVL CUT s 815.76 |
A35319DH  LINER350ESCVL&GUARDNO/CR s 1,219.65
'A35319DL LINER 350ES CYL&GUARD NO/CR BSTR s 1,079.52
A35319EH LINER 350ES CYL&GUARD W/CR s 1,585.03
A35319EL  LINER350ES CYL&GUARD W/CRBSTR s 1,459.43
A35319FH LINER 350ES CYL&GUARD SNGL $ 1,662.88
/A35319FL LINER 350ES CYL&GUARD SNGL BSTR S 1,348.36
A35323A  HEATER115VBLANKET s 2,034.24
A35323C HEATER 150W/115V W/WELL $ 390.00 |
A35323D HEATER 150W/230V W/WELL s 454.48
A35323E  HEATER150W/115VW/WELLXPRF '$ 59592
A35333EW (COVER 4412 COOLING JACKET W/B&G 3 3,796.00
A35347CPH | LINER 350ES PLUG NO/VALVE s 1,218.61
A35347DPL  LINER350ESPLUG NO/VALVEBSTRSNGL s 1,275.70
AA35350A 'CONN 300VMC FLOAT OIL AC&R $ 663.52 |
A35351A  COOLING 442 REFRHEAD STEELCONN $ 27040
A35352A (CONN 444 HEAD & COOLER STEEL REFRIG s 586.56
A35353A 'COOLING 446 REFR HEAD STEEL CONN $ 867.36
A35354A  COOLING 448 REFR HEAD STEELCONN s 1,035.84
A35355A COOLING 4412 REFR HEAD STEEL CONN K 2,285.92
A35356A COOLING 4416 REFR HEAD STEELCONN & 3,122.08 |
A35378A  CONTROL300 LOW OIL COVER&FLOAT s 2,043.52
A35388C FITTINGS BLOCK/BLEED (USE A27437A) s 999,999,999.00
A35388CcG FITTINGS BLOCK/BLEED VALVE (3)GAS & 259584
A35388E  FITTINGSBLOCK/BLEEDVALVE(S) & 2,922.40
1A36020D BASE 400 SERIES RH BELT DRIVE 5,404.88
A36126A (CRANKSHAFT 3568456 W/PLUGS 12,174.70
A36195BA  MANIFOLD323&4 MAX110V E 1,508.00
A36195CA 'MANIFOLD 324 STD 110V 902.72
AA36195DA 'MANIFOLD 325 STD&MAX 110V 1,525.68
A36195EA  MANIFOLD326STD110V s 1,130.48




A36195GA 'MANIFOLD 327 STD 110V s 1,827.28
A36195JA 'MANIFOLD 328 STD 110V s 2,073.76 |
A36240A  COVER400BEARING FRONTASSY & 2,766.40
A36241A 'COVER 4000 BEARING FRONT ASSY 2,746.64
A362548B TEE 4X4 SUCTION 440 VMC 2,984.80
A36254C  TEE4X5SUCTION440VMC & 2,141.36
A36298A 'CRANKSHAFT 454XL W/PLUGS 5,891.69
/A36299A (CRANKSHAFT 456XL W/PLUGS 7,107.19
A40228A  CHARGEROIL MANUAL PUMP VMC (SEEKTOOS) . $ 999,999,999.00
AA40675A GEARING POTENTIOMETER .38:1 RATIO 1,841.84
A40675B ‘GEARING POTENTIOMETER .50:1 RATIO 898.56
A40675C  GEARING POTENTIOMETER.56:1RATO & 81016
A40675E \GEARING POTENTIOMETER .75:1 RATIO 863.20
A40800A | PUMP LIQAMM W/ORLFVALVE & 14,429.27
A40800B  PUMPLQAMMW/RLFVALVE & 15,068.90
'A40801A "PUMP LIQ AMM W/O RLF VALVE 10,272.19
A40802A  PUMPLIQAMMW/ORLFVALVE & 10,671.83
AA40849A PPUMP OIL CHARGING W/MTG&HOSES 60HZ 3,470.07
'A40849B 'PUMP 1/2HP OIL CHARGER W/SWITCH 60HZ 3,157.44 |
A40849C  PUMPOILCHARGING MOTORX-PROOF & 3,934.60
A41170A PPANEL 30MIN TIMER 115V 3,831.60
A41525A COUPLER 1/4FPT QUICK ASSEMBLYM& & 9256
A415258  COUPLER 1/2FPTQUICK ASSEMBLYM& ¢ 53872
A41651A2C RELAY 110V/60H CLOSED (USE A42447C)

A41787AX 'MECHANISM 400 SINGLESTYLEX & 156354
A41788BX  MECHANISM 400 DOUBLE STYLEX & 1,563.54
AA42044A0A 'UNIMATIC 5STEP AUX (NOT AVAILABLE) 999,999,999.00
'A42044A0M 'UNIMATIC 5STEP (USE A42044CX OM) 999,999,999.00
A42044A0S  UNIMATIC (REPLACED BY A42044A0M) K 999,999,999.00
A42044A1M 'UNIMATIC 5STEP (USE A42044CX 1M) 999,999,999.00
1A42044A1S 'UNIMATIC (SEE A42044A 1M) 999,999,999.00
A42044BOA  UNIMATIC 10STEP (USE A42044CX0A) K 999,999,999.00




'A42044B0M 'UNIMATIC 10STEP (USE A42044CX OM) S 999,999,999.00
A42044B1A 'UNIMATIC 10STEP(USE A42044CX 1A) $ 999,999,999.00
as20a8iM UNIMATIC10STEP(USE Ad2osacx M) § 999,999,999.00
'A42044B1S 'UNIMATIC (USE A42044CX 1M) S 999,999,999.00
'A42044CX0A 'UNIMATIC 10STEP AUX 90SEC OPEN E 999,999,999.00
ad200a0x0n9 T UNIMATIC 10STEP AUXS0SEC OPEN '§ 999,999,999.00
'A42044CXO0M 'UNIMATIC 10STEP MASTER 90SEC OPEN $ 999,999,999.00
/A42044CX0M9 'UNIMATIC 10STEP MASTER 90SEC OPEN S 999,999,999.00
A42044CX1A  UNIMATIC10STEP AUX90SECN1 s 999,999,999.00
AA42044CX1A9 'UNIMATIC 10STEP AUX 90SEC N1 S 999,999,999.00
AA42044CX1M 'UNIMATIC 10STEP MASTER 90SEC N1 3 999,999,999.00
A42044CX4M  UNIMATIC 10STEP MASTER90SECN4 s 999,999,999.00
1A42044CZ0M 'UNIMATIC 10STEP MASTER 15SEC OPEN s 999,999,999.00
Ad2044CzIM UNIMATIC 10STEP MASTER 15SECN1 E 999,999,999.00
A42044DXOX ~ UNIMATIC 20STEP COMBINATION9OSEC E 999,999,999.00
'A42044DX1M 'UNIMATIC 20STEP MASTER 90SEC N1 $ 999,999,999.00
A42044DX1X  UNIMATIC 20STEP COMBINATION 90SEC $ 999,999,999.00
A42119A 'GUARD 400 BELT OSHA 10GR ENCLOSED $ 2,839.71
A421198B 'GUARD 400 BELT OSHA 6GR ENCLOSED $ 2,912.84
A42152A  DOORLAYOUTPANELVISSON s 4,664.87
A42430A SPANNER 40MM LOCKNUT E 4,488.64
Ad42430c SPANNER 50MM LOCKNUT & 7,235.28 |
A42aa5A1  PANELIISVCONTROLISTGNIL2OILR s 8,592.26
'A42445E3 'PANEL 115V CONTROL 1STG N4 OIL REC S 12,549.52
A42447A RELAY 115V/50-60H 15SEC2PDTNL & 230823
A424478 RELAY230V/50-60H 1SSEC2PDTNI g 1,992.02
A42447C RELAY 115V/50-60H 15SEC 4PDT N1 2,237.16
\A42447D RELAY 230V/50-60H 15SEC 4PDT N1 2,148.58
A42449A  SHIELD TRANSFORMERASSEMBLY E 5,950.31
A424498 SHIELD BUS BAR ASSEMBLY 67.98
1A42453A 'PANEL CONTROL VRU W/STARTERS 8,556.21
A42455A  BRACKETPURGE '$ 96200




A42456A PPURGER ASSEMBLY STEEL S 11,935.04
A42456B "PURGER ASSEMBLY STAINLESS STEEL s 2,757.04 |
A42457A  PANELCONTROLV-PLUS1/2O0R1HP & 8,194.68
A424578B PPANEL CONTROL V-PLUS 2HP 5,571.27
A42458A PPANEL W/MTG BRACKET & BLOCK/BLEED 17,779.86
A424588  PANELW/MTG BRACKET & SIDEmMTDBBV & 7,559.17
1A42458C "PANEL W/MTG BRACKET & BBV DIV 2 4,654.57
/AG0955A DIFFUSER 4X6 REFRIGERANT 7,892.89
A60955B  DIFFUSER5X8REFRIGERANT & 9,062.97
AA60955C DIFFUSER 6X10 REFRIGERANT 9,638.74
A61591A STAND 36 RECEIVER WELDED AMMO 1,812.72
A64199A  GASKET42REARFLANGE&PARTITON & 1,973.18
A64200A \GASKET 42 HEAD FRONT 1,973.18
A66999A  VALVEHPFLOATBALLASSY & 869.32
A67000A  CHAMBERHPFLOATVALVE40O# & 74176
A67434A 'CHAMBER 700 FLOAT OIL SENSOR 4,543.76
A67589B  BRACKET 4 NAMEPLATE HEATEXCHANGER & 99216
AA68005A SEPARATOR 8 SUPER BOTTOM FLANGED 999,999,999.00
/A68005ASX 'SEPARATOR 8 SUPER BOT FLG W/SPOT X-RAY 999,999,999.00
A68005B  SEPARATOR 12 SUPERBOTTOM FLANGED . § 999,999,999.00
'A68005BSX 'SEPARATOR 12 SUPER BOT FLG W/SPOT X-RAY 999,999,999.00
A68005¢ SEPARATOR 16 SUPER BOTTOM FLANGED & 999,999,999.00
A68005CSX  SEPARATOR 16 SUPER BOT FLG W/SPOT X-RAY & 999,999,999.00
AA68005D 'SEPARATOR 20 SUPER BOTTOM FLANGED 999,999,999.00
A68005DSX SEPARATOR 20 SUPER BOT FLG W/SPOTX-RAY  $  999,999,999.00
A68005E  SEPARATOR 24 SUPER BOTTOM FLANGED & 999,999,999.00
AB8249AA HEAD 30 FRONT 4-PASS CONDENSER STEEL 35,171.76
/A68250AA HEAD 30 REAR 4-PASS CONDENSER STEEL 19,466.72
A82967D  EUMINATORVPGC7OPLASTIC s 2,908.72
A68356AA HEAD 30 FRONT 6-PASS CONDENSER STEEL 41,525.12 |
AA68357AA HEAD 30 REAR 6-PASS CONDENSER STEEL 28,975.44
A81843B COVERVGC&VPCMANHOLEHOTDIPGALV '$ 91520




A82939A HOUSING VGC60-360 BLOWER GALV E 4,025.24
A82939B 'HOUSING VPC60-360 BLOWER s 3,971.68 |
A82967B  ELIMINATORVPGC40-50 PLASTIC & 5,014.04
A82967C ELIMINATOR VPGC60 PLASTIC 5,622.77
AA82967D ELIMINATOR VPGC70 PLASTIC 2,908.72
A82967E ELIMINATORVPGC8OPLASTIC & 5,090.26
AB2967F ELIMINATOR VPGC90-525 PLASTIC 2,680.27
1A82967G ELIMINATOR VPGC 100-400 PLASTIC 3,034.38
A82967H  ELUMINATORVPGC120-460PLASTIC & 1,511.01
A82967) ELIMINATOR VPGC150-300 PLASTIC 4,579.59
AAB2967K ELIMINATOR VPGC260 PLASTIC 2,833.53
A82989B  HOUSING VPC50-180BLOWER & 4,359.99
A83224A STRAINER VPGC SUCTION 1,558.96
A83678A  SUPPORTVPGCBEARNG & 78624
A90431A  COOLER3-1/2X18 OIL2-PASSREFRIG & 2,794.39
'A90431B 'COOLER 3-1/2X18 OIL 2-PASS WATER 3,004.51 |
A90431C  COOLER 3-1/2X18 OIL 2-PASSSALTWAT & 3,658.56
AA90550D CCOOLER 6X8-0 OIL WC 2P W/3 BS V/SS 31,298.61
‘A90551) 'COOLER 8X10-0 OIL WC 4P W/2 BS CAST HDS 45,353.99 |
A90576A  COOLER 6X6-0 OIL WC4-PASSW/1.2BS & 21,874.11
A92975A 'VALVE 440 FLOAT CRANKCASE OIL 2,697.57
A93401A SEPARATOR 10X24 OIL HORIZONTAL400# & 999,999,999.00 |
A93401B  SEPARATOR12X30 OILHORIZONTAL & 999,999,999.00
A93401C SEPARATOR 16X36 OIL HORIZONTAL 999,999,999.00
A93401ID SEPARATOR 8X24 OILHORIZONTAL . &  999,999,999.00
A93408A  SEPARATOR 16X36 OIL HORIZONTAL4400  $§ 999,999,999.00
AA93409A SEPARATOR 24X48 OIL HORIZONTAL 4400 999,999,999.00
'A93410E SEPARATOR 16X36 OIL HORIZONTAL 999,999,999.00
A93410F  SEPARATOR20X42OILHORIZONTAL s 999,999,999.00
A93410G SEPARATOR 24X48 OIL HORIZONTAL 999,999,999.00 |
'A93410H SEPARATOR 30X54 OIL HORIZONTAL 999,999,999.00
A93410)  SEPARATOR10X24 OILHORIZONTAL s 999,999,999.00




A93410K 'SEPARATOR 12X30 OIL HORIZONTAL S 999,999,999.00
A93410L SEPARATOR 8X24 OIL HORIZONTAL $ 999,999,999.00
asma1ia T SEpARATOR 30X54 OILHORIZONTAL 4400 T § 999,999,999.00
A93434A 'SEPARATOR 20X42 OIL HORIZONTAL 4400 S 999,999,999.00
'A93470E 'SEPARATOR 16X36 OIL HORIZONTAL 250# E 999,999,999.00
A93608A  COOLER 2X14 OILSSTUBESREFRIG s 2,155.79
A93608B 'COOLER 2X14 OIL SS TUBES WATER 'S 2,155.79
/A93609A 'COOLER 2X18 OIL SS TUBES REFRIG S 2,201.11
A93609B  COOLER2X18 OILSSTUBESWATER s 2,075.45
1A93609C CCOOLER 2X18 OIL SS TUBES SALT WATER $ 2,394.75
A93622B 'SEPARATOR 10X29 OIL (USE A93410J) 3 999,999,999.00
B1O6L  WHEEL10X6X5/8BLOWER S 10197
B106R \WHEEL 10X6X5/8 BLOWER 101.97
B116L  WHEEL11X6X5/8BLOWER & 11742
B116R  WHEEL11X6X5/8BLOWER & 11742
B118 BUSHING HX1-1/8 TAPER SPLIT 65.52
C2141F  REPLACEMENTDRAINPAN & 5,294.20
1D8427 BAR 1-1/2 ROUND STL CR 1215 38.48
KT009 'CHARGER OIL MANUAL ASSY

KT009B  ADAPTEROILCHARGERFITTINGS & 2017
KT029 VVALVE E-O FLOAT OIL SEPARATOR

KT034 PISTON 400 UNLD GAS W/RING&PIN ¢ 39963
KT081  GASKET 4428452 COMP ALLREFKIT ¢ 26729
KT041M) KIT 442 GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR

KTo4lMIX KIT 452XL GASKET BRG PLUSMAJOR &  3,01331
KTO41IMNX ~ KIT452XLGASKETBRGMINOR ¢ 93212
KT043 'GASKET 4448454 COMP ALL REF KIT

KT043M) KIT 444 GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR

KT043MJX ~ KIT454XLGASKETBRGPLUSMAIOR & 4,059.62
KTO43MN KIT 444 GASKET BRG MINOR 504.47
[KTO43MNX KIT 454XL GASKET BRG MINOR 826.25
KT085  GASKET 4468456 COMPALLREFKIT $ 60888




KT045M) KIT 446 GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR S 5,235.67 |
KTO45MJIX KIT 456XL GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR 'S 5,095.54
KTO45SMN  KIT446 GASKETBRGMINOR s 78369
'KTO45MNX KIT 456XL GASKET BRG MINOR s 1,304.77
KT049 \GASKET 4488458 COMP ALL REF KIT 'S 778.13
KT049M)  KIT448 GASKETBRGPLUSMAIOR s 6,439.75
KTO49MIX KIT 458XL GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR s 6,130.43
KTO49MN KIT 448 GASKET BRG MINOR S 1,036.96
KTO49MNX ~ KITA58XLGASKETBRGMINOR s 1,737.61
KTO51 (GASKET 441284512 COMP ALL REF KIT 'S 1,112.50
KTO51MJ KIT 4412 GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR s 9,308.78
KTO5IMJX ~ KIT4512XLGASKETBRGPLUSMAJOR s 8,218.88
KTO51MN KKIT 4412 GASKET BRG MINOR s 1,570.49
KTOSIMNX | KIT 4512XL GASKETBRGMINOR s 2,488.09
KTO55 ~ GASKET441684516 COMPALLREFKIT s 1,458.22
KT055M)J KIT 4416 GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR s 9,457.22
KTOS5MJX  KIT4516XL GASKETBRG PLUSMAIOR s 5,562.00
KTO55MN KIT 4416 GASKET BRG MINOR 'S 3,327.83
KTO55MNX KIT 4516XL GASKET BRG MINOR s 1,486.42
KTOS6  GASKET44684562-STGCOMPKIT $ 48814
KT067 TOOL 440VMC KIT SERVICE MAINTENANCE S 5,462.08
KToe8 CRANKSHAFT 4412 W/BRGS & 20,598.07
KT069 ~  CRANKSHAFT 4416 W/BRGS s 20,118.52
KT071 LINER 440 CYLINDER NO/CR s 1,782.25
KT072 LINER 440 CYLINDERW/CRASSY & 224416
KT073A  LINER 440 CONVER PIST&HEAD AMM NOCR ~ $ 1,169.83
KTO74A LINER 440 CONVER PIST&HEAD CR AMM 1,356.67
KT077 'CRANKSHAFT 442 SUB-ASSY 11,318.35
KT078  CRANKSHAFT444SUB-ASSY s 12,721.73
KT079 'CRANKSHAFT 446 SUB-ASSY 10,906.27
[KT080 'CRANKSHAFT 448 SUB-ASSY 14,454.15
KT081 ~ CRANKSHAFT4412SUB-ASSY R 999,999,999.00




KT089 (GASKET 441284512 2-STG COMP KIT S 907.13
KT092 'COVER 400 BEARING REAR ASSY s 3,023.28
KT1000 ~ HOUSING 300 BEARING FRONTASSY s 1,972.20
KT1002 'HOUSING 300 BRG REAR ABOVE S/N 1530 s 2,370.79
KT1006 LINER 300 CYLINDER W/UNLD 'S 1,190.59
KT1007  LINER300 CYLINDERNO/UNLD '$ 55014
KT1008 LINER 300 CYLINDER ADJ TO UNLD CYL 'S 1,842.45
KT1010 (GASKET 323&324 COMP S/N 0-99 S 286.90
KT1015 GASKET327&328COMPS/N100-499 '$ 33953
KT1016 LINE FLOAT OIL RETURN S 350.84
KT1016P PPARTS FLOAT LINE OIL RETURN s 265.73
KT1018  VALVEFLOATOILRETURN s 1,670.14
KT1018A \VALVE FLOAT HALO OIL RETURN ANG s 999,999,999.00
KT1018 | PARTS FLOATVALVEOILRETURN & 36226
KT1022 ~ (GASKET323COMPS/N500-PRESENT & 54902
KT1022M) KIT 323 GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR 2,009.57
KT1022MJE ~ KIT353ESGASKETBRGPLUSMAIOR & 2,004.38
KT1022MN KIT 323 GASKET BRG MINOR 182.69
KT1024 \GASKET 324 COMP S/N 500-PRESENT 552.12
KT1024MJ  KIT324GASKETBRGPLUSMAIOR & 1,937.95
KT1024MJE KIT 354ES GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR 2,009.57
KT1024MN KIT324 GASKETBRGMINOR & 19930 |
KT1024MNE KT 354ESGASKETBRGMINOR & 46087
KT1025 'GASKET 325/326 COMP S/N 500-PRESENT

KTi02smy KIT325GASKETBRGPLUSMAIOR & 210299
KT1025MJE ~ KIT355ESGASKETBRG PLUSMAIOR & 2,377.02
KT1025MN KIT 325 GASKET BRG MINOR 454.64
'KT1025MNE KIT 355ES GASKET BRG MINOR 485.78
KT1027MJ  KIT326GASKETBRGPLUSMAIOR s 2,386.36
KT1027MIJE KIT 356ES GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR 2,688.42
KT1027MN KIT 326 GASKET BRG MINOR 660.17
KT1027MNE ~ KIT356ESGASKETBRGMINOR $ 66017




KT1028 (GASKET 327 COMP S/N 500-PRESENT $ 831.79
KT1030 \GASKET 328 COMP S/N 500-PRESENT s 847.27 |
KT1030MJ  KIT328 GASKETBRG PLUSMAIOR s 1,979.47
'KT1030MJE KIT 358ES GASKET BRG PLUS MAJOR s 3,367.27
KT1030MNE KIT 358ES GASKET BRG MINOR $ 863.62
KT1032 ~ PISTON320&350ESRINGS&PIN s 307.25
KT1041 'ROD 300 CONN W/BEARINGS s 598.93
KT1042 FILTER 300 OIL W/COVER & ADAPTER S 3,321.75
KT1043 ~ TOOL300CYL-LINERREMOVAL s 1,496.56
KT1046 CCOOLER 300 OIL WATER TO/FILTER K 2,111.00 |
KT1047 (COOLER 320 OIL WATER S/N 1530 UP $ 2,028.07
KT1051  PISTON300 UNLOADER&RING s 193.07
KT1052 \VALVE 120V/50-60H SOL UNLD W/SEAL 3 231.47
KT1053  VALVE240V/50-60HSOLUNLDW/SEAL $ 29168
KT1064 ~ GUARD350ESSUCHI-LIFTW/SPRINGS $ 53872
KT1065 ‘GUARD 320&ES SUC LOW-LIFT W/SPRINGS $ 425.58 |
KT1067C  PACK4X4X1.25SLOTSHIMSTNSTL s 209.04
KT1068 KIT AMPS DRIFT 'S 1,009.40
KT1071 KIT O-RING MINOR COMMUTER VALVE 3109A $ 14.98
KT1073A  KITVILTECHRETROFIT2&8CYL s 19,199.20
KT1073AP KIT VILTECH RETROFIT 2&8 CYL LOOSE PARTS $ 3,408.27
KT10738 KIT VILTECH RETROFIT 12 & 16CYL s 23,844.50
KT1073BP  KITVILTECH RETRO 12&16 CYL LOOSE PARTS s 4,206.52
KT1074A 'UNIT RECOVERY OIL 115V W/FPT INLET $ 2,554.52
KT10748 UNITRECOVERY OIL 230V W/FPTINLET & 255452
KT1074C  UNITRECOVERY OIL 115V W/SW INLET & 2,904.32
KT1074D 'UNIT RECOVERY OIL 230V W/SW INLET 2,904.32
[KT1075A KIT O-RING&GASKET VSM205MM 429.73
KT1075B  KITO-RING&GASKETVSM240MM & 28337
KT1077 FUSE KIT 300V CLASS CC 1,214.37 |
KT1078 KIT VILTech PC MONITORING VIA ETHERNET 1,966.27
KT1081A2 ~ KITELECT 2020 FINALASSY (OBSOLETE) $ 999,999,999.00




KT1081B3S KIT ELEC 2020 FNL ASSY W/3FLY LD HTR&STR s 13,553.17
KT1082A VALVE 1 SW MIXING 120F W/GASKET s 2,353.55 |
KT1088  KITCPUATOM WITHDISPLAY VISSIoN s 7,668.35
KT1088R KIT CPU ATOM WITH DISPLAY VISSION REPAIR s 6,574.49
KT1092 KIT ACTUATOR WITH HEAT SHIELD s 2,828.38
KT2094  KITDOORVISSION s 3,861.47
KT1096C KIT LOCK RING&GLAND NUT 4 STP/CHK VECTOR $ 471.25
[KT1098A BLADE VSM151/301 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT S 4,377.25
KT10988 BLADE VSM181/361 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 3,733.69
KT1098C BLADE VSM201/401 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT K 4,192.48 |
KT1098D BLADE VSM501 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 5,393.45
KT1098E  BLADEVSM601 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 4,562.01
KT1098F \BLADE VSM701 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT K 4,132.28 |
KT1108A | KIT SRV TOP END 2CYL 452/452XL HS/BSTR s 820.02
KT11088 KITSRVTOPENDACYL454/454XLHS/BSTR s 1,640.04
KT1108C KIT SRV TOP END 6CYL 456/456XL HS/BSTR $ 2,459.02 |
KT1108D  KITSRVTOP END 8CYL 458/458XL HS/BSTR s 3,197.04
KT1108E KIT SRV TOP END 12CYL 4512/4512XL s 4,322.23
KT1108F KIT SRV TOP END 16CYL 4516/4516XL $ 5,798.27 |
KT1110A  KITSERVICETOP END 2CYL442 HS/BSTR s 1,170.86
KT11108B KIT SERVICE TOP END 4CYL 444 HS/BSTR K 2,116.48
Kri12oc KIT SERVICE TOP END 6CYL 446 HS/BSTR ¢ 3,287.35
KT1110D0  KITSERVICE TOP END 8CYL 448 HS/BSTR s 4,234.00
KT1110E KIT SERVICE TOP END 12CYL 4412 HS/BSTR s 6,057.77
KT1120F KIT SERVICE TOP END 16CYL 4416 HS/BSTR & 815557
KT1111A  KITTOPEND SERVICE3CYVL323/33 & 1,184.36
KT1111B KIT TOP END SERVICE 4CYL 324/354 1,538.32
KT1111C KIT TOP END SERVICE 5CYL 325/355 1,961.82
KT1111D  KITTOPENDSERVICE6CYL326/356 2,293.98
KT1111E KIT TOP END SERVICE 7CYL 327/357 2,717.48
KT1111F KIT TOP END SERVICE 8CYL 328/358 3,076.63
KT119 ~ LINER440 CONVER PISTRROD&HEADAMM s 1,673.26




KT123 LINER 440 CONVER PIST&ROD&HEAD AMM s 1,871.51 |
KT213 PISTON 440/450 ALUM W/RINGS&PIN 'S 428.69
KT256 ~ FILTER 440 OIL REPLACE CUNO W/COVER E 2,497.75
KT257 'GAUGE 8 GLASS AMM ASSY s 1,823.77
KT261 'GAUGE 20 GLASS AMM ASSY 'S 3,022.66
KT290  LNER350ESCYLNDERW/UNLD '$ 91448
KT291 'LINER 350ES CYLINDER NO/UNLD s 611.38
KT292 LINER 350ES CYLINDER ADJ SINGL UNLD 'S 782.65
KT303 ~ LINEOILRETURN120VHTRN4 s 6,733.51
KT303X §LINE OIL RETURN 120V HTR DIV2 s 4,956.45
KT307 TOOLS 700VMC SERVICE s 4,324.32
KT322 ~ GASKET704COMPALLREF $  615.07
KT326 jGASKET 708 COMP ALL REF

KT353 BEARING 400 CRANK REAR & LOCKPIN. & 80653
KT361A ~ CONN440TRI-MICROIMPROVED11SV & 447067
KT364 'PISTON 400 UNLD OIL W/RING-SNAP&PIN

KT365  COMPOUNDRC609 THREAD RETANNG & 1545
KT366 'NUT 440 LOCK SMALL CRANK RET COMP

KT367 'NUT 450 LOCK LARGE CRANK RET COMP

KT368  BEARING 440 FRONT SMALLRETCOMP & 77850
KT369 BEARING 450 FRONT LARGE RET COMP

KT37:2. CRANKSHAFT 444&RET KT (USEA325748) $  999,999,999.00
KT382  GAUGE & STEDY-MOUNT AMM 402-8KIT* $  627.99
KT382F 'GAUGE & STEDY-MOUNT AMM 2-8 W/FILT*

KT38F  GAUGE & STEDY-MOUNTHALO2-8 W/FLT* &  914.00 |
KT384F  GAUGE & STEDY-MOUNTAMM 12-16W/FL ¢ 96119
KT399A 'BEARING 450XL .015 UNDERSIZE SET

KT399B 'BEARING 450XL .030 UNDERSIZE SET

KT400  PARTS20SEPARATOROILVRS/VSS '$  648.96
KT402 'PARTS 30 SEPARATOR OIL VRS/VSS 3,204.24
[KT403 "PARTS 36 SEPARATOR OIL VRS/VSS 3,479.84
KT404 ~ PARTSFILTEROILTELEMENT $  607.70




KT404G PARTS FILTER OIL 1 ELEMENT GAS s 1,724.22
KT405 PPARTS FILTER OIL DUAL ELEMENT S 925.97
KT4056  PARTSFILTEROIL2 ELEMENTGAS s 2,439.04
KT409F 'PUMP 54GPM OIL W/5HP MOTOR D3ENC162 s 12,845.13
'KT409G "PUMP 82GPM OIL W/7.5HP MTR D3ENC187 'S 17,256.62
KT417  LINER700 CYLINDERNO/CR s 2,634.44
KT439 'GAUGE & STEDY-MOUNT 300VMC STD  * s 621.76
KT440 SHIM VMC SET MTR&COMP (USE KT1067C) S 999,999,999.00
KT443 ~ GASKET702COMPALLREF '$ 38803
KT450 CCOOLER 400 OIL WATER W/WJ RETROFIT s 3,642.08
KT454 'COOLER 4000 OIL WATER W/WJ RETROFIT s 4,845.12
KT460C  CONTROL400OILEQL3-COMP11OV & 2,242.31
KT463 "ROD 440/450 CONN W/STD-BRG 810.68
KT463A | ROD 450HD CONN HEAVY DUTYW/BRG & 1,455.28
KT465  VALVESTEM&SEATIO3FLOATLP & 1,244.56
KT466 VALVE STEM & SEAT 104 FLOAT LP 1,410.64
KT467  VALVESTEM &SEAT 105 FLOATLP & 1,124.15
KT468 VALVE STEM & SEAT 206 FLOAT LP 1,195.78
KT469 VALVE STEM & SEAT 207 FLOAT LP 1,481.23
KT470  VALVESTEM &SEAT208 FLOATLP & 1,807.16
KT471 VALVE STEM & SEAT 209 FLOAT LP 1,445.93
K472 VALVE STEM & SEAT 210 FLOATLP & 147085
KT473  VALVESTEM &SEAT211FLOATLP & 2,455.91
KT474 'VALVE STEM & SEAT 212 FLOAT LP 2,746.55
KTa7s. LINER450 CYLINDERNO/CR & 179055
KT476  LINER450 CYLINDERW/CR & 2,106.10
KT478 PPISTON 440/450 ROD RINGS&BRG STD 1,144.91
KT478A PPISTON 450HD RING&ROD HEAVY DUTY 1,959.74
KT479  THERMOMETER 400 SUCT/DISCH W/WELL* & 32593
KT480 THERMOMETER 4000 SUCT/DISCH W/WELL 466.06
[KT485 SEAL 700 PISTON ROD (OBSOLETE) 999,999,999.00
KT48  VALVE4OOOILRELEFRE-BULD $ 8781




KT489 STEM & SEAT FLOAT VALVE EO&HP S 211.15
KT504 PPURGER NON-CONDENSABLE GAS CONT AMM S 19,884.80
KT507  SEAL300SHAFT&GASKET $ 59340
KT508 SEAL 440 SHAFT SMALL&GASKET s 1,391.14
KT509 SEAL 4500 SHAFT LARGE&GASKET S 1,737.89
KT512  BEARING300/400CONRODSTDSET $ 762
KT513 'BEARING 300/400 CON ROD .030 UNDER E 149.47
KT513A BBEARING 300/400 CON ROD .015 UNDER S 147.40
KT514 ~ TOOLSWRVIE3COMPRESSOR s 13,127.92
KT515 TOOLS WRV204 COMPRESSOR S 14,157.52
KT519 ‘GASKET 400 OIL PUMP (USE KT519A) 3 999,999,999.00
KT519A  PUMP400OIL&BODY W/GASKETS s 2,837.65
KT520 SPLICER 36 GASKET VESSEL 92.88
KT523  STUD440COVERCYL5/8&NUTPAR & §3440
KT524 ' STUD4O0COVERFRONTS/&-NCPAR & 1,300.00
KT525 TOOL 400 CYLINDER LINER INSTALL 533.52
KT526 ~ TOOLA4OOFLYWHEELREMOVAL & 44928
KT527 TOOL 440 CYLINDER LINER REMOVAL 885.04
KT528 (CONTROL 300 CRANKCASE (SEE KT528*) 999,999,999.00
KT528C  CONTROL300OILEQL2-COMP1IOV & 1,947.73
KT528D CCONTROL 300 OIL EQL 2-COMP 220V 2,088.84
Kts29¢ CONTROL400 OILEQL2-COMP11OV & 2,332.95
KTs29D  CONTROL400OILEQL2-COMP22V & 2,472.00
KT533 'COOLER 400 OIL WATER W/WJ RPL WHTL 2,294.84
Kktssa COOLER 400 OIL WATERNO/WJRPLWHTL ¢ 331145
KTS35  COOLER4000 OILWATERW/WJRPLWHTL & 3,083.82
KT541 'COOLER 300 OIL REFRIG COOL REPLACE 2,036.00
KT542 (CHARGER OIL MANUAL RE-BUILD PARTS 52.53
KT543  YOKE450SAFETYHEADW/PINS $ 27403
KT544 SPACER 320/340 CRANKSHAFT ODD CYL 1,810.27
[KT545 (COOLING 400 OUTLET HEAD CONN AMM 2,221.44
KT546E  COOLING402 INLETAMM120v s 2,702.96




KT547E 'COOLING 444 INLET AMM 120V E 1,752.40
KT548E 'COOLING 446 INLET AMM 120V S 1,796.08
KTS48F  COOLING 446 INLETAMM 230V~ F 1,811.68
KT549E 'COOLING 448 INLET AMM 120V 3 2,355.60
KT550A 'COOLING 400 OIL COOLER AMM OUTLET E 1,321.84
kTssoAE coounGaooolcooLAmMisveo s 1,731.60
KT556 'CRANKSHAFT 4512 BRG ASSY 3 17,639.77
KT558 'CRANKSHAFT 4516B BRG ASSY BOOSTER S 14,918.14
KT573  PISTON 450XLRINGS ROD&BRGS ASSY s 1,152.18
KT575 iBEARING 450XL CON-ROD STD SET S 134.94
KT576 'DETECTOR 110V/50-60H LEAK AMMONIA 3 3,465.88
KTs78  DETECTOR230V/50-60H LEAKAMMONIA s 3,604.97
KT586 \CRANKSHAFT 4512XL SUBASSEMBLY $ 999,999,999.00
KT588  CRANKSHAFT4512XLBRGASSY s 19,840.33
KT589  CRANKSHAFT4516XLBRGASSY s 21,164.82
KT598 SEAL VRS600-1000 MK4 WRV204 S 999,999,999.00
Krsesa SEALVRS600-1000 MK5 (USE 28238H) $  999,999,999.00
KT599 SEAL VRS1200-2200 MK4 WRV255 E 999,999,999.00
KT604 'HEAD 450/450XL SAFETY&VALVE AMM $ 274.03
KT627 ~ TOOL44OVMCSETSERVICE & 1,441.44
KT633A (COOLING 4416 INLET AMM 120V 3,621.28
KT634 COOLING 4416 OUTLET HEAD CONNAMM & 2,718.56
KT639  COOLING 4412 OUTLET HEAD CONNAMM & 2,140.32
KT640A 'COOLING 4412 INLET AMM 120V 2,717.52
Ktedrct PARTS 4 STRAINERSUCTVSSCl & 146047
iri'('fézlﬂirmWW”WWWW'mWﬁﬁAﬂﬁTﬁé"E'S"SWTWFiA’I'N’EﬁWS”UC’VT’i’éNﬂr\')’RVéN’S’é """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 2,620.95
KT643 'PARTS 8 STRAINER SUCTION VRS/VSS 3,739.91
[KT644AAH 'UNLOAD 2-6CYL 100% VMC 115V 5,065.44
KT644ABH  UNLOAD 2-6CYL100%VMC230V s 5,024.96
KT644CAH 'UNLOAD 8CYL 100% VMC 115V 7,000.27
[KT644CBH 'UNLOAD 8CYL 100% VMC 230V 7,193.34
KT644FAH ~ UNLOAD 12&16CYL100% 400VMC 115V s 7,827.56




KT644FBH 'UNLOAD 12&16CYL 100% 400VMC 230V E 8,018.55
KT645 FILTER OIL 6-PACK TRI-MICRO S 1,246.30
KT646  PLATE400SUCTIONVALVE(12) s 1,881.89
KT647 PPLATE 440 DISCH VALVE DIAPHRAGM(12) 3 1,032.81
KT647XL PPLATE 450XL DISCH VALVE STN STL 12 S 1,063.95
KT648  SPRING 400 HELICALVALVEPLT (t0OCT) s 29791
KT649 RING 440/450 PISTON COMPRESSION(24) B 469.18
KT650 RING 440/450 PISTON OIL (8) S 124.04
KT651  COOLING R22 OILCOOLER OUTLETLOOSE s 1,363.44
KT651AS CCOOLING R404A OIL COOLER 120V INLET $ 1,055.60
KT651BE 'COOLING R22 OIL COOLER 120V INLET $ 1,055.60
KT653A  PARTS351CPLGGUARDWRV204 s 2,633.71
KT653B jPARTs 351 CPLG GUARD WRV255 S 2,532.77
Kktessc PARTS351CPLGGUARDWRV32L S 2,633.71
KT678A ~ COOLING 448 HEAD&INLETR22 115V $ 86944
KT679 'COOLING 448 OUTLET HEAD CONN R22 $ 1,228.24
KT690A  COOLING 454XL HEAD&INLETR22 115V s 1,582.88
KT690C (COOLING 454XL OUTLET HEAD CONN HALO $ 2,089.36
KT691A 'COOLING 446 HEAD&INLET R22 115V S 2,293.20
KT691C ~ COOLING 446 OUTLETHEADCONNHALO s 1,551.68
KT695 POTENTIOMETER 10K 1TURN W/INSTRUCT E 592.25
K708 POTENTIOMETER VSS (BEFORE 5/1/95) s 458.35
KT700A  SEAL225SHAFTAMMYVSM 3alesisoizol R 1,787.44
KT709AG SEAL 2.25 SHAFT VSG 341-651 501-701 3 1,926.53
KT700AGHD SEAL2.5SHAFTVSG 341451 HIGHPRESS & 389042
KT709AH T SEAL 225 SHAFT VS HIGH (USE KT700AHAR) T g 999,999,999.00
'KT709AHAF 'SEAL 2.25 SHAFT VSSH 341-451 HIGH PRESS 6,240.46
KT709B SEAL 2.5 SHAFT AMM VSS 751-1201 2,089.49
KT709BG ~ SEAL25SHAFTVSG751-1200 s 3,602.90
KT709BH SEAL 2.5 SHAFT AMM HIGH(USE KT709BHAF) 999,999,999.00
'KT709BHAF SEAL 2.5 SHAFT VSSH 341-451 HP STL 6,293.39
K06 T GRAL 2,875 SHAFTVAS 18014801 18513061 s 2,826.47




KT709CG SEAL 2.875 SHAFT VSG 1501-1801 1551-2101 s 3,032.00 |
KT709D SEAL 1.875 SHAFT AMM VSM 152-401 $ 1,901.62
KT709DG  SEAL1.875SHAFTVSG1s2-401 & 1,761.49
KT709E SEAL 3.25 SHAFT VSS 1551-2101 6,939.17
KT709EG SEAL 3.25 SHAFT VSG 1551-2101 6,939.17
KT709EH  SEAL3.25SHAFTVSSHIGHPRESSURE & 5,471.66
KT709H SEAL 3.25 SHAFT VSS 2401-3001 6,763.73
[KT709HG SEAL 3.25 SHAFT VSG 2401-3001 7,969.10
KT709H)  SEAL3.25SHAFTVSSH791-1200 & 5,296.22
KT710A (GASKET & O-RING VS5451&601 530.45
KT710B \GASKET & O-RING V55751&901 627.46
KT710C GASKET&O-RINGVss1051&1200 & 83489
KT710D \GASKET & O-RING V$51501&1801 957.70
KT710E GASKET& O-RINGVSs2401-3001 & 909.19
KT710FF GASKET&O-RINGVSSI551THRU2101 & 91229
KT710L \GASKET & O-RING VSSH341 919.51
KT712A BLADE&BRG VSS451 GR REPLACEMENT & | 6,085.79
KT712B BLADE&BRG V55601 GR REPLACEMENT 5,624.92
KT712C BLADE&BRG V55751 GR REPLACEMENT 6,230.08
KT712D BLADE&BRGVSS901 GRREPLACEMENT & | 6,410.69
KT712E BLADE&BRG VSS1051 GR REPLACEMENT 6,749.08
KT712F BLADE&BRG VSS1201 GR REPLACEMENT & 7,333.47 |
KT7126 BLADE&BRG VSS1501 GR REPLACEMENT & 8,445.17
KT712GN BLADE&BRG V551501 GR REPLACEMENT NEW 999,999,999.00
KT712H BLADE&BRG VSS1801 GRREPLACEMENT ¢ 958489 |
KT712HN  BLADE&BRG VSS1801 GR REPLACEMENTNEW ~ $§ 999,999,999.00
KT712K BLADE&BRG VS52101(USE PRE S/N 5580 ONLY) 8,083.94
[KT712KN BLADE&BRG V552101(USE POST S/N 5580 ONLY 8,931.99
KT712L  DBLADE & BRGVSS1551 GRREPLACEMENT K 8,431.67
KT712LN BLADE & BRG V551551 GR REPLACEMENT NEW 8,784.00
KT712M BLADE & BRG V551851 GR REPLACEMENT 8,272.86
KT712MN  BLADE & BRGVSS1851 GR REPLACEMENTNEW K 999,999,999.00




KT712Q BLADE & BRG VS52801 GR REPLACEMENT s 10,245.06
KT712UAF BLADE & BRG VSSH791 GR REPLACEMENT AFLAS 'S 6,922.42
KT712X ~ BLADE&BRG VSSG601 ST GR REPLACEMENT K 5,041.57
KT712Y 'BLADE&BRG VSS/VSG1301 GR REPLACEMENT s 7,814.06
KT713A BLADE V55451 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT 'S 5,395.52
KT713AN  BLADEVSSH451 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENTHP s 5,374.76
KT713B 'BLADE VSS601 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 4,876.52
KT713BN BLADE VSSH601 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT HP 'S 4,876.52
KT713¢  BLADEVSS751 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 5,286.53
KT713D §BLADE VSS901 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 5,395.52
KT713E BLADE V551051 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 5,815.91
KT713EAF BLADE VSSH1051 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENTAFL s 6,239.42
KT713EN jBLADE VSS1051 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT HP 'S 5,815.91
KT73F BLADE VSS1201 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT | s 6,436.64
KT713FAF~ BLADE VSSH1201 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENTAFL K 4,858.88
KT713FN BLADE VSS51201 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT HP 'S 6,436.64
KT7136 BLADEVSS1501 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 6,813.43
KT713GN BLADE VSS1501 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT NEW s 6,813.43
KT713H BLADE V551801 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT 'S 6,570.54
KT713HN  BLADE VSS1801 GRREPLACEMENTNEW s 6,570.54
KT713L BLADE VSS2101 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT 'S 3,853.06
KT713IN BLADE VSS52101 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENTNEW & 6,261.22
KT713MAF  BLADE VSS791 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT AFLAS s 6,214.51
KT713N 'BLADE VSS341 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT 'S 4,665.81
KT73T BLADE VSS1551 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 6,355.67
KT7130  BLADE VSS1851 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 6,289.24
KT713Y 'BLADE VSS/VSG1301 GATEROTOR REPLACEMENT s 6,787.48
KT714A PPUMP 10GPM OIL .75HP 230/460V 60HZ S 3,915.03
KT7148 PUMP8GPMOIL.75HP380V50HZ s 3,878.98
KT714C 'PUMP 10GPM OIL .75HP 575V 60HZ S 4,150.90
KT714D 'PUMP 20GPM OIL 1.5HP 230/460V 60HZ 'S 5,134.55
KT714  PUMP17GPMOIL1.5HP380V50HZ K 4,791.56




KT714G PPUMP 30GPM OIL 2HP 230/460V 60HZ $ 5,427.07
KT714GG 'PUMP 30GPM OIL 3HP 230/460V 60H GAS s 7,070.95 |
KT714H  PUMP25GPMOIL2HP38OV5OHZ s 5,290.08
KT714HG 'PUMP 25GPM OIL 3HP 380V 50HZ GAS s 4,942.97
KT714) "PUMP 30GPM OIL 2HP 575V 60HZ 'S 5,096.44
KT7146  PUMP30GPMOIL3HP 575V 60HZGAS s 4,942.97
KT714K PPUMP 40GPM OIL 5HP 230/460V 60HZ $ 6,071.85
KT714M PPUMP 40GPM OIL 5HP 575V 60HZ S 5,996.66
KT714N  PUMP60GPM OIL 5HP 230/460V 60HZ s 10,761.44
KT714R PPUMP 80GPM OIL 5HP 230/460V 60HZ K 10,760.41 |
KT714U PPUMP 80GPM OIL 5HP 575V 60HZ $ 10,684.19
KT715 ~ ISOLATORVIBRATION FIELDRETROFIT s 2,787.03
KT717 'CONTROL 0-90VDC SPEED W/INSTRUCTION $ 2,127.98
KT7188  SEALSHAFTVIKINGOILPUMPREPL & 1,553.16
KT7188  SEALSHAFTVIKINGV-PLUSPUMPREPL & 20227
KT718C 'SEAL SHAFT VIKING OIL PUMP REPL 1,304.45
KT718D0  SEALSHAFTVIKINGVP&OILPUMPREPL & 23014
KT718E SEAL SHAFT VIKING OIL PUMP REPL 3,474.74
KT718F 'SEAL SHAFT VIKING OIL PUMP REPL 2,291.04 |
KT7186  SEALSHAFTVIKINGOILPUMPREPL ¢ 58490
KT720A ‘GEARMOTOR REPLACEMENT CAPACITY 999,999,999.00
KT720AP PARTS GEARMOTOR CAP (USEKT720P) . & 999,999,999.00
KT7206  GEARMOTOR REPLACE CAPACITYDIV2 & 999,999,999.00
KT720C ‘GEARMOTOR REPLACEMENT VOL RATIO 999,999,999.00
KT720CP PARTS GEARMOTOR VR (USEKT7200) $  999,999,999.00 |
KT7200  GEARMOTORREPLACEVOLRATIODNV2 & 999,999,999.00
KT720P PPARTS GEARMOTOR REPLACE CAP&VR 999,999,999.00
KT721 [ELEMENT 3007A REPLACEMENT W/O-RING 465.56
KT722 ~ ELEMENT3039AREPLACEMENTW/O-RING '$ 51500
KT723 [ELEMENT 3007D REPLACEMENT W/O-RING 469.68
[KT733AAN LINE 2-1/2P SUCT ECON 120V REG 9,883.84
KT735  FLANGE5 $  569.92




KT736 FLANGE 6 E 762.32
KT737 FLANGE 8 VSS W/B&G $ 1,219.92
KT738  SCREEN6SUCTION s 1,427.58
KT739 SCREEN 8 SUCTION 3 2,295.87
KT748AN LINE 1-1/4 LIQ FEED ECON 115V S 9,710.49
KT750BA  KITVSS601/451 W/ECW/ORW/OLI s 2,039.67
KT751CC KIT VSS901 W/O ECON W/LIQ INJ 3 868.81
[KT752DA KIT VSS1201/1051 W/EC W/ OR W/O LI S 994.40
KT752DC  KITVSSI201 W/OECONW/LQIN) F 1,468.77
KT752DD KIT V$51051 W/O ECON W/LIQ INJ S 321.78
KT753EA KIT VS51801/1501 W/EC W/ OR W/O LI $ 711.03
KT753C  KITVSSI801W/OECONW/LQINN s 1,331.75
KT755 PPUMP OIL RECOV FIELD REPLACE 1302D S 4,968.72
KT758A | DAMPER VS$451/601 VSR221/301REPLACE | $ 22109
arsss oaweevssrsyeormeacewewt s e
KT758C 'DAMPER V551051/1201 REPLACEMENT $ 229.40
KT758D  DAMPERVSS1501/1801REPLACEMENT s 23874
KT759BG 'GATEROTOR VSM501 REMAN KIT E 6,228.00
KT7598BH (GATEROTOR VSM601 REMAN KIT s 5,396.56
KT759B)  GATEROTORVSM701REMANKIT s 6,936.95
KT759F BLADE&BRG VSM151/301 GR REPLACEMENT $ 4,758.19
KT75%96¢ BLADE&BRG VSM181/361 GR REPLACEMENT s 4,125.01 |
KT7590H  BLADE&BRGVSM201/401 GR REPLACEMENT K 4,583.81
KT760D 'ROTOR VSS1201 REMAN KIT 3 2,829.59
KT760E ROTORVSS1801 MAINREMANKIT & 999,999,999.00
KT763A  UNITW/BALLVLV RECOVERY OILVENT 120 L 6,254.99
KT763B 'UNIT W/SOL VLV RECOVERY OIL VENT208-240V S 3,364.16
KT763C 'UNIT W/SOL VLV RECOVERY OIL VENT 120V S 3,369.35
KT772 KITELECTFINALASSY VISSION W/1 HEATER s 7,704.04
KT772D25P1 KIT ELECTRICAL SPARE PARTS $ 1,562.19
KT772E KIT ELEC FINAL ASSY VSS W/3 HEATERS S 8,025.82
KT773A  FILTERELEMENTSPAREFORHSG3109A . $ 40067




KT773B FILTER ELEMENT SPARE FOR HSG 3111A s 400.67
KT774 FILTER ELEM SPARE HSG 3110A & 3112A s 784.86
KT781A  SEAL2.25SHAFTR-22VSM341-651501-700 & 2,217.17
KT781B SEAL 2.5 SHAFT R-22 VSS 751-1201 3,094.28
KT781C SEAL 2.875 SHAFT V551501-1801 1551-2101 2,751.74
KT781D  SEAL1.875SHAFTR-22VSM 152401 & 2,091.57
KT783C 'VALVE 115V SOL (REPLACES 1321M) 855.31
[KT783D 'VALVE 230V SOL (REPLACES 1321L) 855.31
KT785  SUPPRESSORRFKIT & 13493
KT792 TRANSDUCER FIELD REPLACEMENT KIT 577.13
KT794A2 'BOARD MICROPROCESSOR W/O EPROM&SBX 4,712.25
KT794A2R  BOARD MICROPROCESSOR W/O EPROM&SBXREMAN & 4,239.48
KT794AR 'BOARD MICRO W/O EPROM REMAN 999,999,999.00
KT7948 BOARD MICROPROCESSOR W/ EPROM & 999,999,999.00
KT794B2  BOARD MICROPROCESSOR W/EPROMW/OSBX & 5,037.73
KT794B2R 'BOARD MICROPROCESS W/EPROM W/OSBX REMAN 999,999,999.00
KT794BR  BOARD MICRO W/EPROMREMAN & 999,999,999.00
KT795A RELAY 120VAC PILOT 1 HEATER 310.03
KT795B RELAY 120VAC PILOT 2 HEATERS

M1123  MOTOR1HP 1200RPM 3/230/460 ¢ 91361
M1123A 'MOTOR 1HP 1150RPM

M1123A575 MOTOR 1HP 1150RPM3PH ¢ 68392
M1123DA  MOTORIHP1150RPM ¢ 107120
'M1123DA575 'MOTOR 1HP 1200 3PH DBL 575

mi183 MOTOR 1HP 1800RPM 3/230/460V & 71482
M1183A  MOTORIHP1750RPM ¢ 97541
‘M12121DA 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1150RPM DBL SFT 1,000.13
M12123 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1200RPM (SEE AIR COIL) 1,165.96
MI12123A  MOTORI/2HP s 1,073.26
'M12123A575V 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1150RPM 575/3/60 1,067.08
'M12123AW575 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1150RPM 575/3/60 WD 1,112.40
M12123C  MOTOR1/2HP1150RPM3PH s 96717




M12123C575 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1150RPM 575/3/60 s 934.21
'M12123CSS 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1150RPM 230/460/3/60 SS s 2,944.77 |
M12123CW575  MOTOR 1/2HP 1150RPM 575/3/60WDD . $ 85284
M12123DA 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1150 DBL SFT 1,428.61
'M12123DA575 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1200 3PH 575V 918.76
M121438C  MOTOR 1/2HP 1450RPM 190/380/3/s0 . $ 75911
M12183A 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1750 589.16
'M12183A575 'MOTOR 1/2HP 1750RPM 575/3/60 950.69
M12183V575 ~ MOTOR1/2HP1750RPM575/3/60VPFD & 86417
M13121 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1150RPM 115/230/1/60 877.56
M13121A 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1200RPM 688.04
M13121B MOTOR1/3HP, 1150RPM 115/230/1/60 &  920.82
M13123A 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1150 960.99
M13123A575 | MOTOR1/3HP 1150 & 905.37
M13123A575W  MOTOR1/3HP 1150RPM 575/3/60WD & 778,68
‘M13123C 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1150 3PH C-FACE 938.33
M13123¢575  MOTOR1/3HP1150RPMI3PH & 1,433.76
M13123CV 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1150RPM 230/460/3/60 953.78
'M13123CW575 'MOTOR 1/3HP 1150RPM 575V/3/60 56 937.30 |
M13183A  MOTOR1/3HP 1800RPM 230-460/3/60 & 604.61
M14121 'MOTOR 1/4HP 1140RPM 447.02
M14121EB MOTOR 1/4HP 1150RPM 115/230/1/60 & 828.12
M14123¢  MOTOR1/4HP 1140RPM3PH & 92288
M14123C575 'MOTOR 1/4HP 1150RPM 3PH 523.24
Mm15123 MOTOR 1.5HP 1150RPM 230/460/3/60 & 999,999,999.00 |
M15123A  MOTOR1-1/2HP1150RPM & 1,323.55
M15143A 'MOTOR 1-1/2HP 1425RPM 208/416/3/50 1,016.61
‘M1903 'MOTOR 1HP 900RPM 230/460/3/60 TEFC 2,491.57
M19112SP2 ~ MOTOR.5/.28HP 230V 1140/850RPM2SP s 1,591.35
M191125P4 'MOTOR .5/.28HP 460V 1140/850RPM 2SP 1,593.41 |
M2123 'MOTOR 2HP 1200RPM 3PH 2,040.43
M2123A°  MOTOR2HP1150RPM s 2,427.71




‘M21812DA230 'MOTOR 2/.5 18/12 DBL 230V $ 1,076.35 |
‘M21812DA460 'MOTOR 2/.5 18/12 DBL 460V $ 964.08
M21812DA460SP  MOTOR2/.5HP1750/1150RPMDBL46OVSPL & 1,448.18
M2183 'MOTOR 2HP 1750RPM 230/460/3/60 TEFC 1,049.57
‘M2183DA 'MOTOR 2HP DBL SFT 1,033.09
M2183DA575  MOTOR2HP18003PHDBLS7S & 2,388.57
'M2183DAE 'MOTOR 2HP 1800 3PH DBL ENCL 704.52
‘M3123 'MOTOR 3HP 1200RPM 3/230/460V 2,419.47
M31238575  MOTOR3HP1150RPMS75/3/60 & 2,106.35
M3143B 'MOTOR 3HP 1450RPM 220/380/3/50 1,089.74
M3183 'MOTOR 3HP 1800RPM 3PH 1,150.51
M3183R575  MOTOR3HP1750RPMS75/3/60 & 1,718.04
M34123A 'MOTOR 3/4HP 1150RPM 3PH 1,131.97
Mm34123¢c MOTOR3/4HP 1150RPMC-FACE & 1,056.78
M34123VA  MOTOR3/4HP 1150RPM 230/460/3/60 & 1,094.89
‘M34143BC 'MOTOR 3/4HP 1425RPM 190/380/3/50 723.06
Mms123 MOTOR 5HP 1200RPM 3/230/460V & 1,885.93
M5183 'MOTOR 5HP 1740RPM 230/460/3/60 1,864.00
'M51893A460 'MOTOR 5/1.2HP 1740/860RPM 460/3/60 2,170.21
M75123  MOTOR7.5HP1150RPM230-460-3-60 & 272641
P16411 PROPELLER 16-4-11

Pl6830 PROPELLER16-8-30 & 24514
P18525  PROPELFR1852s & 13081
P18532 PROPELLER 18-5-32

P18728  PROPELLER18728 & §0873
P21725  PROPELLER21-7-25CASTALULM. & 77559
P22845 PROPELLER 22 8-BLADE 45DEG PPG

P24323L PROPELLER 24-3-23

P24417  PROPELLER24-4-17CASTALUMINUM $ 58298
P24418 PROPELLER 24-4-18 CAST ALUMINUM

P24423 PPROPELLER 24-4-23 CAST ALUM

P24430  PROPELLER244-BLADE30DEGPPG $ 24308




P24430L "PROPELLER 24-4-30 S 186.43
P24519 PPROPELLER 24-5-19 CAST ALUMINUM ADJ $ 826.06
P24530L  PROPELLER24-5-30 & 11948
P24615 PPROPELLER 24-6-15 CAST ALUM 656.11
P24624 PPROPELLER 24-6-24 634.48
P24815  PROPELLER24-8150 & 65096
P24825 PROPELLER 24-8-25 519.12
1P301023 "PROPELLER 30 10-BLADE 23DEG 1-1/8B 1,265.87
P30413  PROPELLER 30-4-13 CASTALUMINUMADS $ 85490
P30417 PROPELLER 30-4-17 CAST ALUMINUM 810.61
P30418 [PROPELLER 30-4-18 CAST ALUMINUM 845.63
P30420  PROPELLER30-420 & 86417
P30421 jPROPELLER 30-4-21 CAST ALUMINUM 768.38
P30422 PROPELLER30-4-22 & 829.15
P30426  PROPELLER30-4-26 CASTALUMADY. & 94451
P30428 "PROPELLER 30-4-28 829.15
P30432A  PROPELLER30-4-32ADJBLADES & 81164
P30522 PROPELLER 30-5-22.5 1,008.00
P30530 'PROPELLER 30-5-30 972.32
P30536  PROPELLER30536 s 1,047.51
P361023 "PROPELLER 36-10-23 1,620.19
P36413 PROPELLER 36-4-13 CASTALUMINUAM & 114536
P36418  PROPELLER36-4-18 & 1,171.11
P36420 'PROPELLER 36-4-20 1,190.68
P36426 PROPELLER 36-426 & 971232
P36522  PROPELLER36-5-22 & 84357
P36622 "PROPELLER 36 6-BLADE 22DEG 1-3/8 BUSHING

P36624 PPROPELLER 36-6-24 CAST ALUM ADJ

P36625  PROPELLER3&62SCASTAWMADL s 1.100.04
P36633 PROPELLER 36-6-33 913.61
P36723 "PROPELLER 36-7-23 855.93
P36726  PROPELLER36-7-26ALUM I 1,250.42




P36923 PROPELLER 36 9-BLADE 23DEG 1-3/8 BUSHING $ 1,059.87

P42413A PROPELLER 42-4-13 CASTALUMAD) $  1,027.94
P42416  PROPELLER424-16 s 1,670.66
P42423 PPROPELLER 42-4-23 CAST ALUMINUM $ 1,533.67

Pd2426 PROPELLER424-26 s 1,466.72
P42427  PROPELLER42-4-27CASTALLM s 1,465.69
P42617 PPROPELLER 42 6-BLADE ADJUSTABLE PITCH $ 1,546.03
P42717 PROPELLER 42-7-17 S 1,519.25

P42724  PROPELLER42-724 s 2,592.51
P42734 PROPELLER 42 7-BLADE 34DEG W/1-5/8B E 2,220.68
PT4968TS  SHAFT3X120X1/4TUBULAR $ 10,280.43

NON-STOCK(NONSTK) part numbers may experience extended lead times and are subject to Current Mar

VIILETL IVIAITUIAULUTTTE LLU TIDL PIILED diIlU ILCTHT aVdIIdNVITILY dI€ DUNJELL LU LIdIIEE WILHTUUL TTIVLILE. LidL riiLed> dic il Vo vulidl>. LidL riites 1v
Ciodale WAL A RAGALIAwA RN A Al CuicrtrAaranr CAamiinn FAr frArmnvrAccAr A licre DvicrAar fhinninAA frama CiivAana A

All orders are subject to approval from Vilter's credit department
Prices listed herein are subject to correction for errors and mistakes will not be honored
Vilter's Standard Terms and Condition of Sale apply
Vilter part numbers may require a lead time of up to 90 days
Customer is responsible for all freight and transportation charges
This quotation does not include export crating, insurance or other freight forwarding charges



